
Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

1. f\pPU~a_bl~JTJ.Q.cLel_Q.f_ Dl_a.9bLn_e§

All component and option parts used for TK529/TK533 tractors are listed in this

parts catalogue.

1) MODEL TYPE

F :4WD

U : POWER STEERING

K : SUPER FULL TURN

WX: ELC. VALVE

Z : PTO REVERSE

P : SAFETY FRAME

2) AREA CODE

E15·········FOR TAIWAN

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF MODEL leG
Dry r::::::-..-===--r==-T-~-='=--=-=:""'----.-j

TF15 TF17 TF19 TORC L P
REMARKS

126 .1.6.1~.~~~~ ...~.0.~ ..~~.. f'.~ TE.~(.S.U.~.r.'.~N).f.~~Y .. 1
127 V721-103-103-50 O-RING 1

..._- __ _---- _-_ _-- _-_ _-.._-- ----- .

128 1614-508-260-00 FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY I
....._- _-- _- _-- __ .._-_ .._----_._- _- __ .._-- .. _-- _-_ _-

I 9 1614-508-262-00 FILTER(LH) 1 .....;
-- _--._-- _-- .

ASSY 1······;

4£* .
.......•...... "';"'98F" .

.........-1199 .

* FIG. 164

4£ A

(3 4 ® 6

CD KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

@ Parts numbers begin with - V - and - W - are standard parts of the market.

® LH - and - RH - on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines.



2

@ QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.

, M - is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.

, .c - is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

- AR - is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.

@ The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.

* means standard parts.

T shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.

R shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally

equipped parts.

@ Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and

lower row for the last product.

Example : Serial no. I through to serial no. 1999.

(J) ITC : Interchangeability

'1- .. ·0LD ~ NEW

New parts can be used in place of the old parts.

'2- .. ·0LD ~ NEW

Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.

'3 -"'OLD ~~ NEW

Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.

@ COL: Color code

Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.

Please see the color list shown in the next page.

® GRP: Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.

Exsample : Parts marked ® can be replaced by parts marked CB, and @ for

©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

® Remarks

* Other maker's part code number is shown in this column.

* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.



The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR
C 0 LOR

SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS
CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM

4 G CRYSTAL BLUE 1300-957-001-10 1300-957-003-00 1300-957-004-00

5 I SUNSET GRAY 1300-959-001-10 1300-959-003-00 1300-959-004-00

5K FRENCH BLACK 1300-971-001-10 1300-971-003-00 1300-971-004-00

7 F MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001-10 1300-954-003-00 1300-954-004-00

8 E SILVER MIST 1300-968-001-10

8 F BRILLIANT 1300-972-001-10BROWN METALLIe

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color parts.

4. ';;§rl~l_t2J~Q1.P~c..s_:

1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BODY ASSY.

Please see Fig. No. 5 - 1.

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

ISEKI

3

MODEL
TYPE

NO.

TU324F
MHUE22C

00001 w

~i§~U :ftrx'8!I"titn~1t
ISEKI & CO.• LTD. MADE IN JAPAN

5. P§c..t~LQc..d.?!:

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in "ISEKI on-

line computer".

2) When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be

automatically turned to a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use "ISEKI GENUINE PARTS".

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



4

FIG.91

FIG.90

FIG.24~49.52,55,84. 94

FIG.9~23.53,93

FIG.! 05

FIG.92

FIG.2

FIG.98

FIG.6,97

FIG.63

FIG.61,62

FIG. 100

FIG.5

FIG.99

FIG.89

FIG.50,51

FIG.56,57

FIG.96
FIG.69.70



Fig. 15

Fig. 16

Fig. 17

Fig. 18

Fig. 19

Fig. 20

Fig. 21

Fig. 22

Fig. 23

Fig. 24

Fig. 25

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3

Fig. 4

Fig. 5

Fig. 6

Fig. 7

Fig. 8

Fig. 9

Fig. 10

Fig. 11

Fig. 12

Fig. 13

CONTENTS

TK529

ENG I NE (E3CD-B06)

CYLINDER HEAD .

CYLINDER HEAD COVER .

INLET MANIFOLD .

EXHAUST MANIFOLD ..

CYLINDER BLOCK .

BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION) .

OIL PAN .

REAR PLATE ..

TIMING GEAR CASE .

HANGER .

VALVE ..

CAM SHAFT .

PISTON .

PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION) Fig. 14

CRANK SHAFT .

OIL PUMP .

WATER PUMP .

COOLING FAN .

INJECTION NOZZLE ..

INJECTION PUMP .

FUEL PIPE .

ELECTRIC (1) .

ELECTRIC (2) ..

6215 - 300 - 031 - 00 .

6215 - 600 - 104 - 10 .

6281 _ 100 _ 007 _ 10 Fig. 26

6281 - 200 - 008 - 10 Fig. 27

5



Fig. 15

Fig. 16

Fig. 17

Fig. 18

Fig. 19

Fig. 20

Fig. 21

Fig. 22

Fig. 23

Fig. 24

Fig. 25

6

CONTENTS

TK533

ENG I NE (E3CD-B05)

CYLINDER HEAD Fig. 1

CYLINDER HEAD COVER Fig. 2

INLET MANIFOLD Fig. 3

EXHAUST MANIFOLD Fig. 4

CYLINDER BLOCK Fig. 5

BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION) Fig. 6

OIL PAN Fig. 7

REAR PLATE Fig. 8

TIMING GEAR CASE Fig. 9

HANGER .. Fig. 10

VALVE ..... . . .. . . ... .. .. .... ... .. .. .. . .. .. .. Fig. 11

CAM SHAFT Fig. 12

PISTON Fig. 13

PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION) Fig. 14

CRANK SHAFT ..

OIL PUMP ..

WATER PUMP .

COOLING FAN ..

INJECTION NOZZLE .

INJECTION PUMP ..

FUEL PIPE .

ELECTRIC (1) .

ELECTRIC (2) .

6215 - 300 - 031 - 00 .

6215 - 600 - 104 - 10 .

6281 - 100 - 007 - 10 Fig. 26

6281 - 200 - 008 - 10 Fig. 27



CONTENTS

CHASSIS

FUEL HOSE SYSTEM Fig. 1

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM Fig. 2

RADIATOR SYSTEM ··· .. · ······ ..Fig. 3

MUFFLER SYSTEM Fig. 4

FUEL TANK SYSTEM Fig. 5

BATTERY' BASE SYSTEM Fig. 6

ACCELERATOR SYSTEM (TK533) Fig. 7

ACCELERATOR SYSTEM (TK529) Fig. 8

MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM Fig. 9

CLUTCH SHAFT SYSTEM ··························Fig. 10

CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM Fig. 11

FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (TK529) Fig. 12

FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (TK533) .. · · .. ·.. · · · · ·Fig. 13

INPUT GEAR SYSTEM ···· .. Fig. 14

CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM ·.. ·.. ·Fig. 15

COUNTER GEAR SYSTEM ····Fig. 16

REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (TK529) Fig. 17

REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (TK533) · ·.. · ·.. · .. · .. ·Fig. 18

PTO CHANGE SYSTEM Fig. 19

PTO DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (TK529) Fig. 20

PTO DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (TK533) · · .. ·· · ·.. · · .. ·Fig. 21

MAIN CHANGE SYSTEM Fig. 22

REVERSE CHANGE SYSTEM Fig. 23

SPACER MISSION CASE SYSTEM Fig. 24

REVERSE METAL SYSTEM Fig. 25

REAR MISSION CASE SYSTEM Fig. 26

SUB CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM Fig. 27

SUB CHANGE SYSTEM Fig. 28

4WD DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM Fig. 29

FULL TURN CLUTCH SYSTEM · .. · · .. ·.. · .. · · · .. · · · ..Fig. 30

7



8

4WD CHANGE SYSTEM ············ .. ·····Fig. 31

PTO COUNTER SYSTEM Fig. 32

PTO CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM Fig. 33

PTO CHANGE SYSTEM (A) Fig. 34

PTO CHANGE SYSTEM (B) (TK529) ·.. ······· ·.. ··· .. ··········· .. · ···· ·Fig. 35

PTO CHANGE SYSTEM (B) (TK533)·· ······· .. ·.. ····· .. ····· ·· .. ····· ····· .. ·Fig. 36

SUB CHANGE SYSTEM Fig. 37

SUB LEVER,REVERSE LEVER SYSTEM Fig. 38

REVERSE CABLE SYSTEM Fig. 39

PTO LEVER SYSTEM (TK529) Fig. 40

PTO LEVER SYSTEM (TK533) Fig. 41

PTO ROD SYSTEM Fig. 42

4WD LEVER SYSTEM ······· ..Fig. 43

4WD ROD SYSTEM Fig. 44

MAIN CHANGE SYSTEM Fig. 45

DRIVE PINION SYSTEM Fig. 46

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SYSTEM Fig. 47

REAR AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM Fig. 48

WHEEL PINION SYSTEM Fig. 49

WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM (TK529) Fig. 50

WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM (TK533) · .. · .. · ·.. · .. ··· · ·· .. · · .. ··· .. ····· .. Fig. 51

BRAKE SYSTEM Fig. 52

BRAKE ROD SYSTEM Fig. 53

BRAKE PEDAL SYSTEM Fig. 54

DIFF - LOCK SYSTEM Fig. 55

REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (TK529) ·· .. · ·· .. ·· ·.. ··············· · .. · .. · ·· · ..Fig. 56

REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (TK533) Fig. 57

STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM Fig. 58

STEERING SHAFT SYSTEM Fig. 59

COLUMN SYSTEM Fig. 60

POWER STEERING SYSTEM .. ·.. · .. · .. · .. · ·· ··· ·· ······ .. ··· · ··Fig. 61

AXLE BRACKET SYSTEM · .. ··· ··Fig. 62

WEIGHT SYSTEM Fig. 63

DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM Fig. 64



BEVEL CASE SYSTEIvI Fig. 65

AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM Fig. 66

FRONT GEAR CASE SYSTEM Fig. 67

TIE ROD SYSTEM Fig. 68

FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM (TK529) Fig. 69

FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM (TK533) Fig. 70

CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM (TK533) Fig. 71

CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM (TK529) Fig. 72

LIFT ARM SYSTEM Fig. 73

CYLINDER SYSTEM Fig. 74

PIPING SYSTEM (A) (TK529) · · · · ·.. ·· .. · .. · ·Fig. 75

PIPING SYSTEM (A) (TK533)· · · · · · · ·.. Fig. 76

PIPING SYSTEM (B) ·.. ···Fig. 77

STACK SYSTEM Fig. 78

LEVEL VALVE SYSTEM Fig. 79

REAR HITCH AND 3P LINK SYSTEM Fig. 80

LOWER LINK AND LIFT ROD (LH) SySTEM · ·.. · ·.. · · ·Fig. 81

ELC. SYSTEM Fig. 82

LEVEL SYSTEM Fig. 83

VALVE SYSTEM Fig. 84

GRILLE SYSTEM Fig. 85

HOOD SYSTEM Fig. 86

HOOD FRAME AND DASH - BOARD SYSTEM Fig. 87

FAN COVER SYSTEM Fig. 88

FENDER SYSTEM Fig. 89

LEVER GUIDE SYSTEM Fig. 90

SEAT SYSTEM Fig. 91

BACK MIRROR SYSTEM Fig. 92

FRONT MOUNT SYSTEM Fig. 93

REAR MOUNT SYSTEM Fig. 94

FLOOR SYSTEM Fig. 95

FOOT COVER SYSTEM Fig. 96

BATTERY SYSTEM Fig. 97

HEAD LAMP SYSTEM Fig. 98

9



10

L.A_MP SYSTEM ··· .. ··· .. · ·Fig. 99

PANEL SYSTEM Fig. 100

SWITCH AND SENSOR SYSTEM ················Fig. 101

SWITCH SYSTEM ·······································Fig. 102

HARNESS SYSTEM ·.. ········· .. ·Fig. 103

ELC. SYSTEM 0/5,2/5,3/5,4/5, 5/5) .. ···· .. ······· .. ··· .. ····· ··· .. ··· .. ·.. ·· ········ Fig. 104

SAFETY FRAME SYSTEM ·Fig. 105

ORNAMENT ·· .. ·· · .. · · ·Fig. 106

CONTROL LABEL ··· .. ······ .. · ·Fig. 107

SAFETY LABEL ····· .. ·· ····Fig. 108

TOOL ·.. ··· .. · ····· .. · .. ··· .. ·Fig. 109

OPTIONAL PARTS

TRAILER HITCH SET (OPTION) ·· ·· .. · .. ··· .. ···· .. ·· · ·.. · · Fig. 110

EXTENSION HITCH SET (OPTION) .. · ···· ··· .. · · .. · ·Fig.111

WORKING LAMP SET (OPTION) · ···· · · ·.. · · · .. · · .. ·Fig.112

TOP LINK SET (OPTION) ·Fig. 113

WEIGHT SET (OPTION) · ·Fig. 114

COMPONENT PARTS

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K185 - 004 - 000 - 20 ON Fig. 83 ·.. · .. ··· .. ···· .. · ·Fig.115

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200 - 016 - 000 - 00 ON Fig. 84 · · ·Fig.116

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200 - 019 - 000 - 00 ON Fig. 79 .. ··· ·.. · .. · .. · Fig.117

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1560 - 407 - 260 - 50 ON Fig. 61 Fig.118

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1650 - 508 - 210 - 10 ON Fig. 74 ·.. ·· .. ·· · ··· ·Fig.119

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1650 - 654 - 270 - 00 ON Fig. 112 · ·.. ··· Fig. 120

WIRING DIAGRAM (E15)

WIRING DIAGRAM (WX/E15)



ENGINE

E3CD- B06···TK529

6005 - 097 -240 - 00



11

FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD

t-13 J-12
-J

11

7 ------1

3-------1

4-----r--~~

6-----

5-------1

[~-~---

3---------------------'

10----------------------'

SOGE-IOIG

KEY
TYPE OF MODEL

PAR Teo 0 E 0 ESC RIP T ION OTY E3CDB06
leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

3

621 1 - 110 - 045 - 40 CYLINDERHEAD ASSY 1
------------------------------- -------------------------.------------------

621 1 - 150 - 033 - 10 HOTPLUG ASSY 3
~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~

6209 - 610 - 003 - 00 CUP/SEALING/50 2
-----------------------------._-------------- --- --------------------- --------------_._-------------------

4 6209 - 605 - 004 - 10 PLUG/PT1/2 5
-------------------------------------------

5 6211 -715 - 006 - 00 VALVESEAT/INLET

1

2

3

VALVESEAT/EXHAUST 3
~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~

VALVEGUIDE 3

VALVEGUIDE 3

SEAL,OIL 6

6 621 1 - 711 - 005 - 00
---------------------.---------------_ ..

7 6211 - 721 - 003 - 10

8 621 1 - 721 - 004 - 00
- --------------------------_ .. ---

9 6212 - 569 - 002 - 00

10 V682 - 200 - 000 - 60 BALL

11 621 1 - 141 - 023 - 40 GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 1
~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~. ~

12 6209 - 000 - 005 - 00 BOLT 14
--------------------._--------------------------------.-----------------

13 6909 - 830 - 212 - 00 STUD,HEAD COVER 2



12

FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

9

,4 ~
I,

3

1
2

t=~
)

//---6

600H10

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY E3CDB06

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1 6211 - 170 - 007 - 20 COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD

2 6211 ~ 179 ~ 011 ~ 20 RUBBERFLANGE 1
---------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3 6211 - 291 - 010 - 00 COvER/BLOWBY 1

4 V1 95 ~ 164 ~ 008 ~ 30 SCREW/TAPPING 4

5 621 1 - 751 - 001 - 10 CAP,OIL FILLER

6 6211 - 173 - 005 - 00 SEAL/CYL HEAD/UNDER 1
... _----------------------------------------------

7 6209 - 490 - 002 - 00 NUT,CAP 2

8

9

6909 - 572 - 008 - 00 PACKING
---------------------------- --------------------------_ .. _----

6209 - 360 ~ 031 ~ 00 HOSE/RUBBER

2



FIG. 3 INLET MANIFOLD
13

6005-120

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY E3CDBD6 ~ 2 ~ REMARKS

1 6214 - 110 - 003 - 00 MANIFOLD/INLET ASSY

2 6214 - 1 15 - 003 - 10 GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD

3 V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T
•............ . .

6
. .

.......................................................

+ + .

.................................................+.. ......

........................... + .

.......... .

1+········ + .

..



14

FIG. 4

1

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

6005-140

3, 2

n 'c-;-

~/ i~/ A~
/;"~-l -~ /---:<~_-«' /..v
,( !~, 6[ /Y· ,~--'A /
\~,,~,~ ..--------d(~-)/-'

1-1-----\~ -b ("'-z 1
~_/

3-1

KEY PAR TeO 0 E 0 ESC RIP T ION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY E3CDB06

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

6214 - 141 - 023 - 00 MANIFOLD/EXHAUST

2 6214 - 145 - 004 - 20 GASHET/EXH MANIFOLD

3 V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T

f··· · .

.............

6

. .

. ......... ..

. .

.. ..

.............. ...

...............



FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK
15

E005-20lT

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 C L P

1 6211 - 210 - 056 - 10 CYLINDERBLOCK ASSY 1 *
2 6209 - 000 - 006 - 00 BOLT 8 *

---------------.- ..... _-_._-_._----------------- ......... ... " "--"--- ........

3 6911 - 129 - 081 - 00 CAP,SEALING 2 *
*

------ . . ------- ---_._.

4 6209 - 610 - 001 - 00 CAP,SEALING 2

5 6911 - 219 - 195 - 00 CAP,SEALING 1 *
6 6209 - 610 - 003 - 00 CUP/SEALING/50 3 *
7 6509 - 605 - 019 - 10 PLUG 8 *

.......

*8 6212 - 531 - 008 - 20 PIN/IDLEGEAR 1
----- ------- ....

9 6211 - 258 - 001 - 00 SEAL,BEARING CAP 4 *
10 6211 - 258 - 002 - 00 SEAL,BEARING CAP/7 2 *
11 6211 - 510 - 008 - 00 BEARING/CRANK SET 1 *

----------- --------------- ------ ------- ------- -_ .. "

12 6211 - 511 - 007 - 00 BEARING/CRANK/UPPER 4 *
... _------------------------.--,. ... - .. _"-" I···

13 6211 - 511 - 008 - 00 BEARING/CRANK/LOWER 4 *
14 6211 - 599 - 004 - 00 BEARING/THRUST/CRANK 2 *
15 6209 - 625 - 003 - 10 OILSEAL 1 *
16 6209 - 749 - 001 - 20 PIN/TUBE 2 *
17 6908 - 160 - 816 - 00 PIN 2 *
18 6209 - 740 - 005 - 00 PIN 2 *

------ .........

19 6904 - 1 10 - 840 - 00 STUD/M8X40 1 *
--.- . ...... _--- ..........

20 6904 - 110 - 822 - 00 STUD 3 *
21 V251 - 340 - 806 - 00 BOLT/STUD 1 *

---._ .. _---------------------.----------- .* ------------- ------ I··········

22 6294 - 453 - 002 - 00 DOWEL 2
---------------._-----

23 6213 - 721 - 007 - 00 PIPE/WATERDRAIN 1 *
... .... _---

24 6213 - 319 - 001 - 00 CONNECTOR,OIL FILTER 1 *
25 6211 - 291 -015-10 COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 1 *



16

6005-20lT

FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK

J12
11 )

L14

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

26 6211 -292-001 - 20 GASKET/COVER 1 *
*

~ .. ~~~~~~~

27 6901 - 910 - 614 - 00 BOLT 4

28 6215 - 549 - 013 - 00 PIN 1 *
29 6211 - 760 - 020 - 00 LEVELGAGE 1 *

---- ~~ ~ ~~~~~~.

30 6211 - 766 - 006 - 10 GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COMP 1 *
31 6211 - 751 - 002 - 00 CAP/OILFILLER 1 *
32 V720 - 103 - 502 - 50 0- RING/P25 1 *

~. ~
.. __ ."-_ .. _.. - ... "._ ....

.--.- I~~~~~~ ~~~

-_ .._------

c~ ~

---.---.- . .. --- .. I

--- .. - .. - .... -.... - .... " ...... .. - .... .... -- I· ~ ~ ~

~ .~~~~~~.. ~



FIG. 6 BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION)
17

15-1---f

2
4

1
3

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 621 1 - 530 ~ 008 - 00 BEARING/CRANK/UNDER 1 T 025
~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~

~t

2 621 1 - 599 - 004- 00 BEARING/THRUST/CRANK 2

3 621 1 ~ 540 - 008 - 00 BEARING/CRANK/UNDER 1 t 050
------ ..... -.- ...._----"---------------------------- ~~~~~~.

f
~~ ~ ~~~~.

4 621 1 - 599 - 004 - 00 BEARING/THRUST/CRANK 2
----------- --------._---_ .._-_._- ... _-------------------------.--_._---- ---------------------- .._---------

T
~~~ ~~~

5 6212 - 263 - 009- 00 BEARING/CONROD/UNDER 6 025

6 6212 - 264 ~ 009 - 00 BEARING/CONROD/UNDER 6 T 050
-------.-.--------

..... ~.~~~~ ~~

... _----------------------._---------

~ ~ .

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~



18

FIG. 7 OIL PAN

6005-210D

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6211 - 360 - 031 -10 OILPAN ASSY 1 *
-------. ....... --_ ...

2 6211 - 361 - 038 - 10 OILPAN 1 *
..............

. ......

3 3625 - 301 - 002 - 00 PLUG (M14X15) 2 *
.......... -

4 V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 0- RING/P18 2 *
5 6901 - 910 - 635 - 00 BOLT 18 *

- ... -1----- --

.... -----1----- --

-- ------ --_ ...._------

--- ----"-_. .-- --

------ ._-_ .. _---

---

- -- ----- ----



6005-220D

1---11

FIG. 8

o

rJ
3

REAR PLATE
19

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY E3CDB06 t 2 ~ REMARKS

1 621 1 - 341 - 030 - 00

2 6211 - 342 - 003 - 10

3 V523 - 101 - 001 - 80
...... _-"-_ .. __ .. _-_ _ .

4 6209 - 030 - 091 - 00

5 6901 - 911 - 025 - 00

PLATE/REAR 1

POINTER 1
............................................... ···············1··········

PIN 2
.._--_ .... _----_ .. _--_ .. _-_ ....._-_ ... _------

BOLT/WS 6
...................................................

BOLT 2

····t··················································· I

........

. ..... ················1········

...................................................................+ j + + 1········1·······

.............................................

....



20

FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

6005-240B

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6211 - 310 - 009 - 30 GEARCASE ASSY 1 *
... __ ._-

2 6209 - 605 - 003 - 00 PLUG/PT1/4 2 *
- .-.- ...... - .. _.................._-_._"------------------------------------ ~~~~~~ ~~~

*
--.-- ~ ~~~~~~~ ~~

3 6209 - 610 - 004 - 00 CUP/SEALING/20 1
~ +~~~~~ ~~

*4 6904 - 110 - 822 - 00 STUD 4

5 6904 - 110 - 855 - 00 STUD 2 *
6 6904 - 110 - 850 - 00 STUD 1 *

---_ .. _---- --_.

7 6209 - 625 - 002 - 00 SEAL,OIL 1 *
- .. - ... ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

8 6209 - 030 - 005 - 00 BOLT/M8X85 1 *
~ ~ ~ ~ ---------------------------------------------------------- . . _-----._-------_._--------- ....... __ . __ ._--_._._------------------------- ~~~~~~~ ~~~

9 6209 - 030 - 006 - 00 BOLT/M8X75 2 *
~.~~~~ ~~

10 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 2 *
11 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 5 *

... __ . - ----------------------- ~~~~~~~~ ~~

12 V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 BOLT/M8X20 3 *
13 6901 - 050 - 850 - 00 BOLT/M8X45 3 *
14 6209 - 030 - 095 - 00 BOLT/WS 4 *

-_.-.- ..... ... _-_. __ ._ ........... _._ ..... -- ... _--_ .... _------------- -------------.-- ... - ...... --. ------ - --------------------------- ~~~~~~.

15 1650 - 650 - 015 - 00 CLAMP 1 *
16 6209 - 046 - 001 - 00 BOLT/M8X30 1 *
17 6209 - 500 - 003 - 00 WASHER/08X14XOl 1 *
18 6215 - 546 - 003 - 00 STOPPER/FULLLOAD 1 *
19 6209 - 409 - 001 - 00 NUT/M8 1 *
20 V341 - 120 - 008 - 00 NUT,CAP/M 8 1 *
21 6209 - 920 - 002 - 00 PACKING 2 *

---------------"-------------------- ~~~~~~ ~~~ ------ ~ ~ ~ ~

22 6215 - 542 - 004 - 20 PIN/ARM 1 *
!~~~~~~~~ ~~

23 P1 17 - 303 - 003 - 00 PIN/SNAP 2 *
*

~ ~ ~ ~

24 6215 - 542 - 005 - 00 PIN 1

25 6909 - 202 - 308 - 00 PLUG 1 *



FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE
21

6005-240B

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDBD6 c L p

26 6209 - 500 - 003 - 00 WASHER/08X14XOl 1 *
27 6209 - 740 - 001 - 00 PIN,GROOVE 1 *

--------

28 621 1 - 312 - 005 - 10 GASKET/GEARCASE 1 *
----------- --------------------------------------------------------- ---- .... -.-------_ .... _-----_._---_._. __ .

29 6213 160 - 002 - 00 VALVE/RELIEF ASSY 1 *-
........

30 6213 - 161 - 001 - 00 PISTON/RELIEF VALVE 1 *
31 6213 164 - 001 00 SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 1 *- -

--------

32 V705 140 - 012 - 00 RING,SNAP/12 C 1 *-

33 6209 - 050 - 001 00 BOLT/M6 1 *-

34 6209 - 050 - 002 - 00 BOLT/M6 1 *
............. ----_._---------------------- . ......

35 6909 - 1 10 - 406 - 00 NUT 2 *
36 6219 - 310 - 003 - 10 DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY 1 *
37 V723 102 - 002 - 40 RING/O 1 *-

38 6901 -910-616- 00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X16 2 *
39 3625 - 540 - 004 - 00 CAP,BLANK/30 1 *

----------- ------------------------------------------------.---- .... - . .. _-------_ .. _------------------------- ------- ---- -------- ...........

40 621 1 - 31 1 - 013- 00 PLATE/FRONT 1 *
41 621 1 - 312 006 - 10 GASKET/PLATE 1 *-

-_._-_ .. _-_. .. .

42 6902 - 050 - 816 - 00 BOLT 4 *
--------------I·········

43 621 1 - 31 9 003 - 00 SPACER 1 *-

44 V723 102 - 005- 00 O-RING lA S50 1 *-
---------- ------------------------------------------.--------_ .. ----------

45 6209 - 749 - 001 - 20 PIN/TUBE 2 *
46 6904 - 1 10 - 822 - 00 STUD 1 *

------------------------------------------- ----- ..----.---------- ------ - .. -_. ...........

47 6212 - 530 - 005 - 10 SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY 1 *
------------- --- .._..._---- ---------_ ..... - _._------------------------------------------------------------------------- ......... ---_. ..... .. ···1··

48 V600 - 1 10 - 600 - 50 BEARING,RB/6005 2 *
49 6909 - 1 10 - 408 - 00 NUT/M8 4 *
50 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 4 *



22

6005-240B

FIG. 9

4[9 50 '--

·~~t

rfJf0
44

47

TIMING GEAR CASE

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY E3CDBD6
leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

51 6909 - 1 10 - 408 - 00 NUT/M8 4
f ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~. ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~.~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~... ~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~.

52 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 4
~~~~~~~~. ~~~ i ~~

~~~~ ~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~

~~~~~~~~~. ~~~

f~~~~ ~~

i~~~~~~~' +~~ .~. ~I~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~

~~~ ~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~ .~~~~~~. ~~ .. ~

~~ ~~~~~~. ~~~

+ l~~~~~~~~~ +~ ~~~ .. ~~.~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~.

f~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~. ~~~. ~~ .. ~~ .. ~~.. ~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~. I +

I +~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~

f ~ ~ . ~



6003-290

FIG. 10

1
J. 2

~~
11-1

r-
I
I
L

HANGER
23

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY E3CDB06

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1 6211 ~ 777 ~ 007 ~ 20 HANGER

2 6901 - 911 - 020 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/Ml0X20

2

2
~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~

~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~

~ ~~~~~ ~

~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~. ~~ ~ ~. ~~~ ~~~ .. ~~~~~~ ~~

~~ ~~~~~.~ ,~~

f~~~ ~~~ ~~ ~~~

.... .+~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~ I· j~~~~~~~ +~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~'I 1·1 .~.

~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~+~~~~~~ ~~~



24

,000-301B

10

Yl\
16~ ~II

h1

FIG. 11

22----@

23~
I

'"17--1
18--@

~.

VALVE

7

6-[j

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDBD6 c L P

1 6212 - 551 - 008 - 00 VALVE/INTAKE 3 *
----------- ------- ~~~~~~. ~

2 6212 - 552 - 008 - 00 VALVE/EXHAUST 3 *
". __ ._-- ..

*3 6212 - 561 - 003 - 00 SPRING/VALVE 6
~

4 6212 - 563 - 001 - 00 SEAT,VALVE SPRING 6 *
~ ~ ~ ~ ~

5 6212- 565 - 001 - 00 CUTIER,VALVE 12 *
6 6212-571 - 002 - 20 TAPPET 6 *

~ ~

7 6212- 575 - 003 - 00 PUSHROD 6 *
8 6212 - 600 - 009 - 10 ROCKERSHAFT ASSY 1 *

............ .--.-. I~ ~~~ ~~

9 6212 - 611 - 004 - 10 ROCKERARM 6 *
------ ------- I~ ~ ~ ..

10 6212 - 620 - 008 - 10 SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY 1 *
11 6212 - 621 - 008 - 10 SHAFT/ROCKERARM 1 *

. ~ ~

12 6212 - 626 - 002 - 10 PLUG 2 *
13 6212 - 628 - 006 - 00 BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 2 *

....................... -.- ...... -.--.- ... - ..... -.- ............ ....... __ ... __ .................... __ . __ .................. - ... ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

*14 6212 - 628 - 007 - 00 BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 1
......... __ ............ __ ............................................... - ... - ~~~~~ .

15 6209 - 940 - 004 - 00 SPRING 2 *
16 V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 RING,SNAP/16 C 2 *
17 6212 - 616 - 002 - 00 SCREW ADJUST 6 *
18 6209 - 409 - 003 - 00 NUT 6 *

---- I~~~~~ ~~~

19 6209 - 000 - 002 - 00 BOLT 1 *
20 6212 - 619 - 001 - 20 SPACER/ROCKERARM 3 *
21 6901 - 055 - 855 - 00 BOLT/M8X55 1 *

.. _-_ ... __ .. ~ ~ ~ .

22 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 2 *
23 6209 - 500 - 005 - 00 WASH ER/08X 15.5X 1.6 3 *



25

FIG. 12 CAM SHAFT

6005-310

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

DTY E3CDB06
leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

.......................

1

1
..................

2

6212 - 511 - 005 - 00 CAMSHAFT 1
..............................................................................................................

6212 - 522 - 004 - 00 GEAR/CAMSHAFT 1

6908 - 000 - 716 - 00 KEY
f····················································· + 1

6212 - 535 - 007 - 00 PLATE/THRUST

6901 - 910 - 612 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12

2

3

4

5

6 6212 - 523 - 006 - 30 GEAR/IDLE ASSY

.......

I

.... "1 .



26

FIG. 13 PISTON

6005-3<lOG

5

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T a R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6212 - 111 - 039 - 40 PISTON 3 * 87
f~~~~~~~~~~ --_._. --------~I~~~~ __ 0" ---.-- ~~~~~~~. ~~

2 6212 - 121 - 013 - 20 RING/PISTON SET 3 * 87
,~~~~~~~~ ~~~ .._--- .. ----- ---- ~~~~~~ . -_ ...

3 6512 - 211 - 018 - 00 PIN,PISTON 3 *
f~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ---- ...

4 6909 - 950 - 115 - 00 RING SNAP 6 *
5 6212 - 230 - 005 - 00 CONNECTINGROD ASSY 3 *
6 6212 - 235 - 002 - 10 BOLT/CONNECTINGROD 6 *

------- I~ ~ ~ ~ ~

7 6209 - 440 - 002 - 10 NUT/FLANGE 6 *
8 6212 - 261 - 009- 10 BEARING/CON ROD 6 *

--- --------- ~ ~ ~. .. ---- ~~~~~~~ ~ ._. __ .. _--.--

---------- ~ ~ .

.......... - .. ~~~~~~~. ~~ ...... _--- I~~~~~ ~~

------- -------- -----._--



FIG. 14 PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION)
27

6005-349G

KEY PAR T COD E

1
-------il1ll...

3

DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY
E3CDB06

2,4

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1 6212 - 114 - 039 - 40

2 6212- 124 - 013 - 20

3 6212 - 116 - 039 - 40

4 6212- 126 - 013 - 20

PISTON/OV

RING/PISTON/OV SET

PISTON/OV

RING/PISTON/OV SET

3 T 87.5
3 T . . 87.5

3
1

1+
88 0

....................... I

3 -------t---- ~..... _-- -------- -- --- --88~O·-------_·_----------_·-



28

FIG. 15 CRANK SHAFT

6005-350E

8

~
I
9

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

DTY E3CDBD6 ~ 2 ~ REMARKS

621 2 - 31 0 - 01 1 - 20 CRANKSHAFT ASSY

2 V523 - 101 - 001 - 80 PIN 1
----------- --"--------------------------------"-_._----------------------------------------------.-- .. _. __ ._----------- ------_. __ _---------- __ __ _-- .. _-_ _ _-_ _---

3 6212 - 521 - 002 - 00 GEAR,CRANK SHAFT 1
~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~ ~~ ~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~ ~~~ ~~ +~~~~ ~~~~ ~

46908-000-750-00 KEY 1
~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~+~~~~~ ~~

5 6212 - 330 - 029 - 30 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1

6

6

7

8

9

10

6212 - 333 - 002 - 00 RINGGEAR

V600 - 150 - 600 - 20 BEARING,RB/6002SS
f~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~·~~~~~·~~~~~··------ -~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ + j

6212 - 336 - 001 - 00 WASHER

6209 - 000 - 013 - 00 BeLT
- ._------------------------ --- .. _---

6212 - 371 - 022 - 00 PULLEY/CRANK

11 6212 - 379 - 001 - 00 WASHER

12 6901 - 066 - 645 - 00 BeLT
f~~~~~~~ ~~

~ ~ . -- --

----



600HOID

FIG. 16

I

5

OIL PUMP

J

3

t~·
7

I
4

I

2
1
6

I

29

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6213 - 100 - 004 - 20 OILPUMP ASSY 1 *
2 6213 - 111 - 002 - 20 BODY/OILPUMP 1 *
3 6213 - 120 - 002 - 20 GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY 1

,

4 6213 - 125 - 002 - 10 ROTOR/OUTER 1 *
._--

5 6213 - 129 - 003 - 00 PIN/STRAIGHT 2 *
6 6213 - 119 - 001 - 00 BOLT/WS 3 *
7 V220 - 540 - 602 - 00 SCREW/SCCKET 3 *
8 621 3 - 140 - 01 3 - 00 STRAINER 1 *

--- .... _--_ ... _--_._------ -------- ......... ------------ .- .... - ........__ .

9 V720 - 113 - 502 - 20 RING/O 1 *
10 6213 - 149 - 003 - 20 CLAMP/STRAINER 1 *
11 6901 - 910 - 816 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M8X 16 1 *

.............

*12 6213 - 240 - 002 - 00 CARTRIDGE,OI L FILTER 1

---- .. -.- ..........._------------------- --- .......... ----- - - .. --.-- ......._--

- ...._----_ ..

--- .._. __ ._._-_ .. _---------------- --------I······ .. - .

,.......... --.---

............ . .. - .... __ ._-----------------------.- .... _---_ ..



30

FIG. 17 WATER PUMP

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6213 - 610 - 005 - 40 WATERPUMP ASSY 1 *
--------------------- - --------------"--------- - ------------"---------

2 6213 - 611 - 003 - 20 BODY/WATERPUMP 1 *
3 6213 - 631 - 002 - 00 BEARING/WATER PUMP 1 *

------- . --- ------- --------- I""""""" ""

4 6213 - 631 - 005 - 00 BEARING/WATERPUMP 1 *
------- ---------_._- .. -- ---------------_.

5 6213 - 622 - 002 - 10 SEAL SET/WATER PUMP 1 *
6 6213 - 621 - 003 - 00 ROTOR/WATERPUMP 1 *

'""""""""
*7 6213 - 642 - 002 - 00 SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE 1

"""""""" -_ .. ____ 0-

8 6213 - 613 - 002 - 10 GASKET 1 *
---------

*9 6213 - 612 - 004 - 00 PLATE/WATER PUMP 1
--------------_ .._--._--- --------------._--_._--_ .. _-- -- --------_ .. _-_ .. ---

10 6213 - 619 - 003 - 00 SCREW/WATER PUMP 3 *
11 6213 - 619 - 002 - 00 PIPE/WATER PUMP 2 *

""""" --------- .. __ .-----

12 V721 103 - 104 - 00 0- RING/G40 1 *-

-------'.

13 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 2 *
I""""""" """ """"I""""" ""

14 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 2 *
---------- .. _-_ ...... """"" "" " .... --- I""" ""

15 6213 - 619 - 006 - 00 SPACER/WATERPUMP 1 *
16 V721 103 - 105 - 00 0- RING/G50 1 *-

......... -I""""""" •••• 0 • I""""" "

17 6904 - 110 - 840 - 00 STUD/M8X40 2 *
18 6901 - 91 0 - 845 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M8X45 1 *

-- -------------------------_ .. - """"

19 V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T 1 *
._-_._----_._----._---_._--------_ .. -- -_.._--_._--------.---

20 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 1 *
21 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 1 *

----------------- ..... _-_.-. """ "_ ... ------------- .... __ .. -

22 6213 - 729 - 013 - 10 HOSE/RUBBER 1 *
........ - """"" ""

23 J061 - 210 - 015 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/l0 -15 2 *
24 6213 - 716 - 001 - 40 HOUSING/THERMOSTAT 1 *

"" """ """ ------ "------ .. - .. _----_ ..

25 6213-721 - 003 - 00 PIPE,PUMP HOUSING 1 *



60G5-42GB

/~11?
~-1
I 14

13
18

FIG. 17 WATER PUMP 16

31

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
E3CDB06 C L P

REMARKS

26 6213 - 743 - 002 - 10 GASKET/HOUSING
------------------------------ -

27 V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 BOLT/M8X20
--------------._---------_.

28 6209 - 030 - 006 - 00 BOLT/M8X75

29 6513 - 770 - 022 - 10 THERMOSTAT
----------------_.-----------------------.--._._------ ----

30 6213 - 711 - 003 - 20 PIPE,WATER OUTLET

31 V723 - 102 - 005 - 50 O-RING

32 6901 - 910 - 828 - 00 BOLT,SEMS

1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~

1

1
~~~~ ~ ~~ ~~~~+ ~ ~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~~~ ~~~

1
~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~ I~~~~~ ~

1

2

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~I~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~

~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~ ~~

~ ~ ~~~~~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~

~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~ I ~~~~ ~



32

EOOS-480H

~/

I
4

1

FIG. 18 COOLING FAN

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6213 - 660 - 015 - 00 FAN/COOLING 1 *
f~~~~~~~~~ ~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~

*2 6213 - 641 -012-00 PULLEY/WATERPUMP 1

*
~~~~~~~~

3 6213 - 669 - 012 - 00 SPACER/FAN/53 1
f~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ----------- ------- ~~~~~~~~. ~~~

4 6209 - 030 - 092 - 00 BOLT/WS 4 *
5 6513 - 671 - 138 - 00 BELT,COOLING FAN 1 *

.. ~ ~ ~ ~

. ~ ... ~ ~ ~

_.... ~ ~ ~ .

-_ ....... _------- ~ ~ ~ ~

-------------. ~ ~ ~ . ~ . ------- ~~~~~~ ~~~

~ ~ .

~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~



EOOS-SOle

FIG. 19

c-"J--t-l

~2

o 4

Q--3
~5

INJECTION NOZZLE

8

33

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T a R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6215 - 300 - 031 - 00 INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY 3 * FIG 024
~ ~~~~~~ ~~

2 6215 - 315 - 002 - 00 GASKET,NOZZLE 3 *
3 6215 - 315 - 006 - 00 HEATSHILD/NOZZLE 3 *

----- -------- ................. _-----"------ ~ ~~~~~~~ ~~

4 6215 - 315 - 005 - 00 WASH ER/CORRUGATE 3 *
5 6215 - 315 - 007 - 00 GASKET 3 *
6 6215 - 411 - 067 - 00 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 1 *

~~~~~~ ~

7 6215 - 41 1 - 068 - 00 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 1 *
8 6215 - 41 1 - 069 - 00 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 1 *

~ I

. ~ ~ . ~ ~ ~ I I

~ ~ ~ ~ ~

I~~~~~~~~~ ~~

. ~

~~~~~~~



34

FIG. 20 INJECTION PUMP

5005-5100

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6215- 600 - 104 - 10 INJECTIONPUMP ASSY 1 * FIG 025
- .. -----------------_ .. _--_ ... ~~~~ .~~~~~~. ~~

*2 6219 - 752 - 006 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1
~ .

3 6219 - 752 - 007 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 *
4 6219 - 752 - 008 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 *

c.....

*5 6219 - 752 - 009 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1

6 6219 - 752 - 010 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 *
...... ------- ._.-

7 V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 BOLT/M8X20 2 *
...... __ .. .. _----_ ... _-------_._._--_ ...

*8 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 2
.................... __ ... _-_ .. __ .. __ ...... ----_ .. - ... __ ....

*9 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 2
.. _-_ .... _-_ ... - ------------ ------- ~~~~~~~ ~~~

10 6215 - 621 -017-00 CAMSHAFT/INJPUMP 1 *
11 6212 - 524 - 006 - 00 GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP 1 *

-_ ......._--

12 6908 - 000 - 716 - 00 KEY 1 *
........._-------

*13 V600 - 110 - 620 - 30 BEARING,RB/6203 1
------- ------------------------------------- -- I~~~~ ~~

14 V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004 1 *
-----

15 6212 - 535 - 009 - 00 PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP 1 *
16 6901 - 91 0 - 61 2 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 1 *

-- --- ~~~~~~ ~~ .... --_._... ---- ~~~~~~~ ~~

17 6215 - 520 - 001 - 00 FLYWEIGHT 1 *
- ---- --_ ...

18 6209 - 030 - 043 - 00 BOLT/M6Xl0 3 *
------ .. __ .._---

19 6215 - 526 - 001 10 PIECE,THRUST 1 *-
------------ .... - .... __ .. _--_ ....__ .. __ .......... -- -_ ......_---"---"-"---_._------------- -_ ... _.-._--------- ----- ---------------- ------.. _-_ .. _- -----_. --_.

20 6215 - 541 - 001 - 00 ARM,FLOATING 1 *
21 6215 - 543 - 002 - 10 RINK/CONTROL 1 *

---.- .. _---------------------------- I~~~~~~~ -"_. ~ ~~ ~~~~~. ~~ ~~~~ I~~~~~ ~

22 6215 - 542 - 006 - 00 PIN,CONTROL 1 *
23 V710 - 140 - 004 - 00 RING,SNAP/ 4 E 1 *

- --- I ~ ~

*24 6215 - 549 - 031 - 10 SPRING/SETTING 1
------------- I~~~~~~

*25 6215 - 541 - 016 - 30 ARM/TENSION 1



FIG. 20 INJECTIOM PUMP
35

600HIOG

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDBD6 c L p

26 6215 - 549 - 038 - 00 CASE/ADAPTER 1 *
~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~

27 6215 - 549 - 037 - 00 PIN/ADAPTER 1 *
I~~~~~~~~ ~~ ------------------ ~~~~~~~~ ~~

28 6215 - 549 - 035 - 00 SPRING/ADAPTER 1 *
29 6215 - 549 - 006 - 00 SHIM,ADAPTER 2 *

---------- .. _-----

*30 6215 - 549 - 009 - 00 SHIM,ADAPTER 2

31 621 5 - 549 - 01 0 - 00 SHIM,ADAPTER 2 *
--------_. ------ ------ ~~~~~~.

32 6215 - 549 - 023 - 00 SHIM/ADAPTER 1 *
33 6215 - 549 - 024 - 00 SHIM/ADAPTER 1 *

-----------------------f~~~~~~ ~~

34 V710 - 140 - 004 - 00 RING,SNAP/ 4 E 1 *
35 6215 - 531 - 010 - 00 SPRING/GOVERNOR 1 *
36 6215 - 541 - 024- 10 LEVER/CONTROL COMP 1 *

.. --_ ... _--_._-----------_ ... _----_._-----_._-- -_. __ ............. __ .. _---_ .. _-_._-----_ ... _-_._-_ ....... _-_ ........ -.-.--.-f~~~~ ~~

*37 V720 - 101 - 900 - 80 o -RING/P 8 1

38 6209 - 580 - 002 - 10 SPRING,RETURN 1 *
39 6215 - 549 - 007 - 10 ARM/CONTROL 1 *

_._ ....... _-_ ... _------------

*40 6909 - 110 - 406 - 00 NUT 1

41 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 1 *
------------------------------ --- ~ ~ ~. . ..

42 6909 - 150 - 506 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M6 1 *
------- --- ~~~~~~. ~

43 6215 - 549 - 012 - 00 SPRING,STARTING 1 *
-------_.

*44 6215 - 537 - 002 - 10 SPRING/IDLE 1
~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

._--------------_ .. _-----_.---_. ------------- --_... .... _-_. ----_._--------- .... -

............_---------_._-_. - -------------- ~~~~~~~...



36

FIG. 21 FUEL PIPE

60G5-550B

F---0~. ,

@1
t-:)

2

(::-!~
\! --':;IK; .-'/\! - - I

. .
~ -- j
'---

3

b 5
&--4

1

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 621 5 - 41 2 - 004 - 00 CONNECTOR/FUEL 1 *
2 6215 - 41 1 - 080 - 10 PIPE/FUEL 1 *

*
...

3 6209 - 360 - 01 1 - 00 HOSE/RUBBER 1

4 J062 - 076 - 082 - 00 CLiP/HOSE/7.6 - 8.2 2 *
5 3640 - 586 - 004 - 00 RESISTANcE/l.a 1 *

....

------

I· ...

---.-- .. .. __ .. I....



FIG. 22 ELECTRIC (1)
37

6005-BOlF

7

1

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY E3CDB06

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

6281 - 200 - 008 - 10

26213-674-006-10

3 V211 - 560 - 802 - 00

41373-121-001-00
"""" """"""""

5 6209 - 031 - 083 - 00

GENERATOR ASSY 1
"""""""""""""""""""""" """"" """""""""""""""""" """"" "

PLATE/ADJUST 1

BOLT/M8X20 1

WASHER/9X22X2 1
" """""" """"""""""" """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""

BOLT/WSP 1

FIG 027

6 6909 - 110 - 410 - 00

7 6281 - 100 - 007 - 10
"""""

8 6901 - 931 - 240 - 00

NUT/M10

STARTER

BOLT

1
""""""""" """"""" """""""" "

ASSY 1

2
..... + "

FIG 026
If + I········"""···························"

... " ..

f············

.. " .. ""."""".""." .

.. ··"··""""""·······························1···········•..

...



38

1

~

FIG. 23

2

~

ELECTRIC (2)

I'
4

€005-820D

!
7

lJ?-s

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6281 - 971 - 003 - 00 SWITCH/OILPRESSURE 1 *
~~~~~~~~ ------ . __ ... .~~~~~~~ . ~ ~ ~

2 6282 - 450 - 004 - 00 THERMOMETER 1 *
+~~~~~ ...-- ~ ~ ~ ~

3 6281 - 410 - 010 - 00 GLOWPLUG 3 *
4 6219 - 732 - 012 - 00 CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG 2 *
5 6281 - 910 - 003 - 00 SCLENOID 1 *
6 6209 - 630 - 002 - 10 GASKET 1 *
7 6901 - 91 0 - 61 2 - 00 SOLT,SEMS/M6X 12 2 *
8 6281 - 920 - 001 - 00 RELAY,SCLENOID 1 *

. ~~ ~~~~~~ ~ . ~ .... --. ~~~~~~... ~~ ~~~~~~...

.... -. ~~~~~~~ ~ . ... ~ I~

~~~~~~~~~~ ... -- ... _-- ~~~~~..

~~~~~~~~

...... I -----

+~~~ ....

.......... --.- I~~~~~~~ ...

.._---- .. I~~~~~ ~ ~ .

I·~ ~~~~ .. .... __ .... -- I~~~~~~~ ~ ..

... __ . ~ ~ . -_ ..

... -.- ,~ ~ ~ ~ . -_ .... " ~~~~~~~ -_ .. -

~~~~~~. - .. _-- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -_ ...



6215-3000

FIG. 24

1

6215 - 300 - 031 - 00

@-18

@-17

2~1l~

f-----12~

f-----13~

f---14--@

~16

15~

39

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY E3CDB06

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

2

3

4

5

6215 - 330 - 022 - 00 HOLDER/NOZZLE ASSY
------------- .. _._-------- -------------------.--_.------------------

621 5 - 345 - 044 - 00 SHIM/T = 0.1
-------------------------------._------------_.- -----------------------------------

621 5 - 345 - 045 - 00 SHIM/T = 0.2
---------------------------.--------------

6215 - 345 - 046 - 00 SHIM/T= 0.3
------------." .. _.._--_._-

6215 - 345 - 047 - 00 SHIM/T=O.4

3

33* .

3

6 621 5 - 345 - 048 - 00

7 6215 - 345 - 049 - 00

8 6215 - 345 - 050 - 00
c···········

9 6215 - 345 - 051 - 00
------- ..._------_._------------

106215-345-052-00

SHIM/T = 0.5

SHIM/T = 0.52

SHIM/T= 0.54

SHIM/T = 0.56

SHIM/T = 0.58

3
.......................................

3
3 ---·---i---·

..................

3

3 *
..........................

i1

12

i3

14

15

6215 - 345 - 053 - 00 SHIM/T = 0.8
---_ .._--------------.-----------------

6215 - 343 - 002 - 00 SPRING,NOZZLE

6215 - 342 - 002 - 00 SEAT,SPRING

6215 - 339 - 004 - 00 SPACER

6215 - 332 - 006 - 00 NUT/NOZZLERETAINING

3

3

3

3

3 *

...........................................

16 6215 - 311 - 028 - 00 NOZZLE

17 6215 - 359 - 003 - 00 GASKET
---------------._---_._-

18 6215 - 359 - 004 - 00 NUT

ASSY 3
........................................... + .

3

3*
...............

.................................................

f + j t······· 1·············1·····



40

FIG. 25 6215 - 600 - 104 - 10

~10

I
@:----15

1--14

~ 16
~17-47

tJ-ll

8

13

51 /o=--. !';:='iT\-4,...."..%-'-

b~1 48

1

I 53 ~
52" . tj"---49

~v
I 12

4--1
5 @

3---lt".J\

2------\-

6215--6COI

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3COB06 C L P

1 6215- 61 1 - 009 - 00 HOUSING/PUMP 1 *
2 621 5 - 631 - 01 5 - 00 PLUNGER ASSY 3 *
3 6215 - 641 - 002 - 00 VALVE,DELIVERY 3 *
4 6215 - 643 - 005 - 00 SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE 3 *

----

5 6215 - 649 - 008 - 00 GASKET 3 *
6 6215 - 644 - 006 - 00 HOLDER/DELIVERYVALVE 3 *
7 6215 - 649 - 009 - 00 O-RING 3 *
8 6215 - 635 - 004 - 00 SLEEVEFLANGE 3 *

. _ .. ----- -

9 6215 - 649 - 010 - 00 ORING 6 *
10 6215 - 649 - 01 1 - 00 BOLT 6 *
11 6215 - 622 - 003 - 00 TAPPET 3 *
12 6215 - 629 - 017 - 00 PIN 3 *
13 6215- 629 - 035 - 00 SNAPRING 1 *
14 6215 - 634 - 003 - 00 SPRING/PLUNGER 3 *

*
1-

15 6215 - 639 - 008 - 00 SPRINGSEAT 3

16 6215 - 639 - 009 - 00 SPRINGSEAT 3 *
17 6215 - 629 - 060 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.60 1 *
18 6215 - 629 - 061 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.65 1 *

------ ------ ..._. 1----

19 6215 - 629 - 062 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.70 1 *
----------- .. _--_ .. _---_.

20 6215 - 629 - 063 - 00 PLATE/T=2.75 1 *
21 6215 - 629 - 064 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.80 1 *
22 6215- 629 - 065 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.85 1 *
23 6215 - 629 - 066 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.90 1 *
24 6215 - 629 - 067 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.95 1 *
25 6215 - 629 - 036 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.00 1 *



41

6---i FIG. 25 6215 - 600 - 104 - 10

~l
I

13

<0 @---10
~

i 8
@)

2----\

7---

4--­
5--~

3----L<I

6215-6001

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L p

26 6215 - 629 - 037 - 00 PLATE/T =3.05 1 *
27 6215 - 629 - 038 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.10 1 *

.. _----_._.

28 6215 - 629 - 039 - 00 PLATE/T =3.15 1 *
29 6215 - 629 - 040 - 00 PLATE/T =3.20 1 *
30 6215 - 629 - 041 - 00 PLATE/T =3.25 1 *
31 6215 - 629 - 042 - 00 PLATE/T =3.30 1 *
32 6215 - 629 - 043 - 00 PLATE/T =3.35 1 *

---------- -----------------------------------------------------------.-. _.---------------_ ..._-_._---"------------------------ ----- -----"- .........

33 6215 - 629 - 044 - 00 PLATE/T =3.40 1 *
, .......

34 6215 - 629 - 045 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.45 1 *
35 6215 - 629 - 046 - 00 PLATE/T =3.50 1 *
36 6215 - 629 - 047 - 00 PLATE/T =3.55 1 *
37 6215 - 629 - 048 - 00 PLATE/T =3.60 1 *

*
'.'

38 6215 - 629 - 049 - 00 PLATE/T =3.65 1

39 6215 - 629 - 050 - 00 PLATE/T =3.70 1 *
......

40 6215 - 629 - 051 - 00 PLATE/T =3.75 1 *
41 6215 - 629 - 052 - 00 PLATE/T =3.80 1 *

... . .... " .

42 6215 - 629 - 053 - 00 PLATE/T =3.85 1 *
43 6215 - 629 - 054 - 00 PLATE/T =3.90 1 *
44 6215 - 629 - 055 - 00 PLATE/T =3.95 1 *

.............

45 6215 - 629 - 056 - 00 PLATE/T =4.00 1 *
46 6215 - 629 - 058 - 00 PLATE/T =4.05 1 *

f···· " .

47 6215 - 629 - 059 - 00 PLATE/T =4.10 1 *
------I······· .. ,

48 6215 - 637 - 004 - 00 CONTROLRACK 1 *
...

*49 6215 - 635 - 005 - 00 CONTROLSLEEVE 3

50 6215 - 619 - 023 - 00 EYEBOLT 1 *



42

6-V FIG. 25 6215 - 600 - 104 - 10

I
@f----15

1--14

~ 16
~17-47

tr--ll

13

~~53 ~~
52 t[--49

<:)IV
I 12

--0 ~10
~

i 8
®

7--

2-----{"

6215-6001

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY E3CDB06

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

51 6115 - 639 - 008 - 00

52 6215 - 619 - 024 - 00

53 6215 - 359 - 006 - 00
~~~~~~~~ ~~~

GASKET

BOLT

GASKET

2

1



43

FIG. 26 6281 - 100 - 007 - 10

9

13

~~'
5 /--! 11

~ l/~i \ 18
wI /1'~ 17

1"" ,."'''/
~::J •• -

~ ~
I,,
I
1,,,
I,
I
I
I
I
I
1

I

i
I
I
I
I,
I

:
I '"I ,~,.

10
__ I

6281-1000

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L P

1 6281 - 111 - 005 - 00 YOKE/STARTER ASSY 1 *
1-----------

*2 6281 - 121 - 006 - 00 ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY 1
-----

*3 6281 - 129 - 038 - 00 BEARING 1
"-"-_.... -------------

*4 6281 - 129 - 039 - 00 BEARING 1
----- -------------------------------------- .._-_.--_._._-_.---- ----------------- - ------ ------

5 6281 - 124 - 007 - 10 CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY 1 *
6 6581 - 129 - 099 - 00 RORA 5 *
7 6281 - 129 - 040 - 00 RETAINER 1 *
8 6281 - 123 - 005 - 00 PINION/STARTER 1 *

----

*9 6281 - 129 - 045 - 00 HOUSING/STARTER ASSY 1

10 6281 - 115 - 011 - 00 FRAME/STARTEREND 1 *
11 6281 - 1 16 - 004 - 00 HOLDER/STARTER ASSY 1 *
12 6581 - 1 17 - 007 - 00 SPRING,BRUSH 4 *
13 6281 - 151 - 017 - 00 SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY 1 *
14 6281 - 129 - 062 - 00 SCREW 2 *

---------------------------------------------."._-_._- .. _- ----- ---- -

15 6281 - 129 - 042 - 00 BOLT/WS 2 *
16 6281 - 129 - 043 - 00 BOLT/THROUGH 2 *
17 6581 - 129 - 092 - 00 BALL 1 *
18 6281 - 129 - 044 - 00 SPRING/RETURN 1 *
19 6281 - 129 - 003 - 00 O-RING 2 *
20 6281 - 1 15 - 01 6 - 00 BUSHING/DRAIN 1 *
21 6909 - 111 - 508 - 00 NUT 1 *

*
--------------- ------- -------- -

22 6281 - 229 - 041 - 00 NUT 1

23 6281 - 115 - 010 - 00 COVER 1 *



44

FIG. 27 6281 - 200 - 008 - 10

6281-2COC

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDBD6 c L P

1 6281 - 222 - 004 - 00 PULLEY 1 *
~~~~.~

2 6281 - 229 - 002 - 00 NUT 1 *
*

- ~ ~ -

3 6281 - 229 - 003 - 00 COLLaR 1

4 6281 - 221 - 001 - 00 ROTOR ASSY 1 *
5 6281 - 229 - 005 - 00 BEARING 1 *
6 6281 - 229 - 004 - 00 COVER,BEARING 1 *
7 6281 - 213 - 012 - 00 FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY 1 *
8 6281 - 229 - 006 - 00 PLATE 1 *
9 6281 - 229 - 007 - 00 BOLT 4 *

10 6281 - 229 - 008 - 00 BOLT 2 *
11 6281 - 229 - 009 - 00 BEARING 1 *
12 6281 - 214 - 003 - 00 FRAME 1 *
13 6281 - 214 - 004 - 00 COVER 1 *
14 6281 - 229 - 029 - 00 HOLDER ASSY 1 *

c ~ ~ ~ . . ~

15 6281 - 229 - 011 - 00 BUSH 1 *
16 21 45 - 161 - 21 1 - 00 HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY 1 *
17 6281 - 215 - 001 - 00 BRUSH 2 *
18 6281 - 216 - 001 - 00 SPRING 2 *
19 6281 - 229 - 012 - 00 BOLT 2 *

••••••••1 ••

20 6281 - 229 - 013 - 00 BOLT 6 *
21 6281 - 229 - 014 - 00 BOLT 1 *

*
~ - --

22 6281 - 229 - 015 - 00 BOLT 3

23 6281 - 229 - 016 - 00 NUT 2 *
c- - .. --_. ~ .- -~

24 6281 - 229 - 017 - 00 BOLT 2 *
25 6281 - 229 - 018 - 00 NUT 1 <



6281-20CC

FIG. 27 6281 - 200 - 008 - 10

@-25 16
@-15 ~
IJj tl_8}:~1

- 171[" 20
-~-- ~

/ / 1fl
19

26

12

13

45

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB06 c L p

26 6281 -271 -002-00 REGULATOR ASSY 1 *
~~~~~~~

~. ,~

. .. . ~ .

. . ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ..

. ~

~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

I

~~~~~~~~~ ~~~



ENGINE

E3CD - 805· ··TK533

6005 - 097 - 230 - 00



47

FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD

3--------------------'

10----------------------'

,9
8-----

7-----,

4----T----"=~

3-----1

6-----1

5-------'

11

t-13 ~12
-J

€CO;j-lOlP

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

DTY E3CDB05

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1 621 1 - 110 - 054 - 10 CYLINDERHEAD ASSY 1
----------------- -------------------._--._--------

2 621 1 - 150 - 032 - 10 HOTPLUG ASSY 3
~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~. ~ ~ ~ ~.~~~~~ ~~

3 6209 - 610 - 003 - 00 CUP/SEALING/50 2
---------------------- ---------------------------------------------- ------------------ ----------------_.

4 6209 - 605 - 004 - 10 PLUG/PTl/2 5------------- ---------------------------- ------ -------- *
5 6211 -715 - 006 - 00 VALVESEAT/INLET 3

3

3

VALVEGUIDE 3

SEA~OIL 6
.......... ~ ~~.~~ ~~~ ~~~~~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~. ~~

BALL 1

6 6211 -711 - 005 - 00 VALVESEAT/EXHAUST
~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~~~ ~~ ~~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~~ .~ ~ .~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .. ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ + ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~~~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~. ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ ~~ .. ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ .. ~.+ j

7 6211 - 721 - 003 - 10 VALVEGUIDE
I··~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~...... ~ ~ .. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ I j

8 621 1 - 721 - 004 - 00

9 6212 - 569 - 002 - 00

10 V682 - 200 - 000 - 60

GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 1

BOLT 14 *
11 6211 - 141 - 023 - 40

---.--_._--------_._------

12 6209 - 000 - 005 - 00

136909-830-212-00
f~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

STUD,HEAD COVER 2



48

FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

f,

5005-110

9

1

3------<£1

2--------(

//--6

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY E3CDB05

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1 6211 - 170 - 007 - 20 COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD
-- -------------------_ _-----------

2 6211 - 179 - 01 1 - 20 RUBBERFLANGE
-------------------------_ .. _------------

3 6211 - 291 - 010 - 00 COvER/BLOWBY
....... __ ..... _---------

4 V1 95 - 164 - 008 - 30 SCREW/TAPPING

5 6211 -751 - 001 - 10 CAP,OIL FILLER

6 621 1 - 173 - 005 - 00 SEAL/CYL HEAD/UNDER
............_._-- ------_._-------_._---------_._.

7 6209 - 490 - 002 - 00 NUT,CAP
--------------------------------- --------------- ... _-_ ..._-----_ ... __ ._-----------_._-

8 6909 - 572 - 008 - 00 PACKING
----------------_ .._------_ .. _-----------.

9 6209 - 360 - 031 - 00 HOSE/RUBBER

1

4

1

1
-----------------------------------------

2 *
2



FIG. 3 INLET MANIFOLD
49

6005-120

1

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY E3CDBD5

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

6214 - 110 - 003 - 00 MANIFOLD/INLET ASSY

2 6214 - 115 - 003 - 10 GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD

3 V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T

1

6



50

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

1
1

6000-140

2

o

o Oi _

~7 i~/;if
Ii':~\ -~/y:--/ /--~ ./ / /J i '~, 6

1
r.)/ ,7;:-ic. /

, '1"-' . ,:/ I ",~ :> /'
\' '-~" ~ -~ ,."-'~ --

1-1-------\~ -IcY «~f

~..

3-1

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY E3CDB05
leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1 6214 - 141 - 023 - 00 MANIFOLD/EXHAUST
...... __ ._----_._-_._-----_ .. _-_._-----_._----------------_._-----_.

2 6214 - 145 - 004 - 20 GASHET/EXH MANIFOLD

3 V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T 6
j. f· · ..

11········+········ I" ..

.... ..

+ ·f ·· ·.. · ·.. ·· .. ·· .



51

FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK

{
12

11 )
14

600HOlT

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY E3CDB05

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1 621 1 - 210 - 056 - 10 CYLINDERBLOCK ASSY

2 6209 - 000 - 006 - 00 BOLT
-----. __ ._------------- --------------.--_._--------

3 691 1 - 129 - 081 - 00 CAP,SEALING

4 6209 - 610 - 001 - 00 CAP,SEALING
............. t·····················································........... 1

5 691 1 - 219 - 195 - 00 CAP,SEALING

1

8

2

2

1

................•........................

6 6209 - 610 - 003 - 00

7 6509 - 605 - 019 - 10

8 6212 - 531 - 008 - 20
-----------_ .._-----_._--_.

9 6211 - 258 - 001 - 00

10 6211-258-002-00

CUP/SEALING/50 3

PLUG 8
........... .

PIN/IDLEGEAR 1
..........

SEAL,BEARING CAP 4
..................................................

SEAL,BEARING CAP/7 2

. . ...........................

. ....

I········

BEARING/THRUST/CRANK 2
..................................................................

OILSEAL 1

11 6211 - 510 - 008 - 00
..............

126211-511-007-00

13 6211-511-008-00

14 6211 - 599 - 004 - 00
--------------.- ... -._-_ ... _----_ ...

15 6209 - 625 - 003 - 10

BEARING/CRANK SET

BEARING/CRANK/UPPER

BEARING/CRANK/LOWER

4

4

~N 2

STUD/M8X40 1
- .. - .... _-_ ..... __ ._----------------------------... --. ----- -

STUD 3

2

2

PIN/TUBE

PIN

16 6209 - 749 - 001 - 20
f···········

17 6908 - 160 - 816 - 00
I····················································· + j

18 6209 - 740 - 005 - 00

19 6904 - 110 - 840 - 00
._-----------._--._------------_ ..------------.-.---------_ .. -

20 6904 - 110 - 822 - 00

21 V251 - 340 - 806 - 00 BOLT/STUD 1
..........................................................•......................................

22 6294 - 453 - 002 - 00 DOWEL 2
........... . + .

23 6213 - 721 - 007 - 00 PIPE/WATERDRAIN 1

24 6213 - 319 - 001 - 00 CONNECTOR,OIL FILTER 1
................. . .

25 6211 - 291 - 015 - 10 COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 1



52

FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK

{
12

11 )
14

60G5-20lT

KEY PART CODE OESCRI PTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY E3CDBD5

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

26 6211 - 292 - 001 - 20 GASKET/COVER

27 6901 - 910 - 614 - 00 BOLT
---------------- -- -- ----------------------[

28 6215 - 549 - 013 - 00 PIN

29 6211 - 760 - 020 - 00 LEVELGAGE

30 6211 - 766 - 006 - 10 GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COMP

1
- --------

4
- - --------------- --

1

1
-------1------ -

1
--- --- -- -

31 6211 - 751 - 002 - 00 CAP/OILFILLER
[------------------ -- ------------------ I j

32 V720 - 103 - 502 - 50 0 - RING/P25

---------------- ---------

------ --------

--- --------

----------1---------

------- -------1-- - -- - -



FIG. 6

6005-209

BEARING/UNDER SIZE

2
4

15 -l-----{

(OPTION)

1
3

53

KEY PAR T COD E

6211 - 530 - 008 - 00

2 621 1 - 599 - 004 - 00
.._--_ .... _--_._----_._._----_ .. - ....

3 621 1 - 540 - 008 - 00
" ... -- .._-----------_._--------

4 6211 - 599 - 004 - 00
--------------.-.--- .. _-_ ..._-------------

5 6212 - 263 - 009 - 00

6 6212 - 264 - 009 - 00

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
DESCRIPTION aTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 C L P

BEARING/CRANK/UNDER
T 025

BEARING/THRUST/CRANK 2
·T

BEARING/CRANK/UNDER 1 T 050
------.-.-----._----_ .. _--------_.

TBEARING/THRUST/CRANK 2
·t ..... "-----"----"--- .....

BEARING/CONRaD/UNDER 6 025

BEARING/CONRaD/uNDER 6 T 050



54

FIG. 7 OIL PAN

5005-210D

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY E3CDB05

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1

2

3

4

5

621 1 - 360 - 031 - 10 OILPAN ASSY 1
------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

621 1 - 361 - 038 - 10 OILPAN 1
------ --------------- -----------------1---------

3625 - 301 - 002 - 00 PLUG (M14X15) 2

V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 O-RING/P18 2

6901 -910-635-00 BOLT 18



FIG. 8 REAR PLATE
55

4

~
1---11

rJ
3

6005-220D

o

3 V523 ~ 10 1 ~ 00 1 ~ 80 PIN
--- ---- ----.- _.".-._ .

4 6209 - 030 - 091 - 00 BOLT/WS
._._---_ ... _-_ ... __ ._-------------------------_._-_._------

56901-911-025-00 BOLT

KEY

2

PART CODE

6211 - 341 - 030 - 00
............ __ ...

6211 - 342 - 003 - 10

DESCRIPTION

PLATE/REAR

POINTER

TYPE OF MODEL
QTY E3CDBD5

1
~ ~ ~~+~~~ ~~ ~~~

1

2

6

2

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

~.~~~~.~



56

600~-24CB

FIG. 9

49I 50 '-
@.~ 46

~
43 f0

44

47

TIMING GEAR CASE

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 621 1 - 310 - 009 - 30 GEARCASE ASSY 1 *
.. _-------------- --------_ . ._-------_. -------------

2 6209 - 605 - 003 - 00 PLUG/PT1/4 2 *
3 6209 - 610 - 004 - 00 CUP/SEALING/20 1 *

*
----- .-.--.-- I~~~~~ ~~

4 6904 - 1 10 - 822 - 00 STUD 4

5 6904 - 1 10 - 855 - 00 STUD 2 *
6 6904 - 1 10 - 850 - 00 STUD 1 *
7 6209 - 625 - 002 - 00 SEAL,OIL 1 *

I~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ----------- :~~~~~~ ~~

8 6209 - 030 - 005 - 00 BOLT/M8X85 1 *
I~~~~~~~~~ ~~

*9 6209 - 030 - 006 - 00 BOLT/M8X75 2
c~~~~~~~~ .... _--_ .. I~~~~~ ~~

10 6909 - 1 10 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 2 *
11 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 5 *
12 V21 1 - 560 - 802 - 00 BOLT/M8X20 3 *

~~~~~~. ~ ---- ~~~~~. ~

13 6901 - 050 - 850 - 00 BOLT/M8X45 3 *
---- .~~~~~~~. ~~

14 6209 - 030 - 095 - 00 BOLT/WS 4 *
~~~~~~~. ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

15 1650 - 650 - 015 - 00 CLAMP 1 *
16 6209 - 046 - 001 - 00 BOLT/M8X30 1 *

~ ~ ~~~~~. ~

17 6209 - 500 - 003 - 00 WASHER/08X14XOl 1 *
18 6215 - 546 - 003 - 00 STOPPER/FULLLOAD 1 *

-------- ~~~~~~. ~~

19 6209 - 409 - 001 - 00 NUT/M8 1 *
20 V341 - 120 - 008 - 00 NUT,CAP/M 8 1 *
21 6209 - 920 - 002 - 00 PACKING 2 *
22 6215 - 542 - 004 - 20 PIN/ARM 1 *

---- I~~~~~ ~~

23 P117 - 303 - 003 - 00 PIN/SNAP 2 *
24 6215 - 542 - 005 - 00 PIN 1 *

---_._._. ----_._---_._--_ ... _------------------

25 6909 - 202 - 308 - 00 PLUG 1 *



FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE
57

6005-240B

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

26 6209 - 500 - 003 - 00 WASH ER/08X 14XO1 1 *
------ ~~~~~~~ ~~

27 6209 - 740 - 001 - 00 PIN,GROOVE 1 *
----------- .... _------- ----------- ------- ~~~~~. ------- ~~~~~~~ ~~

28 621 1 - 312 - 005 - 10 GASKET/GEARCASE 1 *
29 6213 - 160 - 002 - 00 VALVE/RELIEF ASSY 1 *

.. _--_._---_ .. -. ~~~~~~~~ ~~~

30 6213 - 161 - 001 - 00 PISTON/RELIEF VALVE 1 *
31 621 3 - 164 - 001 - 00 SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 1 *

i~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ---._._--------- ----- !~~~~~~ ~~

32 V705 - 140 - 012 - 00 RING,SNAP/12 C 1 *
33 6209 - 050 - 001 - 00 BOLT/M6 1 *
34 6209 - 050 - 002 - 00 BOLT/M6 1 *

------ I~~~~~~~ ~~~ --------- ~ ~ ~ ~ _"0"

35 6909 - 1 10 - 406 - 00 NUT 2 *
36 6219 - 310 - 003 - 10 DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY 1 *
37 V723 - 102 - 002 - 40 RING/O 1 *
38 6901 - 910 - 616 - 00 BO LT,SEMS/M6X 16 2 *

----- --_._-------_. ---- ~~~~~~~ ~~

39 3625 - 540 - 004 - 00 CAP,BLANK/30 1 *
40 621 1 - 31 1 - 01 3 - 00 PLATE/FRONT 1 *
41 6211 - 312 - 006 - 10 GASKET/PLATE 1 *

~ ~ ~ ------- ~~~~~.

42 6902 - 050 - 816 - 00 BOLT 4 *
----- ~~~~~~~ ~~

43 6211 - 319 - 003 - 00 SPACER 1 *
i~~~~~~~~~~ ~~

*44 V723 - 102 - 005 - 00 O-RING 1A S50 1
------- ~ ~ ~ ~ .. _--

45 6209 - 749 - 001 - 20 PIN/TUBE 2 *
46 6904 - 1 10 - 822 - 00 STUD 1 *
47 6212 - 530 - 005 - 10 SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY 1 *

~~ ~.~~~~~~~. "_ ...

48 V600 - 110 - 600 - 50 BEARING,RB/6005 2 *
-_.-

*49 6909 - 110 - 408 - 00 NUT/M8 4
~ ~ ~ I~~~ ~~

50 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 4 *



58

FIG. 9

49
I 50

I 46

~~~

rfJf0
44

47

TIMING GEAR CASE

6005-240B

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 C L P

51 6909 - 110 - 408 - 00 NUT/M8 4
............ . _-_._-

52 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 4

f-------- - - -- ----------- --I 1--- - ----------------------



6003-2£0

FIG. 10 HANGER
59

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 621 1 - 777 - 007 - 20 HANGER 2 *
2 6901 - 91 1 - 020 - 00 SO LT,SEMS/M 1OX20 2 *

... ....

. ......

----- . ....

.. .. + ... "'1' . . ...

.. .

-_ ...

f··········

.. .... I··· .. · .. 1····

I'



60

E005-3C1B

10

Y11
16~ ~I
I 12

hi

9

FIG. 11

22----®
23--4

I

VALVE

7

8
r---.
9 --.J 20
I

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRI PTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3COB05 c L P

1 6212 - 551 - 008 - 00 VALVE/INTAKE 3 *
*

----_.--

2 6212 - 552 - 008 - 00 VALVE/EXHAUST 3
.....

3 6212 - 561 - 003 - 00 SPRING/VALVE 6 *
4 6212 - 563 - 001 - 00 SEAT,VALVE SPRING 6 *

-- ----- - ----- ...........

*5 6212 - 565 - 001 - 00 CUTTER,VALVE 12

6 6212- 571 - 002 - 20 TAPPET 6 *
7 6212 - 575 - 003 - 00 PUSHROD 6 *

----- ......

8 6212 - 600 - 009 - 10 ROCKERSHAFT ASSY 1 *
........ - ... --. .......

9 621 2 - 61 1 - 004 - 10 ROCKERARM 6 *
10 6212 - 620 - 008 - 10 SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY 1 *
11 6212 - 621 - 008 - 10 SHAFT/ROCKERARM 1 *
12 6212 - 626 - 002 - 10 PLUG 2 *
13 6212 - 628 - 006 - 00 BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 2 *
14 6212 - 628 - 007 - 00 BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 1 *

.........

15 6209 - 940 - 004 - 00 SPRING 2 *
16 V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 RING,SNAP/16 C 2 *
17 6212 - 616 - 002 - 00 SCREW ADJUST 6 *
18 6209 - 409 - 003 - 00 NUT 6 *

----_._-- - --------------- ---I·········

19 6209 - 000 - 002 - 00 BOLT 1 *
........_---

20 6212- 619 - 001 - 20 SPACER/ROCKERARM 3 *
21 6901 - 055 - 855 - 00 BOLT/M8X55 1 *

.....

*22 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 2

23 6209 - 500 - 005 - 00 WASH ER/08X 15.5X1.6 3 *
...



FIG. 12 CAM SHAFT
61

600Hl0

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6212 - 511 - 005 - 00 CAMSHAFT 1 *
. .. ..........

2 6212 - 522 - 004 - 00 GEAR/CAMSHAFT 1 *
.......... . .

3 6908 - 000 - 716 - 00 KEY 1 *
4 6212 - 535 - 007 - 00 PLATE/THRUST 1 *

" ~.- --_._-

5 6901 - 91 0 - 61 2 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X 12 2 *
6 6212 - 523 - 006 - 30 GEAR/IDLE ASSY 1 *

-----I·

---------- I···

-------_._.--- ---------------- I······ -- ..

.. ------- ------I··· ....

......... -----------------------------------_ ... --

I············ ........



62

FIG. 13 PISTON

60C5-340G

5

~ ~2
4----"~,, ~ .

1

6---]
7

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6212 - 111 - 039 - 40 PISTON 3 * 87
-- ----- ~~~~~~ ~~~

2 6212 - 121 - 013 - 20 RING/PISTON SET 3 * 87

3 6512 - 211 - 018 - 00 PIN,PISTON 3 *
--_ ...._-----

4 6909 - 950 - 115 - 00 RING SNAP 6 *
~ ~ ~ ~ ~

5 6212 - 230 - 005 - 00 CONNECTINGROD ASSY 3 *
6 6212 - 235 - 002 - 10 BOLT/CONNECTINGROD 6 *

I ~ ~

7 6209 - 440 - 002 - 10 NUT/FLANGE 6 *
8 6212 - 261 - 009- 10 BEARING/CON ROD 6 *

------_.

-----" -------- I~~~~~ ~~

----------- -------------- -------- --------.-.-- .... ... -._--------_._----------------_._-_._-_._--_._-----...

.. _-_ ....... _---_ ...._--_ ... _--_ ... _-_._--------



FIG. 14 PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION)
63

5005-34SG

1-----w
3

2,4

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6212 - 1 14 - 039 - 40 PISTON/OV 3 T 87.5
-_.-,,"---- ."""" ··r

2 621 2 - 124 - 01 3 - 20 RING/PISTON/OV SET 3 87.5

3 6212 - 1 16 - 039 - 40 PISTON/OV 3 f 88.0

4 6212- 126 - 013 - 20 RING/PISTON/OV SET 3
·r

88.0
.. .. -.,- .I··

. . ......

. ......

I·····

I·········· I ..

... . _- - .... . .

- .... _ . . - ... .... .- .. ......

.. . ...

I······ I··



64

€OC5-350E

11

10

FIG. 15

4

~~
I
3

CRANK SHAFT

6
I

5

8

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 C L P

1 621 2 - 31 0 - 01 1 - 20 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 *
" ...._------_.- -------------------_ ... --------- . .. _----.-- ------ ---"

2 V523 - 101 - 001 - 80 PIN 1 *
...._--- ---- ----- __ 0 •

3 6212 - 521 - 002 - 00 GEAR,CRANK SHAFT 1 *
4 6908 - 000 - 750 - 00 KEY 1 *

f----- --- -- ---- ,----- --

5 6212 - 330 - 029 - 30 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 *
6 6212 - 333 - 002 - 00 RINGGEAR 1 *
7 V600 - 150 - 600 - 20 BEARING,RB/6002SS 1 *

------

*8 6212-336-001 - 00 WASHER 1
---------- - -

9 6209 - 000 - 013 - 00 BeLT 6 *
------- ---------

*10 6212- 371 - 022 - 00 PULLEY/CRANK 1

11 6212 - 379 - 001 - 00 WASHER 1 *
12 6901 - 066 - 645 - 00 BeLT 1 *

-------- -_ ..

-

--

... _."1----

---- -

........ - 1--- I

--------- ---- -----_.



6005-401D

12

I
~-

FIG. 16 OIL PUMP

'-1---------,-,-----'----,-1--- 1----1

5 3 4 2 6

I

65

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6213 - 100 - 004 - 20 OILPUMP ASSY 1 *
... _-----_ ...

*2 6213 - 111 - 002 - 20 BODY/OILPUMP 1
...... _---- -------------

*3 6213 - 120 - 002 - 20 GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY 1
--.--.- -----------

4 6213 - 125 - 002 - 10 ROTOR/OUTER 1 *
--_ ... __ ..... _._----------------------_.-

*5 6213 - 129 - 003 - 00 PIN/STRAIGHT 2

6 6213 - 119 - 001 - 00 BOLT/WS 3 *
7 V220 - 540 - 602 - 00 SCREW/SOCKET 3 *

-------.-- ... __ .. -- .... -.- .. -. 1----

8 6213 - 140 - 013 - 00 STRAINER 1 *
---------- ----- -

9 V720 - 113 - 502 - 20 RING/O 1 *
10 6213 - 149 - 003 - 20 CLAMP/STRAINER 1 *
11 6901 - 91 0 - 81 6 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M8X 16 1 *

.......... _-- -_ .. _-----

*12 6213 - 240 - 002 - 00 CARTRIDGE,OI L FI LTER 1

..... - _... .... _--- ------- .._---_.

---- - ----- ---------- -------

--- -



66

EOG5-420B

FIG. 17 WATER PUMP
16

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T a R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6213 - 610 - 005 - 40 WATERPUMP ASSY 1 *
--------------------- -----------------_._---------

2 6213 - 611 - 003 - 20 BODY/WATERPUMP 1 *
*

------f·· ....

3 6213 - 631 - 002 - 00 BEARING/WATER PUMP 1
...

4 6213 - 631 - 005 - 00 BEARING/WATERPUMP 1 *
- ... _. I··

5 6213 - 622 - 002 - 10 SEAL SET/WATER PUMP 1 *
6 6213 - 621 - 003 - 00 ROTOR/WATERPUMP 1 *
7 6213 - 642 - 002 - 00 SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE 1 *
8 6213 - 613 - 002 - 10 GASKET 1 *

... ... . ---

9 6213 - 612 - 004 - 00 PLATE/WATER PUMP 1 *
....... _"- ----------------- ........

10 6213 - 619 - 003 - 00 SCREW/WATER PUMP 3 *
11 6213 - 61 9 - 002 - 00 PIPE/WATER PUMP 2 *
12 V721 - 103 - 104 - 00 0- RING/G40 1 *
13 6909 - 1 10 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 2 *

.. .... ...

14 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 2 *
*

....

15 6213 - 619 - 006 - 00 SPACER/WATERPUMP 1

16 V721 - 103 - 105 - 00 0- RING/G50 1 *
.......

17 6904 - 1 10 - 840 - 00 STUD/M8X40 2 *
------ - ...... _---"-"---- ---------- ......... .

18 6901 - 910 - 845 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M8X45 1 *
I··········· ............... --------------- ......... ---- ...

19 V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T 1 *
20 6909 - 1 10 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 1 *
21 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 1 *

·f···

22 6213 - 729 - 013 - 10 HOSE/RUBBER 1 *
---_ ..... _-

23 J061 - 210 - 015 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/l0 - 15 2 *
24 6213 -716 - 001 - 40 HOUSING/THERMOSTAT 1 *

---_ .. _----_. ------------- - .......

25 6213 - 721 - 003 - 00 PIPE,PUMP HOUSING 1 *



EOO~-420B

FIG. 17 WATER PUMP

28

19

~/

15 16
I

67

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L p

26 6213 - 743 - 002 - 10 GASKET/HOUSING 1 *
.-- .. ". I ~ ~

27 V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 BOLT/M8X20 1 *
~ . ~ ~ ~

28 6209 - 030 - 006 - 00 BOLT/M8X75 1 *
I~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

29 6513 - 770 - 022 - 10 THERMOSTAT 1 *
*

~~~~~~

30 6213 - 711 - 003 - 20 PIPE,WATER OUTLET 1

31 V723 - 102 - 005 - 50 O-RING 1 *
----------------,~~~~ ,~ ... ~~~~~~

32 6901 - 910 - 828 - 00 BOLT,SEMS 2 *
~ ~ ~ ~

_."----- - ,~~~~~

.-"-"

~~~~~~~~. ~~~~~~.

I~~~~~~~~



68

6005-480H

~/

I
4

FIG. 18 COOLING FAN

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
E3CDB05 C L P

REMARKS

1 6213 - 660 - 015 - 00 FAN/COOLING

2 6213 - 641 - 012 - 00 PULLEY/WATERPUMP

3 6213 - 669 - 012 - 00 SPACER/FAN/53

4 6209 - 030 - 092 - 00 BOLT/WS
- -------------._-_ ..

5 6513 - 671 - 138 - 00 BELT,COOLING FAN

""""""""""

4

"""""""""""""""""""""1"""""""""

""""""""

-"-"------- -

"""""" """"""

"""""""""""""""""""+""""-- ""-"1-----

----- ---"""-"----1----- ------" -----

f---- 1""""-- ----""

-"-------- --

f------ -1-----" ----- -- -

I 1"""""""""""""-""""""-"--""""""" --- -I"""""" - -""""""""""""""""--------""""-""""--+ + """ -f"""-"- 1-""------1-----""

""1---- -- "-



600HOIC

FIG. 19

c-J--r--l

~2

o 4

Q--3
0--5

INJECTION NOZZLE
69

5 6215 - 315 - 007 - 00 GASKET

KEY

2

3

4

PART CODE

6215 - 300 - 031 - 00

6215 - 315 - 002 - 00

6215 - 315 - 006 - 00

6215 - 315 - 005 - 00

DESCRIPTION

INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY

GASKET,NOZZLE

HEATSHILD/NOZZLE

WASHER/CORRUGATE

TYPE OF MODEL leG
DTY 1-----,-------1 TOR

E3CDB05 C L P

3

3

3

3

3

REMARKS

FIG 024

6 6215 - 41 1 - 067 - 00 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY
-----------------------------------------------------------.-.-.-_.------------------

7 6215 - 411 - 068 - 00 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY
-_ .. _-----------"--"------_ .. _---"---"----------------------------------------_ .. --.-- -.-------------_. ------------ -_ _---_. __ ._----_ .. _-_ _-----------------_ __ ._--_._-----------

8 6215 - 411 - 069 - 00 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

......



70

FIG. 20 INJECTION PUMP

600HIOE

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 C L P

1 6215 - 600 - 104 - 10 INJECTIONPUMP ASSY 1 * FIG 025
------ ------- !~~~~~~ ~~~

2 6219- 752 - 006 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 *
.. ~~~ .. ~~~~~~

3 6219 - 752 - 007 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 *
. ~~~. ~~~ ~~

4 6219 - 752 - 008 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 *
I~~~~ ~

5 6219 - 752 - 009 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 *
6 6219- 752 - 010 - 00 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1 *

I ~ ~

7 V21 1 - 560 - 802 - 00 BOLT/M8X20 2 *
+~

8 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 NUT/M8 2 *
9 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 WASHER 2 *

10 6215 - 621 - 017 - 00 CAMSHAFT/INJPUMP 1 *
11 6212 - 524 - 006 - 00 GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP 1 *

~ ..I ~ ~ ~I~~~~~

12 6908 - 000 - 716 - 00 KEY 1 *
-- .. j ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ ~

13 V600 - 110 - 620 - 30 BEARING,RB/6203 1 *
14 V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004 1 *
15 6212 - 535 - 009 - 00 PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP 1 *
16 6901 - 910 - 612 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X 12 1 *

~ . ~ ~ ~ . I ~

17 6215 - 520 - 001 - 00 FLYWEIGHT 1 *
18 6209 - 030 - 043 - 00 BOLT/M6X10 3 *

I ~ ~ ~

19 6215 - 526 - 001 - 10 PIECE,THRUST 1 *
20 6215 - 541 - 001 - 00 ARM,FLOATING 1 *
21 6215 - 543 - 002 - 10 RINK/CONTROL 1 *

~ . . ,_ ..

22 6215 - 542 - 006 - 00 PIN,CONTROL 1 *
. -- -----I ~ ~ ~

23 V710 - 140 - 004 - 00 RING,SNAP/4 E 1 *
24 6215- 549 - 031 - 10 SPRING/SETTING 1 *

... ------- .~~~~~~~~ ~~~

25 621 5 - 541 - 01 6 - 30 ARM/TENSION 1 *



FIG. 20 INJECTION PUMP
71

6005-51CE

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 C L P

26 6215 - 549 - 038 - 00 CASE/ADAPTER 1 *

J~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

27 6215 - 549 - 037 - 00 PIN/ADAPTER 1 *
i~~~~~

28 6215 - 549 - 032 - 00 SPRING/ADAPTER 1 *
~~~~~ ~~

*
-------- ~~~~~~~

29 621 5 - 549 - 006 - 00 SHIM,ADAPTER 2

30 6215 - 549 - 009 - 00 SHIM,ADAPTER 2 *
31 6215 - 549 - 010 - 00 SHIM,ADAPTER 2 *
32 6215 - 549 - 023 - 00 SHIM/ADAPTER 1 *

*
~.~~~~

33 6215 - 549 - 024 - 00 SHIM/ADAPTER 1
.~~~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~~~.

*
~~~~~~~

34 V710 - 140 - 004 - 00 RING,SNAP/4 E 1
~ ~ ,. ~.~~~~ . ~ ~

35 6215 - 531 - 010 - 00 SPRING/GOVERNOR 1 *
36 6215 - 541 - 024 - 10 LEVER/CONTROL COMP 1 *

*
~ ..

37 V720 - 101 - 900 - 80 0- RING/P 8 1
I ~ ~ ~ .

38 6209 - 580 - 002 - 10 SPRING,RETURN 1 *
*

i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ... i

39 6215 - 549 - 007 - 10 ARM/CONTROL 1
.~~~~~~.

*
~ ~ ~ ..

40 6909 - 110 - 406 - 00 NUT 1

41 V4 11 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 1 *
42 6909 - 150 - 506 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M6 1 *

. ~ ~ ~ . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~ ~ . ~ . ~

43 6215 - 549 - 012 - 00 SPRING,STARTING 1 *
44 6215 - 537 - 002 - 10 SPRING/IDLE 1 *

I

I



72

FIG. 21 FUEL PIPE

2

(':-J~
\: - -':;IK; --'IY- - I

'l- -- j
'--

3

6C05-550B

KEY

1

2

3

4
f ~~ ~ ~ ~

5

PART CODE

6215 - 412 - 004 - 00

6215 - 41 1 - 080 - 10

6209 - 360 - 01 1 - 00

J062 - 076 - 082 - 00

3640 - 586 - 004 - 00

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTOR/FUEL

PIPE/FUEL

HOSE/RUBBER

CLiP/HOSE/7.6 - 8.2

RESISTANCE/l.a

TYPE OF MODEL
QTY E3CDB05

............... --

1 *
2

1

leG
TOR
C L P

~~ ~+~~~ ~.~~~~

REMARKS

. ~ ~.~.~~ ~~.~~~~~L~~~~ ~~

~ ~~ ~~~ ~~~i~~~~~ .

~~~.~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~ ~~~~ ~~I~~~ ~ ~~.~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~I~~~~~~~ ~~ ~ .... ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~I~~~~~ ~~



EOGE-801F

FIG. 22

7

ELECTRIC (1)

1

73

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY f-----,-----j TOR
E3CDB05 C L P

REMARKS

6281 - 200 - 008 - 10 GENERATOR
" ... _-----------

2 6213 - 674 - 006 - 10 PLATE/ADJUST

3 V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 BOLT/M8X20

4 1373 - 121 - 001 - 00 WASH ER/9X22X2
-_. __ .. _---_.-.- -

5 6209 - 031 - 083 - 00 BOLT/WSP

6 6909 - 110 - 410 - 00 NUT/Ml0

7 6281 - 100 - 007 - 10 STARTER

8 6901 - 931 - 240 - 00 BOLT
------------------------------_._ ..._------

ASSY

1
~ ~~~~~~~~ ~ +~~~~~~ ~~

1

1

ASSY

2

FIG 027

FIG 026



74

1
I
~

FIG. 23

2

ci

ELECTRIC (2)

~
4

6C05-820D

I
7

~8

TYPE OF MODEL J C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6281 - 971 - 003 - 00 SWITCH/OJ LPRESSURE 1 *
~ ~+~~ ~~~~~~

2 6282 - 450 - 004 - 00 THERMOMETER 1 *
--------- !~ ~

*
~ ~+~~

3 6281 - 41 0 - 01 0 - 00 GLOWPLUG 3

4 6219 - 732 - 012 - 00 CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG 2 *
5 6281 - 910 - 003 - 00 SOLENOID 1 *
6 6209 - 630 - 002 - 10 GASKET 1 *

----- ------- ~~~~~~~~~

7 6901 - 910 - 612 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X 12 2 *
~ ~ ~ c ~ ~ ~

8 6281 - 920 - 001 - 00 RELAY,SOLENOID 1 *
...._._.-

-- --------------------------------- .~~~~~~

~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~

~~~~~~~~

. ~ ~ .

~+~~

~~ ~~~ ~ I~~



6215-30CC

FIG. 24

1

6215 - 300 - 031 - 00

8-18

@-17

2~1l-as

r-----12~

f------13~

1----14-@

@-16

15~

75

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6215 - 330 - 022 - 00 HOLDER/NOZZLE ASSY 3 *
----------- ------_.- .._._._--------

2 6215 - 345 - 044 - 00 SHIM/T=O.l 3 *
3 6215 - 345 - 045 - 00 SHIM/T= 0.2 3 *

----------------- ~~~~~~~~ --_._-

4 6215 - 345 - 046 - 00 SHIM/T = 0.3 3 *
---_. __ ..

*5 621 5 - 345 - 047 - 00 SHIM/T= 0.4 3

6 6215 - 345 - 048 - 00 SHIM/T= 0.5 3 *
7 6215 - 345 - 049 - 00 SHIM/T = 0.52 3 *

f ~ ~ ~ ~

8 6215 - 345 - 050 - 00 SHIM/T= 0.54 3 *
~ ~ ~ ~

9 6215 - 345 - 051 - 00 SHIM/T = 0.56 3 *
-_ .. __ ."_ ..._---- ~~~~~~~~ ----

*10 6215 - 345 - 052 - 00 SHIM/T= 0.58 3

11 6215 - 345 - 053 - 00 SHIM/T = 0.8 3 *
12 6215 - 343 - 002 - 00 SPRING,NOZZLE 3 *

---- ... ., ....... ~~~~~~~.

*13 6215 - 342 - 002 - 00 SEAT,SPRING 3
__ -0. I ~ ~ ~

14 6215 - 339 - 004 - 00 SPACER 3 *
~ ~

15 6215 - 332 - 006 - 00 NUT/NOZZLERETAINING 3 *
16 6215 - 311 - 028 - 00 NOZZLE ASSY 3 *

I~~~~ ~~ ~

*17 6215 - 359 - 003 - 00 GASKET 3

18 6215 - 359 - 004 - 00 NUT 3 *
-------- .~~~~~~~. ---- .~~~~ ~.

I



76

FIG. 25 6215 - 600 - 104 - 10

6~

8

~Ar; ~
52 53 .. ~.. . §---49
<:~v @ 15

~ 12 11------14

13 ~ 16
~17-47

(}-ll

4--1
5 ®

3--~·Jl

2------t'

5215-6001

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6215 - 611 ~ 009 ~ 00 HOUSING/PUMP 1 *
---------"------ ._--- ----_ .. __ ._----- ------------------

2 6215 - 631 - 015 - 00 PLUNGER ASSY 3 *
---- .. ---

3 6215 ~ 641 - 002 - 00 VALVE,DELIVERY 3 *
..._----------- ------------ -_._-_.- ----------- ... -- -------------_.

4 6215 - 643 - 005 - 00 SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE 3 *
---_.---

5 6215 - 649 - 008 ~ 00 GASKET 3 *
6 6215 - 644 - 006 - 00 HOLDER/DELIVERYVALVE 3 *
7 6215 - 649 - 009 - 00 O-RING 3 *
8 6215 - 635 - 004 - 00 SLEEVEFLANGE 3 *

.... __ .. - .. --

9 621 5 ~ 649 - 01 0 - 00 ORING 6 *
....._----_.-

10 621 5 - 649 - 01 1 - 00 BOLT 6 *
11 6215 - 622 - 003 - 00 TAPPET 3 *

... __ .. - I········

12 6215- 629 - 017 - 00 PIN 3 *
-------- --------- ------- ----- --------_.--

13 6215 - 629 - 035 - 00 SNAPRING 1 *
----- ---0."_.'-'.- .......

14 6215 - 634 - 003 - 00 SPRING/PLUNGER 3 *
.. --- - ----------_ ..-.. --

15 6215 - 639 - 008 ~ 00 SPRINGSEAT 3 *
16 6215 - 639 - 009 - 00 SPRINGSEAT 3 *

------- ..._.-- ------------_ ..

17 6215 - 629 - 060 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.60 1 *
.. _---_.---

18 6215 - 629 - 061 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.65 1 *
--_.-- .. _---_.-.-----------_._---

19 6215 - 629 - 062 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.70 1 *
------------------------- --------------------. ------------ ---_. ---------_ ...-- ----- .._--_ .. ---

20 6215 - 629 - 063 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.75 1 *
21 6215 - 629 - 064 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.80 1 *

---------_.--- -------_ ..

22 6215 - 629 - 065 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.85 1 *
23 6215 - 629 - 066 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.90 1 *

......... .. _._ ... . .......

24 6215 - 629 - 067 - 00 PLATE/T = 2.95 1 *
_ ... _--- ---- -

25 6215 - 629 - 036 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.00 1 *



77

6-i
FIG. 25 6215 - 600 - 104 - 10

1----49

~r---l

----.,-- ,'--- 8

7---((2)

4-~i
5 ®

3---1..,;\

2---"---J

6215-6001

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
E3CDB05 C L P

REMARKS

26 6215 - 629 - 037 - 00 PLATE/T=3.05

27 6215-629-038-00 PLATE/T=3.10

28 6215-629-039-00 PLATE/T=3.15

29 6215 - 629 - 040 - 00 PLATE/T=3.20
-- ------- ---- -- ---~---. .... - ..... _. -- ---_. -- -- -_.- ----- --- ---------

30 6215 - 629 - 041 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.25

1
..............

1

1
......................

1

31 6215 - 629 - 042 - 00 PLATE/T=3.30

32 6215 - 629 - 043 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.35
_. . - _.- ----- ._.- _._._ ... _._."-._---~ ._---_._-----------

33 6215 - 629 - 044 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.40
.._----_ ... _-_._---.

34 6215 - 629 - 045 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.45
... _-_._---------_ ... _------_ ... _----_._---------------_ ..

35 6215 - 629 - 046 - 00 PLATE/T=3.50
. ~......... I

*
36 6215 - 629 - 047 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.55

37 6215 - 629 - 048 - 00 PLATE/T=3.60

38 6215 - 629 - 049 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.65
- .. __ ._----_ __ _-_ .

39 6215 - 629 - 050 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.70
--_._-------------------------------- ----_._-----------

40 6215 - 629 - 051 - 00 PLATE/T=3.75

41 6215 - 629 - 052 - 00 PLATE/T=3.80
.. _-------------_._---.---

42 6215 - 629 - 053 - 00 PLATE/T=3.85
- ------ .. _---------_ ..... _---------------

43 6215 - 629 - 054 - 00 PLATE/T=3.90
.......

44 6215 - 629 - 055 - 00 PLATE/T = 3.95

45 6215 - 629 - 056 - 00 PLATE/T = 4.00

. ··1·········

1
......··1·······

1

46 6215 - 629 - 058 - 00 PLATE/T = 4.05

47 6215 - 629 - 059 - 00 PLATE/T=4.10
.. _------_ _---------------

48 6215 - 637 - 004 - 00 CONTROLRACK

49 6215 - 635 - 005 - 00 CONTROLSLEEVE

506215-619-023-00 EYEBOLT

1

1
...........

1
..................

3

1



78

FIG. 25

6~
6215 - 600 - 104 - 10

7---0
~10

f-----49

8

13

2---\'

4 i
5---@

3---1LA

6215-6COI

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
E3CDB05 C L P

REMARKS

51 6115 - 639 - 008 - 00 GASKET 2

52 6215-619-024-00 BOLT

53 6215 - 359 - 006 - 00 GASKET
--------------- +-------------------------------------------1 j--- +------ I I +

1+-------+------ 1-------1---------- 1------------------------------- I

1-

1----- ----------------- -+---------------------------------------- - 1 I - + -- --------- ---1--- ---- - ---------- I

-----------1------- ----------------- ----- + ------------------ -------------- - - I 1 -- 1

- + ------------- -- --------- -- ---1+--- + - -- -----

---------- -------------------------------------------- -- ----------- ---



79

FIG. 26 6281 - 100 - 007 - 10

9

13

,
I
I
I
I,
I.,
I ,:...........

~~,
5 ,--/l 11

~ J/~! 18
. ~ .. ~ '1-/

•

/V : ~
l' .I';" /' I

1.,J ~' I

: ~ :,,,,,
:
I
I
I,
I,
I,.,

11

2

E281-100G

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6281 - 111 - 005 - 00 YOKE/STARTER ASSY 1 *
.._._--------------- ..------ ..... ........ ---- ... ----- I·······

2 6281 - 121 - 006 - 00 ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY 1 *
----------------------- ---------.--.- ... ... - ... _--- ·········1·

3 6281 - 129 - 038 - 00 BEARING 1 *
*

......

4 6281 - 129 - 039 - 00 BEARING 1
"------- .........

5 6281 - 124 - 007 - 10 CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY 1 *
6 6581 - 129 - 099 - 00 RORA 5 *

...

7 6281 - 129 - 040 - 00 RETAINER 1 *
•...... ...

*8 6281 - 123 - 005 - 00 PINION/STARTER 1
-----I······ .... I···

9 6281 - 129 - 045 - 00 HOUSING/STARTER ASSY 1 *,............

10 6281 - 115 - 011 - 00 FRAME/STARTEREND 1 *
11 6281 - 116 - 004 - 00 HOLDER/STARTER ASSY 1 *

I········· "------------------ -------- ..... -----. -_ .. __ .I······ ------ ,..

12 6581 - 117 - 007 - 00 SPRING,BRUSH 4 <

13 6281 - 151 - 017 - 00 SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY 1 *
14 6281 - 129 - 062 - 00 SCREW 2 *

..... -- I······ .

*
. ...

15 6281 - 129 - 042 - 00 BOLT/WS 2

16 6281 - 129 - 043 - 00 BOLT/THROUGH 2 *
17 6581 - 129 - 092 - 00 BALL 1 *
18 6281 - 129 - 044 - 00 SPRING/RETURN 1 *

- ....... ----- ......

19 6281 - 129 - 003 - 00 O-RING 2 *,........ _ •• __ '"0" ........ ------

*20 6281 - 115 - 01 6 - 00 BUSHING/DRAIN 1

21 6909 - 111 - 508 - 00 NUT 1 *
22 6281 - 229 - 041 - 00 NUT 1 *
23 6281 - 115 - 010 - 00 COVER 1 *

c......•.• • ••• 0 ___ - 1



80

FIG. 27 6281 - 200 008 - 10

6281-2000

7
I

10 11 8 9

)-~~
i
20

4
I

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

1 6281 - 222 - 004 - 00 PULLEY 1 *
. ----._- .. __ .--

2 6281 - 229 - 002 - 00 NUT 1 *
---- --- -- .. _---- 1---

3 6281 - 229 - 003 - 00 COLLaR 1 *
1--------- _... -

*4 6281 - 221 - 001 - 00 ROTOR ASSY 1
----------- --"------- ------- ------

5 6281 - 229 - 005 - 00 BEARING 1 *
6 6281 - 229 - 004 - 00 COVER, BEARING 1 *

------._-- ------ -

7 6281 - 213 - 012 - 00 FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY 1 *
---- ------------------ ------ ._._._----------.--- .. _----- .---

8 6281 - 229 - 006 - 00 PLATE 1 *
._---------

9 6281 - 229 - 007 - 00 BOLT 4 *
---_._--_ ... ----------_._--

*10 6281 - 229 - 008 - 00 BOLT 2

11 6281 - 229 - 009 - 00 BEARING 1 *
---_.-._._---- ---------------_.- --------------------

12 6281 - 214 - 003 - 00 FRAME 1 *
-------- --_ .... -------- ----_. __ .

13 6281 - 214 - 004 - 00 COVER 1 *
14 6281 - 229 - 029 - 00 HOLDER ASSY 1 *

- ------ ---- -----------

15 6281 -229-011 - 00 BUSH 1 *
16 2145 - 161 - 211 - 00 HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY 1 *

-_._-_ .. _-- -------------------. ---- --_._---- -------------"------ .. _-- --.- ----- ... --- --------._- -------._-

17 6281 -215-001 - 00 BRUSH 2 *
------ - ---------_._- ---- .. _---_.. ------------- -------_.

18 6281 -216-001 - 00 SPRING 2 *
19 6281 - 229 - 012 - 00 BOLT 2 *
20 6281 - 229 - 013 - 00 BOLT 6 *
21 6281 - 229 - 014 - 00 BOLT 1 *

.. __ .. --- ---- ------

22 6281 - 229 - 015 - 00 BOLT 3 *
23 6281 -229-016-00 NUT 2 *

._-_. __ .. -------

24 6281 -229-017-00 BOLT 2 *
....... . ... .... --- i------ ---
25 6281 -229-018-00 NUT 1 *



81

FIG. 27 6281 - 200 - 008 - 10

13

19
26

12

6281-2000

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

E3CDB05 c L P

26 6281 - 271 - 002 ~ 00 REGULATOR ASSY 1 *

.......

------_._-- ...

f··· .......

f·············

I

------ --- ......... ..

I· ....

----------_._ .. _-_._--------------- f····

....

..

. .

----------- I····· ..

....

..



CHASSIS



FIG. 1 FUEL HOUSE SYSTEM
83

1573-102

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY f----,--------j TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~

~ ~ ~+~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~

1
-- - ._------- -----------

1 *
-------------------------------------- -------------------

1

1

ASSY

SEAL

FI LTER/FU EL

LEVER

1560 - 102 - 204 - 40 SCREW
--------------------------------------- .. ---_ .....__ .. --_ .._--_._--_._._-_._-_._--- -_._._---------------_.-

V720 - 102 - 402 - 10 0 - RING/P21

4

5

1 1650 - 111 - 220 - 00
------------------------------------------------------------_._-----------

2 1560 - 102 - 202 - 50
----------------_. -----.---------------_._----------------

3 1560 - 102 - 203 - 50

6 1560 - 102 - 205 - 40 CUP
------- --. __ .-,. .. __ _-_._ _----_._---_.

7 1426 - 160 - 207 - 00 NUT,RING

8 V721 - 103 - 106 - 50 O-RING/G65 1
----------.-- ...-_.--_.-_._ .._._._-_. __ . __ ._._.- ..._._ .. _.._._---

91513-102-329-00 ELEMENT 1
--------------_._-_ -.- _-_. __ . __ ._ .._------_._.-------_._----_.- - .._ __ _._.

10 1426 - 160 - 209 - 00 SPRING 1
-----------------

*
11 V720 - 102 - 401 - 60 O-RING/P16 1

------------------------------------------------------------.-------------- ---------------------------------- ------------------------------------- -_ .. _-----------

12 1513 - 102 - 332 - 00 PLATE,CAUTION 1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~*~~~

13 1673 - 102 - 005 - 00 HOSE/RETURN 1

14 WIRE 1
-- - --------------------------------------------- --.- .. _--._--_._------------------------- ---_._----------------_._-------------

15 V201 - 260 - 808 - 00 BOLT/M 8X80 1

1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~. ~

1
. __ ._-_ .. _.. _.._.. _..- . __ _-_ .. _ _.. __ _.. -

2

16 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8
.... _._.._._ _ _--_._. __ ._- _---_._----------.--_.- .. -._ _._--_. __ .._._--- ..- _-_.---._._---------------

V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8
............ _ __ _.._-------------------------- .. - _ - . __ . __ .. __ ._ _._._--

1673 - 102 - 210 - 10 STAY/PLATE/FILTER
------------_._._--_ .. -.--_._ .... __ .- --_ .. __ ._----_._------ ------------ .._.. -.-

3652 - 31 1 - 210 - 00 PUMP,FUEL ASSY
----------.-- .. ------._- .._-_._--_.

V210 - 260 - 601 - 20 BOLT,SEMS

17

18

19

20

21 1614 - 690 - 001 - 00 HARNESS/EARTH
---------------------------------------------------------------- -----.-.. -._._ _ _._._._--_. __ .. _ __ .-

22 1560 - 102 - 002 - 30 HOSE/1150
_.. _._. __ ._-_._--------_ .. - ---._ .._._. __ ._. __ . __ ._-_._._-_._.

23 1673 - 102 - 004 - 10 INSULATOR/CORRUGATE/
------------------------ -- _. __ ._ _ _._ .. _._.

24 1560 - 102 - 003 - 20 HOSE/110
f~~~ ~~ ~~~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~~~ ~ ~~ I I

25 1673 - 102 - 001 - 10 HOSE/08Xl 3Xl 250

~~~~~~,~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~

~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~



84

FIG. 1 FUEL HOUSE SYSTEM

1673-102

(ENG I NE)

26~i#- 24 27 13--r

f 21 27 Ll 14------r- 2 /1-27

25~ IjY~~ iL! ~/ ~ J~
l~~ c ~~, ..~4 22 ~
27,1r-20

c 15 r ~~@ ffj- /JL
• .,_ 16]7 6-='=8 ¥ 26

@]8 Q ~ 1 23

10

O-r-12fc::r- 6

0- 7

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L p

26 J061 -108-016~00 CLAMP/WORM/08 - 16 2 * *
27 J061 - 211 - 0 13 ~ 00 CLAMP/WIRE/11 -13 4 * *

. - .. -.- .........

... --------------- ------- -------- ...... ...

....._- ....

... . ..

. ..

.._---------

.....

1-·

----

_...._.- - .. I-

.. ... I ------

-



FIG. 2 AIR CLEANER SYSTEM
85

1674-103T

B 14

~ 18

~16

23-(9)

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1643 - 103 - 200 - 00 CLEANER/AIR ASSY 1 * *
f ~ ~ ~

2 1572 - 103 - 250 - 00 ELEMENT,PAPER ASSY 1 * *
3 1560 - 103 - 261 - 00 GASKET 1 * *
4 1572 - 103 - 260 - 00 ELEMENT ASSY 1 * *

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ----- .~~~~~~. ~ ~ . ~ ~

5 1419- 101 - 010 - 00 PACKING ASSY 2 * *
6 1510 - 103 - 250 - 00 WING NUT ASSY 1 * *

.~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ .

7 1544 - 104 - 205 - 00 VALVE 1 * *
8 1510 - 103 - 201 - 00 NUT 1 * *

.. ~ ~ ~ ~ I

9 V21 1 - 660 - 802 - 00 BOLT/SX20 4 * *
I

~.~~~~~ ~ ~ ~

* *10 1673 - 103 - 001 - 00 PIPE/INLET 1

11 J061 - 249 - 060 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/49 - 60 2 * *
*

c~

12 1560 - 103 - 240 - 20 BRACKET/CLEANER CaMP 1 *
f ~ ~ I ~

13 V211 - 660 - 802 - 00 BOLT/SX20 I 4 * *
~ ~~~~~~. ~ ~ ~ ~

14 1643 - 103 - 220 - 00 CYCLONE ASSY 1
,

*
~ . ~ . ~ ~ ~ .

15 1426 - 153 - 311 - 00 COVER 11 *= *
16 1426 - 153 - 313 - 00 COVER,LW 1

::, *
"~ ~

17 1643 - 103 - 221 - 00 NUT/WING 1 '" ~:

~ ~ ~ ~

11
.

18 1643 - 103 - 222 - 00 GUIDE * *
I

19 1643 - 103 - 210 - 10 PIPE/INLET CaMP
/11

* * I I
20 V211 - 660 - 802 - 00 BOLT/SX20 I 2

~. *
I

21 V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT,LOCK/MS 1 * *
22 1560 - 103 - 002 - 40 GASKET 1 * *

I~~~~~~ +~

23 1524 - 103 - 001 - 00 SEAL/74 1 * *
I~~ ~~~~~ I

I



86

1673-104A

FIG. 3 RADIATOR SYSTEM

13

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1673 - 104 - 300 - 10 RADIATOR ASSY 1 * *
------.-- ~~~~ I~~~~~ ---_ ..

2 1673 - 104 - 302 - 00 NET/WIRE COMP 1 * *
.. _-_ ..... ~~~~~~ -_._- -- .. _---- -

3 1421 101 - 313 - 00 CAP 1 * *-
----- ----------------. __ ._-------

4 1513 - 102 - 205 - 00 HOSE,UP/RUBBER 1 * *
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ... -

5 V271 - 160 - 601 - 20 BOLT,WING/M6X 12 1 * *
6 1560 - 104 - 206 - 40 WASHER 1 * *

-----_._--.- ----------------- ----------------- --------

7 1560 - 104 - 003 - 60 INSULATOR 1 * *
-----_ .. ~ ~ ~ ---- .. - ------------_ ..

8 1673 - 104 - 004 - 00 SHROUD 1 * *
----------._-------------

9 3737 - 172 - 009 - 00 CLAMP,MAIN HARNESS 2 * *
~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~

. __ ..... .~~~~~~. ~~

10 V210 - 360 - 601 - 00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X 10 4 * *
11 1650 - 102 - 006 - 00 INSULATOR 1 * *

---- ------ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -----

12 1673 - 104 - 001 - 00 HOSE/RADIATOR/OUTLET 1 * *
-------.

13 1673 - 104 - 002 - 10 HOSE/RADIATOR/INLET 1 * *
--------------_._--------

14 J061 - 234 - 042 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/34 - 42 2 * *
--------

15 J061 - 232 - 040 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/32 - 40 1 * *
16 J061 - 230 - 038 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/30 - 38 1 * *

-------. ------------ ----------. -------- ----------"----------------

17 1560 - 104 - 010 - 40 CONNECTOR 1 * *
-----._-- -_._-------. -----------------. __ ._--- ---------- ---------- ----._-_._-_.--

18 1424 - 101 - 203 - 00 PLUG 1 * *
-_.--- ._ .... ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

19 1424 - 101 - 204 - 00 PACKING 1 * *
20 V211 - 360 - 804 - 00 BOLT 1 * *
21 1617 - 102 - 006 - 00 HUB/09X14X20 1 * *

* *
~~~~~~ ~~

22 1673 - 104 - 009 - 00 HOSE/180 1
---_._----- ------------._--------- -_ ..........-.-- .. _... -

23 1673 - 104 - 010 - 10 HOSE 1 * *
...... ..._... ~ ~ ~ ~ -------- ...-

24 J061 - 210 - 015 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/10-15 4 * *
.......... ~~~~~ ~~~~

25 1673 - 104 - 220 - 00 BRACKET/RADIATO COMP 1 * *



87

FIG. 3 RADIATOR SYSTEM

24 23

13

8

1

(ENG I NE)

~
I 24
~I

0) 6
I r 0 [}-22

It'''' ,,~27 18

r-_
5
-j c ~29 11 ~,,,-

~~ c ~/
"----~ _ ~ I 17 21

2 I~I ~

~ 14(\("(c,atl~
(ENG I NE)

16

~

1573-104A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TK529 TK533 ~ 2 ~ REMARKS

26 V211 - 660 - 802 - 50 BOLT/M8X25
------------_ ... _"

27 1560 - 104 - 220 - 60 STAY/PLATE COMP

4

28 1427 - 111 - 244 - 10 SEAL/30X20X215
----------------------------------------------------------

29 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 6

-------------------------------------------------------------

1+------ +-------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------1------------------------------------ I



88

1673-105

FIG. 4 MUFFLER SYSTEM

~ @ 9

S7~~"'. >\10~~7
:"-.A(/ ~
/"\ 1 ,

l1~/;:A~~\ 49:J--s
~K !
~ E:l

6

16

~17

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1673 ~ 105 - 001 - 00 ADAPTER/EXHAUST 1 * *
- ----- " """" "

-_ ..

2 1673 - 105 - 002 - 00 BOLT/STUD/M 1OX35 2 * *
3 1594 - 105 ~ 001 - 00 GASKET 1 * *

I""""

4 1594 - 105 - 001 ~ 00 GASKET 1 * *
... __ . ... - ..------------------------------ ....... _-_._-

5 V333 - 500 - 01 0 - 00 NUT M10 4 * *
6 1560 - 105 - 260 - 00 MUFFLER CaMP 1 * *
7 1560 ~ 105 - 252 - 00 COVER 1 * *

- -- ---- """" """

*8 1594 - 105 - 001 - 00 GASKET 1 *
I""""""""

* *
"" """"

9 1560 - 105 - 004 - 00 BO LT/M 1OX25 2

10 V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 WASHER/M1O 4 • *
11 V211 -360-801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 2 * *

-- -- " """"
-_ ..

12 1673 - 105 - 003 - 00 BOLT/STUD/M 1OX25 1 * *
... __ ._ .. --- I""""""""

13 V333 - 500 - 01 0 - 00 NUT Ml0 1 * *
-_ ..

"""" ---- "" "" ""

14 V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 1 * *
15 1560 - 105 - 004 - 00 BOLT/M 1OX25 1

*-------
*

16 1673 - 105 - 210 - 00 PIPE/TAIL/UNDER COMP 1 * *
17 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 1 * *

""

* *18 1560 - 105 - 251 - 00 CLAMP 1
I""""""""""

19 V201 - 260 - 808 - 00 BOLT/M 8X80 1 * *
I""""""""""

20 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 2 * *
21 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8 1 * *

I""""""""""

22 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 * *
---- ---- """"""

"""



FIG. 5

1551-111B

FUEL TANK SYSTEM

(ENG I NE)
~

89

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1561 - 111 - 320 - 20 TANK/FUEL COMP 1 * *
2 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 6 * *

* *
........

3 1560 - 111 - 004 - 20 PIPE,DELIVERY 1
----------- ---------------- ...

4 1560 - 111 - 005 - 10 PIPE 1 * *
I····· .. '

*5 1561 - 111 - 003 - 00 HOSE/430 1 *
6 1560 - 111 - 007 - 00 HOSE/500 1 * *

..... "- ----- --------------- ...... ------- . ....

7 1560 - 111 - 008 - 00 HOSE/1050 1 * *
.......... . .

* *
. ....... ..

8 1426 - 621 - 038 - 00 CLAMP,HARNESS 1
" __ ----------------------- •• --_._- •• 0" __ "."-- .......... ....

9 1560 - 111 - 009 - 00 PLATE 4 * *
1--------

10 V211 - 260 - 801 - 20 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X12 4 * *
11 J061 - 1 16 - 025 - 00 CLAMP/WORM/16 - 25 2 * *

.... _-

* *12 J062 - 076 - 082 - 00 CLiP/HOSE/7.6 - 8.2 1

13 J062 - 104 - 11 1 - 00 CLIP/HOSE/1 0.4 - 11.1 3 * *
14 1554 - 111 - 210 - 00 CAP ASSY 1 * *
15 1575 - 612 - 223 - 00 PACKING,CAP 1 * *
16 1513 - 1 1 1 - 009 - 00 STRAINER 1 * *

* *
---

17 1560 - 111 - 003 - 20 COVER 1

18 1560 - 111 - 270 - 50 BRACKET,L COMP 1 * *
1------------ ------- ---- -- ... --

19 1560 - 111 - 280 - 50 BRACKET,R COMP 1 * *
---- .. - .. __ ....... _------------------------------- ------ ----.-

20 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 4 * *
21 1407 - 111 - 001 - 00 WASHER/8X12X2 1 * *

----------.- .. ---_ .................. __ . ---- -- -

* *
...

22 V201 - 260 - 801 - 20 BOLT/M 8X12 1

*
--

23 1560 - 111 - 001 - 10 PLATE,L 1 *
24 1560 - 111 - 002 - 10 PLATE,R 1 * *

------------ --_ ... _*....
25 V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT,LOCK/M8 4 *



90

1673-112

9 4

~-

FIG. 6 BATTERY BASE SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 112 - 200 - 00 BRACKET/BATTERY COMP 1 * *
-------_._- ----- .. __ .--. ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ---_._---_.--

2 V211 - 660 - 802 - 00 BOLT/8X20 6 * *
----- ~~~~~~~ ~~~

3 1432 - 61 6 - 004 - 00 PLATE,RUBBER 2 * *
.~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

* *4 1673 - 1 12 - 005 - 00 SEAL/PLATE 1

5 1673 - 112 - 003 - 10 SEAL 1 * *
6 1527 - 604 - 002 - 00 CLIP (B) 2 * *

----------- -------- ~ ~ ~. . ..

7 1675 - 102 - 003 - 00 INSULATOR 1 • *
8 1673 - 112 - 004 - 00 INSULATOR/140 1 * *

~ I ~

9 1673 - 780 - 011 - 00 TRIM/50 2 * *
10 1673 - 112 - 006 - 00 PROTECTER 1 * *
11 1641 - 112 - 002 - 00 INSULATOR 1 * *

--------------- ---_ ..

........ __ .. ---

------- I ~ ~. ...

---- i~~~~~~ ~~



FIG. 7 ACCELERATOR SYSTEM (TK533)
91

1673-116

~.~
8 1

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 116 - 250 - 50 LEVBER/BAR.10 CaMP 1 *
2 1600 - 505 - 007 - 00 LlNING/13X50X3 1 *

.... ..

*3 361 0 - 440 - 01 8 - 00 WASHER 1
. ..... --_ .. _-_ .. ------- ...........

4 V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M1O 1 *
5 1404 - 117 - 008 - 00 SPRING,PRESS/22 1 *
6 V328 - 261 - 1 10 - 00 NUT/Ml OX1.25 1 *
7 V500 - 162 - 502 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 *
8 1614 - 117 - 001 - 00 GRIP/THROTTLE 1 *
9 1564 - 116 - 001 - 30 GUIDE 1 *

----- ------- ..........

10 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BCLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 2 *
11 1673 - 116 - 210 - 10 ARM CaMP 1 *

...... -_ .. - ...

12 V410 - 260 - 010 - 00 WASHER,PL/M1O 1 *
13 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1 *
14 1568 - 116 - 210 - 00 PEDAL ASSY 1 *

............... ...... "_.".

15 V120-266-001-60 SCREW SEEMS/M6X 16 2 *
16 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 2 *
17 1673 - 1 16 - 200 - 10 CABLE/ACCELERATOR 1 *

*
......

18 1560 - 116 - 008 - 30 PIN/6X16 1
.......

19 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 1 *
..... . .... ....

*20 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1

21 1560 - 116 - 340 - 10 BRACKET COMP 1 *
....

22 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BCLT (SP) M8X20 3 *
23 1414 - 312 - 002 - 00 SPRING,TENSION/53 1 *
24 1560 - 116 - 330 - 30 ROD CaMP 1 *
25 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 2 *



92

FIG. 7 ACCELERATOR SYSTEM (TK533)

1673-116

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

DTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

26 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 2

27 1650 - 1 16 - 230 - 00 CABLE/PEDAL ASSY 1
1+--------+

28 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6

29 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20
-_._--_._-_ _-_ __ - ., _------------------------------.--- .. -.-- __ .- .. - - .. _ _._._-------_ ..

30 1560 - 116 - 008 - 30 PIN/6X16

31 1675 - 116 - 001 - 00 HOLDER

-------- -

--------------

-- -------------------------------1---- -

+ 1,----+------1--

--------------------- ---- -------1--------

- --------------------

j------+------++ j--------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------- -- -------- ----- ------------_._----_ ..... --------------------------------------.-- ---- -

-----



1674-11ST

FIG. 8 ACCELERATOR SYSTEM (TK529)

FIG.89 I
FIG.95!

93

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 116 - 250 - 50 LEVBER/BAR.10 CaMP 1 *
---- ---------------_.----- .. "._------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------ I·········· ------- ....... .. .

2 1600 - 505 - 007 - 00 LlNING/13X50X3 1 *
3 361 0 - 440 - 01 8 - 00 WASHER 1 *
4 V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 WASHER/Ml0 1 *
5 1404 - 1 17 - 008 - 00 SPRING,PRESS/22 1 *
6 V328 - 261 - 110 - 00 NUT/Ml0X1.25 1 *
7 V500 - 162 - 502 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 *
8 1614- 117 - 001 - 00 GRIP/THROTTLE 1 *

----------- -----

9 1564 - 1 16 - 001 - 30 GUIDE 1 *
10 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 2 *
11 1673 - 116 - 210 - 10 ARM COMP 1 *

..... I·

*
,

12 V410-260-010-00 WASHER,PL/M10 1

13 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1 *
14 1568 - 116 - 210 - 00 PEDAL ASSY 1 *
15 V120 - 266 - 001 - 60 SCREW SEEMS/M6X 16 2 *
16 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 2 *

I· ...

17 1673 - 116 - 200 - 10 CABLE/ACCELERATOR 1 *
18 1560 - 116 - 008 - 30 PIN/6X16 1 *
19 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 1 *

----_ .. _-- -------------------------------------------------.----- ... ------------------------------------------------------------------------- ....... ------------ ------ ---- .... . .......

20 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1 *
21 1674 - 1 16 - 500 - 00 BRACKET CaMP 1 *

....

22 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 3
,

..........

*23 1414 - 312 - 002 - 00 SPRING,TENSION/53 1
...

24 1560 - 116 - 330 - 30 ROD CaMP 1 *
...

*25 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 2



94

FIG. 8 ACCELERATOR SYSTEM (TK529)

1674-1161

1

FIG.~9 J
FIG. 95/

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

26 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 2 *
......... ------ ........

27 1650 - 116 - 230 - 00 CABLE/PEDAL ASSY 1 *
--- --------------- --- - - "-- .........

28 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 1 *
29 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1 *
30 1560 - 116 - 008 - 30 PIN/6X16 1 *
31 1675 - 116 - 001 - 00 HOLDER 1 *

---- I ---_.".-

c· .. ·· .. ---- ......

--- . ....... ........

...... ........

----- ------- ........ "-_.



FIG. 9 MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM
95

1873-120

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1650 - 120 - 230 ~ 00 COVER/SINGLE/22 ASSY 1 * *
------------------ ---- -- --------- ---- ---- --

2 1650 - 120 - 240 - 00 DISK/CLUTCH/225 COMP 1 * *
------

3 1594 - 121 - 21 1 - 00 FACING 2 * *
-------- -------------------------- -- -----

4 1561 121 - 212 - 40 RIVET 18 * *-

5 1415 - 121 - 009 - 00 BOLT,REAMER/M8X25 2 * *
6 V401 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8 2 * *-

---- ------- -------- ------

7 V21 1 - 560 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T 4 * *
8 1560 - 120 - 001 ~ 50 METAL/INPUT 1 * *
9 V304 - 460 ~ 008 - 00 NUT/M8 8 * *

10 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8 8 * *
11 1560 - 120 - 003 ~ 00 GASKET 1 * *
12 1673 - 120 - 001 ~ 00 SLEEVE 1 * *
13 1445 - 120 - 002 - 00 BEARING,CLUTCH RS. 1 * *

---------- -------------------------------------------- ... _-_ .. _-- .... _---""------"-------------------------------------- ----- --------

14 1432 - 120 - 004 - 00 SPRING,TENSION/31 2 * *
.-.- ........ _--_ ..... _-------_ ... _-"-------------------------------- ,--------

15 1560 - 120 ~ 002 - 30 METAL/SLEEVE 1 * *
16 V21 1 660 - 802 - 00 BOLT/8X20 3 * *-

-- ------- ....._----_._---------------------------------------.- ----._._._ ... __ .. _"-"----"---------------------------------------- ----- ------ --

17 V721 103 - 106 - 00 0- RING/G60 1 * *-

----- 1---------

.... _.. _---



96

1674-130

FIG. 10 CLUTCH SHAFT SYSTEM

4

l

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 130 - 200 - 60 BAR SET 1 * *
2 1560 - 130 - 001 - 00 PIN 1 * *
3 WIRE 1 * *

-------- - ----- ~I~~~~~

4 V761 150 - 000 - 00 NIPPLE/GREASE 2 * *-
----------- -----

5 1432 - 651 - 021 - 00 CAP,RUBBER (20) 2 * *

---------- ~~~~ ~~

~ ~ ~I~~~ ~~~

-_.---

---_. . ............ --_ .. - . . - .. -.-- I~~~~ ~~

------_.



FIG. 11 CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM
97

1550-]32

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1560 - 132 - 200 - 70

2 3670 - 703 - 008 - 00

3 1524 - 122 - 001 - 00

4 V201 - 260 - 803 - 00

5 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00

PEDAL,CLUTCH ASSY

BUSH/20X23X20

PAD

BCLT/M 8X30

NUT/M 8

2

1
~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~.

1

6 V201 - 260 - 802 - 00
-----------------------------------------

7 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00

COMP 1
~~ ~~~~~.~ ... ~ .~ ~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~+~~~~~~ ~~~~~

2

BCLT/M 8X20 1
~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .. ~~~ ~.~~~ ~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~.

NUT/M 8 1
~~~~~~~.~ .. ~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~ ~~~+~~~~~ ~ ~

COMP 11560 - 132 - 240 - 40 ROD

1560 - 132 - 260 - 60 ROD

1432 - 242 - 001 - 00 PIN

8

9

10

2

2
~ +~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1

11

12

13

14

15

V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8

V500 - 162 - 502 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20

1444 - 122 - 002 - 00 TURNBUCKLE/M8

1560 - 132 - 007 - 30 NUT/M8 1
~~~ ~ .. ~~~~~~~~~~~~... ~ ~ .. ~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~.. ~~ .... ~~~ ~~ ~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~

V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1

~ ... ~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~. ~~

~~~~~. ~

I ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~~ ~.~ ~~ ~~~~~~.

WASHER / M6

PIN,SPLIT/2 X20

.~~~~ ~~ ... ~~~~ . ~~ .. ~~~..

1

1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~ ~~~ ~~~ ~ ~

1
~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~ ~~

1

1673 - 314 - 001 - 00 SPRING/HE106

1560 - 132 - 001 - 10 TUBE
-_._---_._---------------------------.-.-._---

1675 - 135 - 001 - 00 HOOK

V41 1 - 260 - 006 - 00
,~~.~.~~~~~~~~~. ~~~~~~~~~~~.~.. ~.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~ ~~~ I

V500 - 162 - 002 - 00

16

17

18

19

20



98

1€73-201D

FIG. 12

7

y-
7

FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM

1

I

(TK529)

13
I

12

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 201 - 001 - 00 CASE/TRANSMISSION/F 1 *
- -----------------_ .. -------- ------ ._.---

2 V251 - 341 - 202 - 50 BOLT/M12X25 2 *
*

" .."""" ""

3 V304 - 460 - 012 - 00 NUT/M12 2
------ ------ ._----

4 V201 - 361 - 204 - 00 BO LT/M 12X40 2 *
5 V201 - 361 - 203 - 00 BOLT/M12X30 6 *
6 V201 - 361 - 204 - 50 BOLT/M12X45 1 *

....... -- "" """"I"" I"""" """

7 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 12 8 *
" """""""

8 1427 - 317 - 004 - 00 CAP,BLANK/M14 8 *
---- ----- ----_ .... __ .".--- ----_._-.- ._----

9 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10 PLUG,DRAIN 1 *
....... _.... I""""""""" ._---

10 V251 - 440 - 802 - 50 BOLT/STUD/SEAL 8 *
11 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN 6 *
12 V251 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT/STUD/SEAL 1 *
13 V251 - 341 - 203 - 50 BOLT 5 *

'._- .. _.. __ .-.
"""""

"""""
... __ . . - .. - ------- I""""" ..... _.

"""""""

...... _--. """"" -----

"""



FIG. 13 FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (TK533)
99

1673-201E

2

7 J9
~!

I
6

w
I
8

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY t----,..---j TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1673 - 201 - 011 - 00 CASE/TRANSMISSION/F

2 V251 - 341 - 202 - 50 BOLT/M12X25

3 V304 - 460 - 012 - 00 NUT/M12

4 V201 - 361 - 204 - 00 BOLT/M12X40
--------------------------_ ....._--------------------- -------- --_._----------------------------

5 V201 - 361 - 203 - 00 BOLT/M12X30

6 V201 - 361 - 204 - 50 BOLT/M12X45

7 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER,SP/M12

8 1427 - 317 - 004 - 00 CAP,BLANK/M14

9 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10 PLUG,DRAIN

10 V251 - 440 - 802 - 50 BOLT/STUD/SEAL

2
-- --+-------

2
j------ I

2
------------------------------

6

1

8

8

1
--- -----------------

8

-------------

---------

II j- ---------------------------------------------------

11 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN
1------------------------------------------------ ---I

12 V251 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT/STUD/SEAL

13 V251-341 -203-50 BOLT

6

1
j -- - I

5

---------------

- ---------- ------- -

-----------------------

------------------1------

-----1--------



100

FIG. 14 INPUT GEAR SYSTEM

1573-205

3

tl

6
12

I

2
9

(KEYl~6 FOR TK529)
(KEY7~12 FOR TK5 3 3)

12-1
I

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T a R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 206 - 001 - 00 GEAR/HELICAL/19 1 *
- ------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- ~~~~~~ ~~~

2 1560 ~ 206 - 003 - 00 BEARING/BALL 1 *
3 V704 - 140 - 030 - 00 RING,SNAP/30 C 1 *

. ~ ~ .

*4 V744 - 130 - 450 - 80 SEAL,OI L/TC30458 1
-------

*5 1560 - 206 - 002 - 30 PLATE 1

6 V211 - 560 ~ 801 ~ 60 BOLT,SEMS 2 *
---------- .. __ .. _-----_ ... _--------

*7 1673 - 206 - 011 - 00 GEAR/HELICAL/18 1

8 V704 - 140 - 030 ~ 00 RING,SNAP/30 C 1 *
9 1560 - 206 - 003 - 00 BEARING/BALL 1 *

10 V744 - 130 - 450 - 80 SEA L,O IL/TC30458 1 *
11 1560 - 206 - 002 - 30 PLATE 1 *

-------_.

12 V211 - 560 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS 2 *

"-- ----- I~~~~~~ ~~~

_.---

-----_ .. ~~~ ~~~~~~.

------



FIG. 15 CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM
101

3

24

24
12 I

11 I ~~ /1

1673-208A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY ~--'------1 TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1560 - 208 - 001 - 60
--------------._-.--.---_ .._-----.

2 1560 - 208 - 023 - 00
,~~~ ~~~~~ ~~

3 V600 - 110 - 630 - 40

4 1560 - 208 - 002 - 00

5 V704 - 140 - 030 - 00

GEAR,HERICAL/14 1
~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~

RING,SNAP 1
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~ ~~ ~~~ ~ ~~~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~

BEARING,RB/6304 1

BEARING,BALL 1
~ ~ ~~~~~ ~ ~~ ~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~

RING,SNAP/30 C 1

6 1560 - 208 - 018 - 40

7 1560 - 208 - 021 - 40
-------.--._--_._--------_._--------

8 1611 - 208 - 001 - 00

9 V654 - 432 - 372 - 30

10 1560-208-016-40

WASHER/30X46X2 1
~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~

WASHER/30X46X5 1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~ ~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~

GEAR/HELICAL/39 1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~I~~~~~ ~~~ ~~

BEARING,KT/323723 1

BUSH/28X46X34 1

1

1
~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .. ~~~ ~~~~ ~~ ~

1

GEAR/HELICAL/36

BEARING,KT/323723

BUSH/28X32X31

HUB

COUPLING/51X68X18

1560 - 208 - 012 - 30
----------------._"._-_ ..

1560 - 208 - 022 - 40
I ~~~~~~~~~~~~ .. ~ .. ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .. ~~~~~~ I

1560 - 208 - 007 - 60
I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .. ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~+ + ~ ~; ~+

V654 - 432 - 372 - 30

1560 - 208 - 009 - 30

11

12

13
I~~~~ ~~~~~

14

15

16 1560 - 208 - 015 - 50 GEAR/HELICAL/32
----------- .._--"-------------------- ------- ----------------------.--. __ .. -- .. - .._-----_ .. _----

17 V654 - 432 - 372 - 30 BEARING,KT/323723 1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~

18 1560 - 208 - 009 - 30 BUSH/28X32X31 1
~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~ ~ ~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~.

19 1560 - 208 - 010 - 40 WASHER/28X46X3 1
~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~

20 1560 - 208 - 012 - 30 HUB 1

21 1560 - 208 - 022 - 40 COUPLING/51X68X18 1
~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~. ~~ ~~

22 1560 - 208 - 017 - 50 GEAR/HELICAL/29 1

23 V654 - 430 - 352 - 40 BEARING,NR/KT303524

24 V706 - 140 - 050 - 00 RING/SNAP 4



102

FIG. 16

1673-2l2A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1 1611 - 212 - 001 - 00 GEAR/HELICAL/17

2 1560 - 206 - 003 - 00 BEARING/BALL

3 V704 - 140 - 035 - 00 RING,SNAP/35 C

4 161 1 - 212 - 002 - 00 GEAR/HELICAl/20

5 1611 - 212 - 003 - 00 GEAR/HELICAL/23

6 161 1 - 21 2 - 004 - 00 GEAR/HELICAl/27

7 1673 - 214 - 001 - 00 GEAR/HELICAl/30
f········ ..

8 1650 - 209 - 005 - 00 BEARING/BALL

9 V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004

10 1560 - 218 - 001 - 40 GEAR,HERICAL/31 - 27

11 1594 - 218 - 001 - 00 BEARING/BALL 6305SH2
._-----------------_ .. _- -- ----------------- -.--

12 V600 - 110 - 620 - 50 BEARING,RB/6205

f·········

2

3

1

1
········1····· ..

1
············1······ ....

1

1
........ I······ .

···1·········· .

. + .

············.1········

+ .. ··1······ .

. .

··· ·.1······

······1······ ..

······1········

··········1··



FIG. 17 REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (TK529)
103

7

8 6 ~

10

13

1673-216A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1
------------------------ -

1

1
- ----------------------------- -

2

SHAFT/REVERSE/U

BEARING,RB/6304

3 V600 - 110 - 630 - 50 BEARING,RB/6305
----------------------------_._--._- ... _--_ .. _-_._----------------

4 1425 - 431 - 008 - 00 SHIM,A
f----- --------------- --------------- --------- ---- -I

5 1415 - 205 - 016 - 00 SHIM,B

1 1673-216-001-00
--------- - ------------------------

2 V600 - 110 - 630 - 40

1
------------1-------

1

6 1673 - 216 - 211 - 10 GEAR/HELICAL/25
........... ".---_ -_ .. _-_ _-----------_._-_. __ .. ----_ _--_ .. _-_ .. _-_._-_._-_ _-----

7 V654 - 430 - 352 - 40 BEARING,NR/KT303524
------------------- ------._--. __ .-

8 1650 - 203 - 013 - 00 WASHER/25X46X03
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ --------------------------- 0. -

9 1650 - 214 - 200 - 10 SYNCHRONIZER/30 ASSY 1
----1--- -

10 1650 - 214 - 202 - 00 SLEEVE 1
----------j

11 1627 - 205 - 223 - 00 PIN/INSERT

121650-214-203-00 SPRING
---- ------_._----

13 1650 - 214 - 204 - 00 RING/SYNCHRONIZER

14 1673 - 216 - 008 - 00 GEAR/HELICAL/23
. _ - _---_._--------------------_._-----_ ..

15 V654 - 435 - 402 - 60 BEARING,NR/KT354026

3

2
---1-----

2

1

1

------------1----

16 1673 - 216 - 013 - 00 BUSH/30X35X39
... __ ._------_ -._- .. - .. - _._-_._--

17 1650 - 203 - 013 - 00 WASHER/25X46X03

------1---------

-----1--------- -

-------



104

FIG. 18 REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (TK533)

12
13

7

8c4~"

1573-216B

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1 1673 - 216 - 002 - 00 SHAFT/REVERSE/U

2 V600 - 110 - 630 - 40 BEARING.RB/6304
------_._----_._--------_._._-_ .. _------_ .. _--_ .. _---------

3 V600 - 110 - 630 - 50 BEARING,RB/6305
f---------- ----------------------------------------------------------

4 1425 - 431 - 008 - 00 SHIMA

5 1415 - 205 - 016 - 00 SHIM.B

2

6 1673 - 21 6 - 221 - 10 GEAR/HELICAL/26 1
------------- ---------------------------------------------- .. - ..----_._--- .. _---------------------------------------------- ---- .... _._._------------_._----_ ..... _--_._---------- ------

7 V654 - 430 - 352 - 40 BEARING.NR/KT303524 1
-------_._--_._----------------------------.-------_ ..-----

8 1650 - 203 - 013 - 00 WASHER/25X46X03 1
-------_.".-----._--_ .. "-_. __ .. __ .. _.. _--------"-------------------._--_._------------

9 1650 - 214 - 200 - 10 SYNCHRONIZER/30 ASSY 1
------------- ------------------ -----------------------------------------------------------------------------1---------

10 1650-214-202-00 SLEEVE 1

11 1627 - 205 - 223 - 00 PIN/INSERT 3
j ------ +

12 1650-214-203-00 SPRING 2
----------- ----------------- j------ +

13 1650 - 214 - 204 - 00 RING/SYNCHRONIZER 2
----------- --------------------- -_._ .. - "-_ .. _--- -----------_.----_._-_._-_._-----_._----"--------------------------------------.-.- _ _ __ .-._._._-_ .. __ ._------_ .. __ .._. ------_._--_ .. __ ._.-

14 1673 - 216 - 011 - 00 GEAR/HELICAL/24

15 V654 - 435 - 402 - 60 BEARING.NR/KT354026

16 1673 - 216 - 013 - 00 BUSH/30X35X39
----------_._ .._-._ _._-------------------------------._.-_._ _-------------------.-.-

17 1650 - 203 - 013 - 00 WASHER/25X46X03

------------ -

----------1--- ------------ --- --------·----1----------------------------------- ------------------------- --- ---------------- -------



1560-222A

FIG. 19

~
18

7

(4t",
8 <:- ~

f"-'1" 4
17 I 1

18

105

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION nTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 222 - 007 00 METAL/PTO 1 * *-
---------_. ----------- ---- ---

2 1302 - 225 - 003 - 00 SPRING,SHIFTER 1 * *
3 V682 - 200 - 001 - 00 BALL 1 * *

--._-----

4 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 4 * *
--------_.- --------- -----_ ..---------------_._-_._-_.--- _._.-1----

5 1560 - 222 - 200 - 00 ARM COMP 1 * *
6 V720 102 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 1 * *-

--- .. _---- 1--

7 1560 - 222 - 210 - 10 ARM COMP 1 * *
---._-----------------------._-_ .. -_ ... ------ ------

8 V580 - 140 - 602 - 50 PIN,SPRING/6 X25 W 1 * *
---------- ----. -- ---

9 1560 - 222 - 220 00 BRACKET COMP 1 * *-
--------.---------- -------- ----

10 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 2 * *
11 3621 - 21 1 - 003 - 00 WASHER 1 * *
12 V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 RING,SNAP/16 C 1 * *

------------- ---- -------- 1---------

13 1560 - 222 - 230 - 00 ARM SET 1 * *
--- -- ---- ---

14 1560 - 287 - 002 - 30 BUSH/16X24X16 2 * *
..... _--_ ......- --1------- ------

*
-!--- --

15 1560 - 222 - 008 10 ROD 1 *-

16 1560 - 222 - 009 - 10 LEVER 1 • *
17 V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 WASHER/M10 3 * *

----- ..... _.. -------------._------------ ----_._ .. _-- ------, ------

18 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 3 * *
---------._._ .... _-- -_ ..

* *19 3640 - 585 - 001 - 00 GLiP/YELLOW 1
--------" ......_----------- ------ ------

20 1427 - 621 - 012 - 00 GROMMET 1 * *

---_ .. __ ._-_.

--------.-. -_._---- -"------- ------ ---- ------



106

FIG. 20 PTa DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (TK529)

1673-222A

2

17

1

13

()~ ~
FIG27~~'YSf

4!1 ~ 3212

16

15 _~
./

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 222 - 001 - 20 SHAFT/PTO 1 *
--_ ... --." ~~~~~~. ~ ...... __ . __ ...

2 1560 - 222 - 002 - 20 GEAR/HERICAL/28 1 *
3 1560 - 222 - 003 - 10 BUSH/28X32X 15 1 *
4 1560 - 208 - 016 - 40 BUSH/28X46X34 1 *
5 V654 - 432 - 372 - 30 BEARING,KT/323723 1 *
6 1560 - 208 - 012 - 30 HUB 1 *

- ---------. . __ ... -------_ .. __ .. -

7 1560 - 208 - 022 - 40 COUPLING/51X68X18 1 *
---------------

8 1560 - 208 - 021 - 40 WASH ER/30X46X5 1 *
9 1560 - 222 - 004 - 20 GEAR/HERICAL/28 1 *

~~~ ~~~~~ .....

10 V654 - 430 - 352 - 40 BEARING,NR/KT303524 1 *
11 V600 - 110 - 630 - 40 BEARING,RB/6304 1 *

..... ~~~~~~ ~~~

12 V600 - 110 - 620 - 50 BEARING,RB/6205 1 *
---- ~~~~~~~~ -_ ..

13 1560 - 220 - 004 - 10 COUPRING/21 X36X65 2 *
.............. -. ~~~~~~~~ ~~~

14 1561 - 220 - 001 - 30 SHAFT/PTO 1 *
'.- ..... ---

15 1673 - 222 - 001 - 00 GEAR/HELICAL/32 1 *
16 1560 - 214 - 003 - 00 BEARING/BA LL/6304SH 2 1 *

f~~~~~ ~~ ~~~ ----- .~~~~~~~. ~ ------------_._----

17 V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004 1 *
."--._. - ...... -.-

--- ..._.-.--- '._-- .... --

... _--._ ..- ----------._ .. __ ..

----- j -_ ..

........ I~~~~~~ --- - --------_ ... --.---- .. _--_ .. -------_ .... -

...... ~~~~ ~~ ..... -- I~~~~~~ ~~.~

._--_ ... . --- ----_ .. -- .. --



FIG. 21 PTa DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (TK533)
107

1673-2226

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 222 - 001 - 20 SHAFT/PTO 1 *
--_ .. _- -------- ~~~~~~~~. ~~

2 1563 - 222 - 001 - 20 GEAR/HELICAL/29 1 *
-"-----------------------------.---------- --------

3 1560 - 222 - 003 - 10 BUSH/28X32X15 1 *
4 1560 - 208 - 016 - 40 BUSH/28X46X34 1 *
5 V654 - 432 - 372 - 30 BEARING,KT/323723 1 *
6 1560 - 208 - 012 - 30 HUB 1 *

---.-.--.-. ------------------ ----- I~~~~~~ ~~

7 1560 - 208 - 022 - 40 COUPLING/51X68X18 1 *
8 1560 - 208 - 021 - 40 WASH ER/30X46X5 1 *

--------- --------------------"" ----- ~~~~ ~.

9 1560 - 222 - 004 - 20 GEAR/HERICAL/28 1 *
10 V654 - 430 - 352 - 40 BEARING,NR/KT303524 1 *
11 1560 - 214 - 003 - 00 BEARING/BALL/6304SH2 1 *
12 V600 - 110 - 620 - 50 BEARING,RB/6205 1 *

------_._------ "------------------------- ------ .. ----- .... __ ._---- -------- -----

13 1560 - 220 - 004 - 10 COUPRING/21 X36X65 2 *
-----_._-- ---------- ------------------------._--------------- ------------------

14 1563 - 220 - 001 - 30 SHAFT/PTO 1 *
~ ~ ~

15 1673 - 222 - 001 - 00 GEAR/HELICAL/32 1 *
16 1560 - 214 - 003 - 00 BEARING/BALL/6304SH2 1 *

------------

17 V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004 1 *
----- - ---._.- ~~~~~~.

----- ---- -----------

-------------------------"----------------- ------------- .. --._-----



108

FIG. 22 MAIN CHANGE SYSTEM

lo51-223A

7

15

/.--11
~~12

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1561 - 223 - 002 - 50 METAL/MAIN 1 * *
---- ~~~~~ ~~

2 V201 - 360 - 805 - 00 BOLT/M8X50 2 * *
- ------------- ~~~~~ ~~

3 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8 2 * *
4 1560 - 223 - 008 - 50 SEAL 1 * •

5 V201 - 360 - 805 - 08 BOLT/SEAL 1 * *
6 1560 - 223 - 001 - 80 FORK/SHIFT/MAIN 2 * *
7 1560 - 223 - 013 - 00 STAY 1 * *
8 1560 - 223 - 014 - 00 STAY 1 * *

-------- ---_._----

9 V580 - 140 - 602 - 50 PIN,SPRING/6 X25 W 2 * *
----- I~~~~~~ ~~

10 WIRE 2 * *
11 1302 - 225 - 003 - 00 SPRING,SHIFTER 2 * *

------ -------- ~~~~~~~ ~

12 V682 - 200 - 001 - 00 BALL 2 * *
------------------------------ ~~~~~~~~ --_ ... ----.- ~~~~~~~. ~~

13 1560 - 223 - 005 - 50 LINK 1 * *
14 1560 - 223 - 01 1 - 40 LINK 1 * *
15 1560 - 223 - 016 - 00 BOLT/M8X16 2 * *
16 1560 - 223 - 012 - 40 PIN 1 * *
17 V710 - 140 - 007 - 00 RING,SNAP/7 E 1 * *

------- ---- ------- ~~~~~~. ~~ ~

18 1560 - 223 - 007 - 40 GUIDE 1 * *
19 V211 - 560 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS 2 * *
---- - ------._-.- .. __ ._--_._------_ .. ----- ~~~~~. ~



FIG. 23 REVERSE CHAGE SYSTEM
109

13

1673-225

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY TK529 TK533
leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1560 - 225 - 001 - 50

2 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00
~~~~~~~ ~~

3 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00

4 V401-160-008-00
-----._--------_.-

5 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00

METAL

BOLT (SP) M8X20 5
~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ +~~~~ ~~ ~

NUT/M 8 1

WASHER,SP/M 8 1

WASHER,PL/M 8

WASHER,SP/M 8 2
~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~""~~ ~~~~~~~~~""~ ~ ~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~

FORK/SHIFT/REVERSE/U 1

6 1673 - 225 - 003 - 00

7 1415 - 121 - 009 - 00
---------- ---------._--_._._--_ ..

8 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00
-_._-------------.-.-.-----------

9 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00
I~~~~~~~~ ~~

10 1673 - 225 - 001 - 00

STAY/SHIFT/REVERSE

BOLT,REAMER/M8X25

WASHER,PL/M 8

1

2

2

1

1
~ ~~.~~~~~~.~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~.~~~~~

1

SPRING/HC022

BALL

ARM

PIN/6X30

SEAL,OIL/TC14257

11 1650 - 253 - 003 - 00

12 V682 - 200 - 001 - 00
f ~~~~~~""~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~.~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ I j

13 1560 - 225 - 220 - 00

14 V511 - 100 - 603 - 60

15 V744-114-250-70

16 1366 - 701 - 202 - 00
~~~~~~~~~ ~~

WASHER/14X32X2 1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~+~~~~~ ~~~ ~~



110

FIG. 24

7

~

J56H3QB

SPACER MISSION CASE SYSTEM

1

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

5

6

7

1560 - 230 - 003 - 00

2 V304 - 460 - 012 - 00
I~~~~~~· ~~

3 V201-361-203-50
" .. __ ._--------------------------_ ..

4 V401-160-012-00

V251 - 260 - 802 - OD

V523 - 101 - 002 - 40

V782 - 160 - 000 - 88
.~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

8 V201 - 361 - 208 - 50
I~~~~ ~~~

9 V201 - 361 - 203 - 50

CASE/TRANSMISSION

NUT/M12 5

BOLT/M12X35 5
-------------------------------

WASHER,SP/M12 10

BOLT/STUD/SEAL 2

PIN 3

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 2
~·~·~·~~~I~

BOU 2

BOLT/M12X35 2

10 V304-460-012-00 NUT/M12

11 V4 0 1 - 160 - 0 12 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 12
I~~~~~ ~~~ ~

6

10



FIG. 25 REVERSE METAL SYSTEM
111

1561-232

(TK529)

;>
4

(TK533)
5

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY I------,-------i TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1 1561 - 232 - 001 - 80 METAL/REVERSE

2 V201 - 261 - 203 - 00 BOLT/M12X30

3 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER,SP/M12
--- ---------_ .. _--------._--_._-_._----------_._-----

4 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN

5 1563 - 232 - 001 - 80 METAL/REVERSE

6 V201 - 261 - 203 - 00 BOLT/M12X30

7 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER.SP/M12

8 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN

4

4

4

4

I··················································· I···· .....................................................................•.........•...•



112

1673-240

FIG. 26 REAR MISSION

3~
I

I

6-7

CASE SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY f-----,-----j TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1
------------ ----------

2

1560 - 240 - 001 - 90 CASE/TRANSMISSION
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------

2 V251 - 341 - 203 - 20 BOLT/STUD/SEAL 6

3 V251 - 341 - 002 - 80 BOLT/STUD/SEAL 2

4 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN 8

5 1425 - 433 - 018 - 00 CAP,BLANK/72 1

6 V251 - 341 - 003 - 50 BOLT/STUD/SEAL
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- .._----_ ... _-_._---_._--- ._---------

7 1427 - 317 - 004 - 00 CAP,BLANK/M14 8

8 1560 - 240 - 004 - 50 PLATE/1/44X63

9 V211 - 560 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS
----------------------- 1------------------------------------------------------ 1

10 1444 - 314 - 009 - 10 CAP,PTO SHAFT

11 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 2

------------------------------------------ ---1+--- 1--------- 1-------------------- ------------------

------ -I --- ------ --------------- I

,---- -



FIG. 27 SUB CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM
113

2

1673-243B

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

. .
2

.................. ~ .

1

GEAR,SPUR/16

BEARING,NR/KT2530 17

COLLAR/26X30Xl0

BEARING/25X50X4

GEAR/SPUR/38

1560 - 243 - 008 - 50
·_-------------------------------_ .. _-- ----------_._---------

2 V654 - 425 - 301 - 70

3 1560 - 243 - 005 - 40
----------------_ ... _-----------------._------

4 1560 - 243 - 002 - 30
------.----------------------_.----

5 1611 - 243 - 001 - 00

6 1560 - 243 - 011 - 40
----------- .. _----------------_.----------------._ .._---

7 1524 - 236 - 005 - 00

8 V704 - 140 - 025 - 00
-------------------------_._-_.------_. ----------.--------------

9 1560 - 243 - 003 - 50
- -- ..-._---------------

10 V600 - 110 - 620 - 70

HUB

COUPLlNG,SIDE

RING,SNAP/25 C

SHAFT

BEARING,RB/6207

............ ! .

..........................

11 V600 - 110 - 600 - 70
--------------.---_._--------

12 V706 - 140 - 040 - 00

131611-243-002-10
-----------_._---------

141560-243-012-30

15 V654 - 445 - 501 - 70

BEARING,RB/6007

RING/SNAP

GEAR/HELICAL/21

GEAR/HERICAL,35

BEARING,KT455017

2

2

1
.. ~.. ~ .. ~...

16

17

18

19

20

1560 - 243 - 013 - 40 BUSH/40X58X29
------------------- .. ----_. __ ... __ .----

1560 - 243 - 015 - 40 COLLAR/46X50X8
------._------------ ----- ._---------------------_.-------

1560 - 243 - 017 - 30 HUB
-------- ------.- .. ----------

1524 - 236 - 005 - 00 COUPLlNG,SIDE
--_._------- .. _---

1560 - 243 - 014 - 30 COLLAR,SPUR/37

········1··

2

1
.................... ,....... ~...

1

1

V654 - 440 - 451 - 70 BEARING,KT404517

1560 - 243 - 022 - 30 WASHER/40X58X3
-----------------_. ---------_._--- ..- -----_ ..-...-.--._---------------

1611 - 250 - 001 - 00 GEAR/33-10

V600 - 110 - 620 - 50 BEARING,RB/6205
_._._._-----_._-----._-----------_.

V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004

21

22

23

24

25



114

FIG. 28 SUB CHANGE SYSTEM

1560-2591.

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1 1560 - 259 - 017 - 00 STAY/SHIFT/SUB 1
----------------_ .._---_._------. -

2 1560 - 259 - 018 - 00 FORK/SHIFT/SUB 1
i----- -- . .. __ ..... __ ...... _--- -1-------_ ..

3 1560 - 259 - 004 - 40 FORK,SUB SHIFT 1

4 1302 - 225 - 003 - 00 SPRING,SH IFTER 2
.. .._---_._-

5 V682 - 200 - 001 - 00 BALL 2

6 1560 - 259 - 001 - 40 METAL

7 V211 - 660 - 802 - 50 BOLT/M8X25
....... _-_ .. _-,. ----- -

8 V201 - 360 - 802 - 58 BOLT/SEAL 1

9 1560 - 223 - 008 - 50 SEAL 1

10 V201 - 360 - 806 - 50 BOLT/M8X65 7T 2

11 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8 2

12 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 2

13 1560 - 259 - 012 - 30 GUIDE 1

14 V211 - 261 - 002 - 00 BOLT,SEMS 2
.............. __ .....1------

···········1---- -

-I·· ····1· -

- -------- .

·············_··-1-

-1-

....... _-- -- ------ .-

---- ---_ .. _..

---. ------- .

.. --------

................. _.. - ..--.--- --------1---

................---J-------



1573-252A

FIG. 29

(KEY 1 -10 FOR TK5 2 9)
(KEY 11-20 FOR TK5 3 3)

4WD DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM

1
11

27-9

115

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1560 - 261 - 010 - 00 SHAFT
~ -- -- -- -._- -.- --

2 V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004

3 1564 - 263 - 002 - 00 BEARING,BALL

4 V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 RING,SNAP/25 C
"----------------- ._ ...._---------

5 V744 - 120 - 420 - 80 SEAL,OIL/TC20428

6 V705 - 140 - 042 - 00 RING,SNAP/42 C
..._-------------

7 1611 - 261 - 001 - 10 GEAR (SPUR/28)
........._--------------_._---------_.-

8 161 1 - 261 - 002 - 10 GEAR (SPUR/20)
..._---------------------------------

9 1561 - 261 - 003 - 10 SHAFT
-----------------------------_.

10 1673 - 431 - 001 - 10 COUPRING/16X27X55

11 1560 - 261 - 010 - 00 SHAFT
_._-------------_.-

12 V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004

13 1564 - 263 - 002 - 00 BEARING,BALL
... _-_._---------

14 V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 RING,SNAP/25 C
- -------------- .._--------------------

15 V744 - 120 - 420 - 80 SEAL,OIL/TC20428

16 V705 - 140 - 042 - 00 RING,SNAP/42 C
------------------_ .. _-----------------_.---

17 1611 - 261 - 001 - 10 GEAR (SPUR/28)
.. ------------------_._-_.---------------------------------- ------_. __ ._-------_ ..

18 1611 - 261 - 002 - 10 GEAR (SPUR/20)

19 1563 - 261 - 005 - 10 SHAFT
.. _------_._-_ .._---- ..... -------_._-

20 1673 - 431 - 001 - 10 COUPRING/16X27X55

---------""-

1

1
"" """""""""""""""""""""--+--------

1
-- ------- -



116

FIG. 30 FULL TURN CLUTCH SYSTEM

~
G

:l ,

~ 16 26

I 29
28

~~~ .~
1,1 ,W!?'l/Y

lr--o-2 13...-L--, ~~ I 6 / In,' I
~L~ _ r I 4 ./~a\JJ 35

~ @ ~I ~ 10:~ .' ~ I 37 34~\ .r<.
. 9 14 ~1 I >~\ .. ,/

I 24 ~~ 20 ~ \) ..~

1560-2.63

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY f-----..------1 TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

3 V705 ~ 140 ~ 042 ~ 00 RING,SNAP/42 C

4 V654 ~ 420 - 261 - 10 BEARING
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------._-_._ ...._------------------

5 1575 - 261 - 005 - 00 WASHER/20X30X03

2

1560 - 263 - 001 - 00 SHAFT 1
........................................................................................................

V600 - 11 0 ~ 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004 1
........................

1

1

................................

2

6 1560 - 263 ~ 002 - 30 GEAR/SPUR/26
r····················································· [ I

7 V600 - 110 - 620 - 60 BEARING,RB/6206
1··················································· [ .

8 V707 ~ 140 ~ 062 - 00 RING/SNAP 1

9 1560 - 263 - 004 - 00 GEAR/SPUR/18

10 1560 - 263 - 016 - 20 CAM/CLUTCH

. .

........

.....

2

2

11 1560 - 263 - 200 - 10 FORK/SHIFT/4WD SET

12 1575 - 261 - 203 - 00 BOLT/SM/M8X1.25X30
---------- - .-.- -. __ _--_. __ __ .. --_ _--------------------------------- .._-----

13 V401 ~ 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8

14 1575 - 261 - 009 - 10 SPRING/HC037
I····················································· [ 1

15 1560-263-012-00 SHAFT

.......

16 V600 - 110 - 600 - 40 BEARING,RB/6004

17 1560 - 263 - 013 - 00 COLLAR/20X29X59
r····················································· [ 1

18 1614 - 205 - 015 - 00 BEARING/NEEDLE

19 V723 - 102 - 002 - 60 O-RING 2
...................................................................................................................

20 1560 - 263 - 014 - 00 RING/20 2
. .

21 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10 PLUG,DRAIN 1
-------------------------------- - .. _------ __ _--------------------._ .. -._ _._ .._------ ---------

22 1575 ~ 261 - 018 - 00 RING/25 2
..............................................................................

23 1560 ~ 263 ~ 015 - 10 GEAR/SPUR/30 1

24 V600 - 110 - 600 ~ 50 BEARING,RB/6005 2
.....

25 V705 - 140 - 047 - 00 RING,SNAP/47 C 1



FIG. 30 FULL TURN CLUTCH SYSTEM
117

1560-263

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

DTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

26

27

28

29

30

V705 - 140 - 042 - 00

1560 - 263 - 006 - 10

1560 - 263 - 005 - 00

V706 - 140 - 040 - 00

1575-261-016-00

RING,SNAP/ 42 C 1
---------------------------------------------------1------- -----------------

HOUSING/CLUTCH 1

GEAR/SPUR/22 1

RING/SNAP 1
------

DISKPLATE 5

-- -----

31 1575 - 261 - 017 - 00

32 1575 - 26 1 - 025 - 00

33 1575 - 261 - 015 - 00
----------- ----------- _-----_._--------

34 1560 - 263 - 007 - 00
---------- ---._._--------

35 1575 - 261 - 021 - 00

SEPARATERPLATE 4
------------ -------------------------------------- -----------

BACKPLATE 1

SHIFTERPLATE

PISTON 1
---- - --------------------------------------------- ----

RING/88 1

36 V704 - 140 - 032 - 00
-._-----------------------------.---.----_ ..

37 1560 - 263 - 008 - 00
[-----------------------------------------------1 j

38 1560 - 263 - 009 - 00

39 1560 - 263 - 01 1 - 00

40 1575 - 26 1 - 022 - 00

------------ -------

--------- --- -



118

FIG. 31 4WD CHANGE SYSTEM

156C-265A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY 1-----.-----1 TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1560 ~ 265 ~ 002 ~ 10

2 1302 - 225 - 003 - 00

3 V682 - 200 - 001 - 00

4 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00

5 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00

6 V401~160-008-00

7 1560 - 265 - 220 - 20
---------- ---

8 V720 - 102 - 401 - 40

9 1560 - 265 - 230 - 00

10 V580 - 140 - 602 - 50

HOUSING

SPRING,SHIFTER

BALL

BOLT,SEMS (S)

NUT/M 8

WASHER,SP/M 8

ARM COMP

0- RING/P14

ARM,PLATE COMP

PIN,SPRING/6 X25 W

......_------._---------_ ... -----._--------_.--- ..

2 *
2

2

1
-----------

1
------1------

1

---- -----------------------

-------,--- ----

-- ---------

------------------1---

--------1--------



FIG. 32 PTO COUNTER SYSTEM
119

1673-270A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1673 ~ 270 - 002 - 00 GEAR/SPUR/17 - 22 1
------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------ -------------------- ------------------------

2 1611 - 270 - 003 - 10 GEAR/SPUR/13-20 1
---------------------------------------------.--._------_._-----_._--------_ .._"----------------- ---- ... _.-.- .._----_ .. _.. _-_ ... _--_ .. _-_._-- ---------_._----------- ---------------------------

3 1597 - 218 - 001 - 00 BEARING/BALL 1 *
------------------------ ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------ ----------- --------

4 7932 - 201 - 002 - 00 BEARING,RB/6306SH2 1

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------- --------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------- - -- - ------------- ---------------------- ---------------

-- ---- ---------------------------

--- ---------1---------



120

1674-2731

FIG. 33 PTa CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM

Nl~~lr1 2221
25

26
3

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1611 -273-001 -10 SHAFT,PTO 1 * *
------ ...

2 1491 - 203 - 006 - 10 BEARING 1 * *
---- .........

3 3653 - 108 - 007 - 00 BEARING,BALL 1 * *
""_ .. _--- ....... ...

4 1673 - 273 - 002 - 00 GEAR/SPUR/36 1 * *
...........

* *5 V654 - 440 - 452 - 70 BEARING,NR/KT404527 1

6 1564 - 273 - 003 - 20 BUSH/35X56X30 1 * *
7 1564 - 273 - 005 - 20 HUB/35X62X20 1 * *
8 1524 - 236 - 005 - 00 COUPLlNG,SIDE 1 * *

....... _.. - ..... __ ._-_. __ ...... _-_ ...... __ ................. ........ ..... __ ...... __ . -_ .......... _--- -_ ..

9 1611 - 273 - 003 - 00 GEAR/SPUR/31 1 * *
10 V654 - 440 - 452 - 70 BEARING,NR/KT404527 1 * *
11 1611 - 273 - 004 - 00 BUSH/35X40X27 1 * *
12 1564 - 273 - 008 - 20 WASH ER/35X55X03 1 * *

...

13 1611 - 273 - 005 - 00 GEAR/SPUR/40 1 * *
14 V654 - 440 - 452 - 70 BEARING,NR/KT404527 1 * *
15 1611 - 273 - 006 - 00 BUSH/35X40X32 1 * *
16 1564 - 273 - 005 - 20 HUB/35X62X20 1 * *
17 1524 - 236 - 005 - 00 COUPLlNG,SIDE 1 * *
18 1611 - 273 - 008 - 00 GEAR/SPUR/33 1 * *

. .. .....

19 V654 - 435 - 422 - 00 BEARING,NEEDLE (CAGE) 1 * *
20 1564 - 273 - 008 - 20 WASHER/35X55X03 1 * *
21 1632 - 273 - 200 - 00 SEAL,OIL 1 * *

I··

22 V707 - 140 - 072 - 00 RING/SNAP 1 * *
---- ----- ---_ ... _----------------------------.-.---_ .... __ . ._--------------------.-.-- .. -.-.-._--_ .. - ... _------_.--_ ... _--------- ....

23 1632 - 273 - 004 - 00 COVER/PLATE 1 * *
24 V211 -360-801 - 60 BCLT,SEMS (SP) 2 * *

------ ..

25 7964 - 201 - 008 - 00 SHIM,B 1 * *



1574-273T

FIG. 33 PTa CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM

17

Nl~~ft1r1 2221
25

26
3

121

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

26 1632 - 273 - 003 - 00 SHIM/O.5

---------------- ------------------------ ------- -- -

-1---------- -------------------------

1------------------------- ------------- 1------------ -------------- -------- ---- I- + -- +-- + 1- - -I 1 ----------------------- ---------------1

11 + - -- ---------- --------j---------



122

1611-215

FIG. 34 PTO CHANGE SYSTEM (A)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

DTY
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1611 - 275 - 001 - 10 STAY/SHI FT/PTO
_._--------------_.-. -

2 V720 - 102 - 401 - 00 0 - RING/P10A

3 1560 - 275 - 022 - 00 BOLT/M8X20
------------------- ..._---------

4 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8
._ ... _-------- ----------------------- - ..._--_._-----------------------. -

5 1611-275-002-00 FORK/SHIFT/PTO

6 1611 - 275 - 003 - 00 FORK/SHIFT/PTO
..... __ ._----_. ---------------------- . --_._-_._----------

7 1302 - 225 - 003 - 00 SPRING,SHIFTER

8 V682 - 200 - 001 - 00 BALL
----------_ ..- - ._-----------_._-_ ... _------_.--

9 1560 - 275 - 004 - 40 PLATE/I,16X296

10 1560 - 275 - 005 - 30 PLATE/I,16X376

1

1
- --------------_ .. _------- -

1
------------------

1
_._._ .. _-----------------

1

2

2

1

---- ---- .._-----

*

COMP

11 V500 - 163 - 002 - 50 PIN,SPLIT/3 X25
.............._-_ .. _- .. _--------------

12 V500 - 162 - 502 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20
-----------_. __ ._-------_. __ .. _-_ .... _---_._----_ .. ---._---------------. -

13 1560 - 275 - 320 - 00 ARM
..._----_ _-------.

14 1560 - 275 - 330 - 10 ARM COMP

15 1560-223-016-00 BOLT/M8X16

2

4

1

1
------------------- ------i-----------

2

16 1560 - 275 - 280 - 00 HOLDER

17 V211 - 660 - 802 - 50 BOLT/M8X25

18 1611 - 275 - 200 - 00 L1NK/PTO

19 V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10

20 V500 - 162 - 502 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20

COMP

COMP

1

2

1

1

1



FIG. 35 PTO CHANGE SYSTE (8) (TK529)
123

1673-275

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODELory
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1560 - 275 - 021 - 00 PIN/16X317 1
-------------------_.--- ---------------------------.-_ ... _---- ------------------ ----------------------------- -----------._---------------------_.. ----."._-_._------

2 V742 - 116 - 240 - 40 SEAL,OIL/VC16244 1
-------------------._ .. " .... _------------

3 V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 RING,SNAP/16 C 1
----------_. ,.-------_._------- ._-_._------ ------_._--------- ---------------------

4 1673 - 275 - 220 - 00 ARM/PTO ASSY 1
---_._-----------------------------_.----------------- -------------------------- .. _--------_ _---_ _--

5 1560 - 275 - 012 - 00 BUSH/16X18X20 2

6 V704 - 140 - 028 - 00 RING,SNAP/28 C
....... _-------_ ..... _-----_._"-------- -----.- ...------_._---_.--- ._ .. _---_._- ----_ .. _._._ ... _-------- -_._------------- ---- ---- ------_. __ . __ ._-_._._-------------

7 1560 - 275 - 013 - 00 WASHER/28X37X2
-------------------------- ----_._---------------------------------------------- --------_._--- ---------- ------.------------------------ ----------------- ------------ --.-.--_._. __ .. _-_. __ .. _------

8 V720 - 103 - 502 - 20 0 - RING/P22
---------------------------------------------_._--

9 1673 - 275 - 210 - 10 ARM/70 COMP
--------------------------------

10 1560 - 223 - 016 - 00 BOLT/M8X16



124

FIG. 36 PTa CHANGE SYSTEM (8) (TK533)

1611-275A

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 275 - 021 - 00 PIN/16X317 1 *
2 V742 - 116 - 240 - 40 SEAL,OIL/VC16244 1 *

I~~ ~~~~~~ -_.---

*3 V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 RING,SNAP/16 C 1
------ .~~~~~~. ----------

*
~~~~~~.

4 1611 - 275 - 210 - 00 ARM/PTO/IN ASSY 1
---- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .----

5 1560 - 275 - 012 - 00 BUSH/16X18X20 2 *
6 V704 - 140 - 028 - 00 RING,SNAP/28 C 1 *
7 1560 - 275 - 013 - 00 WASHER/28X37X2 1 *
8 V720 - 103 - 502 - 20 0- RING/P22 1 *
9 1611 - 275 - 230 - 00 ARM/PTO COMP 1 *

-----

10 1560 - 223 - 016 - 00 BOLT/M8X16 1 *

-----

----- - .~~~~~~~. ~~~~~+~

~~~~~~ ~~

. ~ .

. _-----

~ ~ ~ ~ ~



FIG. 37 SUB CHANGE SYSTEM
125

28-6,' 1

,~

1673-280

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1
~~~~ .. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~

1
~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~+~~~~~~ ~~~~~

1

1 V201 - 260 - 801 - 20 BOLT/M 8X12
..._-------------- ----------------._---------- -------.-------------- ".---------------_..

2 V705 - 140 - 032 - 00 RING,SNAP/32 C
--------------------- _------"----

3 1560 - 223 - 008 - 50 SEAL

4 1560 - 290 - 006 - 30 SPRING

5 V523 - 100 - 601 - 80 PIN

6 1560 - 280 - 004 - 40 BOOT
~~~~~~~~. ~~ I~~~~~~~~~~·~·~~~~~~~~~~~~·~~~~~~ ~~·~·~·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~I I

7 ~~

8 1673 - 280 - 001 - 00 GLiP/MAIN

9 V580 - 140 - 602 - 00 PIN,SPRING

~~~~~~~~~~ ... ~ ~~ ~~~~~



126

FIG. 38 SUB LEVER,REVERSE LEVER SYSTEM

n
4

JJ
3

~
6

1------1
(TK529)

(TK533)!

1551-281

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

LEVER/BAR/16

LEVER/BAR/16

LEVER COMP

RING,SNAP/14 C

WASH ER/15X24X2

1561 - 281 - 001 -70

1563 - 281 - 001 - 90
.. ... _-------------------_... .. -------_ ... _--_ .. -.-- ----------... __ ._----------_.

1566 - 283 - 200 - 30
-_._------ ------------------------._------------

V704 - 140 - 014 - 00

1427-601 -003-00

1

2

3

4

5

6 1614-117-001-00 GRIP/THROTILE



FIG. 39 REVERSE CABLE SYSTEM
127

1561-284

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODELary
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

2

1
1 * .

2

3

4

5

1561 - 284 - 200 - 10 CABLE/REVERSE ASSY
------------------------- ------."._._-_._------------

1432 - 242 - 001 - 00 PIN
--------.---- .. - ..._----------------- -----------------------.-_.---------------

V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8
-------------------------- ._-------------------------------.----------------------- ---------------._----._-----------------

V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20
............................................ . .

V211 - 560 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS 1

6 1561 - 284 - 001 - 00 STAY

7 V211 -660-801-60 BOLT/M8X16 2

.... ··················1··

++ +·······························1·········

....................... + .



128

FIG. 40 PTO LEVER SYSTEM

l10rJ~ \,,~ y-6~~I) /'~ @-7 5
/11f---- (~~ ~ I
'~>(~ - "k/ -~ 10

2

(TK529)

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1561 - 285 - 220 - 60 METAL/POT 1 *
----. ~ ~ ~ ~

2 V211 - 261 - 003 - 50 BOLT,SEMS 3 *
~ ~ ~ I~~~~

3 1560 - 285 - 230 - 20 GUIDE COMP 1 *
4 1560 - 285 - 003 - 40 PIN/16X119 1 *

.- _. -----_ .. _-----_ .. __ ._-_._-_._----------------

*5 V211 - 560 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS 1

6 1560 - 285 - 015 - 00 BOLT,SET/M8X30 1 *
......... _._ ... _----------- ............... ----_ ..... _.. _- --_._-- --.----

7 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 *
I~~~~~~~~~ ~ .......... __ ._- ..... _- _....

8 1561 - 285 - 230 - 60 ARM ASSY 1 *
9 1560 - 285 - 006 - 20 BUSH/16X24X21 1 *

~ ~ _.---.---.- ...... _--_ .. ... _-_ ... _-----_ ........._-_._._._- -----"------------------- ----- ~ ~ ~

10 1561 - 285 - 240 - 60 ARM ASSY 1 *
11 1560 - 285 - 006 - 20 BUSH/16X24X21 2 *
12 1560 - 285 - 300 - 50 LINK ASSY 1 *

------_._-

13 3640 - 111 - 001 10 BUSH/16X18X15 1 *-
----- .. --._- .. - ...... _--_._---- . __ .... __ ... __ ._._._----------------------------------------- ~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~

14 1561 - 285 - 001 - 00 PLATE,1/25X161 1 *
15 V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 RING,SNAP/16 C 1 *
16 1560 - 285 - 400 - 00 LEVER/BAR/12 COMP 1 *
17 1560 - 285 - 310 - 20 LEVER/BAR/12 COMP 1 *

-----

18 1560 - 223 - 016 - 00 BOLT/M8X16 1 *
-------- ".---.---- ... _-_ ..

19 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 *
20 V201 - 261 - 006 - 00 BOLT/Ml0X60 1 *
21 V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 NUT 2 *
22 1560 - 285 - 008 - 40 SPRING 1 *

-_ .. _--_ ... . __ ._----_ ....... __ ............... _.. _. __ ._----------------- ---- ... - ... _.- .............

23 1544 - 219 - 006 - 00 KNOB/12 1 *
24 1560 - 285 - 009 - 40 WASH ER/28X40X02 1 *
25 1560 - 285 - 012 - 10 INSULATOR 1 *



(TK529)

DES CRIP T~IO~N~-T---rT\~=-=--- -.--

14

REMARKS

129



130

(TK533)

1613-285A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY I---.,-----i TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

METAL/PTO 1
.......... _-_._--_._--_. __ ._-- ---------------------"--_ .. _----

BOLT,SEMS 3
...._------------_.. .._-------------------_.

COMP 1

1563 - 285 - 220 - 60

2 V211 - 261 - 003 - 50
_... _--------_ .... --- . ----._-------------------

3 1560 - 285 - 230 - 20 GUIDE

4 1560 - 285 - 003 - 40 PIN/16X119

5 V211 - 560 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS

6 1560 - 285 - 015 - 00 BOLT,SET/M8X30

7 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8

8 1563 - 285 - 230 - 60 ARM

9 1560 - 285 - 006 - 20 BUSH/16X24X21
............._----------------

10 1563 - 285 - 240 - 60 ARM

ASSY 1
- ----- ----------

1

ASSY

j -- +- ----------------

11 1560 - 285 - 006 - 20 BUSH/16X24X21

12 1560 - 285 - 300 - 50 LINK

13 3640 - 111 - 001 - 10 BUSH/16X18X15

14 1563 - 285 - 001 - 00 PLATE,I/25X209
-------------

15 V704-140-016-00 RING,SNAP/16C

2
--------------.---------

ASSY 1

1
--------------- ----- -------------1----

16 1560 - 285 - 400 - 00 LEVER/BAR/12
--_ ... _----_._-----_._-_._-.----

17 1560 - 285 - 310 - 20 LEVER/BAR/12

18 1560-223-016-00 BOLT/M8X16
------"--"-"----- -----------------_ __ _---------------------------

19 V304-260-008-00 NUT/M 8

20 V201 - 261 - 006 - 00 BOLT/Ml0X60

COMP

COMP

21 V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 NUT
..._------------_._-

22 1560 - 285 - 008 - 40 SPRING
..... ---- .._------_ .. --------

23 1544 - 219 - 006 - 00 KNOB/12
.. __ ._----------------

24 1560 - 285 - 009 - 40 WASHER/28X40X02

25 1560 - 285 - 012 - 10 INSULATOR

2

1



FIG. 41 (TK533)
131

1673-285A

KEY PART CODE OESCRI PTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

aTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

26 1560 - 285 - 013 - 00 GUIDE

27 V361 - 260 - 006 - 00 NUT
- --- ---------- "--~------------ -- - ----- -- ---- ---

28 1527 - 604 - 002 - 00 CLIP (B)

1
~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~~

3

4

~~~~ ~~~~~~~~

~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~



132

FIG. 42 PTO ROD SYSTEM

1560-286

(TK529) (TK533)

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1560 ~ 286 - 200 - 60 ROD/55 COMP 2 *
-- -- ---1---------

2 1560 - 286 - 210 - 60 ROD,LH/55 COMP 2 *
.. ----_._---_._--- ...._----------------- .._.. _---- -----------------------------._-_ ... -_ .... _- -_ .. _-

3 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 4 *
---------

4 1444 - 122 - 002 - 00 TURNBUCKLE/M8 2 *
----_ .... _----------- ------ .. --------- ----.--_._- ----_._- ----- ---_. __ ..

5 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 2 *
6 1560 - 132 - 007 - 30 NUT/M8 2 *

--.".- ......... -- ---_.

7 1563 - 286 - 200 - 60 ROD/105 COMP 2 *
8 1560 286 - 21 0 - 60 ROD,LH/55 COMP 2 *-

..... __ ..

9 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 4 *
*

-- .. .. - ... _- --_ ..

1D 1444 - 122 - 002 - 00 TURNBUCKLE/M8 2

11 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 2 *
12 1560 - 132 - 007 - 30 NUT/M8 2 *

.'.--.0"_- ------ ._--"-------------- ----._--------

._------ -------

---- -------." ... _._---_ ... _--_ ..

--_ ..

-----_ ... _- ------



133

FIG. 43 4WD LEVER SYSTEM

1560-281A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

DTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

COMP 1
---------------------------

4

1 1560 - 287 - 250 - 00 BRACKET
---------------------- ------------------------------- ...._--_ .. _----------

2 V211 -260-801-60 BCLT,SEMS (S) M8X16
-----._--------------- --------._.-. __ ._-_ ...

3 3621 - 211 - 003 - 00 WASHER
... -----_._-------------_. _._- .... _-_._-----_ ..

4 V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 RING,SNAP/16 C
-------------_ .. _-------_ ..._------------

5 1560 - 287 - 270 - 00 LEVER/BAR/12

6 1560 - 287 - 002 - 30 BUSH/16X24X16
------ ... _----------------_ ..... _- " ... _----------"-

71544-219-006-00 KNOB/12

2

1
--------------- -



(TK529)

134

1563-288

FIG. 44

(KEYl-6 FOR TK533)
(KEY7-12 FOR TK5 2 9)

4WD ROD SYSTEM

7

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T a R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1563 - 288 - 201 - 60 ROD 1 *
2 V411 -260-010-00 WASHER/Ml0 2 *

------------_._-

3 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1 *
4 1560 - 695 - 021 - 00 JOINT BALL M08RH 1 *

----------------------- ... _-----

5 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 *
6 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 1 *

------ ----._-_ ... --

7 1673-288-001 - 00 ROD 1 *
._------- .... --_. ~~~~~~~~ "-_ ... - ------- .... __ .. .----

8 V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 WASHER/Ml0 2 *
~ ~ ~ ~ ~

*
.. _--- ... ---

9 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1
~ ~~~~~~ ~~~

10 1560 - 695 - 021 - 00 JOINT BALL M08RH 1 *
11 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 *

--------- .._---_ ..... I~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ..... --- I~~~~~ ~~

12 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 1 *

---_._---_. -----------. -_._--------_.----

--_ ... -. ~~~~~~. ~ ~ ~

------ ~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~~+~~~~. -_.--

----------------- ......... ---. ~~~~~~. _....

------ ..... .----- ,~ ~ ~ .. ._. --

..... _- I~~~~~ "-_ ..



FIG. 45 MAIN CHANGE SYSYTEM
135

10

1673-290

p~l9 12.
16tn-t-- (TK533)

I} 14
(TK533)1718 8

(TK 533) 6_~//J

(TK533) 7

15

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 V201 - 260 - 801 - 20 BOLT/M 8X12 1 * *
.. _------------- ~ ~+~~~~~~ ~~~

2 V705 - 140 - 032 - 00 RING,SNAP/32 C 1 * *
f~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ .......... -.- .. -. ~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~

3 1560 - 223 - 008 - 50 SEAL 1 * *
4 1560 - 290 - 006 - 30 SPRING 1 * *

..._----------- -_.-

5 V523 - 100 - 601 - 80 PIN 1 * *
6 1444 - 218 - 009 - 00 BOOT,CHANGE LEVER 1 * *

.. _---_ ... ----- ~~~~~~ ~~

7 WIRE 1 * *
......... _- ---_ ..

8 WIRE 1 * *
_ ...._---

9 1673 - 280 - 001 - 00 GLiP/MAIN 1 * *
------ ~~~~~~~ ~

10 V580 - 140 - 602 - 00 PIN,SPRING 1 * *
11 1594-291 - 200 - 20 LEVER/BAR/16 COMP 1 *
12 1594 - 291 - 210 - 40 LEVER/BAR/16 COMP 1 *

----------------- ~~~~~~~~ ~~~

13 1600 - 502 - 003 - 00 BOLT,SM/M08X25 1 *
------ ----------------_._ ....... __ ._-_ ... _--_._-----_._--_._- ---- ... -------_.

14 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 *
.... _-_ ... __ ._-_. __ ._--_._---_._-----_._-_.-. - ....._----_ ..

15 1595 - 291 - 200 - 20 LEVER/BAR/16 COMP 1 *
16 1594 - 291 - 210 - 40 LEVER/BAR/16 COMP 1 *

---_ .. -.-- ~~~~~~ ~~~

17 1600 - 502 - 003 - 00 BOLT,SM/M08X25 1 *
-_ ........ ------------

18 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 *
------ I~~~~ ~~

----- ,~~~~~ ~~

.. _--_._---- ....... _- .---

.~~~~~~~~~ ...



136

FIG. 46 DRIVE PINION SYSTEM

1

1673-301B

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

SET1

2

3

4

5

1562 - 301 - 200 - 40 GEAR/9X5l

V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN
----------------------- .. _---------------------------- ------_ .. _-- .. _------------------------------------.--------.--- .. . _.. __ .. -' ..

1611 - 301 - 001 - 10 GEAR/HELICAL/28

1488 - 41 1 - 009 - 00 NUT (30)

1560 - 301 - 002 - 00 ROLLER,BEARING32207-

~~ ~~~ ~~~~.

1
~ ~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~.~~~ ~~~~ ~~ ~~~

4

4

1560 - 301 - 003 - 00 ROLLER,BEARING30207C

V654 - 420 - 262 - 00 BEARING,NR

1560 - 301 - 004 - 30 METAL

V211 - 561 - 002 - 50 BOLT/M10X25

1560 - 301 - 005 - 40 SHIM/0.2

6

7

8

9

10

11 1560 - 301 - 006 - 40 SHIM/O.l 2
j~~~~~~~.+ ~~~~~~~~ .. ~~ ~~~~ .. ~ ~~~~~ .~ ~~~ ~~~ .~~ ~

~~~ ~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.. ~ +~~~~~ ~~~

~~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~~~~~ ~~

~~~~~~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~~~~~~ .~ ..

f~~~~~~~~

~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~ ~



1594-303

FIG.50

FIG. 47 DIFFERENTAL GEAR SYSTEM

14

137

19

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1650 - 304 - 001 - 00 CASE/DIFF 1 * *
... ....... ------ .. .I. ......

2 1560 - 303 - 005 - 50 CASE 1 * *
3 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8 8 * *
4 1594 - 303 - 001 - 00 BO LT/M8X 1.0X58 6 * *

---_ ..

5 1594 - 303 - 002 - 00 BOLT/REAMER/M8Xl.0X5 2 * *
6 1594 - 303 - 003 - 00 NUT/SM/M8Xl.0 8 * *

-----------._------" ---------_.-.,----- ..... ------ I·······

7 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN 1 * *
_._-----_._-------------._----- .. -- .. --------- ------ ---.-.- .. -----

8 1444 - 31 8 - 004 - 00 PINION,DIFF/12T 4 * *
9 1650 - 304 - 008 - 00 WASHER/PINION 4 * *

10 1443 - 452 - 007 - 00 GEAR,BEVEL 1 * *
11 1560 - 303 - 002 - 00 GEAR,BEVEL/20T 1 * *
12 1650 - 304 - 007 - 00 WASH ER/43X58XO 1 1 * *

c······ .... ··· ......... - .. ---

13 1444 - 318 - 007 - 00 SHAFT,DIFF PINION 4 * *
---------. __ .. _"- ........ ------

*14 1560 - 303 - 003 - 40 METAL 1 *
----------- .. ...... -----

15 1560 - 303 - 001 - 40 METAL 1 * *
16 1444 - 31 8 - 01 1 - 00 SHIM (A) 8 * *

* *
.........

17 1444 - 31 8 - 01 2 - 00 SHIM (B) 8
I············· ............. _--- ....... -.--.

18 V211 - 561 - 002 - 50 BOLT/Ml0X25 11 * *
-.- .. - .... _--_ .. _.... .......

*19 V600 - 110 - 621 - 10 BEARING,RB/6211 1 *
20 V600 - 110 - 601 - 30 BEARING,RB/60 13 1 * *
21 1560 - 303 - 006 - 40 CLUTCH 1 * *

--.-- .... - ...........

* *22 1560 - 303 - 007 - 40 ARM 1

23 1560 - 303 - 200 - 50 CAM 1 * *
----- --------- ........ .. .

*24 V720 - 102 - 401 - 60 0- RING/P16 1 *
--- ......... - ...... .....

* *25 1488 - 302 - 003 - 00 PIN 1



138

1674-3041

FIG. 48 REAR AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM

9
8

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 304 - 001 - 50 HOUSING/AXLE,L 1 * *
.... - ~~~~~~~ ~~ .... --- ---_ ... ---

2 1560 - 304 - 002 - 50 HOUSING,AXLE R 1 * *
.. _-_...

3 V211 - 561 - 003 - 00 BOLT/M1OX30 17 * *
4 V211 - 561 - 004 - 00 BOLT/M1OX40 8 * *

-------- ___ 0'_- _.. - ------_ .. ..... --

5 V201 - 361 - 010 - 00 BOLT/M1OX1OO 5 * *
6 V201 - 361 - 011 00 BOLT 3 * *-

-'- .. -- .~~~~~~~. .....

7 V401 160 - 010 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 8 * *-
f~~~~~~ ~ . ~~~~ I~~~~~~ ~~~

8 V707 - 140 - 090- 00 RING/SNAP 2 * *
...... -.-. ~~~~~~~~ ~~~

9 1560 - 304 - 003 - 00 COLLAR/6X14X40 1 * *
10 1560 - 240 - 007 - 40 GAUGE,OIL LEVEL 1 * *
11 1673 - 304 - 001 - 00 BOLT/M1OX86 2 * *

* *
~~ ~~~~~ ~

12 V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 2
-------_ ..

~~~~ ~~~ ---- -- ........ -- I~~~~~ ....

......... ~~~~~~~ -_ ....

"'-_.... ...... __ . __ .-.

.... -....... - .. -- . .~~~~~~. ~~

------ ----- ------------_ ............ __ ... '-- .. __ .. - .. - ... .~ ~ ~ --------------_... __ ._. ~ ~

-------- .- .... _.. ----

.......... - .. ----------- ~ ~ ..... ~~~~~~~. ~~



FIG. 49 PINON SYSTEMWHEEL
139

1560-306

DESCRIPTION REMARKS



140

FIG. 50 WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM (TK529)

1561-307

2

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRI PTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1561 - 307 - 001 - 60 SHAFT/WHEEL 2 *
---------- ----_._------_. __ . __ .--- ..._.

"" .. __ .............. __ ........ _-_ ....... " ...... - .......+""""""""
2 1560 - 307 - 002 - 60 GEAR/HERICAL,54 2 *
3 1560 - 307 - 003 - 10 COLLAR/52X61X211 2 *
4 1560 - 307 - 200 - 40 SEAL/OI L/UNITIGHTS 2 *

............ _--_ ..... __ . __ ............... _-_ ... __ .. _-----_._ .... " ..... --.--.---"""""""

5 1416 - 307 - 003 - 00 COLLAR/50X65X4 2 *
6 V670 - 200 - 009 - 00 NUT,ADAPTER/AN09 2 *

" " " "" ... _--- ----.".- 1"""

7 V671 - 400 - 009 - 00 WASHER 2 *
8 1502-211 - 015 - 00 BEARING,RB/6209SH 2 *
9 V600 - 110 - 621 - 00 BEARING,RB/6210 2 *

"" "

... .- . .. -.--- I"""""""""

---_._-- ---------_._-_ ...

.. _---_._----



FIG. 51 WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM (TK533)
141

1611-307

2

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1611 - 307 - 001 10 SHAFT/WHEEL 2 *-
f----------- ---------------------------.-.-._------- --------------------.----- ---------------------------------._-- .... _.-._- ._._._-- -------

2 1560 - 307 - 002 - 60 GEAR/HERICAL,54 2 *
*

----

3 1560 - 307 - 003 - 10 COLLAR/52X61X211 2
---------.--.-._--"----------------- ----

4 1560 - 307 - 200 - 40 SEAL/OIL/UNITIGHTS 2 *
*

---

5 1416 - 307 - 003 - 00 COLLAR/50X65X4 2

6 V670 - 200 - 009 - 00 NUT,ADAPTER/AN09 2 *
7 V671 - 400 - 009 - 00 WASHER 2 *

--_ ........ ------" ---

8 1502 - 211 - 015 - 00 BEARING,RB/6209SH 2 *
-----

9 V600 - 110 - 621 - 00 BEARING,RB/6210 2 *

-_._._._---

.. " .. ". ---

_._-------_ ...



142

FIG. 52 BRAKE SYSTEM

1560-310

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE OESCRI PTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 310 - 270 - 00 BRAKE ASSY 2 * *
f·········

* *2 1560 - 310 - 201 -10 DISC,BRAKE 6
f············ ... I···· ..

* *3 1444 - 327 - 202 - 10 PLATE,SEPARATE 2
--_ ... _... -- _.... _- .. ---

1444 - 327 - 203 - 00 SPRING,RETURN 6 * *4
---_ .. _-

5 V682 - 200 - 001 - 90 BALL 12 * *
6 1444 - 327 - 001 - 00 PIN,TORQUE 2 * *

----- I·········

7 1560 - 310 - 005 - 00 METAL/BRAKE 2 * *
-------------- ........... _._. ----

8 V211 - 561 - 002 - 50 BOLT/M1 OX25 12 * *
------- --- ----- ...... .... _-- ..... - .. I·····

9 V706 - 140 - 040 - 00 RING/SNAP 2 * *
------- ..........

*
. .......

10 1488 - 310 - 220 - 00 ROD,BRAKE COMP 2 *
11 1444 - 327 - 003 - 00 PIN (15X30) 2 * *

f··········· --- --- ........... .. ......•. ... . ....

12 V500 - 163 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 2 * *
13 1560 - 310 - 003 - 40 BOOT 2 * *

---- I····· ...

14 J061 -210-015-00 CLAMP/WIRE/1 0 - 15 2 * *
........ ---- ---.- I·······

15 1560 - 310 - 004 - 40 PLATE 2 * *
16 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 8 * *

_._ .... _-_._--- .-.-.---------- ------- -----

17 V707 - 140 - 080 - 00 RING/SNAP 2 * *
----- i······

18 1560 - 310 - 21 0 - 40 PIN COMP 1 * *
---------- ....... .. __ .. _----

19 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 4 * *
20 V763 - 150 - 000 - 00 NIPPLE,GREASE/PT1/8 2 * *
21 1560 - 310 - 220 - 50 ARM COMP 1 * *

.... _- ..... .,.......
22 1560 - 310 - 260 - 40 ARM COMP 1 * *
23 V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 RING,SNAP/25 C 4 * *
24 1404 - 312 - 006 - 00 PIN,YOKE A 2 * *

............. - .. - .... - I···

* *
···1········

25 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 2



143

FIG. 52 BRAKE SYSTEM

REMARKS
TYPE OF MODEL -i- g ~

OTY TK529 TK533 C L PDESCRIPTIONPART CODEKEY

1560-310

--- *

..........* ..

2 .l········r····· I

2
................ .

2 ... .........y * *
2

26 V500 - 162 002 O~ PIN.SPLIT/2 X20
......................... ······················06 ··TuRNBLJCKL.E/Ms··:: ·~i~:=~~~= ~~~oo . NUT/M8

f 29 . 1560132??!::~..~.? ... NUT/M8

1 11 r··········
......................

········t·········

t·············

·············t····· .. ...................



144

FIG. 53 BRAKE ROD SYSTEM

(KEYl,2 FOR TK529)
(KEY3,4 FOR TK533)

1561-31OB

2
4

'52-21"

52-18 \ (,//(1 ~ ~~
I I)tl/j,~/'" I "'1®52-10

r,~ '. ~/ 52-27
yv12-1~C',,' ,/' 'X@...... ......

"" -- I ,- '() /'
~ C 1.--/, ,

52-22

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T a R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 ~ 310 - 210 - 40 PIN CaMP 1 *
2 1561 ~ 31 0 - 21 0 - 40 ROD/FORK CaMP 2 *
3 1560 - 310 - 210 - 40 PIN CaMP 1 *
4 1563 - 310 - 200 - 40 ROD/FORK CaMP 2 *

-_._--

.... ---------------- ---------.----_ .. --- ... _.. --_.- .... - ... _---- .. __ .. - . . __ .. - .. _-_ .... _" --------_ ..... _- .. -.--

f...... ·· ..

.. .. + ...



FIG. 54 BRAKE PEDAL SYSTEM
145

1673-314

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 314 - 200 - 00 PEDAL/BRAKE/LH SET 1 * *
2 V511 100 - 805 - 00 PIN,TAPER/8X50 1 * *-

3 1673 - 314 - 220- 10 LOCKPLATE CaMP 1 * *
-------- .. - .._..

4 3560 - 203 - 004 - 00 SPRING,CONE 1 * *
-_. __ ..._-------- -------- --.--. ------ ----- ------. -_ .. _-----

5 P120 - 605 - 031 - 00 U-NUT 1 * *
6 V704 - 140 - 020 - 00 RING,SNAP/20C 1 * *

------._-------_ ... ----------.-- ..._---- _.. _" ---------

7 1594 - 314 - 230 - 20 PEDAL/BRAKE/RH ASSY 1 * *
8 Al01 - 251 - 008 - 00 BUSH/20X23X20 2 * *
9 1524 - 122 - 001 - 00 PAD 2 * *

-_ .. - ....... _---------- .----- --- ..

*10 1560 - 314 - 250 - 30 ROD CaMP 2 *
11 1432 - 242 - 001 - 00 PIN 4 * *

..._---"------------ --- .... __ .......- -_ .. _--------- --------

12 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 4 * *
._--.- ....._----- --- -- ------- 1---

13 V500 - 162 - 502 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 4 * *
14 1673 - 314 - 001 - 00 SPRING/HE106 2 * *

1------------- ._------------------------_ .._------_ .. ---- ------- ._----

15 1560 - 132 - 001 10 TUBE 2 * *-

16 1594 - 314 - 210 - 20 FRAME ASSY 1 * *
"---------- ------._----------------- --- -------------1-------· ------

*17 3670 - 703 - 008 - 00 BUSH/20X23X20 2 *
.......... _"-"--- 1----- ----

18 1560 - 314 - 291 - 00 BUSH/16X18X15 1 * *
-------- ------- ... _--------

*19 1560 - 314 - 002 - 00 PLATE 1 *
------- -- ----- 1---

20 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 4 * *
21 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 2 * *

-._-------

* *22 1594 - 314 - 250 - 10 PEDAL,PARKING CaMP 1
--------------- ------ ----- ---- ---- --

23 V580 - 140 - 402 - 50 PIN,SPRING/4 X25 1 * *
.- ..... __ .......... .---- ----

* *
-j

24 1560 - 314 - 001 - 00 INSULATOR 1
............._---- ----- -----

* *
--- ..

25 1560 - 314 - 360 - 20 ARM/PARKING 1



146

FIG. 54 BRAKE PEDAL SYSTEM

1673-31<1

KEY PART CODE

16

DESCRIPTION

~3

TYPE OF MODEL leG
QTY TOR

TK529 TK533 C L P
REMARKS

26 V580 - 140 - 602 - 50 PIN.SPRING/6 X25 W

27 1432 - 120 - 004 - 00 SPRING,TENSION/31 1
··_-------1---------_···

f······· ········1- .

····_----·--1---- .

·······_·-1- ---- -.

- ----- --·····-·--·----1-----·-

f---------··-····

------- ._.

······-·1----- --

-----1---- ..

---- -1---

---

--- -------- .

------ ------- ..- I-JI



FIG. 55

(TK5 3 3)

DIFF - LOCK SYSTEM

(KEY1~4 FOR TK529)
(KEY5~8 FOR TK533)

147

1561-31E

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1561 ~ 31 6 ~ 230 ~ 50 PEDAL COMP 1 *
2 1560 - 316 - 210 - 00 PEDAL COMP 1 *

*
.....

3 V211 - 261 - 002 - 50 BOLT (S) M10X25 2
.....

4 1560 - 316 - 001 - 50 SPRING 1 *
5 1563 - 31 6 ~ 220 - 50 PEDAL 1 *
6 1560 - 316 - 21 0 ~ 00 PEDAL COMP 1 *

... : . .. .

*
. .

7 V211 - 261 - 002 - 50 BOLT (S) Ml0X25 2

8 1560 - 316 - 001 - 50 SPRING 1 *

.....

:: ...



148

FIG. 56 REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (TK529)

IE67-317

7
i6 9

18 8
17

1
10

2
11

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1640 ~ 320 ~ 220 - 00 WHEEL/24XW10 COMP 1 * 5K

2 1640 ~ 320 - 21 1 - 00 DISK 1 * 5K
.. ......

*3 V240 - 461 - 608 ~ 50 BOLT/M 16X85 4

4 V304 - 460 - 016 ~ 00 NUT/M16 4 *
5 V302 - 460 - 016 ~ 00 NUT/M16 4 *
6 V401 ~ 160-016-00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 4 *

-----_ .. - I····

7 1563 - 320 ~ 211 ~ 00 TIRE/12.4 - 24 - 4 1 *
.......

*8 V889 - 001 - 242 - 40 TUBE 1

9 V999 - 200 ~ 003 ~ 00 CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 *
10 1640 - 320 - 220 - 00 WHEEL/24XW10 COMP 1 * 5K

11 1640 ~ 320 ~ 21 1 - 00 DISK 1 * 5K
...

12 V240 - 461 - 608 - 50 BOLT/M16X85 4 *
*

.

13 V304 - 460 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 4

14 V302 - 460 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 4 *
........ . .....

15 V401 -160~016-00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 4 *
16 1563 - 320 - 21 1 - 00 TIRE/12.4 - 24 - 4 1 *

*
......

17 V889 - 001 - 242 - 40 TUBE 1

18 V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 *
*

...

19 V201 - 361 - 603 - 00 BOLT 12

*
.........

20 V401 -160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 12

.....



FIG. 57 REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (TK533)
149

1673-317

9
18 8

17 1
10

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1489 - 31 7 ~ 220 ~ 00 W11 - 26 WHEEL RIM 1 *
f-------- -

2 1489 - 31 7 ~ 211 - 00 DISK,REAR WHEEL 1 *
~-- - -

3 1447 - 331 - 213 ~ 00 BOLT 6 *
I 1- --

4 V304 - 460 ~ 016 - 00 NUT 6 *
5 V302 - 460 ~ 016 - 00 NUT/M16 6 *
6 V401 - 160 ~ 016 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 6 *

------------- ---- ---

7 1673 - 317 - 211 ~ 00 TIRE/12.4 - 26 1 *
8 1673 ~ 31 7 - 212 - 00 TUBE/TIRE/12.4 - 26) 1 *

*
----- I

9 V999 - 200 ~ 003 - 00 CAP,TIRE VALVE 1
----- - ---

*
----- --

10 1489 ~ 317 - 220 - 00 W11 - 26 WHEEL RIM 1

11 1489 - 31 7 ~ 211 - 00 DISK,REAR WHEEL 1 *
12 1447 ~ 331 - 21 3 - 00 BOLT 6 *
13 V304 - 460 - 016 - 00 NUT 6 *
14 V302 - 460 ~ 016 - 00 NUT/M16 6

:::

15 V401 -160-016~00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 6 *
16 1673-317-211 ~OO TIRE/12.4 - 26 1 *

- -- -

*17 1673 - 317 - 212 - 00 TUBE/TIRE/12.4 - 26) 1
---

18 V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 *
19 V201 - 361 - 603 - 00 BOLT 12 *
20 V401 -160-016~00 WASHER,SP/M16 12 *

1--

- j



150

FIG. 58 STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM

1673-4Cl

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 2161 - 331 ~ 400 - 10 STEERING/2/380 ASSY 1 * *
2 21 61 - 331 - 401 - 10 CAP/STEERING 1 * *
3 V328 ~ 262 - 1 10 - 00 NUT 1 * *
4 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 1 * ¥

....

5 V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M1O 1 * *
6 1673 - 401 - 001 ~ 00 COVER/COLUMN/FRONT 1 * *

..........

* *7 1673 - 401 - 002 - 00 COVER/COLUMN/REAR 1

* *
.

8 V1 20 - 368 - 002 - 00 BOLT/M8X20 5
..... -- .......

.... - .. - .. ..

I ....

.........

. .......

..

..... _----- ..... . ......

...

......



FIG. 59 STEERING SHAFT SYSTEM
151

1673-402A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY I---,-----j TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

----- -------

1

2

3

4

5

1673 - 402 - 201 - 00 SHAFT/STEERING/R
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------.----------------------- ._---------------------------------_._--------- --_._----------_ ... _----------

1673 - 402 - 202 - 00 SHAFT/STEERING/F

1673 - 402 - 001 - 00 SHAFT/STEERING

1560 - 403 - 001 - 10 CAM/STEERING

V704 ~ 140 - 017 - 00 RING,SNAP/17 C

6 V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T

7 1560 ~ 402 ~ 21 0 - 30 HOLDER CaMP

8 1560 - 402 - 220 - 30 HOLDER CaMP

9 1560 - 402 - 001 ~ 00 BALL

10 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20

2

1

2

t----- 1------ ----- ---- - 1----------------- --- ----- -- I



152

1673-101

FIG. 60

4--~

COLUMN SYSTEM

58-1

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRI PTI ON DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 404 - 200 - 10 COLUMN CaMP 1 * *
+-

2 3646 - 102 - 01 1 - 10 BUSH/14X16X20 2 * *
3 1429 - 406 - 205 - 00 BUSH 1

. *
4 V600 - 130 - 600 - 30 BEARING,RB/6003ZZ 1 * *
5 1560 - 404 - 210 - 10 PIN/16X23 COMP 1 * *
6 1673 - 404 - 220 - 00 PIN/16 CaMP 1 * *
7 V21 1 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 2 * *
8 V211 - 660 - 802 - 50 BOLT/M8X25 1 * *

" ... _._------

i-

I-

--------



1673-407

6-1

~
~~7
f~~
28 25

FIG. 61 POWER STEERING SYSTEM

{
1O

9 S
17

153

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 407 - 260 - 50 STEERING/POWER ASSY 1 * * FIG 118

2 1594 - 407 - 201 - 00 ARM 1 * *
.. _- -------- ------ 1----

3 1444 - 408 - 202 - 00 NUT,CASTLE/M27Xl.5 1 * *
.... _----------- ------ ----.-

*4 V500 - 165 - 005 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/5X50 1 •
.---------------1-------- . __ ........------------- ----- --

5 1560 - 406 - 002 - 00 BOLT/SM/M 14X1.5X35 6 * *
6 1560 - 406 - 003 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 14 6 * *
7 1560 - 406 - 001 - 00 JOINT 1 * *
8 V211 - 560 - 803 - 00 BOLT/M8X30 1 * *

---,," ........_--- ------ ----

* *9 K 135 - 013 - 000 - 00 PUMP,GEAR ASSY 1
------ ---

* *10 K135 - 013 -100 - 00 PUMP,GEAR SET 1

11 K 135 - 017 - 006 - 00 COVER,PUMP 1 * *
12 V744 - 114 - 280 - 70 SEAL,OIL 1 * *
13 V721 - 113 - 105 - 00 a - RING HS90 G50 1 * *
14 V720 - 112 - 402 - 20 0- RING/P22 4 * *
15 V720 - 111 - 900 - 60 a - RING P6 HS9D 1 * *
16 K 135 - 002 - 009 - 00 BOLT/M8X28 llT 6 * *

---.- .... _----"----1------- ----

*17 V401 - 170 - 008 - 00 SW 6 *
-- - .--.- .. _- 1------ --- 1--

18 1404 - 503 - 006 - 00 PACKING,OIL PUMP 1 * *
---- .. __ .. ------ ----" - -- ----- --

19 1617 - 102 - 007 - 00 CLAMP 1 * *
1-- ----- ------------ -------

20 1673 - 407 - 230 - 10 TANK/OIL CaMP 1 * *
21 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS CSP) 2 * •

_._---------- ----- --- -

22 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10 PLUG,DRAIN 1 * *
------------.-.-.---_.-- -_._------------- ---- -

*23 1518 - 407 - 240 - 00 CAP,OIL (8) ASSY 1 *
----- --- - ---- ---1--

24 1518 - 306 - 203 - 00 PACKING 1 * *
25 1614 - 407 - 260 - 00 FILTER/OIL ASSY 1 * *



154

6-1

~
~~7
f~~
28 25

1073-4C7

FIG. 61

~34

POWER STEERING SYSTEM

{
1O

9 ~
17

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

26 V720 - 102-401 - 20 0- RING/P12 1 * *
~~ ~ ~~~~~~~ --- .

* *27 V720 - 103 - 503 - 10 O-RING P31 1
------_ .. --

28 V210 - 360 - 601 - 60 BOLT (SP) /M6X16 1 * *
29 1673 - 407 - 200 - 00 PI PE/OI L/DEREVERY 1 * *
30 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 1 * *
31 V210 - 560 - 602 - 50 BOLT/S 3 * *

* *
... -- ~~~~~. ~

32 1560 - 407 - 320 - 10 HOSE (195) ASSY 1
- -------------------------- -- ----- ----------------- ------------- ---_. -_._---- _.----

33 1673 - 407 - 210 - 10 PIPE/OIL/TANK COMP 1 * *
34 1415 - 505 - 014 - 00 BOLT,CONNECTOR 1 * *

-------- ~~~~~.

35 V720 - 112 - 401 - 80 0- RING/P18 2 * *
36 1576 - 408 - 002 - 00 HOSE/OIL 1 * *

.. _--_ ... ------- ------- --------

37 J061 116 - 025 - 00 CLAMP/WORM/16 - 25 2 * *-
------ -----_ .. __ ... _- !~~~~~~ -_ ...

38 1673 - 407 - 220 - 10 PI PE/OI L/SUCTIO COMP 1 * *
39 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 1 * *

------- ----- ..... _--_. -- .. _------ -- ... __ ._-------

40 V210 - 560 - 603 - 00 BOLT/S 2 * *
41 1576 - 408 - 002 - 00 HOSE/OIL 1 * *

...... ----- -------- ------" -_._---- -----------------._--

42 J061 - 116 - 025 - 00 CLAMP/WORM/16 - 25 2 * *
_..... -._- ~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~~~~. ~~~

-----. __ ... ---.- ~~~~~. ~ ..

------ ~~~~~~. ~

------ ,~~~~~~ ..



FIG. 62 AXLE BRACKET SYSTEM
155

1514-410

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

12

1 1673 - 410 - 200 - 10 BRACKET/AXLE COMP 1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .. ~~~~~.. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~ ~~

2 V251 - 341 - 203 - 00 BOLT/STUD 2
------------------_. -------- --------------------------------------- .. - ... _-----------------

3 V201 - 361 - 203 - 00 BOLT/M12X30 8
------------------- ----------------------------------------_.--------------- ----------------------------------.-------- .. - .. - .. _-----_._-_ .... _-_._----_ .._--

4 V201 - 361 - 204 - 50 BOLT/M12X45 4
---------------------------------_._-----------_.. ------------------------

5 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER,SP/M12

6 1594 - 410 - 200 - 00 BRACKET/BUMPER SET

7 1560 - 410 - 222 - 30 BRACKET
--------------------------------

8 V201 - 361 - 203 - 00 BOLT/M12X30
-----------_._---------

9 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER,SP/M12

1

1

6

6

~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~ ~~~ ~



156

FIG. 63 WEIGHT SYSTEM

1673-410A

1

(TK5 2 9) (TK5 3 3)

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 410 - 001 - 00 WEIGHT/34 1 *
2 V201 - 361 - 217 - 00 BOLT 2 *
3 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER,SP/M12 2 *

f~~~~~~~~ ~~

4 1673 - 410 - 003 - 00 WEIGHT/15 1 *
5 V201 - 361 - 212 - 00 BOLT 2 *
6 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 12 2 *

~ ~ ~ -- ---------- ------- ~~~~~~~~I~~~

~~~~~~~

--- ---- .. -_._._ .. "._-_ .. __ . :~~~~~~~

------ I~ ~ ~

---- --- ------------------



FIG. 64 DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM
157

1673-431

12

~

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 161 1 - 431 - 001 00 SHAFT/4WD 1 * *-
---------- ------.---._-_ ... .. "" ..... _--- ~~I~~~~~ ~~

2 V704 - 140 - 020 - 00 RING,SNAP/20C 2 * *
-----._-------- --------------------- ------ ------------ ------- ..... _--- . __ .. _-

3 1673 - 431 001 10 caUPRING/16X27X55 2 * *- -
------- ------- .._,.--

* *
---- .~~~~~ ~~

4 1673 - 431 - 200 - 00 TUBE/345 caMP 1

* *
~·~I~~~

5 1444 - 410- 210- 00 PIPE (B) caMP 1

6 103 - 503 - 60 a - RING/P36 1 * *V720 -

7 V720 - 103 - 503 - 40 a - RING/P34 1 * *
~.~~~~~

8 1444 - 410- 002 - 10 1 * *CLAMP
------ 1~ ~ ~

9 V201 - 260 - 803 - 50 BOLT/M 8X35 1 * *
----------_ ....

* *10 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 1

11 V41 1 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 1 * *
I~~~~~~~

* *12 V21 1 -260-801 - 20 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X12 1
---------------------- ---.-_.- -----------------.--._-- --------------.-.-._-_._----------

.~~ .~~~~ ~~

+··1

--------------- I ~ ~ ~ ~ .I~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

.... __ .... _.. _-- I~~~~~ ~~

~ . ~



158

1560-432

FIG. 65

c:r-22

BEVEL CASE SYSTEM

15 1618 cal~j1 S/ })I'~ 17
, ~7~<~ ~-
16~~

16

15

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 432 - 200 - 30 GEAR SET/8X38T 1 * *
* *

------

2 1560 - 432 - 001 - 60 CASE 1
--------

3 1444 - 411 - 002 - 00 COLLAR,THRUST (R) 1 * *
4 1614 - 222 - 007 - 00 SEAL/OIL 1 * *

-_ .... - 1---------

5 V720 - 103 - 503 - 40 0- RING/P34 1 * *
6 1444 - 41 2 - 01 1 - 00 X - RING 1 * *

'-----.--

7 1560 - 432 - 210 - 00 BEARING/46CHI- 322D5R 1 * *
..._._.----

8 1444 - 41 1 - 008 - 00 COLLAR 48X56X4 1 * *
---- ----1----- -- -

9 1444 - 41 1 - 009 - 00 SHIM A T= D.2 3 * *
... --. 1----- __ .'.'---.--

10 1444 - 411 -011 -00 SHIM B T=D.l 2 * *
11 1444 - 41 1 - 01 2 - 00 SHIM (C) 3 * *
12 1444 - 41 1 - 01 3 - 00 SHIM D T = D.l 2 * *
13 1614 - 432 - 001 - 00 NUT/M25 1 * *

1------------- .. _._------_.

14 V707 - 140 - 056 - 00 RING/SNAP 1 * *
--- ----- -_ ..

15 1444 - 411 - 003 - 00 METAL,DIFFERENTIAL 2 * *
16 1444 - 41 1 - 004 - 00 SHIM (A) 12 * *

---------------- ... _-----_.-

17 1444 - 411 - 005 - 00 SHIM (B) 8 * *
18 V211 -560-802-00 BOLT/M8X2D 8 * *

-----

19 1550 - 432 - 002 - 00 CASE,FRONT DIFF 1 * *
20 1444 - 41 1 - 006 - 00 SHAFT,DIFF. PINION 1 * *
21 1560 - 432 - 002 - 30 PINION,BEVEL/ll 2 * *

1--------- -- ............. ---- --

22 1427 - 301 - 005 - 00 COLLAR,PINION THRUST 2 * *
23 1560 - 432 - 003 - 30 GEAR,BEVEL/16 2 * *

.. __ ...... ---- -- -

24 1427 - 432 - 005 - 00 CO LLAR,TH RUST 2 * *
25 1560 - 432 - 005 - 00 PIN/ST 1 * *



FIG. 65 BEVEL CASE SYSTEM
159

1560-432

KEY

26

27

28

29

PART CODE

1560 - 432 - 004 - 00
._-----------------

1544 - 304 - 006 - 10

V600 - 110 - 600 - 80
----------------------------------------.-------------

V401 - 160 - 008 - 00

DESCRIPTION

PIN/ST

BOLT/M8X25

BEARING,RB/6008

WASHER,SP/M 8

TYPE OF MODEL leG
OTY TOR

TK529 TK533 C L P

6

2

6

----------- ---------

REMARKS

----------- ---

------------------------

-------------



160

FIG. 66 AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM

1673-433

'CTK533j!

62-2--{J

~
19-{j

I
~ 22 ©>-22

~ 13 20~®--21
12 @

1

14

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1561 - 433 - 006 - 10 HOUSING/AXLE 1 * *
~+~ - ""--------------_ ..

2 V522 - 101 - 002 - 20 PIN 2 * *
3 1518 - 432 - 250 - 00 CAP,OIL ASSY 1 * *

------ ------ ~~~~~~. ~

4 1518 - 306 - 203 - 00 PACKING 1 * *
~+~~~~~~ ----------- ... . __ .---

*5 V251 - 341 - 002 - 50 BOLT/STUD 8 *
6 V401 -160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 8 * *
7 V304 - 460 - 010 - 00 NUT/M1O 8 * *
8 1560 - 433 - 210 - 40 METAL,PIVOT ASSY 1 * *

,~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~

9 1560 - 433 - 212 - 00 BUSH/45X50X25 1 * *
..... _._._---------._._----_ .... - ~~~~~~ ~~~ -- -- ~~~~~~~ ~

10 1560 - 433 - 001 - 40 WASH ER/50X65X5 1 * *
11 V742 - 145 - 600 - 60 SEAL,OIL/VC45606 1 * *

----

12 V201 - 361 - 604 - 50 BOLT 1 * *
-... - ,~ ~

* *13 V304 - 260 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 1

14 1560 - 433 - 220 - 50 METAL/PIVOT ASSY 1 * *
15 1560 - 433 - 222 - 00 BUSH/60X65X30 1 * *
16 V742 - 150 - 720 - 60 SEAL,OIL/VC50726 1 * *

-------- _.----- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

17 1560 - 433 - 002 - 40 COVER 1 * *
18 V761 - 150 - 000 - 00 NIPPLE/GREASE 2 * *

~~.~~~~~~ ~~

* *19 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN 2

20 V201 - 361 - 203 - 50 BOLT/M12X35 2 * *
21 V304 - 460 - 012 - 00 NUT/M12 2 * *
22 V401-160-012-00 WASH ER,SP/M 12 4 * *

*
.- ... - ---- I ~ ~ ~

23 V203 - 361 - 805 - 00 BOLT/M8X50 2 *
- ........ _-_. ~~~~~.

24 V401 - 160 - 018 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 18 2 * *
25 W201 - 361 - 609 - 00 BOLT 2 *



FIG. 66 AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM
161

1673-433

(TK533)

25126-(~ D3
L-._

)

r4~ 22 ®--22
\J?j 13 20-m~21

12 @

1

14

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

26 V304 - 460 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 2

+ J -j I

--------- -_.

1-----------

f--------·-··

._. __ .. -1-----------.-.

---------------------

._ .. .c _

------------.-._.

.... _-------- --- -

-- -----. --1-----

_ ... _------- ---------------

- _._-- ------- -

------------- ------._ .. _---_.

----------------_ .. _----- -



162

FIG. 67 FRONT GEAR CASE SYSTEM

tr--35

~
1 ~ ~33

- tr-34
26 \(01

0

~~ y-36

6 27-€3 ~ /32
30--.@J r/ 1\ r-e-t-p

c 66-1 , ~1615 12lQt 11-,J- I· 14
/!~ 50 ~1O, I·~· 45

~ 1 ~~\25.'. '~"'-" 47. 149

31 (RH)l~ 2
4 ~8 ..~ ~ ~'''- rJ

46

, I 37
o"~ - / 28 5 • l 19 39' r!& r@~
L~~ @-17 e-\ 40 42 ',- ~' ~ "'Q",

V . 20
~21 41 •(!)-23 44

~24

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 434 - 001 - 40 CASE 2 * *
---_ .._---- ... --- ........ ----- ------- . ....... _....

2 1560 - 434 - 002 - 30 GEAR,BEYEL/12 2 * *
----------- ........ --"-----

3 V600 - 110 - 620 - 70 BEARING,RB/6207 2 * *
------------------------_ .. __ .. _._._----_._.

4 V721 103 - 109 - 50 0- RING/G95 2 * *-
.. __ ........... .......

5 7963 - 201 - 003 - 00 PIN,KNOK 4 * *
6 V201 - 361 - 203 - 50 BOLT/M 12X35 14 * *

............. . .

7 V401 160 - 012 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 12 14 * *-
........... . ........ __ ........._------------------------I········ ... --- ----"--_ ..

8 1560 - 434 - 003 - 30 GEAR,BEYEL/17 2 * *
----- ........

9 V600 - 110 - 620 - 90 BEARING,RB/6209 2 * *
....... ------I········

10 1560 - 434 - 004 - 30 COYER 2 * *
11 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 12 * *

----------- .........

12 1560 - 434 - 200 - 60 CASE/L ASSY 1 * *
..._------- ------------------_ .. _- - ----------- ........... ----------- ----

13 1560 - 434 - 202 - 00 BUSH/50X55X30 1 * *
-- ------------ -----------------------"- --_ ..... __ ... ---------- ........ -------------_.- ... - .. . ...... ........ --

14 1560 - 434 - 210 - 60 CASE/R ASSY 1 * *
15 1560 - 434 - 202 - 00 BUSH/50X55X30 1 * *
16 V610 - 115 - 110 - 60 BEARING,TB/51106 2 * *
17 1560 - 434 - 014 - 30 SEAL,OIL 2 * *

----------- ,.......

18 1560 - 434 - 005 - 30 SHAFT 2 * *
19 1560 - 434 - 006 - 40 GEAR/BEYEL/17 2 * *
...... ..........................................

20 V600 - 110 - 630 - 50 BEARING,RB/6305 2 * *
21 V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 RING,SNAP/25 C 2 * *
22 V704 - 140 - 030 - 00 RING,SNAP/30 C 2 * *

....- .... .._............. - ....._----- - --- - ------- ._--_. __ .

23 V707 - 140 - 062 - 00 RING/SNAP 2 * *
I·····

24 1444 - 314 - 008 - 00 SEAL (62) 2 * *
25 V782 - 160 - 000 - 88 PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 4 * *



FIG. 67 FRONT GEAR CASE SYSTEM
163

7
6

tr-35

~
1 {1 b---33

- ~34

26 \t~ ~~ fj-36

27~ ~ /32
30-@i tf 1',; \ r'S +-pI c 66-1 , ~1615 12

M"";: 11~~ 14(-.)jj 1.
0

••

Ic;:{'9'----.. 50 ~ 10 , I • 45

,------__~_t::l 1 2
4
~l~\25 ~' ~.~" J r11'

31 (RH) l~ ~. 8 ,'I ~~, I

~ r9 - ,,- l' • ((~~ ~ 46

o 28 5 ' 19 39 '~
&--29 ~ I' ~ ~ "
b---30 ~ 17 ~20 40 42 .' - r' "'W

V ~21 44 41.
(!f23

~24

1673-434

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L p

26 1560 - 434 - 320 - 00 ARM/KNUCKLE/LH ASSY 1 * *
............... -----. --------------------- .. _-"-- .+ ......

27 1560 - 434 - 222 - 00 BUSH 1 * *
.....

28 1560 - 434 - 330 - 00 ARM/KNUCKLE/RH ASSY 1 * *
....

29 1560 - 434 - 222 - 00 BUSH 1 * *
* *

.......

30 1421 - 433 - 031 - 00 SEA L,OI L/OS30374 2

31 V761 - 150 - 000 - 00 NIPPLE/GREASE 2 * *
c.... · .... · .. _-- I ..· .......

32 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN 4 * *
33 V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 4 * *

----- ........ . --. "--- --------------- I.. ·· ..

34 V251 - 341 - 002 - 50 BOLT/STUD/SEAL 4 * *
I............ ·

* *35 V304 - 460 - 010 - 00 NUT/Ml0 4

36 V211 - 561 - 002 - 50 BOLT/Ml0X25 4 * *
....

37 1560 - 434 - 007 - 60 SHAFT/WHEEL 2 * *
38 1560 - 434 - 008 - 40 GEAR/BEVEL/47 2 * *

1 .

39 1560 - 434 - 017 - 00 RING 4 * *
............ . +..... ----- ... . ........

40 1560 - 434 - 011 - 40 COLLAR/41X55X4 2 * *
41 1560 - 434 - 012 - 30 SEAL,OIL 2 * *

--.- ... _-_. __ .. "._- ....... ."

42 V600 - 110 - 620 - 80 BEARING,RB/6208 2 * *
------ ..........

43 V600 - 110 - 620 - 60 BEARING,RB/6206 2 * *
------_._------- ........ -----

*44 1560 - 434 - 01 3 - 50 COVER 2 *
45 V523 - 101 - 002 - 40 PIN 4 * *
46 V211 - 561 - 002 - 50 BO LT/M 1OX25 20 * *

... ......

47 V251 - 341 - 002 - 50 BOLT/STUD 4 * *
----- I.... · I·· ..· .. ·

48 V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 10 4 * *
c· .. -----

* *49 V304 - 460 - 010 - 00 NUT/Ml0 4

50 1561 - 435 - 001 - 30 SHAFT 2 * *



164

FIG. 68 TIE ROD SYSTEM

1561-436

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1561 - 436 - 003 - 00 ROD/TIE/LH 1 * *
----------- --------_.--- ------ --------_." -----_.---

2 1561 - 436 - 004 - 00 ROD/TIE/RH 1 * *
---------_. --------

3 1421 - 403 - 001 - 00 NUT 2 * *
._----- ------------ ----- --_r ____ -----. ........ .. .

4 1421 - 403 - 002 - 00 NUT,LH THREAD/M17 2 * *
--------- --------- ---------------------------------

5 1421 - 400 - 054- 10 END,ROD/L' R ASSY 2 * *
6 1404 - 402 - 001 - 00 COVER,DUST 2 * *

* *
......... + ..

7 1421 - 403 - 003 - 00 NUT,SLOTTED/M 12Pl.25 2
----------- .. ------- ---------

8 V500 - 163 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 2 * *
···1·

9 1404 - 402 - 005 - 00 NIPPLE,GREASE 2 * *
----I······ ._--------_.--

10 1421 - 400 - 055 - 00 END,ROD RH ASSY 1 * *
11 1404 - 402 - 001 - 00 COVER,DUST 1 * *

-- .. ------ ....... ------ ------.I········· ------------

12 1421 - 403 - 003 - 00 NUT,SLOTTED/M12P1.25 1 * *
. _._------- ......

13 V500 - 163 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 1 * *
14 1404 - 402 - 005 - 00 NIPPLE,GREASE 1 * *

------

15 1444 - 404 - 21 0 - 10 END,ROD/R' L ASSY 1 * *
16 1404 - 402 - 001 - 00 COVER,DUST 1 * *

----_ .... -. .... ----------------

17 1421 - 403 - 003 - 00 NUT,SLOTTED/M12P1.25 1 * *
---------- -------------------

18 V500 - 163 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 1 * *
--------- .........

19 1432 - 406 - 212 - 00 NIPPLE,GREASE/BM6F 1 * *
._._------------_ .. -------------

-_ .. _- .. _._---_._---_._-------



FIG. 69

67-37

FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM

1
5

(TK529)
165

1651-437

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION nTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1574~417- 220 00 WHEEL/16X5.50F 1 *-
.. . . .- ._-_ ..

2 1447 - 41 7 - 21 2 ~ 10 TI RE/7 - 16 - 4 1 *
--------------------------------.-- .........._--_.-

3 V883 - 000 - 071 - 60 TUBE/ 7 - 16 1 *
4 V999 - 200 ~ 003 - 00 CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 *
5 1574-417-220 - 00 WHEEL/16X5.50F 1 *
6 1447 - 417 - 212 - 10 TIRE/7 - 16 - 4 1 *

-_._------- ____ 0.

7 V883 - 000 - 071 - 60 TUBE/ 7 - 16 1 *
8 V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 *

.. ..... _- ..... ..._--------------------------------------.--._-- _.. _--_._ ...... ----"----- --------- ------- ---- ... ···1········

9 V201 ~ 361 - 202 - 50 BOLT/M12X25 12 *
10 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER,SP/M12 12 *

..... .... .....

---.----- ._."._--",,_ ...... __ .. _....... _.. _--------------------- .... . .

f +
.. .. ....

.



166

FIG. 70 FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM (TK533)

1655-437

10 9

4

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE OESCRI PTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 161 1 - 437 - 220 - 00 WHEEL/16X5.50F COMP 1 *
2 1488 - 417 - 211 - 10 TIRE/8 - 16 - 4 1 *

.....

3 V889 - 000 - 081 - 60 TUBE/ 8 - 16 1 *
4 V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 *
5 1611 - 437 - 220 - 00 WHEEL/16X5.50F COMP 1 *
6 1488 - 417 - 211 - 10 TIRE/8 - 16 - 4 1 *

.... .. ..

7 V889 - 000 - 081 - 60 TUBE/ 8 - 16 1 *
...

8 V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 *
---- .......

9 V201 - 361 - 202 - 50 Be LT/M 12X25 12 *
10 V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M 12 12 *

... ...

. .. .....

I

I·· ...... 1

I··

....



167

FIG. 71 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM (TK533)

r204

17-@
19-t9
18~

16

21 I 23 ~'

'~~.(.lJ'J
.~ 95-10

24

b 14
1

~13 3
8

I

8-®

, 9--l

22

~25

:~
I

1

2

4

~

12

J

16H-501B

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1560 - 551 - 200 - 30 CASE/CYLINDER ASSY 1 *
2 1560 - 501 - 202 - 00 BUSH/45X50X42 1 *
3 1560 - 501 - 203 - 00 BUSH/50X55X42 1 *
4 V744 - 145 - 600 - 90 SEAL,OI L/TC45609 2 *
5 V211 - 561 - 004 - 00 BOLT/M 1OX40 1 *
6 V201 - 361 - 009 - 00 BOLT/Ml0X90 3 *
7 V211 - 561 - 003 - 00 BOLT/M 1OX30 4 *

---- .......•

8 V304 - 460 - 010 - 00 NUT/Ml0 3 *
9 V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 6 *

--- --- -.- ... _-._----------

*10 V780 - 140 - 000 - 60 PLUG/SCREW 1

11 V780 - 140 - 000 - 40 PLUG/SCREW 2 •
------ ...... _-

12 V720 - 1 12 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 2 *
13 1632 - 501 - 003 - 10 COLLAR/24X38X72 1 *
14 1518 - 432 - 250 - 00 CAP,OIL ASSY 1 *

*
., ..... -.-._ ... 1·-

15 1518 - 306 - 203 - 00 PACKING 1

16 1632 - 501 - 200 - 00 BREATHER ASSY 1 *
17 1632 - 501 - 202 - 00 COVER 1 *
18 1632 - 501 - 203 - 00 COVER/UNDER 1 *
19 1632 - 501 - 204 - 00 FILTER 1 *

------ --

20 1632 - 501 - 205 - 00 SCREW/M06X20 1 *
21 1643 - 551 - 200 - 00 PIPE CaMP 1 *
22 1632 - 501 - 004 - 00 DRAIN/BREATHER 1 *

1-----------

23 1643 - 501 - 001 - 20 1 *PLATE
c_____________

*24 1643 - 551 - 001 - 00 HOSE/350 1
f-----------

*25 J061-116-025-00 CLAMP/WORM/16 - 25 2



168

FIG. 71 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM (TK533)

1674-501B

12

~

2

4

~

1
22

~25

I~
I

8---®

9-l

24

120~

17-(~
16 19--t3

18~

21 ' 23---~

~~,
26")u 'b~

,~~~t0J
'~ 95-10

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L p

26 V411 - 260 - 018 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 18 2 *
""--._-_ ....

27 1674- 515 - 001 - 00 COVER 1 *
......__ ._--_ .. -

28 V211 - 261 - 002 - 50 BOLT (S) M10X25 1 *
*

~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~

29 V211 - 261 - 003 - 00 BOLT (S) Ml0X30 1
.. __ ...... ~~~~~~~ ~~~

30 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 2 *
31 3768 - 185 - 022 - 10 ADAPTER (90 0 /PUMP) 1 *

----- .~~~~~~....

32 1564 - 407 - 290 - 00 HOSE/280 ASSY 1 *
-_ ..... .~.~. ~~~

..... " .. --- ~~~~~~~~ ~ ..

~ 1 ~ ~ -_ ....

------ ~~~~~ ~~~

--------- ------ ~~~~~~~~ .. __ ..

.... ---- ... I· ~ .

~~~~~~

-------"----- ---_.



FIG. 72 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM (TK529)
169

1674-50lT

12

J

2

4

~

1
22

~25

I~
I

24

i1S}14e-13 3

I

2°4
16 17--(~

-19~

-18~
['2

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 551 - 200 30 CASE/CYLINDER ASSY 1 *-

2 1560 - 501 - 202 - 00 BUSH/45X50X42 1 *
------ ---------- --_. -_ ..._-"-"------------------------------ -----------.--.- .. _._----------"--------------------------------------- ............

3 1560 - 501 - 203- 00 BUSH/50X55X42 1 *
4 V744 - 145 - 600- 90 SEA L,OI L/TC45609 2 *

------ ------ ------- ...........

5 V21 1 - 561 - 004 - 00 BOLT/M10X40 1 *
6 V201 - 361 - 009 - 00 BOLT/M 1OX90 3 *
7 V211 - 561 - 003 - 00 BO LT/M 1OX30 4 *
8 V304 - 460 - 010 - 00 NUT/M10 3 *
9 V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 6 *

10 V780 - 140 - 000 - 60 PLUG/SCREW 1 *
11 V780 - 140 - 000 - 40 PLUG/SCREW 2 *

. _-"-------------------------- .+... . ....

12 V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 2 *
-"------------------- .+. . ......

13 1597 - 501 - 001 10 CO LLAR/24X38X44 1 *-
----------- ------------- -------.-.-_."._._._...._-------------- I·· ·1··

14 1518 - 432 - 250 - 00 CAP,OIL ASSY 1 *
I············· ._---- -_." .... .. I·····

15 1518 - 306 - 203 00 PACKING 1 *-

16 1632 - 501 - 200 - 00 BREATHER ASSY 1 *
....._._--------------------------. ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- ... "----- ---------- ....... ... + . I·

17 1632 - 501 - 202 00 COVER 1 *-
............ ---- ...........

18 1632 - 501 - 203 - 00 COVER/UNDER 1 *
------- I·········

19 1632 - 501 204 - 00 FILTER 1 *-
-_._--_._"- ---------------------------------------------.---_._.-.". ------_._----------------------------------------- -------------- ........

20 1632 - 501 - 205 - 00 SCREW/M06X20 1 *
21 1643 - 551 - 200- 00 PIPE CaMP 1 *

"--"---------------- ---------------- .. - ... ----_ ............ __ ........... _- ........... ----._.".-- ..

22 1632 - 501 004 - 00 DRAIN/BREATHER 1 *-
f··········· .....

23 1643 - 501 001 20 PLATE 1 *- -

24 1643 - 551 - 001 - 00 HOSE/350 1 *
25 J061 1 16 - 025 - 00 CLAMP/WORM/16 - 25 2 *-



170

FIG. 72 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM (TK529)

1674-5GlT

2

4

~

1
22

~25

I~
I

8-®

9-1

24

2°4
17-@

16 19--tj

18-@
rJ

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L p

26 V411 - 260 - 018 - 00 WASH ER,PL/M 18 2 *
~~~ ~~~~~~~~ "- ..

27 1674- 515 - 001 - 00 COVER 1 *
~~~~~.

28 V211 - 261 - 002 - 50 BOLT (S) M10X25 1 *
------ ~~~~~~~~ -_ ..

29 V211 - 261 - 003 - 00 BOLT (S) M10X30 1 *
I· ~ . ~ ~ ~ _.. ---

*30 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 2

31 3768 - 185 - 022 - 10 ADAPTER (90' /PUMP) 1 *
I~~~~~~~~ ~~~ -------------- ~~~~~~. -"-- ~ ~ ~~+~~~~

32 1564 - 407 - 290 - 00 HOSE/280 ASSY 1 *

.

I~~~~ ~~~ ._---

.......I ~ ~ ~ ------- I~ ~ ~ .

. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

-- --------- ------- ---- ------- ~~~~~~ ~. ~



1574-505T

6-----(

FIG. 73 LIFT ARM SYSTEM

"~~rK533lof y I 9(TK5 2 9)
I 74- 34

74-35

1

6

171

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 555 - 210 - 00 BAR ASSY 1 * *
----------- -----.-._-----

2 1588 - 515 - 008 - 00 BUSH/15X17X25 2 * *
3 1560 - 505 - 003 - 50 CRANK.LlFT 1 * *
4 1415 - 216 - 006 - 00 BeLT 1 * *
5 WIRE 1 * *
6 1650 - 501 - 002 - 10 ARM/LIFT 2 * *

..... ... ----

7 V706 - 140 - 045 - 00 RING/SNAP 2 * *
8 1563 - 507 - 221 -10 SHAFT,SLOW RETURN 1 *

--------- ---- . .......- _. --

9 1564 - 507 - 230 - 10 SHAFT/SLOW RETURN 1 *

._--I···

........ _------ ...........

- ..... _-_ ...... t····· .. --- -

. .........



172

1674-50H

FIG. 74 CYLINDER SYSTEM

15-1
I

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1560 - 507 - 001 - 30 CYLINDER 1 * *
*

... _----_ .. -

2 1560 - 507 - 004 - 30 RING 1 *
3 V721 - 113 - 109 - 00 0- RING/G90 1 * *

f·····

4 1560 - 507 - 005 - 00 PISTON 1 * *
5 1488 - 503 - 002 - 00 RING,BACK - UP 1 * *
6 V720 - 115 - 707 - 00 o - RING/P70 HS90 1 * *

---- .........

7 1650 - 501 - 008 - 00 ROD 1 * *
-- ------ ........

8 V580 - 140 - 805 - 00 PIN,SPRING/8 X50 W 1 * *
9 WIRE 1 * *

..............

10 1650 - 508 - 210 - 10 VALVE/SOLENOID/MAIN 1 * * FIG 119

11 V720 - 1 12 - 401 - 00 0- RING/P10 1 * *
....... ----- . ........

12 V720 - 1 12 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 2 * *
13 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 2 * *
14 1675 - 503 - 001 - 00 FILTER/L1NE/09X12X15 1 * *
15 V211 - 260 - 806 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 4 * *
16 1674 - 557 - 001 - 00 HEAD/CYLINDER 1 * *

- -.-_.-.-I··········

* *
......_-

17 V721 - 113 - 107 - 50 O-RING G75 HS90 1

18 V201 - 361 - 203 - 50 BOLT/M12X35 4 * *
19 V201 - 361 - 204 - 50 BOLT/M 12X45 1 * *

----

* *20 V201 - 361 - 207 - 00 BOLT/M12X70 1

21 V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M 12 6 * *
f---- ------------- ------

*
---- 1---------

22 V780 - 140 - 000 - 40 PLUG/SCREW 3 *
23 K250 - 015 - 000 - 00 VALVE 1 * *

*
---- I- - .

24 V720 - 112 - 401 - 20 0- RING/P12 1 *
---_. ---

25 V720 - 112 - 401 - 80 0- RING/P18 1 * *



FIG. 74 CYLINDER SYSTEM
173

1674~507T

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY TK529 TK533
leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

26 K231 - 004 - 000 - 20 VALVE/FRONT

27 V720 - 11 2 - 401 - 00 0 - RING/Pl 0

28 V730 - 101 - 401 - 00 RING,BACK UP
--------------------_ .. -

29 K231 - 004 - 006 - 00 COLLAR/llX21X3
------------ .. _----"_ ..

30 V705 - 140 - 021 - 00 RING,SNAP/21 C

31 K231 - 004 - 007 - 00 SEAL,DUST
------------.- .._._ ..

32 V720 - 112 - 402 - 20 0 - RING/P22
._--"----------------------

33 V720 - 112 - 401 - 60 O-RING/P16
f········· .

34 1560 - 507 - 007 - 00 KNOB

35 V111 - 166 - 004 - 00 SCREW/M6X40

36 V401 - 160 - 006 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 6

37 V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 NUT

...........

ASSY 1
.....................

1

1
...............................

1

1

1
............................

1

...................... .

1
...................... ..

1

1

1
.................+ .

.............+ .. J +

. .

................

. .

.......................... ....



174

1674-515C

FIG. 75 PIPING SYSTEM

22

~

(A) (TK529)

10

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1673-515-240-10 PIPE/DERIVERY/E COMP 1 *
----- - -------- --- ~~~~~~. ~

*2 1673 - 515 - 250 - 10 PIPE/DERIVERY/F COMP 1
. ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~. ~

*3 V210 - 560 - 603 - 50 BOLT/S 3
~~~~~~~~.

4 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10 PLUG,DRAIN 1 *
5 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 1 *
6 1564 - 515 - 001 - 20 PLATE 1 *
7 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 1 *

.... ~ ~ ------ I ~ ~

8 1560 - 515 - 001 - 40 FLANGE 1 *
.~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~

9 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 2 *
*

-- -------------- .~~~~~~. ~~

10 1561 - 515 - 280 - 00 PIPE/DELIVERY/MID 1

11 V781 -160-000-88 PLUG 1 *
----_ ...

12 V200 - 360 - 611 - 00 BOLT 4 *
13 V401 - 160 - 006 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 6 4 *
14 V211 - 260 - 804 - 00 BOLT,SEMS 3 *
15 1560 - 515 - 310 - 00 PIPE/DEliVERY/REAR 1 *
16 V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 1 *
17 V211 - 261 - 003 - 00 BOLT (S) Ml0X30 2 *
18 1560 - 545 - 003 - 00 CONNECTOR 1 *
19 1674 - 515 - 340 - 00 1 *

~~~ ~~~~

*20 V721 - 103 - 103 - 50 0- RING/G35 1

21 V721 - 103 - 104 - 50 0- RING/G45 1 *
I~~~~~ ~~

22 V211 - 261 - 002 - 00 BOLT,SEMS 1 *
23 1643 - 515 - 230 - 10 PIPE/INLET COMP 1 *
24 V211-260-801 -60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 1 *
25 V721 - 103 - 103 - 00 0- RING/G30 1 *



FIG. 75 PIPING SYSTEM (A) (TK529)
175

1674-515C

28 32 26

22

~

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY f----,-------i TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

26 1560 - 515 - 003 - 10 HOSE/100

27 J061 - 232 - 040 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/32-40

28 1674 - 515 - 002 - 00 BRACKET/FILTER

29 1643 - 515 - 200 - 20 FILTER/SUCTION/20

30 1643 - 515 - 202 - 10 CARTRIDGE/20

2

1
~~~ ~~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~

1

31 1643 - 515 - 203 - 00
------------------------------------------.-. __ ._----- -------

32 V2 11 - 26 1 - 002 - 50
--------------------------------------------._-.-_._-- ---------------_.

33 1674 - 5 15 - 3 10 - 10

34 V721 - 103 - 103 - 00

35 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60

36 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10

PACKING

SOLT (S) M 1OX25

PIPE/OUTLET COMP

0- RING/G30

SOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16

PLUG,DRAIN

2

1
j ~~ +.~~~~~~~ + +~~~~~~~JI~~~~~~~·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~ ~~

1
~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~

2

~~~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~

~~~~~~~~~ I~·· ~ ~.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .. ~~~~~~~ I~~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~.~~~.~~~ .. ~.~~.~~ ~.~ ~ .. ~ + ~~.. ~

~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~



176

35

(

--')>
~

77-21

I6H-5I5D

FIG. 76 PIPING SYSTEM (A) (TK533)

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 515 - 240 - 10 PIPE/DERIVERY/E COMP 1 *
~ ~~~~.

2 1673 - 515 - 250 - 10 PIPE/DERIVERY/F COMP 1 *
3 V210 - 560 - 603 - 50 BOLT/S 3 *

~~+~~~~~ ~ ..
4 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10 PLUG,DRAIN 1 *

---- ~~~~~~~~ ...

5 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 1 *
6 1564 - 515 - 001 - 20 PLATE 1 *

----- ~~~~~ ..

7 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 1 *
8 1560 - 515 - 001 - 40 FLANGE 1 *
9 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 2 *

f~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ---- I~~~~~~~ .. _... . .... -.-- ~~~~~~~~

10 1563 - 515 - 260 - 20 PIPE/DELIVERY/MID 1 *
11 V781 - 160 - 000 - 88 PLUG 1 *
12 V200 - 360 - 611 - 00 BOLT 4 *
13 V401 - 160 - 006 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 6 4 *
14 V21 1 - 260 - 804 - 00 BOLT,SEMS 3 *

T~~ . . ~

15 1560 - 515 - 310 - 00 PIPE/DELIVERY/REAR 1 *
16 V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 1 *

- ----- ~~~~~~.

17 V21 1 - 261 - 003 - 00 BOLT (S) Ml0X30 2 *
18 1560 - 545 - 003 - 00 CONNECTOR 1 *
19 1643 - 51 5 - 240 - 00 SUCTION/OPIPE/R COMP 1 *
20 V721 - 103 - 103 - 50 0- RING/G35 1 *
21 V721 - 103 - 104 - 50 0- RING/G45 1 *

---------_.-

22 V211 - 261 - 002 - 00 BOLT,SEMS 1 *
...

23 1643 - 515 - 230 - 10 PIPE/INLET COMP 1 *
24 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 1 *
25 V721 - 103 - 103 - 00 0- RING/G30 1 *



1674-515D

FIG. 76

3S---i
1'ir-36

PIPING SYSTEM

22

(A) (TK533)
177

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

26 1560 - 515 - 003 - 10 HOSE/100 1 *
----------- ------.- ... _------_ .. ---- .- .."._-_.- ....... _--------------------------- ~ ~ ~~~~~~~ ------

27 J061 - 232 - 040 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/32 - 40 2 *
~~~~~~~~. ~~~

*28 1643 - 515 - 001 - 00 BRACKET/FI LTER 1

29 1643 - 515 - 200 - 20 FI LTER/SUCTION/20 1 *
~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ .. ~

30 1643 - 51 5 - 202 - 10 CARTRIDGE/20 1 *
31 1643 - 515 - 203 - 00 PACKING 1 *

. _._---- ..._--------------------------- .. ... --------_ .._- .

32 V211 - 261 - 002 - 50 BOLT (S) M10X25 2 *
33 1643 - 515 - 220 - 20 PIPE/OUTLET COMP 1 *

-------._---_._--_._--_ .. ~~~~~~~ ~~~

34 V721 - 103 - 103 - 00 0- RING/G30 1 *
35 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 2 *
36 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10 PLUG,DRAIN 1 *

.....

~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

...

..... .... _- ~ .. ~ ... --



178

FIG. 77 PIPING SYSTEM (8)

1674-515T

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 K 135 - 012 - 000 - 00 PUMP,GEAR ASSY 1 * *
*

-- "----. *--- ........

2 K 135 - 01 2 - 100 - 00 PUMP,GEAR ASSY 1

3 K135 - 017 - 006 - 00 COVER,PUMP 1 * •
.+ .....

4 V744 - 1 14 - 280 - 70 SEAL,OIL 1 * *
-------- ...........

5 V721 - 1 13 - 105 - 00 O-RING HS90 G50 1 * *
6 V720 - 112 - 402 - 20 0- RING/P22 4 * *
7 V720 - 1 1 1 - 900 - 60 O-RING P6 HS90 1 * *

f············ ...... " --_ ... -. . ........_-

8 K 135 - 002 - 009 - 00 BOLT/M8X2811T 6 * *
9 V401 - 170 - 008 - 00 SW 6 * *

10 1404 - 503 - 006 - 00 PACKING,OIL PUMP 1 * *
11 1560 - 515 - 004 - 40 NUT/M8 1 * *

------------ - - -- _.

12 K250 - 008 - 000 - 00 VALVE,RELIEF ASSY 1 * *
13 1560 - 515 - 230 - 60 FI LTER/SUCTION ASSY 1 * *

f---·- -- -----

14 V721 - 103 - 104 - 50 0- RING/G45 1 * *
...... -- --- -

15 V211 - 361 - 002 - 50 BOLT/SP 1 * *
16 1674 - 515 - 300 - 00 PIPE/SUCTION/FE COMP 1 * *

--1-- 1-

17 1501 - 621 - 001 - 00 SENSCR,VACUUM 1 * *
- ---

* *18 V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 0- RING/P20 1
.------

* *19 V210 - 560 - 604 - 50 BOLT/S 2

* *
--- I-

20 3737 - 172 - 009 - 00 CLAMP,MAIN HARNESS 1

21 1560 - 515 - 003 - 10 HOSE/lOO 1 * *
22 J061 - 232 - 040 - 00 CLAMP/WIRE/32 - 40 2 * *

-----



FIG. 78 STACK SYSTEM
179

1,60-517B

3

II 4 FIG2~,
~.", I /'/--*

2---fJ-fIj!)' ~ "''''~'''~
FIG1~\ ~

DESCRIPTION

~Fl ~6

r~:.~N ..'0J'_ -
~ ~

95-1 _ ../

REMARKS



180

FIG. 79 LEVEL VALVE SYSTEM

1674-5191

2

~34

~~l~ T 1.~
2 I "L~~_ ~- --~--

3 ~ ~ - I -' -- ~ ~
.~ l N'r:~> (13

u/~!"'" / -'" ) : , J)
, \ '~., V'
~ '-______./ v

--~--:Y1
71-1

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 K200 - 019 - 000 - 00 VALVE ASSY 1 * * FIG 117

2 V201 - 261 - 008 - 50 BOLT/M 1OX85 3 * *
- ---- --------

3 V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 3 * *
4 1560 - 517 - 002 - 60 COVER 1 * *
5 V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 3 * *

------ ----------_ .. __ ..

--_. __ .. _"- ------

----- ----

- - - ----1---------

---_ . ... ----------- 1--------

- --- 1---------

---------



FIG. 80 REAR HITCH AND 3P LINK SYSTEM
181

1560-521

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 521 - 200 - 80 BRACKET COMP 1 * *
2 V201 - 361 - 403 - 50 BOLT 4 * *

----------------_ .. _------- "----- ----------- -------- ------ ------- ---------

3 V401 160 - 014 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 14 4 * *-
.-- .. -_ .. -. ---------------_._----_ .. -

*
----- ------" ---

4 1560 - 525 - 200 - 50 BRACKET L COMP 1 *
5 1560 - 525 - 210 - 50 BRACKET R COMP 1 * *
6 V201 - 361 - 215 - 50 BOLT 8 * *

-----

7 V304 - 460 - 012 - 00 NUT/M12 8 * *
--------------

* *8 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 12 8
------------

9 1560 - 525 - 260 - 40 PIN 2 * *
. __ .............. _"----------------------------- ----- -----

* *10 V201 - 361 - 403 - 00 BOLT/M14X30 4

11 V401 160 - 014 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 14 4 * *-
----------- ----.------ ----- ------- f--------

12 1560 - 525 - 003 - 00 BAND.470 1 * *
------------_ .._------------------.--_._-- ._-"

13 V304 - 260 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 2 * *
-.----- ....... _---_. __ ... _----------------------- 1------ -----

14 V401 160 - 016 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 2 * *-

15 V411 - 260 - 01 6 - 00 WASHER / M16 2 * *
16 1650 - 514 - 510 - 00 CHAIN/CHECK/REAR/A 2 * *
17 1444 - 514 - 230 - 00 TURNBUCKLE/A 2 * *
18 V304 - 260 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 2 * *

--- -- ------ ------ ------ -- -----

19 1560 - 525 - 250 - 40 CHAIN/CHECK COMP 2 * *
---- --------

20 1404-511 - 801 10 SCREW 2 * *-

21 7963 - 611 - 003 - 00 PIN/12X48 2 * *
---------- -----._-----

* *22 V500 - 163 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 2
---- --- ------- f----

* *23 1421 - 502 - 002 - 00 PIN,LlNK 2
---._ ...._---_.



182

FIG. 81 LOWER LINK AND LIFT ROD (LH) SYSTEM

1

3

4
80-9

1673-525A

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

OTY
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1673 - 525 - 200 - 00 L1NK/LOWER/LH COMP

2 1673 - 525 - 210 - 00 L1NK/LOWER/RH COMP

3 1594 - 526 - 200 - 10 ROD/FORK COMP 1
..........................

4 1560 - 526 - 001 - 40 PIN/16X51 1

5 1305 - 931 - 003 - 00 PIN,HAIR

f + ···················1································· .

.................. . . . .



1674-531T

20

FIG. 82

16

~
5

- 24
I )~22

.~-' ~(ROTARY)'J 23

ELC. SYSTEM

I

6~

/
3

o

~
4

183

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1650 - 654 - 740 - 00 HARNESS/AUTO/TG ASSY 1 * *
-------------- .. _----_. -----.-- .... _- -_._--- -------- ...

2 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140 2 * *
............ ----------------_.-------- --------- ..

3 1560 - 695 - 015 - 00 CLAMP 2 * *
------------ ..........

*4 1650 - 650 - 012 - 10 CLIP/PAUSELOCK 1 *
-_._------- ---------_. .._-------"

5 1564 - 531 - 002 - 00 GUIDE/WIRE 1 * *
6 V211 - 360 - 803 - 00 BCLT/M8X30 1 * *

.__ . __ .._-------------._.---- ._------- -----------.------_._-_ ..---

7 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 1 * *
f········ ............ ... . ...

8 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 * *
9 1614 - 520 - 260 - 00 SENSCR/ANGLE 1 * *

10 1650 - 505 - 460 - 00 ARM/SENSCR COMP 1 * *
11 V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 NUT/M 6 1 * *
12 V401 160 - 006 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 6 1 * *-

13 1614 - 520 - 340 - 00 HOLDER/SENSCR COMP 1 * *
-"---------- --._------- --_ .._------- --."._-------- - .. _-- ......... ----

14 V120-364-001 - 20 SCREW,SP/M4X 12 2 * *
...............

15 V120-366-001 - 60 SCREW 4 * *
16 1614 - 520 - 009 - 00 CASE/SENSCR 1 • *
17 V211 - 360 - 802 - 50 BCLT,SEMS 4 * *

.-.-._-_._---"

18 3652 - 285 - 001 - 00 BCLT 1 * *
19 1444 - 122 - 002 - 00 TURNBUCKLE/M8 1 * *

------------- ........ _--_ ...... --------------- .......

* *20 1614 - 520 - 017 - 00 ROD 1

21 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 1 * *
• - •••• __ ••••• 0 ___ " __ --------------------------- .......

22 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 2 * *
------

23 V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 2 * *
--------- ---- ... __ ... .._- ------- ......

* *24 1614 - 520 - 013 - 10 PLATE/L/38X70 1
---------------------.--_ ........._---

25 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BCLT,SEMS (S) 2 * *



184

FIG. 83 LEVEL SYSTEM

1674-54lT

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 K185 - 004 - 000 - 20 CYLINDER 1 * * FIG 115
~ +~~~~~ ~ ~ ~

2 3768 - 185 - 022 - 10 ADAPTER (90' /PUMP) 1 * *
~ ,~~ ~

~ ~

*3 1560 - 541 - 240 - 00 HOSE/l000 ASSY 2 *
~ ~~~~~~~ --- -

* *4 1575 - 511 - 003 - 00 PLATE 1

5 1560 - 541 - 003 - 10 PLATE/HOLDER 1 * *
6 V21 1 - 360 - 801 - 20 BOLT,SEMS 2 * *
7 V401 -160-016-00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 1 * *

~ ~~,~~~~~ ... --

8 V411-260-016-00 WASHER / M16 1 * *
9 V304 - 460 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 1 * *

10 1560 - 527 - 001 - 60 PIN/22X90 1 * *
11 1560 - 526 - 001 - 40 PIN/16X51 1 * *

... -. .~~~~~~~~ .~~

12 1305 - 931 - 003 - 00 PIN,HAIR 1 * *

~ ~ ~~~~~~~ ---.-

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ---- ~~~~~ ~

~~~. ~~

~~~~~~ ..

~~~~~~~ ~

I



FIG. 84 VALVE SYSTEM
185

156C-5tl5

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 K200 - 016 - 000 - 00 VALVE ASSY 1 * * FIG 116
-- "-------

* *2 V211 - 260 - 805 - 00 BOLT/M8X50 2

3 V201 - 260 - 805 - 08 BOLT/SEAL 1 * *
---------------------------- -------

4 1560 - 223 - 008 - 50 SEAL 1 * *
------ -------------- ----- --

5 1560 - 545 - 210 - 00 PIPE/DELIVERY/4WD 1 * *
6 1614 - 509 - 001 - 00 NIPPLE/STRAIGHT 1 * *

f---------

* *7 1560 - 545 - 005 - 00 CONNECTOR 1
-.-.-- ----

* *8 1560 - 545 - 212 - 00 NUT 1
-------------

9 1560 - 545 - 213 - 00 SLEEVE 1 * *
f------------ ........... " ..... -

* *10 3610-201 - 213 - 00 PIN,BRAKE 1

e------------ ...._-_._---------------------------------------------------------------------- --------

--- ----- ------ -------- ------- 1--

----

---._----------------



186

167HGIA

2

~)r'
@t \'

FIG. 85

12

I
/~

18

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 601 - 005 - 00 GRILLE 1 * *
,

2 1673 - 601 - 001 - 00 NET 1 * *
3 1673 - 601 - 002 - 00 NET 1 * *

...............

4 1444 - 601 - 015 - 00 WASHER/6X14X3 16 * *
f··········

5 V350 - 160 - 006 - 00 NUT,SPEED/P6 16 * *
6 36S9 - 902 - 019 - 00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI 1 * *
7 1444 - 601 - 015 - 00 WASHER/6X14X3 3 * *

------ I···

8 V350 - 160 - 004 - 00 NUT,SPEED/P4 3 * *
*

.+.
9 1673 - 601 - 210 - 00 HOLDER/LAMP COMP 1 *

10 V210 - 360 - 601 - 60 BOLT (SP) /M6X16 4 * *
11 1673 - 601 - 003 - 00 PIN/FASTENER 2 * *

....

12 V710 - 140 - 009 - 00 RING,SNAP/ 9 E 2 * *
13 1673 - 601 - 260 - 00 HOLDER/LH COMP 1 * *

...... _...

14 1673 - 601 - 270 - 00 HOLDER/RH COMP 1 * *
.....

*15 V21 1 - 360 - S02 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 4 *
16 1421 - 602 - 005 - 10 CUSHION,B/ RUBBER 2 * *

--------- -----. ...

* *17 V304 - 260 - OOS - 00 NUT/M 8 2
........

* *18 1673 - 601 - 220 - 10 FRAME/GRI LLE/U PPER 1
....

19 V210 - 360 - 601 - 60 BOLT (SP) /M6X16 1 * *
20 1673 - 601 - 230 - 10 FRAME/GRI LLE/LOWER 1 * *
21 V211 - 360 - S02 - 50 BOLT,SEMS 2 * *

------ -------- I···· ...

22 1560 - 601 - 330 - 20 HOOK COMP 2 * *
..I····· .

23 V21 1 - 360 - S02 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 2 * *
------ f··········

24 1560 - 601 - 260 - 40 PIN COMP 2 * *



1674-60lT

FIG. 86

7

HOOD SYSTEM

5

)
)

187

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1674-601 - 300 - 00 HOOD COMP 1 * * 4G
----. ~~~~~ ~~

2 1650 - 650 - 017 - 00 TUBE/120 2 * *
3 V21 1 - 360 - 802 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 6 * *

f~~~~~~~~ ~~~

4 1444 - 604 - 009 - 00 RUBBER,L1NE 2 * *
5 1560 - 602 - 001 - 40 INSULATOR 4 * *
6 1672 - 601 - 002 - 00 TRIM/20 2 * *

----------- ----------------------- ----------- ------ ...... _.. _--------- .. _-_ ....._---------------------------------- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ------ ~~~~~~.

7 1672 - 601 - 210 - 00 COVER/HOOD COMP 1 * * 4G
c~~~~~~~~~ ~~

8 V290 - 106 - 001 - 20 RIVET 2 * *
~ ~ ------ ._-_ ...... _-_ .... _--_._-_._--_ .. _---------------------------- -- ... -." ... _......... _..._----------------------- ----- -------- ~ ~ ~

9 V350 160 - 006 - 00 NUT,SPEED/P6 2 * *-

* *
~ ~ ~~~~~~ ~~

10 1560 - 601 - 017 - 00 WASHER/6X14X2 2

11 1560 - 601 - 014 - 30 SPRING 1 * *
12 W296 - 134 - 007 - 00 RIVET,BLlND 2 * *

. ~ ~ ~

c~~~~~~~~ ~~

.~~~~~~ ~~ ....... _- I···

~ .. ~

.... .... .__ ._-----

.. ------- .._--------_._-- -------_ ..



188

FIG. 87 HOOD FRAME AND DASH - BOARD SYSTEM

1613-602

8

L
7

10
9

11

?1~GINE)

6

1

4

~

12

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 602 - 240 - 00 FRAME/HOODCOMP 1 * *
.... -. ~~~~~~~ ~~~

2 V21 1 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 2 * *
r~ ~ ~ ~ r ~ ~ ~~~~~. ~ ~

3 1560 - 602 - 273 - 60 STAY/PLATE 1 * *
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .

*,4 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 1 *
5 1673 - 602 - 220 - 00 ROD/Ml0/L COMP 1 * *
6 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 1 * *

*
--.-- r~~~ ~~ ...

7 1673 - 602 - 210 - 00 ROD/Ml0 COMP 1 *
~~~~~~~~ ---- - ,~~~~~~ ~~~ .... __ . I~ ~~~ ~~

8 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 1 * *
9 3640 - 109 - 002 - 00 ADJUSTER,ROD 1 * *

10 V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 NUT 1 * *
11 1560 - 1 12 - 003 - 00 NUT,SM/Ml0 1 * *
12 1560 - 603 - 002 - 80 COVER/DASH 1 * *
13 1560 - 603 - 003 - 00 NUT/M6 2 * *
14 V120 - 368 - 002 - 00 BOLT/M8X20 7 * *

~ ~ ~ ~

~~~.~~~ ,~~~ ~~ ~ ~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~

~ ... ~~~~~~~ ~~



1673-604

FIG. 88 FAN COVER SYSTEM

-1tt--~-2

4

---'--3 1

189

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 604 - 240 - 00 COVER/SIDE/LH ASSY 1 * * 4G
_... _------ --------_ .. __ .

2 1560 - 604 - 001 - 50 NET/LH 1 * *
3 i 480 - 604 - 204 - 00 WASHER 10 * *
4 W296 - 134 - 007 - 00 RIVET,BLlND 10 * *
5 1673 - 604 - 250 - 00 COVER/SIDE/RH ASSY 1 * * 4G

6 1560 - 604 - 002 - 50 NET/RH 1 * *
------ ------- ...........

7 1480 - 604 - 204 - 00 WASHER 10 * *
8 W296 - 134 - 007 - 00 RIVET,BLlND 10 * *

------ ,.......
9 1560 - 604 - 009 - 50 STAY/PLATE/LH 1 * *

---- I··········

10 1673 - 604 - 280 - 00 STAY/PLATE/RH COMP 1 * *
11 1673 - 112 - 004 - 00 INSULATOR/140 1 * *
12 4334 - 311 - 216 - 00 SOFT TAPE/l0X5X160 1 * *

.......... ----------------------------------- .. --_.".-- .. __ ._-_ ..

* *13 1560 - 604 - 024 - 10 BRACKET/PLATE 2
---.--_._ .. _._.- ...... __ ._-_._-_._--- ---------

* *14 1560 - 604 - 005 - 00 SEAL 2

15 1560 - 104 - 004 - 40 SEAL 2 * *
16 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 8 * *
17 1594 - 604 - 260 - 10 COVER/UNDER/LH COMP 1 * * 8F

..........- ...

18 1594 - 604 - 270 - 10 COVER/UNDER/RH COMP 1 * * 8F
-_ .. __ .. .__ ._"--------------------------------------------------- ------------- .. _...... _------_ ... _-_._--_ .......... _-- ....... _-_ .... -- .. -- .. _- I··········

19 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 8 * *
...

20 1560 - 604 - 022 - 70 SPRING 8 * *
21 V201 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT/M 8X16 8 * *
22 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 8 * *

-- .. -._- ..._-----------------

* *23 1560 - 604 - 380 - 30 LEVER COMP 2
..

24 1560 - 604 - 017 - 40 PLATE 2 * *
.. ...... ..

* *
. ........ .... ...

25 1560 - 604 - 018 - 40 WASHER/13X25X02 2



190

FIG. 88 FAN COVER SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION UTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

26 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 4 * *
27 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 2 * *

* *
.......

28 1560 - 604 - 031 - 00 STAY/LH/F 1

29 1560 - 604 - 032 - 00 STAY/RH/F 1 * *
. .....

30 1673 - 604 - 220 - 10 PIN/LH/REAR COMP 1 * *
31 1673 - 604 - 230 - 00 PIN/RH/REAR COMP 1 * *
32 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 4 * *
33 1560 - 604 - 361 - 50 SPRING 1 * *
34 1560 - 604 - 371 - 50 SPRING 1 * *
35 1560 - 604 - 362 - 50 PIN/08X37 2 * *
36 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 2 * *

..... ......

37 1425 - 621 - 004 - 00 CLAMP,HARNESS 2 * *
* *

.....

38 V210 - 360 - 604 - 00 BOLT/SP 2
.

39 V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 2 * *
---- .....

40 V211 - 360 - 803 - 00 BOLT/M8X30 2 * *
41 1640 - 410 - 200 - 10 PLATE COMP 1 * *
42 1640 - 41 0 - 21 0 - 00 PLATE COMP 1 * *
43 V210 - 360 - 601 - 60 BOLT (SP) /M6X16 1 * ,

44 1611 - 604 - 001 - 00 INSULATOR 1 *

.......

-------- . ......



1673-606

6

FIG. 89 FENDER SYSTEM
191

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 606 - 200 - 10 FENDER/LH COMP 1 * * 4G
.......... ----- I~~~~~~ .---

* *2 1560 - 606 - 340 - 10 PLATE 1

3 W296 - 203 - 206 - 30 RIVET/BLIND 2 * *
----- -- -- - - _. - _. - ----~-

* *4 1560 - 606 - 330 - 00 BRACKET 1
------------ I ~ ~

5 1560 - 630 - 321 - 50 STEP 1 * *
6 1673 - 606 - 210 - 20 FENDER/RH COMP 1 * * 4G

------.-._. _.... -
~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~ ~ ~

* *7 1560 - 606 - 240 - 40 BRACKET COMP 1

8 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 20 * *
9 1612 - 608 - 003 - 00 GRIP/ASSIST 2 * *

10 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 4 * *
11 4101 - 102 - 038 - 00 WASHER/24X9X3.2 4 * *
12 1425 - 621 - 004 - 00 CLAMP,HARNESS 2 * *

--------------.-- .. __ ._------ ...... _--_ .._._----" .~~~~~~~ ~

* *
~ ~ ~ ~

13 1432 - 651 - 028 - 00 GROMMET/9X13X2 2
.-- ..... _-_ .. ~~+~ ~~~~ --.-

14 1560 - 606 - 013 - 10 COVER 2 * *
------ -- ~ ~ ~

15 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 6 * *
16 1434 - 611 - 002 - 10 CAP (M8) 2 * *

------_ .._----

17 1560 - 630 - 028 - 00 CAP/30 1 * *

.- ... - ._-_. _0. ____ - _____ ~~~~~. ~

..... _----- ~~~~~. ~

~~~~~~~~~



192

FIG. 90 LEVER GUIDE SYSTEM

1560-608G

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 608 - 260 - 01 GUIDE/LH COMP 1 * * 51
----- ~ ~~~~~~~ --_ ..

2 1560 - 608 - 220 - 30 BOOT 2 * *
*

~ ~ ~

3 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 4 *
4 1519 - 604 - 005 - 00 RUBBER,HOOK 1 * *

~ ~ +~~~~~ ~ ~ ~

" .. _- .. -.--- ~~~~~~~~ ~~

_.. _-_.- ~ ~ ~ ~~~,~~ ~ ~ ~. ~



1573-611

FIG. 91

1---/

SEAT SYSTEM

2---f

193

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1614 - 611 - 551 - 00 SEAT/A 1 * *
2 1614 - 611 - 552 - 00 SEAT/B 1 * *
3 V200 - 260 - 602 - 00 BOLT/M 6X20 2 * *

-- .. " ....... _-"- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

* *4 V200 - 260 - 603 - 00 BOLT/M 6X30 2
.. _----------------------------.-_.- ... " -------_. --------- .. __ ._-_ ....._._----_._-------------1~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ------ ----- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ... ~ ~

5 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 4 * *
6 V401 - 160 - 006 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 6 4 * *
7 1560 - 611 - 250 - 00 BRACKET COMP 1 * *
8 V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT,LOCK/M8 4 * *

~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

* *9 1488 - 611 - 001 - 00 RUBBER,CUSHION (A) 2

10 1488 - 611 - 003 - 10 PIN,SEAT SET 1 * *
11 V500 - 162 - 502 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 1 * *

~~~~~~.~

12 1488 - 61 1 - 210 - 00 ADJUSTER,SEAT L ASSY 1 * *
13 1488 - 611 - 220 - 10 ADJUSTER,SEAT/RH 1 * *

. I ~ ..

* *14 V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT,LOCK/M8 4

15 1560 - 611 - 007 - 00 PLATE/Z/60X50 2 * *
16 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 4 * *

* *
- ... _--.-. ~.~~~ ~~.

17 1672 - 611 - 001 - 00 INSULATOR 2

* *
- .. - .. -._ .. -. I~~~~~~ -._---

18 V362 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/WASHER 2
...

19 1560 - 611 - 006 - 00 BRACKET 1 * *
20 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 2 * *
21 1673-611 - 201 - 00 BELT/BUCKLESIDE ASSY 1 * *

.... .,-_ ... _---_..._-"--"------------------ ~~~~~~~~ -----

* *22 1673-611 - 202 - 00 BELT/TUNGSIDE ASSY 1
I~~~~~ ... _.. _- I· ~ ~ ~ .. ~ .

23 V211 - 561 - 002 - 50 BOLT/Ml0X25 2 * *
. ----------------------- I~~ ~~~~ ----

* *24 V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 WASHER/Ml0 2
._---



194

1600-619

6
5

3

FIG. 92

1
4

2

BACK MIRROR SYSTEM

>----7

95-6

; I :
~,

,T ~.

i~t'c~~....

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1600 - 619 - 210 - 10 MIRROR ASSY 1 * *
2 1541 - 621 - 210 - 00 MIRROR ASSY 1 * *
3 1600 - 619 - 211 - 00 STAY 1 * *
4 1600 - 619 - 212 - 00 PIVOT 1 * *
5 1600 - 619 - 213 - 00 WASHER/LOCK 1 * *
6 1600 - 619 - 214 - 00 NUT 1 * *

.. ..........

7 1600 - 619 - 001 - 10 STAY,MIRROR 1 * *
. ------ -- .....

8 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 2 * *
····1····· . . ....

.

I········



FIG. 93 FRONT MOUNT SYSTEM
195

1560-625A

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1560 - 625 - 260 - 10 BRACKET F LH COMP 1 * *
f~~~~~~~~~~ --.---_._---------- ----------- --------- -------- ------

2 1560 - 625 - 270 - 10 BRACKET F RH COMP 1 * *
---------. ._----- ------------------. - ..-------- --.-._--- -_ ...

*3 V201 - 261 - 403 - 00 BOLT/M14X30 8 *
4 V401 160 - 014 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 14 8 * *-

5 1560 - 625 - 01 1 - 00 INSULATOR 2 * *
6 V201 - 361 - 202 - 50 BOLT/M 12X25 4 * *
7 V401 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER,SP/M12 6 * *-

.-. __ ._-_.

*8 V201 - 361 - 208 - 00 BOLT/M12X80 2 *
------I~~~~ ~~

9 1560 - 625 - 300 - 00 WASHER COMP 2 * *
10 1560 - 630 - 024 - 00 INSULATOR 2 * *
11 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 2 * *
12 1560 - 625 - 280 - 10 PLATE LH COMP 1 * *
13 1560 - 625 - 290 - 10 PLATE RH COMP 1 * *
14 V211 - 661 - 002 - 00 BOLT/M10X20 4 * *

..... _. -"----- ~~~~~~~. ~~

-----. ~~~~~~~ ~~

------._--------._ .... --

.-._ .. _------------._------- ------- ... _- ----

---- .~~~~~~. ~~

. -._-- "----- ~~~~~~ .

... __ . ... _-- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



196

FIG. 94 REAR MOUNT SYSTEM

11
f-----

12

'-.,,-----3

~

.~ ~.-- -~. I~_~ ,r:c--, 8
rt"'· -.A- ~

JL4U"mi\ 48-1 LlO
r ,., J @ 9

"/ J:t

'L!\. -

1__~
2

to>16

~

89-1

1613-620

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1673 - 626 - 240 - 10 BRACKET/MOUNT COMP 1 * *
------ ------- ----

2 1673 - 626 - 250 - 10 BRACKET/MOUNT COMP 1 * *
- -- ... --- .. , .. --1----------

3 1673 - 626 - 200 - 10 BRACKET/REAR COMP 2 * *
4 1560 - 625 - 011 - 00 INSULATOR 2 * *

------ -

5 V201 - 361 - 202 - 50 BOLT/M12X25 4 * *
6 V401 -160-012-00 WASH ER,SP/M 12 4 * *

----------

7 V201 - 361 - 208 - 00 BOLT/M12X80 2 * *
1---------- --- . -

8 1673 - 626 - 002 - 00 WASHER 2 * *
-----------

* *9 V304 - 460 - 012 - 00 NUT/M12 2

* *
--- -----

10 V401 -160-012-00 WASH ER,SP/M 12 2

11 1673 - 626 - 220 - 30 FENDER/SUB/LH COMP 1 * * 4G

12 1673 - 626 - 230 - 30 FENDER/SUB/RH COMP 1 * * 4G
.... ------- ------- ----

13 V201 - 361 - 005 - 50 BOLT 4 * *
-------- -----

14 V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 WASHER/Ml0 4 * *
1-- ----------

15 V401 -160-010-00 WASH ER,SP/M10 4 * *
16 1673 - 626 - 260 - 00 PLATE COMP 2 * *

.------ --

17 V211 - 661 - 003 - 50 BOLT/SP 8 * *

"I-

--

--

-- -



FIG. 95

26
6 j

~
24 25--, ~-~

~
~ 7

~'·I ~
25 ,~1. ~ 21

22
FIG.87 I

1674-630T

FLOOR SYSTEM
197

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 630 - 200 - 20 PANEL/DASH COMP 1 * * 51
f···········

* *2 1560 - 630 - 020 - 50 INSULATOR 1

3 1560 - 630 - 021 - 50 INSULATOR 1 * *
4 V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 BOLT,SEMS (S) 10 * *

_.. _---------_._-----_ .. ---_. _.... _----.- .- ..

5 1673 - 630 - 210 - 00 FRAME/LH COMP 1 * *
6 1673 - 630 - 220 - 00 FRAME/RH COMP 1 * *
7 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 10 * *
8 1560 - 630 - 360 - 50 PANEL/FLOOR COMP 1 * * 51

* *
.......

9 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 4
----- I·········· ... ....

10 1560 - 630 - 370 - 30 PANEL/BACK COMP 1 * * 7F

11 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 7 * *
_._._ ...... ...--

12 V211 - 360 - 803 - 50 BOLT W SEMS M8X35 2 * *
I

* *13 1560 - 630 - 028 - 00 CAP/3D 1
------------ .......... ......

14 1674 - 630 - 200 - 00 PLATE COMP 1 * *
15 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 2 * *
16 1561 - 630 - 200 - 20 COVER/TANK COMP 1 * * 4G

----- ...... . ........

17 1674 - 630 - 005 - 00 INSULATOR 2 * *
... .....

18 V21 1 - 660 - 801 - 60 BOLT/M8X16 4 * *
19 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 3 * *
20 1560 - 630 - 027 - 20 MAT 1 * *
21 1594 - 630 - 001 - 20 INSULATOR/LH 1 * *

f············ .... -.I···
22 1594 - 630 - 002 - 20 INSULATOR/RH 1 * *
23 1421 - 602 - 005 - 10 CUSHION,B/ RUBBER 2 * *
24 1560 - 630 - 009 - 50 INSULATOR 1 * *
25 1527 - 604 - 002 - 00 CLIP (B) 13 * *



198

FIG. 95 FLOOR SYSTEM

lE74-63CT

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L p

26 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 2 * *
27 1432 ~ 616 - 002 - 00 RU BBER,CUSH ION 3 * *
28 1560 - 630 - 029 - 00 CAP/30 2 * *

.

...

.....

+.



1560-631

FIG. 96 FOOT COVER SYSTEM
199

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1560 - 630 - 011 - 20 INSULATOR

2 1560 - 630 - 012 - 00 RIVET

2

8

..



200

FIG. 97 BATTERY SYSTEM

3

1560-650B

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1659 - 650 - 200 - 00 BATTERY/SOD26R - MF 1 * * YU80 - D26 - RMF - 00
~~~~~~~~~~ -_ .. . ~ ~ ~ . ~~~~~~. ~ _. __ . __ . .. ------------ ------- ------

2 161 7 - 1 12 - 213 - 00 CAP 6 * *
~~~~~~~~~. ~ ~ ~

3 1634 - 650 - 200 - 00 STRAP/GROUND ASSY 1 * *
I~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~.

4 1568 - 650 - 004 - 10 BOLT/MOSX32 1 * *
* *

~~~ ~~~~~~. ~

5 1568 - 650 - 005 - 10 NUT/MOS 1

6 1422 - 687 - 001 - 00 PLATE,BATTERY SET 1 * *
7 1444 - 621 - 002 - 10 BOLT,BATTERY SET 1 * *

--------- ~~~~~~. .

8 1427 - 621 - 004 - 00 BOLT,BATTERY SET (B) 1 * *
* *

~ ~ ~~~~.

9 V411 - 260 - 006 - 00 WASHER / M6 2
. ~ ~ ~ ~

* *10 V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 NUT/M 6 4

._.-_.--"- ....

~ . ~ ~ ~ ~

-- ------- .~~~~~~~~ ~~~

~ . ~ ~

~ ~ ~



FIG. 98 HEAD LAMP SYSTEM
201

1673-652

KEY PART CODE

6

(
4

(
4

DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

OTY 1------,-----1 TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1 1560 - 652 - 200 - 00 LAMP,HEAD ASSY 2
.......... ......_---

2 1488 - 621 - 272 - 00 BULB/12V 45/45W 2
- --- .........

3 1560 - 652 - 202 - 00 HARNESS COMP 2

4 V111 - 166 - 003 - 00 SCREW/M6X30 6

5 1421 - 507 - 015 - 00 SPRING,PRESS/26 6

6 1560 - 601 - 015 - 40 SEAL 2

.............................................................................................................................................. --1- .

................................................................ ···1·······

...... .. I······

1+····· t··············--t-····

............

1+······ t·······!! 1·······1··············· .



202

1560-654

FIG. 99

(FRONT)

~

6
9

LAMP SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1444 - 621 - 240 - 00 LAMP,TURNSIGNAL ASSY 2 * *
........... ----- ......... .

2 1444 - 621 - 242 - 00 BULB/12V 20W 2 * *
----- ........ .......

3 1444 - 621 - 243 - 00 LENS 4 * *
....... .... ------ . ..... ---_.-

4 V401 -160-010-00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 2 * *
-------- I··

5 V334 - 260 - 010 - 00 NUT/M10 2 * *
6 1560 - 654 - 220 - 30 REFLECTOR/L SET 1 * *

* *
.......

7 1560 - 654 - 210 - 40 RIFRECTOR 1
.....

8 V 1 11 - 165 - 005 - 50 SCREW 2 * *
9 1560 - 654 - 230 - 30 REFLECTOR/R SET 1 * *

10 1560 - 654 - 21 0 - 40 RIFRECTOR 1 * *
11 V 1 11 - 165 - 005 - 50 SCREW 2 * *
12 V111 -165-001-20 SCREW/M5X 12 2 * *

* *
......

13 V360 - 260 - 005 - 00 NUT/M5 6

............

. ......... .....

...

........

......



FIG.100 PANEL SYSTEM
203

l{T
47

41
I j I -

4443

~~~~I-C-~O 1

42

G- ~
.~ 39

I~~
3

I I
5 363738

34

1674-658T

r---+- PART CODE1674 6 DES C R I~P~T~I~O~N~-I-1TV~;:-;:-:--!~i~t:!i~f~~.~••~~ .~[~~::tEN S7SSY ~;r:~Tr-----_--RE-M-A--RK-S-····

--:---t----=- ,658 - 324 - .
1640 _ 00 PIN

.

.......'.'11.' ..'.'66'..·..55·.•..·0~._-- ..6~.5:·2~ .._;~~·.2.5 '--- 0°0.°. WASHER.~~TA;FLJ~L
.......... 561 _ 00 ASSY

1650652 ..... . ...~.E..TE.R;TE.~·P·····
....i673= --~15.~··OO CASE

~---+---=-~=- 06858 - 2 12 .1560 _ - 00 ASSY

•••iri;;li~~~;~=~~ .~!~:;~~A~OOXA~Y ...
~--r--::-:-~--':::': I -- 2 1 1 - °° ....

1518 _ 621 _ CASE,GLA~

.m~\]f~~~i~}] .• ~;ff~4X(~;

!:~~~I~~=jjj~ii •..~:%;i08 ...
411 - 260 - 004~'OO ·:::i~;R.:~;M4



204

FIG.100 PANEL SYSEM

l{Y
47

2 117~
8

34 3
23 12 5 6 _

~~JjJJL d~'x (
C---r\l?Y ,r \") fa1

22 ~ 19

(ENGINE) \
~, i
~)4g

</
1

48

REMARKS

ASSY

ASSY

DESCRIPTION

SCREW P, LUS/M4X8

WASHER,PL/M 5

SCREW,PLUS/M5XO.8X8

CAP

PAR T CO~D~E~T----­
V 120 - 264 - 000 - 80

V411-260 - 005 - 00

V120 - 265_ - 001 - 00

1444 - 621 - 311 - 00

1444 - 621
1444 _ 621 =: ~ ~ =~~NLJT'RING;M28Xi:o
1444 _ 621 WASHER

- 320 - 00
1560 _ 658 KEY ASSY

- 203 - 50
1544 _ 623 HARNESS

- 001 - 00
1544 _ 623 SWITCH ASSY

- 232 - 00
1544 - 623 ~?o-~N~U~T~/~M~2=-2--------------- -- ---

_1?4~ _ 623 =~:: - 00 LEVER1544'::'E323'::'23:-:?? KNOB rr*-l-*+-+--Lt··_··
1560 _ 658 _ 40 ~ - 00 800T/HOR,;
167 4'::' 658'::'50i =66 L~BEL,/'CO~!ROL,VISCR
1566 - 658 _ 620 _ 00 LABEL/CONTROL./VISOR··

2145 _ 542 SWITCH/CHECKER_ 232 _ 10 ASSY

V401 _ 160 BCOT- 008 - 00
V335 _ 260 WASHER,SP/M 8

- 008 - 00
1560 _ 658 NUT- 402 - 00
1593 _ 621 HARNESS

- 230 - 30
1674 _ 658 SWITCH,MOTO_ 502 _ 00 R RELAY

V120 _ 366 WASHER

1673 _ - 0 0 1 - 60
SCREW

..??~ __ 400 ~ 00 ...~~~.~~/METER

1674-6~8T



FIG.101 SWITCH AND SENSOR SYSTEM
205

1573-654

i--6

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1 1560 - 664 - 250 - 00 SWITCH/PUSH SET
.. _---_ .. _.._----------------------------------.--- __ ._._------------------------------ .. --_ _"--------

2 1560 - 664 - 252 - 00 NUT 1
f j f · · · .. · · ..· .. ··1.. ·· ..

3 1560 - 664 - 253 - 00 BOOT 1

4 1560 - 664 - 230 - 10 GAUGE ASSY

5 1416 - 621 - 037 - 00 PACKING/RUBBER

6 V200 - 260 - 501 - 08 BOLT/SEAL 5
........

7 1614 - 680 - 300 - 00 FLASHER ASSY 1
........................................................................................................................................

8 1614 - 680 - 302 - 00 PLATE 1

9 V210 - 260 - 601 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S)
.......................................................................................................................................................

10 1560 - 664 - 001 - 00 HORN 1

11 V210 - 260 - 601 - 20 BOLT,SEMS 2

f .. ············ .. ······ .. · ··························...... 1··+······· ./ I ····· ..



206

1673-664A

FIG.102 SWITCH SYSTEM

.f;:J /;( / /

~,-,/ ~/i- rr_ /,
9 '

90-1---i 8 I( ~~
l ;i 10 89-1
.~

13
12

~

~~YGiY 11

~
':I!

N
~13

43-1

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRI PTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1564 - 667 - 220 - 00 SWITCH/PUSH ASSY 1 * *
2 1518 - 621 - 007 - 00 WASH ER/23X35X2 1 * *

....

* *3 1425 - 621 - 004 - 00 CLAMP,HARNESS 2
-_ ... - .. _-- -----"---"-----"--------- --------------------------- ------._-.--_ ... _-"-"----"----------------------- ----------- ......... .. ..... ... . .

4 1560 - 664 - 270 - 00 SWITCH/LIMIT ASSY 1 * *
5 V120 - 364 - 003 - 00 SCREW/M4X30 2 * *
6 3656 - 271 - 001 - 00 PLATE/I,13X40 1 * *

.............

7 1444 - 621 - 008 - 00 CLAMP 1 * *
8 2144 - 542 - 250 - 00 SWITCH ASSY 1 * *
9 3650 - 270-214- 00 BULB 1 * *

, ......... , ..

10 1426 - 621 - 038 - 00 CLAMP,HARNESS 1 * *
11 1575 - 623 - 250 - 00 SWITCH/PUSH ASSY 1 * *

----- ... _. ----------------------- .. --_._------_ ... __ .._------------- -------.--_._._-_ ............ _._---------------------------------- .--1-..... ... -------- -------------- . ......

12 1491 - 623 - 223 - 00 BeOT 1 * *
13 1491 - 623 - 222 - 00 NUT/M20 2 * *

---- ,. ---"

-_._--



207

FIG.103 HARNESS SYSTEM

30 ~~~
,17 18
~ .

EARTH 33
34
35
4)
42

HARNESS/MArN
(BOX/FUSE) 31

""...... I
~

5

97-1 ~/ii

~
~~~l~W(ENGINE)-- Jr'. 28

~\:::t1s ~~ 29~
I ~7: 9 10 J

I .~
I ENGINE/EARTH

25
~ I C> 26

37 D,==d'==:::

~ 27
Of----~_-'--I ------;0 I

1674-666T

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION DTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 ~ 666 - 200 - 00 HARNESS/ENGINE/ ASSY 1 * *
2 1650 - 650 - 222 - 00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW 1 * *

. ......... ------.- . . _.- ---- ...

3 1650 - 650 - 223 - 10 LABEL/SLOWBLOW/fv1AIN 1 * *
..... - --------- .

4 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140 1 * *
*

----I··

5 1673 - 666 - 250 - 00 CABLE/BATTERY ASSY 1 *
6 1568 - 650 - 004 - 10 BO LT/fv108X32 1 * *

----._ .... _"-"--- ........... --- ... - .. "------ ---- I··

7 1568 - 650 - 005 - 10 NUT/fv108 1 * *
8 1673 - 666 - 252 - 00 HARNESS/BATTERY 1 * *
9 V304 ~ 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/fv1 8 1 * *

10 V401 ~ 160 - 008 - 00 WASH ER,SP/fv1 8 1 * *
11 1674 - 666 - 290 - 00 HARNESS/ENGINE/LH 1 * *
-------- I···· .

12 1650 - 650 - 243 - 00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW 1 * *
13 1650 - 652 ~ 252 - 10 LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ ALTE 1 * *

......

14 1650 - 102 - 219 - 00 PLATE 1 * *
*

. .. ..... . -.. - . ....

15 1560 - 603 - 003 - 00 ~JUT/fv16 1 *
16 V210 - 360 - 601 - 60 BOLT (SP) /M6X16 1 * *

---------- ------- ------ ..... _----

17 1650 - 650 - 017 - 00 TUBE/120 1 * *
.... .. ------ .........

18 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140 2 * *
- -- ..... _-- .......... ------- . ...

19 1674 - 666 - 500 - 00 HARNESS/MAIN/E 1 ASSY 1 * *
.....

* *20 1650 - 650 - 246 - 00 COVER/FUSE 1

21 1673 - 666 - 221 - 00 LABEL/FUSE/MAIN 1 * *
............. .

22 1560 ~ 664 - 264 - 00 FUSE,BLADE 3 * *
I·············

23 1575-623-010-00 FUSE/32Vl0A 7 * *
I············ - - - --- - .........

24 1575 - 623 - 011 - 00 FUSE/15A 2 * *
25 1600 ~ 624 - 004 - 00 HARNESS,OIL PRESSURE 1 * *



208

FIG.103 HARNESS SYSTEM

30 4~~,17 18
~ .

EARTH 3.3
34
35
4)
42

HARNESS/MAIN
(BOX/FUSE) 31..,,~

25
::J! !> 26

37 D,"====!I,==='C:c

~ 27
01----..1-1-0 I

,23]

16H-E66T

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

26 1568 - 668 - 203 - 00 HARNESS,GLOW 1 * *
.... -.---

27 1650 - 652 - 254 - 00 HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH 1 * *
28 V201 - 260 - 801 - 20 BOLT/M 8X12 1 * *
29 V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 8 1 * *
30 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS CSP) 1 * *
31 V210 - 360 - 602 - 50 BOLT/SP 2 * *
32 V210 - 360 - 603 - 50 BOLT/SP 1 * *
33 1342 - 402 - 006 - 00 BAND,WIRE/250 1 * *
34 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140 1 * *
35 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140 2 * *
36 3676-274-001 -00 COLLAR/07Xl1X20 1 * *

I .....

37 1614 - 690 - 001 - 00 HARNESS/EARTH 2 * *
38 1673 - 666 - 280 - 00 HARNESS/REAR/K ASSY 1 * *
39 1560 - 666 - 010 - 00 GROMMET/30 2 * *

.

40 1560 - 666 - 212 - 00 DIODE 1 * *
41 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140 4 * *

..

42 1342 - 402 - 006 - 00 BAND,WIRE/250 1 * *

.... _... -



209

FIG.104 ELC. SYSTEM (1/5)

22
12 y
7 I

10
9 3

11
14 2
13 14

6 5
23
8 7

1674-6S0T

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL

QTY
TK529 TK533

leG
TOR
C L P

REMARKS

1674- 695 - 210 - 00

2 1650 - 608 - 502 - 10

3 1650 - 608 - 503 - 00

4 1614 - 695 - 703 - 00
-----------------.----------------_.

5 V 195 - 164 - 01 2 - 30

PANEL/WX ASSY 1

COVER/WX 1

BAR/04X 144 1
~~ ~~~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~~~ ~ ~~~~ .. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~.~~~~~ ~~ ~~

COVER/CONTROL/LOCK 1
~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~ .. ~~~.~~~~~.~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~ ~

SCREW/TAPPING 2

KNOB,LOCK

SWITCH/ROTARY/SMALL

SWITCH/ROTARY

KNOB

6 1650 - 608 - 560 - 20
.. -_.------_ .. _-----------------------._--

7 1575 - 651 - 465 - 00
------------.-.- .._---

8 1575 - 651 - 464 - 00

9 1588 - 651 - 205 - 00

103650-218-002-00

PANEL/SWITCH ASSY 1

3

1

2

.~~~~~~~~~~ ~~

13 1650 - 608 - 561 - 10 LABEL/CONTROL

14 1650 - 608 - 580 - 00 SWITCH/SEESAW ASSY
---------- -------.----------------

15 1650 - 608 - 562 - 00 HOLDER/PLATE

11 1575-651-466-00

121614-695-003-00

SWITCH/TOGGLE

CAP/SWITCH

3
~~.~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~

3

1

1 *

ASSY

WASHER,SP/M 3

HARNESS/PANEL

V401 - 160 - 003 - 00

1650 - 608 - 600 - 00

16 V111 - 163 - 000 - 80 SCREW/M3XO.5X8 2

17 V301 - 260 - 003 - 00 NUT 2
~ ~~~~~~~~~.~~ ~. ~ .. ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~ .. ~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~.~ ~ ~ ~.~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~ .~

V4 11 - 260 - 003 - 00 WASHER/M3 2
. ~~~~~~~~~c~~~~~ ~

2

18

19

20

2

2

21 1675 - 695 - 003 - 00 SWITCH/VR ASSY 1
~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~.. ~.~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~~~~ ~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~ .~ ~~.~ .

22 1650 - 608 - 013 - 00 GROMMET 1
------------------------- ... _------------------------_ .... _-_.---

23 1675 - 695 - 005 - 00 INSULATOR

24 1650 - 608 - 014 - 00 CRAMP
... _-------_ _-------------------------- _----- --

25 1650 - 608 - 015 - 00 CRAMP



210

FIG.104 ELC. SYSTEM (2/5)

~.~ - PLEASE SEE PRECEDING PAGE 89- 6

47
\ - PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE "

50 /

u

35

1674-6901

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L p

26 1650 - 608 - 016 - 00 CRAMP 1 * *
.......... . .

27 1650 - 608 - 017 - 00 SCREW/M04X06 4 * *
28 V 120 - 364 - 001 - 00 SCREW/SP 4 * *

............_.

29 1588 - 651 - 204 - 00 KNOB 1 * *
...... _------------ ....._ .....

30 3652 - 273 - 002 - 00 SORING 1 * *
31 1675 - 695 - 005 - 00 INSULATOR 1 * *

---------- ------._---_.-- ----- j .....••

32 1650 - 608 - 223 - 00 LABEL/DEPTH 1 * *
33 1650 - 608 - 221 - 00 LABEL/POS 1 * *
34 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BCLT (SP) M8X20 2 * *
35 1674 - 695 - 280 - 00 BRACKET COMP 1 * *
36 V211 - 360 - 802 - 50 BCLT,SEMS 3 * *

----------------------------"._ ...... _------_. ....... . .

37 1674 - 695 - 360 - 00 PLATE COMP 1 * *
---- ...... -

38 V211 - 260 - 801 - 20 BCLT,SEMS (S) M8X12 2 * *
---- ... ... ----- _..... _... -

39 1674- 695 - 290 - 00 PLATE COMP 1 * *
.. --- ..........

*40 V363 - 260 - 008 - 00 ~,UT.LOCK/M8 2 *
41 1519 - 604 - 005 - 00 RUBBER,HOOK 1 * *

f·········· ----- f·······

42 1596 - 669 - 107 - 00 TRIM/75 2 * *
43 3640 - 270 - 200 - 00 SWITCH,SAFE1Y ASSY/c 1 * *

+ .......
44 V120 - 364 - 003 - 00 SCREW/M4X30 2 * *
45 3656 - 271 - 001 - 00 PLATE/I, 13X40 1 * *
46 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140 1 * *

------ ......

*
-----. . ......

47 1674 - 695 - 004 - 00 PLATE 1 *
.....

48 V211 - 260 - 801 - 20 BCLT,SEMS (S) M8X12 3 * *
...

49 1674 - 695 - 350 - 00 LEVER/POS/E15 COMP 1 * *
50 1674 - 695 - 002 - 00 LEVER/POS 1 * *



FIG.104 ELC. SYSTEM (3/5)
211

167H90T

o

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L p

51 V21 1 - 260 - 801 20 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X12 1 * *-
.. _------ ------------------._-_.--- ._------------------- .. -- .. _----------

52 1614 - 505 - 002 - 00 PLATE 1 * *
"""""""" ""

* *53 1614 - 505 - 003 - 00 L1NING/11X30X02 2
----------- ----.-- .. _-_._--_._-_ .... ----------------._-------- --------------- """""" -.---

54 1614 - 505 - 004 - 00 SPRING/WASHER 2 * *
55 V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 WASHER/Ml0 1 * *
56 1581 - 782- 1 1 1 - 00 NUT.U/Ml0 1 * *

"" .. "

* *57 1614 - 262 - 003 - 00 GRIP/SUB 1
------------ I"""

58 1614 - 520- 260 - 00 SENSOR/ANGLE 1 * *
------_ ..

59 V120 - 364 - 001 20 SCREW,SP/M4X 12 2 * *-
. "--"------- """""""

*60 1650 - 505 - 460 - 00 ARM/SENSOR COMP 1 *
61 V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 NUT/M 6 1 * ,

"""""" ""

* *62 V401 - 160 - 006- 00 WASH ER,SP/M 6 1
----------_. ".- .. _----- -------- -- .. __ ._---

63 1674 - 695 - 003 - 00 PLATE/1/50X50 1 * *
-----------.- .... """"" "" """I""""""""

64 V211 - 360 - 802 - 50 BOLT,SEMS 2 * *
._._------------- """"""

*65 1564 - 560 - 005 - 00 COLLAR/09X14Xl0 2 *
66 1614 - 531 009 - 00 ROD 1 * *-

---------- - ... _--_._--- .. -._-----------I"""""" -----

67 V411 260 - 008 - 00 WASHER,PL/M 8 2 * *-
--------- -----------.-._-----_.-_ .. _-----------._-_.

68 V500 162 - 002 - 00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 2 * *-
-------.-- ..... """ ----

* *69 3676 - 274-200-00 CONTROLLER/C ASSY 1

70 1674 - 695 - 310 - 00 ROMPACK/WX ASSY 1 * *
71 3676 - 274-312-00 COVER/ROM 1 * *

--------- ---._-_._--- ------- .. --._----------------._ .. ---- ------ '"""""""""
72 3676 274-313 - 00 RUBBER,SEAL 1 * *-

._._------ -------- ................_----------- ........ _- ----.-- ... - """ " """"" ----

73 1650 - 654 - 590 - 00 BUZZER ASSY 1 * *
74 V210 360 - 601 20 BOLT,SEMS 2 * *- -

75 1672 - 695 - 200 - 00 BRACKET COMP 1 * *



212

FIG.104 ELC. SYSTEM (4/5)

~
78
80

79

ek

86 85 ~82

~. 87 / I i 1M 81
,~d88 ~)u· I)

~<:: ~I "
84 '"", ,_' i " , FIG.7383~" FlGA8 ~~.. "',

~ '~~ "6 '"", c..,
, ..-~ ..,,~,\ ~ ~ ..'-'/e ~

~'~ri\\\ .,': ~ 0 ••'0"9-,' (

: , C.O/ r':"'{ll D,'~'(o::'/ ~CR)---~ l~
'()U// ~ 0 -- .....71::. "-... ,
~q --'G:=-..~', 951 /
)~ .172 / ~~
---- FIG. 50 FIG/ 1 ~ 1

/ rr-90 96 97

<~89
.~~

~92
~.
93 ~91

77

76

~J-<

1674 690T

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

76 1560 - 690 - 240 - 00 HARNESS,SOLENOID 1 * *
~ ..............

* *77 1674 - 695 - 400 - 00 HARNESS/REAR/WX ASSY 1
----- --------

78 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140 1 * *
1614 - 520 - 014 - 00 1 * *79 CAP

- --- ......... ------ . .......

80 1342 - 402 - 006 - 00 BAND,WIRE/250 1 * *
81 1560 - 695 - 390 - 00 HOLDER COMP 1 * *

---- --- ---- I.... ·· ..

82 V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) 1 * *
83 1674 - 695 - 270 - 00 HOLDER/SENSOR CaMP 1 * *

............... _...... " .. - I.. · ..

84 V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 2 * *
----- .........

85 1650 - 505 - 230 - 00 SENSOR/ANGLE/l1 ASSY 1 • *
86 V120-364-001-20 SCREW,SP/M4X 12 2 * *
87 1588 - 651 - 322 - 00 ARM 1 * *
88 V580 - 140 - 604 - 00 PIN,SPRING/6 X40 W 1 * *
89 1650 - 505 - 450 - 00 SENSOR/SLOPE ASSY 1 * *
90 V200 - 260 - 603 - 50 BOLT/M 6X35 2 * *
91 V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 NUT/M 6 2 * *
92 1674 - 695 - 001 - 00 PLATE/L/65X108 1 * *

--------- I· ......

93 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 2 * *
..... .j...

* *94 1673 - 690 - 430 - 00 ARM CaMP 1
I ..· .... · .. ------ I· ......

95 V580 - 140 - 503 - 20 PIN,SPRING/5 X32 W 1 * *
96 1614 - 520 - 260 - 00 SENSOR/ANG LE 1 * *
97 V120-364-001-20 SCREW,SP/M4X 12 2 * *
98 1650 - 505 - 001 - 00 ARM/PLATE 1 * *

I·

* *99 V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 NUT/M 6 1
..

100 V401 - 160 - 006 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 6 1 * *



213

FIG.104 ELC. SYSTEM (5/5)

1674-690T

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL leG

QTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

2

COMP

101 1673 - 690 - 400 - 10 ARM/LEVEL/LH ASSY 1
""""""""""" """""" " """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""-""-"

102 3656 - 631 - 005 - 00 BUSH/15X17X20 1

103 1588 - 515 - 011 - 00 SEAL/OIL
"._------------------------ .. _---_._-------

104 431 9 - 31 2 - 004 - 10 SPRING

105 1650 - 505 - 270 - 20 ARM/LEVEL/RH

106 1588 - 515 - 011 - 00 SEAL/OIL

107 4319 - 312 - 004 - 10 SPRING
-------------._-----------------------------------

1081588-515-360-00 ROD
----------_. __ ._----------_.. -

109 1560 - 695 - 021 - 00 JOINT BALL M08RH

110 1560 - 695 - 022 - 00 JOINT BALL M08LH

2

1

2

2

2

"""""""" "

111 1560 - 132 - 007 - 30 NUT/M8

112 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8

113 V401 -160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8

114 1650 - 505 - 004 - 10 PLATE/1/32X95

115 V211 - 260 - 803 - 50 BOLT (S) M8X35

2

6

4

2

4

"""""" """"""

"""" """"""" """""""" """"""" """

116 V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 NUT/M 8 4

"""""-""""""""""""" ""

"""""""" l-"""f""""" I"""""""""""""""""""

""""""---"-"-"-""""" """""""""""""""" """"""

11""""" f""""" I"""""""""



214

167HC2

FIG.105 SAFFTY FRAME SYSTEM

/

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1673 - 702 - 300 - 00 FRAME COMP 1 * * 51
.......

* *2 1673 - 702 - 310 - 10 HOLDER/FRAME/LH COMP 1
....

*~ 1673 - 702 - 320 - 10 HOLDER/FRAME/RH COMP 1 *.)

f ...... · .... ·

4 1673 - 702 - 001 - 10 BOLT/SET/M16X1 02 2 * *
5 V304 - 260 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 2 * *
6 V401 -160-016-00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 2 * *
7 V411 - 260 - 016 - 00 WASHER / M16 2 * *
8 1673 - 702 - 330 - 10 PIN COMP 2 * *
9 1673 - 702 - 351 - 10 HOSE/028 2 * *

10 1560 - 702 - 102 - 10 STUD/M12 6 * *
11 V304 - 460 - 012 - 00 NUT/M12 6 * *

* *
...

12 V401 -160-012-00 WASH ER,SP/M 12 6

* *
..+ ..

13 V411-260-012-00 WASHER /M12 6

*
....

14 1421 - 602 - 008 - 00 CUSHION,C/RUBBER 2 *
.....

...

........

..

I

.....



215

FIG.106 ORNAMENT

mF
5

J
)

~
3

I
2

~
I
5

~
13

I
10

7

~
13

c;JQ
7 8. .

15 16

(KEYl-8 FORTK529)
(KEY 9-16 FOR TK5 3 3)

8.
16

1674 gO Ie

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

- 901 - 005 - 00 ORNAMENT/29/LH 1 *1 1673
-----" -"---_ .. I···

- 006 00 ORNAMENT/29/RH 1 *2 1673 - 901 -
····1···· ..

1614 - 906 - 003 - 00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI 2 *3
f·· -+ I··

*4 1 118 - 901 - 006 - 00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI 1

1614 - 906 - 003 - 00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI 2 *5

2161 - 331 001 - 00 ORNAMENT/I/STEERING 1 *6 -
......... ---------------------------------------------.-- ... _-.-_ .._-- --_._-------"-------------------------------------------------------------- I········

*7 LABEL/MODEL ASSY 1

LABEL/MODEL ASSY 1 *8

ORNAMENT/33/LH 1 *9 1673 - 901 - 003 - 00
-------------- -----.-._ .. _.-._----- .0 ______ -------------------------- .. - .... _-_._---_ ..

*10 1673 - 901 - 004 - 00 ORNAMENT/33/RH 1

2 *11 1614- 906 - 003 - 00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI

1 *12 1118 - 901 - 006 - 00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI

2 *13 1614 - 906 - 003 - 00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI
\ ........ ------- ··1···· ... __ . .......... __ ...

*14 2161 - 331 - 001 - 00 ORNAMENT/I/STEERING 1

1 *15 LABEL/MODEL ASSY

1 *16 LABEL/MODEL ASSY
------- -------- ......

--------.--_... _-_ ..._------------------------------------------- . \ ..... "_ ... .. ----- ------- .......

--------- ....

-------_. ---.- ....

---------- ----------.--.- ..... "- .... __ ..



216

FIG.107 CONTROL LABEL

~. IDj!§
Ol ~ E !8
"-

~~ if
-

"0

'~==-~
~'=---~i;'i~~,"",7.X""""""'"

cp
4

[jfJ
"~~

,-:;:.::;..,,,,,=>-~=
~.~-~

'~
...~

10
19

~ 16

17

~'------"'-'-' fd:J

IU-ll
12

1574-902T

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 902 - 005 - 10 LABEL/CONTROL/4WD 1 * *
~~~~~~~~~~. I~ ~ ----- .~~~~~~~~ I~ ~ ~

2 1560 - 904 - 023 - 00 MARK 1 * *
....... I~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~. ~

3 1673 - 902 - 004 - 00 LABEL/CONTROL/SUB 1 * *
--------- - ~ ~~~.. ~ .~~

* *4 1560 - 902 - 003 - 40 LABEL,CONTROL/AWD 1
---- ~~~~~~~ ~ ~ .

5 1560 - 904 - 006 - 40 LABEL/PTO,l - 2 1 * *
6 1560 - 904 - 007 - 40 LABEL/PTO,3 - 4 1 * *

~~ ~ ~~~~. I·· ~~~~~~~

7 1673 - 902 - 005 - 00 LABEL/CONTROL/PTO 1 * *
-----------I~~~~~ ..

8 1560 - 903 - 003 - 80 LABEL/CONTROL/LINEAR 1 * *
9 1560 - 903 - 004 - 80 LABEL/CONTROL/THROTT 1 * *

~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. . ..

10 1650 - 902 - 008 - 10 LABEL/MAINTENANCE/OI 1 * *
11 1614 - 903 - 006 - 00 LABEL/CAUTION/PARKIN 1 * *

~ ~ ~~~~~.

* *12 1560 - 904 - 016 - 00 LABEL,KNOB/LH 1
.... _--- ....... _--_. - .. ,,-----I~~~ ~~~

13 1560 - 904 - 017 - 00 LABEL,KNOB/RH 1 * *
14 1673 - 902 - 001 - 20 LABEL/MAINTENANCE/O! 1 * *

f~~~~~~·· ~~ --------- --1~ ~ ~ ~ . . ... - ------- ------- I~ ~ ~

15 1650 - 902 - 013 - 00 LABEL/CONTROL/START 1 * *
16 1650 - 902 - 007 - 00 LABEL/POSITION/3P 1 * *

*
... .~~~~~~. ~

17 1650 - 902 - 009 - 00 LABEL/DEF 1 *
18 1560 - 903 - 01 1 - 10 LABEL/PTO/R 1 * *

* *
~ . ~

19 1673 - 903 - 004 - 00 LABEL/WARNING/SUPER 1

*
~~~~~~

20 1650 - 902 - 016 - 00 LABEL/CONTROL/WX 1 *
21 1650 - 902 - 032 - 10 LABEL/MAINTENANCE/SE 1 * *

I··



217

FIG.1GB SAFFTY LABEL

0.=-:=-14

18 CTK5 2 9)
iOCTK533)

1

10

1?CTK529)
19CTK533)

15
I

"'I1;;'>:I>J.
'1\U.J!~&)vi:-'1L

Q)<-1-'>:·I'l.:<"lImr~

"li:2l1:.l'1U"aU3
U~.&Y1::-"'L

ir'iroYi'b~-""L
l'&~-'1L

i~:
~~W

16

16

8

5

6

3

2

9

4

1574-903T

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1668 - 904 - 001 10 LABEL/CAUTION/DRIVE 1 * *-

2 1668 - 904 - 002 - 10 LABEL/WARNING/FAN 1 * *
3 1668 - 904 - 003 - 10 LABEL/CAUTIOi\J/BATIER 1 * *

--------------------_._---- -.--.--,,--" ... _----------------------------- ..........

4 1668 - 904 - 004 - 10 LABEL/WARNING/SHIELD 1 * *
-------._- ---"._-_. ---------- .... _-----_._---_. __ .._--"---------------- I······ "--- -------------- ------- ..........

5 1675 - 905 - 007 - 00 LABEL/WARNING/MUFFLE 1 * *
6 1668 - 904 - 007 - 10 LABEL/WARNING/RADIAT 1 * *

............

7 1668 - 904 - 008 - 10 LABEL/WARNING/SHIELD 1 * *
. -- ........ _------------------ --------------- ....... ----

* *8 1668 - 904 - 009 - 10 LABEL/DANGER/STARTER 1
---------------------------- --- -- - ----- .....

* *9 1668 - 904 - 01 1 - 20 LABEL/DANGER/BATIERY 1
.... --._._---- ---_._------_ .. - .

10 1650 - 903 - 001 10 LABEL/CAUTION/SPEED 1 * *-

11 1668 - 904 - 014 - 10 LABEL/WARNING/ROPS 1 * *
.......... . .. ....

* *12 1673 - 903 - 002 - 00 LABEL/CAUTION/SF 1
i··········· .._---_ ..

* *13 1675 - 904 - 002 - 00 LABEL/DIESELFUEL 1
----------- ....... --_ ..

14 2161 - 901 - 038 - 00 LABEL 1 * *
-----

* *15 1650 - 903 - 004 - 10 LABEL/WARNING/BRAKE 1

16 1675 - 905 - 012 - 00 LABEL/CAUTION/COVER 2 * *
.

17 1673 - 919 - 013 - 00 LABEL/INSPECTION/TK2 1 *
18 1673 - 919 - 005 - 00 LABEL/INSPECTION/SF 1 *
19 1673 - 919 - 023 - 00 LABEL/INSPECTION/TK3 1 *

...

20 1673 - 919 - 005 - 00 LABEL/INSPECTION/SF 1 *

........ __ . ..... _-_._- -- -- --- ..........

----



218

FIG.109 TOOL

1574-9121

'3 pJ~g 12--Y

/4
d)

1-~ #1.013

8~
14~

2 ~~ ~11

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1421 - 906 ~ 001 - 00 SPANNER,BOX/22 1 * *
............. --. ~~~~~ ~~~

* *2 1401 - 906 - 005 ~ 00 WRENCH,SOCKET/17X 19 1
~ ~ ~ ~

*3 Y936 ~ 150 - 01 5 - 00 PLI ERS/G 150 1 *
~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

4 2130 - 931 - 21 0 ~ 00 SCREWDRIVER ASSY 1 * *
5 Y920 - 551 - 001 ~ 20 SPANNER/10X12 1 * *
6 Y920 - 551 - 401 - 70 SPANNER/14X17 1 * *
7 Y920 - 551 - 902 - 20 SPANNER/19X22 1 * *

c~~~~~~~~ ~~

* *8 Y920 - 552 - 402 - 70 SPANNER/24X27 1

9 1560 - 906 - 001 - 00 GAUGE,AIR 1 * *
.. ~ ~ ~

*
c

*10 1421 - 502 - 002 ~ 00 PIN,L1NK 2

11 1305 - 931 - 003 ~ 00 PIN,HAIR 1 * *
12 1620 - 514 - 005 - 00 PIN/19X94 1 * *

.~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~

* *13 1421 - 502 - 002 - 00 PIN,L1NK 2
c~~~~~~~~ ~~ ... _-- ... --.- I~~ ~~~~ ----- I ~ ~ ~

14 1640 ~ 525 - 001 - 00 PIN 19X132 1 * *

.......... -.--.- ~~~~~~ ~~ ~~~~~~

.................... ~~~~~. . ..- ..... _- ----- ------- I~~~~~~ ~ ~ .

..... ._-- .. -- ---- ~~~~~~~ ~~



FIG.110 TRALIER HITCH SET (OPTION)
219

1595-520A

/
26-1 ~, ,/ E!;

.~

1

3
2

KEY PART CODE
TYPE OF MODEL leG

DES C RIP T ION QTY TOR
TK529 TK533 C L P

REMARKS

1595 - 520 - 230 - 00 HITCH

2 V201 - 361 - 403 - 50 BOLT

3 V401 -160-014-00 WASH ER,SP/M 14
f~~~~~~~~~ ~~

4 1488 - 247 - 250 - 00 PIN ASSY

5 1421 - 502 - 002 - 00 PIN,L1NK

I~~~~~ ~~~~~ ~~

~~ ~ +~~~~~

/. ~. ..

f~~ .~~~~~

SET 1 T T
~ ~ ~~~~ ~~ ~ ~I ~~t ~ ~~ ~ ~T

4
4 t ~ ~~ ~~ ~ t

~~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~~~~~.~... ~~ t ~~~~ ~~~~~t

1
~ T ~~~ t

I·~~~~~~~· +~~~~~~~~./ .... ~~~~~ ~ ~~~~~. ~

. ~ .

f~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~.~~~~~~~~ ~~ ~ Iljl~~~~~~~~~~~·~ ~.~~~.~~~.~~.~~~~. ~ .. ~~~ .. ·.~ ..



220

FIG.111 EXTENSION HITCH SET (OPTION)

lS6C-52CZ

/

, c

110-1

1

~
3 2

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 520 - 900 - 00 LINK/DRAW BAR 1 T T

T .. ···t ..

2 1488 - 247 - 250 - 00 PIN ASSY 1
··t ----- ·····t ....

3 1421 - 502 - 002 - 00 PIN,L1NK 1
I····· y. ·T ....

4 3747 - 183 - 002 - 00 PIN,CYL R. 1
I··· ····T ·····T -_ ... - .. ...... ""-_. __ .. _-

5 1305 - 931 - 003 - 00 PIN,HAIR 1

I· ....

I·· ...

......

-_ ........... - .. .........

.

I··

...



221

FIG.112 WORKING LAMP SET (OPTION)

4

I

10

I
105-1

1673-5542

1650 - 654 - 270 - 00 LAMP/WORKING ASSY
-----------------------------------------------------. -. __ .----------

2 V334 - 260 - 010 - 00 NUT/Ml0

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
TYPE OF MODEL I c G

OTY T 0 R REMARKS
TK529 TK533 C L P

T T FIG 120
t

-----

f2----------- ----------------------------------- ---------- ---.- ---.. --------t ------ -------1 ----- -------t-------- "-_.

3 1612 - 606 - 001 - 00 INSULATOR 1
................................................................................................................................... ! ····T ····f .

4 1650 - 654 - 702 - 00 HARNESS/WORKING 1
--------------- ----- -------------... -- ----or ----- ---- -r ----- ------"--

5 1650 - 652 - 014 - 00 CLAMP

6

t .··t .

TT3
... t ····t .

1
IT f

2.1 ·····r

1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 BAND,WIRE/140
.._-----------------------------------.--.---_ - --_. __ _-_ _-_ .

7 1342 - 402 - 006 - 00 BAND,WIRE/250

8 1673 - 654 - 201 - 00 PLATE

9 V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 BOLT (SP) M8X20
----------------------------------------.-_. __ ._------ ----

10 1423 - 903 - 007 - 00 MARK,WORK LAMP

f I························································1·················································· I·······j······· + .

.................................... ···············1······ ..

............•...............•.........•.....................................................................····································1·········

.......

····1·

.........



222

FIG.113 TOP LINK SET (OPTION)

3

2

1650-530

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRI PTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1650 - 514 - 900 - 00 LINK/TOP SET 1 T T
~ ~

t T2 1560 - 525 - 290 - 10 L1NK/TOP/LH COMP 1

3 1568 - 525 - 300 - 10 L1NK/TOP/RH COMP 1 T ~~f

t
.... -
~f

4 1550 - 514 - 290 - 00 TURNBUCLE COMP 1
~~~t

----- ~ ~~~ ~f

5 1402 - 511 - 600 - 00 NUT,TOP LINK LOCK 1

f~~~~~~ -.- -

f~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ------- ~~~~~ ~~

--_ ..

.~ ~ ~



FIG.114 WEIGHT SET (OPTION)
223

15EO-940Z

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1560 - 940 - 200 - 40 WEIGHT/16 SET 1 T T

2 W201 - 261 - 207 - 50 BOLT 1 f ···r
·t -"--- r3 V304 - 260 - 012 - 00 NUT/M12 1

-- -------- ... " .. - ----- ... . .....

4 1560 - 940 - 220 - 40 WEIGHT/66 SET 1 t .1'
----------- ---------_.-._--------"-_. ----- ·1·

t
---- .... 1' ···1········ ...

5 1444 - 952 - 220 - 00 BOLT/A COMP 8

6 V304 - 260 - 016 - 00 NUT/M16 16 T T
I······· Y .. 1'

7 V401 - 160 - 016 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 16
.---_. - ...... _-_ ......_--I········ t

----.1' ------------ I···· ..

8 V411 - 260 - 016 - 00 WASHER / M16 16
-"-"--I··········

f
...... 1'

9 1560 - 940 - 230 - 40 WEIGHT/60 SET 1
-------- .- ..._----_ ..

t
----- .. 1'

10 V201 - 261 - 604 - 00 BOLT/M16X40 8

11 V401 - 160 - 016 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 16 8 T T
......

T r . .....

12 V411 - 260 - 016 - 00 WASHER / M16 8
---.- ... .......

T
---- .. 1'

13 1560 - 940 - 240 - 40 WEIGHT/120 SET 1
T

---- . ···T ...
14 V201 - 261 - 607 - 50 BOLT/M16X75 8

._ .. __ ._---- ··t ---- ... 1'
15 V401 - 160 - 016 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 8

16 V411 - 260 - 016 - 00 WASHER / M16 8 T T
....... ··t ------

l'17 1560 - 940 - 250 - 40 WEIGHT/180 SET 1
------I··· t

..... .... . 1' ····1····· ..

18 V201 - 261 - 611 - 00 BOLT/M16X110 8
---------- ------._-_ .. - ·t ... .... 1'

19 V401 - 160 - 016 - 00 WASHER,SP/M 16 8
c.········ ... ·T ·r . ......

20 V411 - 260 - 016 - 00 WASHER / M16 8

21 1560 - 940 - 260 - 40 WEIGHT/240 SET 1 T T

I··· ----------------- .... -.---

t
... __ . .... 1'

22 V201 - 261 - 615 - 00 BOLT/M16X150 8

23 V401 - 160 - 016 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 16 8
T ..... .... 1'

·t ----- .. 1'
24 V411 - 260 - 016 - 00 WASHER / M16 8

...



224

FIG. 115 COMPONENT PARTS FOR K185-004-000-20 ON Fig. 83

K185-D040

~8
~9

!
c:>--5

1

7

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 K185 - 004 - 200 - 00 PISTON ROD COMP 1 * *
2 K185 - 004 - 001 - 00 PISTON 1 * *

I~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~
~ ~ ~ ----- ~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~ ~~~

3 V720 - 1 15 - 705 - 00 RING/O 1 * *
4 V730 - 106 - 005 - 00 RING/BACK UP 2 * *

~ ~ .~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ... ----

5 V723-111 -501 -60 O-RING 1 * *
6 K185 - 004 - 003 - 00 NUT 1 * *
7 K185 - 004 - 300 - 00 COVER,ROD SET 1 * *
8 K 182 - 034 - 002 - 00 ROD PACKING 1 * *

~ ~+~~~ ~ ~~~~~~~~

9 K182 - 034 - 003 - 00 DUST SEAL 1 * *
___ ••• 0 •••••••• · ~~ ~~~~ ~~~

*10 V721 - 1 13 - 105 - 50 0- RING/G55 1 *
11 V723 - 102 - 006 - 30 RING/O 1 * *

. ~ .----

~~~ ~~~~~ ~~~

.".... _" ~ . ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~



mO-0]60

FIG. 116 COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200-016-000-00 ON Fig. 84
225

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 K200 - 016 - 100 - 10 VALVE SET 1 * *
----

2 V780 - 140 - 000 - 2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 1 * *
3 V780 - 140 - 000 - 1T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 5 * *

...._----- 1-- ---1---- --

4 V682 - 200 - 000 - 80 BALL 1 * *
----------- -- ----- ----

5 K 110 - 001 - 106 - 00 SPRING 1 * *
6 K221 - 001 - 007 - 00 PLUG 1 * *

..... ------- -- -

7 V720 - 111 - 900 - 80 0- RING/P8 1 * *
8 K233 - 001 - 004 - 00 SPRING/HC036 1 * *

----------- ----------- ------------"----------------------------------- . -._._------------------------ . --------- --_ .

9 K211 - 008 - 01 1 - 00 PLUG 2 * *
----------- --------------- - ---._--- - -- -- ,--------

10 'i720 - 112 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 2 * *
11 K200 - 014 - 005 - 00 COLLAR 1 * *

.. _---- --_. ------ --------

12 K200 - 016 - 200 - 00 SOLENOID SET 1 * *
------- -------

13 K270 - 001 - 201 - 00 ROD 1 * *
._._--_.

14 V723 - 112 - 002 - 90 RING/O 1 * *
.- ....... -._--- ----

* *15 K270 - 001 - 003- 10 SPRlr-JG/HC012 2

16 K270-001 - 004 - 00 PLATE/SPRING 2 * *
-------

17 K200 - 014 - 006 - 00 PLUG 1 * *
------ ----- --

18 V720 - 112 - 401 - 80 0- RING/P18 1 * *
----- .... _._._. _... _--- -._-------

19 V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 2 * *
20 V720 - 112 - 401 - 20 0- RING/P12 1 * *

------



226

FIG. 117 COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200-019-000-00 ON Fig. 79

11
lOJI

L17

27----v ~I 19
28--0 .

26~ . ~::;J1Y 24
/\1 I

\I II 25

{
19

18 ~
28

K200-G190

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 K234 - 001 - 000 - 00 FRO-CON VALVE ASSY 1 * *
.. ... ......

2 K234 - 001 - 100 - 00 VALVE SET 1 * *
3 K234 - 001 - 003 - 00 SCREW/O.7 1 * *
4 K234 - 001 - 004 - 00 SPRING/HC040 1 * *
5 K234 - 001 - 005 - 00 PLUG/M18 2 * *
6 V720 - 112 - 401 - 60 0- RING/P16 2 * *

............

7 K250 - 031 - 000 - 00 VALVE/RELIEF ASSY 1 * *
8 V720 - 11 2 - 401 - 60 0- RING/P16 1 * *
9 V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 3 * *

10 K200 - 019 - 100 - 00 SOLENOID VALVE 1 * *
11 1560 - 519 - 230 - 00 CASE ASSY 1 * •

I···

12 1560 - 51 9 - 202 - 00 PLUG 1 * *
* *

...... t· .....

13 1560 - 51 9 - 206 - 00 WASHER 2

14 1560 - 51 9 - 203 - 00 RING/O 2 * *
15 1560 - 519 - 205 - 00 SPRI~JG/HC 2 * *
16 1560 - 51 9 - 208 - 00 SOLENOID 2 * *

I··········

17 1560 - 519 - 207 - 00 POPET 1 * *
18 K221 - 001 - 000 - 10 VALVE,CHACK ASSY 1 * *
19 K221 - 001 - 002 - 00 PILOT SPOOL 1 * *
20 K221 - 001 - 003 - 00 POPET 1 * *
21 K 110 - 001 - 106 - 00 SPRING 1 * *

"--"- ------ --- ------ ..........

22 K221 - 001 - 004 - 00 PLUG 1 * *
23 V720 - 112 - 401 - 20 0- RING/P12 1 * *

.........

24 K221 - 001 - 005 - 10 ADAPTER 1 * *
25 V720 - 11 2 - 401 - 80 0- RING/P18 1 * *



FIG. 117 COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200-019-000-00 ON Fig. 79
227

111O{1
17

27~ ~I 19

~~~ \C)··I/
o

)'.--, 24
~ \

/\ I ,-

\ I II 25

{
19

18 \
28

K200-019C

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

26 K221 - 001 - 006 - 10 POPET/O.9 1 * *
-----

* *
.

27 K221 - 001 - 007 - 00 PLUG 1

28 V720 - 1 11 - 900 - 80 0- RING/P8 1 * *
29 V720 - 112 - 401 - 20 0- RING/P12 2 * *
30 V720 - 111 - 900 - 50 0- RING/P5 HS90 1 * *
31 V720 - 112 - 401 - 10 RING/O 2 * *

----------

32 V220 - 540 - 508 - 50 SCREW/SOCKET 4 * *
33 3631 - 350 - 201 - 10 ADAPTER/45° 2 * *

----------. ---------------_.-

------- ........ ----

......

I··

.... --.---



228

FIG. 118 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1560-407-260-50 ON Fig. 61

31

~

~26
0--27
@-28 25
0--29

44
I
~

30----'~r>1

1560-4072

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 c L P

1 1560 - 407 - 270 - 40 CASE/STEERING ASSY 1 * *
2 1444 - 408 - 213 - 00 BEARING,NR/FJL3020 1 * *
3 1444 - 408 - 214 - 00 PACKING,U 1 * *

----- I~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .

4 1550 - 408 - 321 - 00 PLUG,PT1/8 1 * *
* *

~~~~ ~~~~~. ~

5 1560 - 407 - 280 - 50 NUT ASSY 1

6 1444 - 408 - 217 - 00 RING 1 * *
- -------- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~.

*7 1444 - 408 - 218 - 00 O-RING 1 *
~~~~ ~~~

8 1444 - 408 - 21 9 - 00 O-RING 1 * *
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

9 1444 - 408 - 301 - 00 RING 3 * *
10 1444 - 408 - 302 - 00 O-RING 3 * *
11 1444 - 408 - 303 - 00 RING 1 * *

. ~ ~ ~ ~ . I ~ ~ ~

12 V723 - 102 - 002 - 50 O-RING 1 * *
13 1560 - 407 - 290 - 40 HOUSING ASSY 1 * *
14 1444 - 408 - 306 - 00 BEARING,NR 1 * *

~ ~

15 1560 - 407 - 292 - 40 SEAL,OIL 1 * *
16 V705 - 140 - 032 - 00 RING,SNAP/32 C 1

¥ *
17 1444 - 408 - 308 - 00 SEAL,OIL 1 * *
18 V721 - 103 - 106 - 50 0- RING/G65 1 * *
19 151 3 - 408 - 217 - 00 POPPET 1 * *

~.~~~ ~

20 1560 - 407 - 293 - 40 SPRING 1 * *
21 1550 - 408 - 325 - 00 BOLT 1 * *
22 1550 - 408 - 324 - 00 O-RING 1 * *

* *
~ ~ ~ ~

23 1550 - 408 - 326 - 00 NUT 1
f~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ---- ---- ~~~~~ .

24 1550 - 408 - 321 - 00 PLUG,PT1/8 1 * *
~~~~~~. ~

* *
i

25 1444 - 408 - 370 - 00 COVER,SIDE ASSY 1



FIG. 118 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1560-407-260-50 ON Fig. 61
229

e:r-26
0---27
0---28 25
C)--29

44

~

31

~ ~r-----4

1560-4072

TYPE OF MODEL I C G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L p

26 1444 - 408 - 316 - 00 BEARING,NR/HJ243316 1 * *
... _. ---------------- ~~~~~~ ~ ~

*27 1444 - 408 - 317 - 00 PACKING,U 1 *
.~~~~~~~~~~ ~~

* *28 1444 - 408 - 318 - 00 SEAL,OIL 1

29 V721 - 103 - 107 - 00 0- RING/G70 1 * *
30 1560 - 407 - 300 - 40 SHAFT/SECTOR ASSY 1 * *
31 1444 - 408 - 323 - 00 NUT 1 * *

f~~~~~~~~~ ~~ .. ~ .~~~~~~.

* *32 V720-101 - 900 - 80 0- RING/P 8 1
--"_...... -_ ... - ----- ~ ~ ~ ~ --- .

33 1513 - 408 - 223 - 00 BEARING,TB 1 * *
............_----_ ........ __ ... __ .... _-_ ... ~~~ .~~~~~~. ~

* *34 1560 - 407 - 261 - 30 COLLAR 1
-------------- ~~~~~~. ~ ---- ~ ~ . -"-".

35 1560 - 407 - 262 - 30 COLLAR 1 * *
36 1560 - 407 - 263 - 40 BEARING/NEEDLE 1 * *

~ ~ ~ ~

37 1560 - 407 - 264 - 40 COVER/FRONT 1 * *
* *

~~~~~~.~.

38 V723 - 102 - 003 - 80 O-RING 1

39 1560 - 407 - 265 - 40 NUT/M45X1.5 1 * *
* *

~~·~I~~~~~~ ~~~

40 V201 - 461 - 203 - 00 8OLT/M12X30 4

41 V201 - 461 - 002 - 50 8OLT/M10X25 5 * *
---- ~~~~~~~ ~~~

*42 V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 WASHER,SP/M12 4 *
f~~~~~~ ~~ ----- ~~~~~~~ ~~ -------- -------- ~~~~~~~ ...

43 V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 WASH ER,SP/M 10 5 * *
....... _-_ .. __ ..

44 1444 - 408 - 332 - 00 PLUG PT 1/4 1 * *
f~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ------ ~~~~~~~~ ...



230

FIG. 119 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1650-508-210-10 ON Fig. 74

165C-5082

3---Q

7-6
13~ 9

6
I

8
9

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1650 - 508 - 331 - 00 PLUG 1 * *
2 1650 - 508 - 337 - 00 PLUG 1 * *

......

3 1650 - 508 - 338 - 00 PLUG 1 * *
4 V720 - 112 - 401 - 20 0- RING/P12 1 * *
5 V720 - 112 - 401 - 80 0- RING/P18 1 * *
6 V720 - 113 - 502 - 40 0- RING/P24 1 * *
7 V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 0- RING/P14 2 * *
8 1650 - 508 - 334 - 00 RING/O 2 * *

...-------------I·· ...

9 1650 - 508 - 335 - 00 RING/O 2 * *
.. -------- I······ ..

10 1650 - 508 - 351 - 00 BALL 1 * *
11 1650 - 508 - 352 - 00 SPOOL 1 * *

.- .. --.-I···· ------- I····· .

12 1650 - 508 - 353 - 00 SPOOL 1 * *
13 1650 - 508 - 354 - 00 SPRING 1 * *

*
..... I ..

14 1650 - 508 - 355 - 00 SPRING 1 *
15 1650 - 508 - 356 - 00 RING/O 1 * *
16 1650 - 508 - 357 - 00 SPRING 1 * *

f······· ---- - - - I··

17 1650 - 508 - 336 - 00 COVER 2 * *

..... --- ... I···

I··

.....



FIG.120 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1650-654-270-00 ON Fig. 112
231

1650-&542

TYPE OF MODEL I c G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY T 0 R REMARKS

TK529 TK533 C L P

1 1650 - 658 - 401 - 00 LENS 1 T T
--------------_ .. .... _.. - •........ .

t
.... ···t ----- .........

2 3676 - 291 - 212 - 00 RIM 1
T

........ y ....

3 3676 - 291 - 214 - 00 GASKET/LAMP 1
-------_. ..

t
. ..

T
....

4 1650 - 658 - 403 - 00 BULB/12V35W 1
...........

T
---. ... ·r + .. I· . ..

5 3676 - 291 - 216 - 00 STAY/LAMP 1

6 2500 - 326 - 017 - 00 NUT/FLANGE/M6 1 T T

t
-----

t
.. _-- -- --- I·········

7 V200 - 260 - 605 - 50 BOLT/M 6X55 1
------ ..........

t
'0 __ - ·1

8 V203 - 261 - 003 - 00 BOLT Ml0X30 1
I············ ------- ....... .1' r9 V1 95- 164 - 020 - 40 BOLT 4
I··········· t

---.---.

T I· I··

10 1650 - 658 - 404 - 00 WASHER 1

I

--.....I···· .

..... _.- I·········

.

--.-- .. _-----

I·

---- ...... I·· ..



N
CD
N

:E
JJ
Z
G>

o
»
G>
JJ»s::
,.......
m
.....Ilo

01
'--"

~

I
I

I
I

Y-t19J.;J{\~JlXtt1:r7~
Jlj(10Em~nt 5A

/:::J.-A 7!\'Y'?A

1\-.:f.A (1)17/WXl
WX[Q5'i\I\i&lJT. (WX'!')~JJ<[)'!J)

CJ-(17I)/';7' (WX/E 1
1674-600-001

""i ~
R~wa""IYR!i!£1

xjjJ! (7J<"JL) ffl
~~1J77

c\'-Ac-:;7
-9-(7

'
)L;­

1 0 see

1m
1111 iii

lU>.: I I'
---:Zuo.' l I

11-"'" Dl-{C//E 15) p- '" OOPllll i I I'
1674-656-500 I I :

i I: I '
i t.~ b~

~ m~ ~h
~ ~~-::':.::~~~=1
~-~fr-rn-~8
RLRYR. I~

I

I
V\--1Z7. clJtJ/Kl

11-""- (IC/;!C//F) 11 673 - 666 - 28 0
1673-666-200

1

I
Lf'IL..".
~12 iY-.J., tt:;I::i/tW
l ;,..."t".'

~

19:301 ~7:501 BriAC
10- I

. Off I i

I 0n o-f=±±ot'.".
9+ ~I

I
f--I-=--------~;=:;=-IFbrg_.-
'I I ~ ~ lID

I~
i

1E1:J~7~.8

W ()

K!!W
JVJ-)

~~!-==---'1
~UhJ~I'

7";173.4W

j.--9J\.:f./["

@2**t3

o I I
L' I '"

L I •

IbTI) Y-A

G I •

8r I :I

Y I •

J'i~}{" (O.J.I'-J\r;f.:;;r--) SET

'7~7}{" U'\'.i'";r'j)

1673-666-200

w I 8

R I •

£'l 1m

J.i'1f ~

r::JftJ., f-"~+hRC:+-+-t-H
J,.-))"l"/f ON

1\ 'Y ~5-(c- (:tJJ
12V/45/45W

1\':; ~5-(c- (1]')
12V/45/45W



233

WIRING DIAGRAM (WX/E15)

~
~

1),1 al
~

i·
: tl:

~ .m i
100L1"~:' '"-- .

I

t '== tl
~ r,§\-JOL "

:
:

u.

IGJ,;ij
n

~~ ~i' 5c::F
:,

UJ ~ I~J<l:

X

:c-::L
5:0

~lf1"'-0
=':[Y)
I I
OlD

ILm i;\tD ~ Jk Jlnl i
l,=::t- ~"

~ ,~==J.;~
Kf'
ltD

~

1\

0~

~.
:~ K

I
,

~ i :

"-
.~ K I @l ~

I Tlm

~~
0

001
~o

~
i\

X~

5:1 ~,

n ''-.If) :

Jl I ~m (I
~CD
~I

, . r<~

> *'"(f) ICD
(f) :

~~

« 0

~
0

~ ~ ;IC\I
t I

0 If) If)O "",,,

L m ~O ~

i\ CD Wlf) ~ '-~ ~ i
0 I "I II i

~ I\CD
0

rm~ I, \-CD
,;; ~

f±
,'I lCD "'CD
n
r

~
~ ~I f>

K~
f'f-i'--
ICD
~ R ,~~

~ 1

I !r:4-J:£I-
~ W

~
n ;, (f)

, ~ " I

~ .It'" 12 1-~

l~
0

11\ 1\ 0

" ~,c 11\ '" If)

LJ'" • Q ;'. Ie ~'1:~
'~il

w " ~ 1

~
R 2 OJ~ ~~ J<j ,l'.''r-*

~ K If)

~ §! 1\ CD YII',n:·r"



234

NUMER I CAL INDEX 6005-097-240-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

J061-210-015-00
J062-076-082-00
P117-303-003-00
VI95-164-008-30
V211-560-802-00

17
21

9

2

9

23 6209-000-013-00
4 6209-030-005-00

23 6209-030-006-00
4

12 6209-030-043-00

15
9
9

17
20

9 6211-258-002-00
8 6211-291-010-00
9 6211-291-015-10

28 6211-292-001-20
18 6211-310-009-30

5
2
5

5
9

10
3

25
26

1
----~- -- ---- - ----- - -- - ---- ---------------- ------------- --------- - --- - ------------ -- --- ----------- - -- - --- ----- --- -- -- ----------

V211-560-802-50

17
20
22

3

4

27 6209-030-091-00
7 6209-030-092-00
3 6209-030-095-00
3 6209-031-083-00
3 6209-046-001-00

8
18
9

22
9

4 6211-311-013-00
4 6211-312-005-10

14 6211-312-006-10
5 6211-319-003-00

16 6211-341-030-00

9
9
9
9
8

40
28
41
43

1

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - --

V220-540-602-00
V251-340-806-00
V341-120-008-00
V411-260-006-00

17
16
5
9

20

19 6209-050-001-00
7 6209-050-002-00

21 6209-360-011-00
20 6209-360-031-00
41 6209-409-001-00

9

9
21

2

9

33 6211-342-003-10
34 6211-360-031-10
3 6211-361-038-10
9 6211-510-008-00

19 6211-511-007-00

8
7

7
5
5

2
1

2
11
12

-------------------------- ------------- - -------------------------- ---------------- ------------------------- - ---------------

V523-101-001-80

V600-110-600-40
V600-110-600-50
V600-110-620-30

8

15
20

9
20

3 6209-409-003-00
2 6209-440-002-10

14 6209-490-002-00
48 6209-500-003-00
13

11
13

2

9
9

18 6211-511-008-00
7 6211-530-008-00
7 6211-540-008-00

17 6211-599-004-00
26

5
6
6
5

6

13
1

3

14
2

- - - - - - -- -- - - --- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - --

V600-150-600-20
V682-200-000-60
V704-140-016-00
V705-140-012-00
V710-140-004-00

V720-101-900-80
V720-102-401-80
V720-103-502-50
V720-113-502-20

V721-103-104-00
V721-103-105-00
V723-102-002-40
V723-102-005-00
V723-102-005-50

1373-121-001-00
1650-650-015-00
2145-161-211-00
3625-301-002-00
3625-540-004-00

3640-586-004-00
6115-639-008-00
6209-000-002-00
6209-000-005-00
6209-000-006-00

15
1

11
9

20

20
20
7

5
16

17
17
9
9

17

22
9

27
7

9

21
25
11
1

5

7 6209-500-005-00
10 6209-580-002-10
16 6209-605-003-00
32 6209-605-004-10
23 6209-610-001-00

34 6209-610-003-00
37
4 6209-610-004-00

32 6209-625-002-00
9 6209-625-003-10

12 6209-630-002-10
16 6209-740-001-00
37 6209-740-005-00
44 6209-749-001-20
31

4 6209-920-002-00
15 6209-940-004-00
16 6211-110-045-40
3 6211-141-023-40

39 6211-150-033-10

5 6211-170-007-20
51 6211-173-005-00
19 6211-179-011-20
12 6211-210-056-10
2 6211-258-001-00

11
20
9
1

5

1

5
9

9
5

23
9

5
5
9

9
11

1
1
1

2
2
2

5
5

23
38 6211-711-005-00
2 6211-715-006-00
4 6211-721-003-10
4 6211-721-004-00

3 6211-751-001-10
6 6211-751-002-00
3 6211-760-020-00
7 6211-766-006-10

15 6211-777-007-20

6 6212-111-039-40
27 6212-114-039-40
18 6212-116-039-40
16 6212-121-013-20
45 6212-124-013-20

21 6212-126-013-20
15 6212-230-005-00
1 6212-235-002-10

11 6212-261-009-10
2 6212-263-009-00

1 6212-264-009-00
6 6212-310-011-20
2 6212-330-029-30
1 6212-333-002-00
9 6212-336-001-00

6
1
1

1
1

2

5
5
5

10

13
14
14
13
14

14
13
13
13
6

6
15
15
15
15

4

6
5
7

8

5
31
29
30

1

1

1

3
2
2

4

5

6

8
5

6
1

5
6

8



235

6005-097-240-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

6212-371-022-00 15 10 6213-619-002-00 17 11 6215-359-006-00 25 53
6212-379-001-00 15 11 6213-619-003-00 17 10 6215-411-067-00 19 6
6212-511-005-00 12 1 6213-619-006-00 17 15 6215-411-068-00 19 7

6212-521-002-00 15 3 6213-621-003-00 17 6 6215-411-069-00 19 8
6212-522-004-00 12 2 6213-622-002-10 17 5 6215-411-080-10 21 2

------ - ------------ ------- ---------------- - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - ------ -- ---------------- ----------------

6212-523-006-30 12 6 6213-631-002-00 17 3 6215-412-004-00 21 1
6212-524-006-00 20 11 6213-631-005-00 17 4 6215-520-001-00 20 17

6212-530-005-10 9 47 6213-641-012-00 18 2 6215-526-001-10 20 19

6212-531-008-20 5 8 6213-642-002-00 17 7 6215-531-010-00 20 35

6212-535-007-00 12 4 6213-660-015-00 18 1 6215-537-002-10 20 44
-------------------------- - --------------- - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- -------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -------------- ----- ---- - --- - - - --- ---------

6212-535-009-00 20 15 6213-669-012-00 18 3 6215-541-001-00 20 20

6212-551-008-00 11 1 6213-674-006-10 22 2 6215-541-016-30 20 25
6212-552-008-00 11 2 6213-711-003-20 17 30 6215-541-024-10 20 36
6212-561-003-00 11 3 6213-716-001-40 17 24 6215-542-004-20 9 22

6212-563-001-00 11 4 6213-721-003-00 17 25 6215-542-005-00 9 24
-------------------------- - --------------- ---------- -------- ------ -- --------------- - - - --- -- - - -- -- ----- ---- ---- ----------------

6212-565-001-00 11 5 6213-721-007-00 5 23 6215-542-006-00 20 22

6212-569-002-00 1 9 6213-729-013-10 17 22 6215-543-002-10 20 21
6212-571-002-20 11 6 6213-743-002-10 17 26 6215-546-003-00 9 18
6212-575-003-00 11 7 6214-110-003-00 3 1 6215-549-006-00 20 29
6212-600-009-10 11 8 6214-115-003-10 3 2 6215-549-007-10 20 39

------- ------- ----- --- - --- ---------------- --------- ----------------- ---------------- ---- ---------------------- ---------- -----

6212-611-004-10 11 9 6214-141-023-00 4 1 6215-549-009-00 20 30
6212-616-002-00 11 17 6214-145-004-20 4 2 6215-549-010-00 20 31
6212-619-001-20 11 20 6215-300-031-00 19 1 6215-549-012-00 20 43
6212-620-008-10 11 10 6215-311-028-00 24 16 6215-549-013-00 5 28
6212-621-008-10 11 11 6215-315-002-00 19 2 6215-549-023-00 20 32

-- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ------- --------- - -- - -~ - - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - -- -- ---- - ----------
__________________________ J _______________

6212-626-002-10 11 12 6215-315-005-00 19 4 6215-549-024-00 20 33
6212-628-006-00 11 13 6215-315-006-00 19 3 6215-549-031-10 20 24
6212-628-007-00 11 14 6215-315-007-00 19 5 6215-549-035-00 20 28
6213-100-004-20 16 1 6215-330-022-00 24 1 6215-549-037-00 20 27
6213-111-002-20 16 2 6215-332-006-00 24 15 6215-549-038-00 20 26

- - - --- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -------- -------- - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- ---~---------- ----- --- - ---- ----------------

6213-119-001-00 16 6 6215-339-004-00 24 14 6215-600-104-10 20 1

6213-120-002-20 16 3 6215-342-002-00 24 13 6215-611-009-00 25 1
6213-125-002-10 16 4 6215-343-002-00 24 12 6215-619-023-00 25 50
6213-129-003-00 16 5 6215-345-044-00 24 2 6215-619-024-00 25 52

6213-140-013-00 16 8 6215-345-045-00 24 3 6215-621-017-00 20 10
- - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - ---- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - --

6213-149-003-20 16 10 6215-345-046-00 24 4 6215-622-003-00 25 11

6213-160-002-00 9 29 6215-345-047-00 24 5 6215-629-017-00 25 12

6213-161-001-00 9 30 6215-345-048-00 24 6 6215-629-035-00 25 13

6213-164-001-00 9 31 6215-345-049-00 24 7 6215-629-036-00 25 25
6213-240-002-00 16 12 6215-345-050-00 24 8 6215-629-037-00 25 26

- -- -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- - - - - ~ - --- - - - -- - -- ---------------- ------- - ----------- ----- --- ----------------

6213-319-001-00 5 24 6215-345-051-00 24 9 6215-629-038-00 25 27

6213-610-005-40 17 1 6215-345-052-00 24 10 6215-629-039-00 25 28

6213-611-003-20 17 2 6215-345-053-00 24 11 6215-629-040-00 25 29

6213-612-004-00 17 9 6215-359-003-00 24 17 6215-629-041-00 25 30
6213-613-002-10 17 8 6215-359-004-00 24 18 6215-629-042-00 25 31



236

PART CODE

~ ~6~OO~5-097-240-00

I FIG KEY Ir---P-A-RT-C-OD-E---'-I-F-IG-K-EY-I PART CODE I FIG KEY I

6215-629-043-00
6215-629-044-00
6215-629-045-00
6215-629-046-00
6215-629-047-00

25
25
25
25
25

32 6281-100-007-10
33 6281-111-005-00
34 6281-115-010-00
35 6281-115-011-00
36 6281-115-016-00

22
26
26
26
26

7 6281-271-002-00
1 6281-410-010-00

23 6281-910-003-00
10 6281-920-001-00
20 6281-971-003-00

27
23
23
23
23

26
3

5

8
1

---- ----------- -------- --------- ------ -- --------- --------- -- ------------ --- -------------------------------------------

6215-629-048-00
6215-629-049-00
6215-629-050-00
6215-629-051-00
6215-629-052-00

25
25
25
25
25

37 6281-116-004-00
38 6281-121-006-00
39 6281-123-005-00
40 6281-124-007-10
41 6281-129-003-00

26
26
26
26
26

II 6282-450-004-00
2 6294-453-002-00
8 6509-605-019-10
5 6512-211-018-00

19 6513-671-138-00

23
5
5

13
18

2
22

7
3
5

6215-629-053-00
6215-629-054-00
6215-629-055-00
6215-629-056-00
6215-629-058-00

25
25
25
25
25

42 6281-129-038-00
43 6281-129-039-00
44 6281-129-040-00
45 6281-129-042-00
46 6281-129-043-00

26
26
26
26
26

3 6513-770-022-10
4 6581-117-007-00
7 6581-129-092-00

15 6581-129-099-00
16 6901-050-850-00

17
26
26
26

9

29
12
17

6
13

6215-629-059-00
6215-629-060-00
6215-629-061-00
6215-629-062-00
6215-629-063-00

25
25
25
25
25

47 6281-129-044-00
17 6281-129-045-00
18 6281-129-062-00
19 6281-151-017-00
20 6281-200-008-10

26
26
26
26
22

18 6901-055-855-00
9 6901-066-645-00

14 6901-910-612-00
13
1

II
15
12
20
23

21
12

5

16
7

6215-629-064-00 25 21 6281-213-012-00 27 7 6901-910-614-00 5 27
6215-629-065-00 25 22 6281-214-003-00 27 12 6901-910-616-00 9 38
6215-629-066-00 25 23 6281-214-004-00 27 13 6901-910-635-00 7 5
6215-629-067-00 25 24 6281-215-001-00 27 17 6901-910-816-00 16 II
6215-631-015-00 25 2 6281-216-001-00 27 18 6901-910-828-00 17 32___________________________________________________________________________________________________________1 _
6215-634-003-00
6215-635-004-00
6215-635-005-00
6215-637-004-00
6215-639-008-00

25
25
25
25
25

14 6281-221-001-00
8 6281-222-004-00

49 6281-229-002-00
48 6281-229-003-00
15 6281-229-004-00

27
27
27
27
27

4 6901-910-845-00
1 6901-911-020-00
2 6901-911-025-00
3 6901-931-240-00
6 6902-050-816-00

17
10
8

22
9

18
2
5
8

42

6215-639-009-00
6215-641-002-00
6215-643-005-00
6215-644-006-00
6215-649-008-00

25
25
25
25
25

16 6281-229-005-00
3 6281-229-006-00
4 6281-229-007-00
6 6281-229-008-00
5 6281-229-009-00

27
27
27
27
27

5 6904-110-822-00
8
9

10 6904-110-840-00
II

5
9
9
5

17

20
4

46
19
17

7 6281-229-011-00
9 6281-229-012-00

10 6281-229-013-00
36 6281-229-014-00
4 6281-229-015-00

25
25
25

9
23

6215-649-009-00
6215-649-010-00
6215-649-011-00
6219-310-003-10
6219-732-012-00

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - --

27 15 6904-110-850-00 I 9 6
27 19 6904-110-855-00 9 5
27 20 6908-000-716-00 12 3
27 21 20 12
27 22 6908-000-750-00 15 4

6219-752-006-00
6219-752-007-00
6219-752-008-00
6219-752-009-00
6219-752-010-00

20
20
20
20
20

2 6281-229-016-00
3 6281-229-017-00
4 6281-229-018-00
5 6281-229-029-00
6 6281-229-041-00

27
27
27
27
26

23 6908-160-816-00
24 6909-110-406-00
25
14 6909-110-408-00
22

5
9

20
9
9

17
35
40
49
51



PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE

237

6005-097-240-00

FIG. KEY

6909-110-410-00
6909-110-508-00

6909-111-508-00
6909-150-506-00
6909-150-508-00

6909-202-308-00

6909-572-008-00
6909-830-212-00
6909-950-115-00
6911-129-081-00
6911-219-195-00

22
9

11
17
17

20
26
20

9

9

9
17
17
20
9

2

1
13

5
5

6
10
22
13
20

8
21
42
11
50

52
14
21
9

25

8
13
4

3
5



238

NUMER I CAL INDEX 6005-097-230-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

J061-210-015-00
J062-076-082-00
P117-303-003-00
V195-164-008-30
V211-560-802-00

17
21

9
2
9

23 6209-000-013-00
4 6209-030-005-00

23 6209-030-006-00
4

12 6209-030-043-00

15
9
9

17
20

9 6211-258-002-00
8 6211-291-010-00
9 6211-291-015-10

28 6211-292-001-20
18 6211-310-009-30

5
2
5
5
9

10
3

25
26

1
- ------------ -- --- - -- ----- -- ----- ---- -- - - - -- -- - - --- - ---- ------ - ----- --- - - - - - -------- --------- --- ------- --- -- -- - --- - -- - - --------

V211-560-802-50

V220-540-602-00
V251-340-806-00
V341-120-008-00
V411-260-006-00

V523-101-001-80

V600-110-600-40
V600-11 0-600-50
V600-110-620-30

V600-150-600-20
V682-200-000-60
V704-140-016-00
V705-140-012-00
V710-140-004-00

V720-101-900-80
V720-102-401-80
V720-103-502-50
V720-113-502-20

V721-103-104-00
V721-103-105-00
V723-102-002-40
V723-102-005-00
V723-102-005-50

1373-121-001-00
1650-650-015-00
2145-161-211-00
3625-301-002-00
3625-540-004-00

3640-586-004-00
6115-639-008-00
6209-000-002-00
6209-000-005-00
6209-000-006-00

17
20
22
3
4

17
16
5
9

20

8
15
20

9
20

15
1

11
9

20

20
20
7

5
16

17
17

9

9
17

22
9

27
7
9

21
25
11

1
5

27 6209-030-091-00
7 6209-030-092-00
3 6209-030-095-00
3 6209-031-083-00
3 6209-046-001-00

19 6209-050-001-00
7 6209-050-002-00

21 6209-360-011-00
20 6209-360-031-00
41 6209-409-001-00

3 6209-409-003-00
2 6209-440-002-10

14 6209-490-002-00
48 6209-500-003-00
13

7 6209-500-005-00
10 6209-580-002-10
16 6209-605-003-00
32 6209-605-004-10
23 6209-610-001-00

34 6209-610-003-00
37
4 6209-610-004-00

32 6209-625-002-00
9 6209-625-003-10

12 6209-630-002-10
16 6209-740-001-00
37 6209-740-005-00
44 6209-749-001-20
31

4 6209-920-002-00
15 6209-940-004-00
16 6211-110-054-10
3 6211-141-023-40

39 6211-150-032-10

5 6211-170-007-20
51 6211-173-005-00
19 6211-179-011-20
12 6211-210-056-10
2 6211-258-001-00

8
18
9

22
9

9

9
21

2

9

11
13
2

9
9

11
20
9
1

5

1

5
9

9
5

23
9
5

5

9

9
11

1

1

1

2
2

2

5
5

4 6211-311-013-00
4 6211-312-005-10

14 6211-312-006-10
5 6211-319-003-00

16 6211-341-030-00

33 6211-342-003-10
34 6211-360-031-10
3 6211-361-038-10
9 6211-510-008-00

19 6211-511-007-00

18 6211-511-008-00
7 6211-530-008-00
7 6211-540-008-00

17 6211-599-004-00
26

23
38 6211-711-005-00
2 6211-715-006-00
4 6211-721-003-10
4 6211-721-004-00

3 6211-751-001-10
6 6211-751-002-00
3 6211-760-020-00
7 6211-766-006-10

15 6211-777-007-20

6 6212-111-039-40
27 6212-114-039-40
18 6212-116-039-40
16 6212-121-013-20
45 6212-124-013-20

21 6212-126-013-20
15 6212-230-005-00
1 6212-235-002-10

11 6212-261-009-10
2 6212-263-009-00

1 6212-264-009-00
6 6212-310-011-20
2 6212-330-029-30
1 6212-333-002-00
9 6212-336-001-00

9
9

9
9
8

8
7

7

5
5

5

6
6
5
6

6
1

1

1
1

2

5
5
5

10

13
14
14
13
14

14
13
13
13
6

6
15
15
15
15

40
28
41
43

1

2

1

2
11
12

13
1

3
14

2

4

6
5
7
8

5
31
29
30

1

1

1

3
2

2

4

5
6

8
5

6
1

5
6

8



239

6005-097-230-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

6212-371-022-00
6212-379-001-00
6212-511-005-00
6212-521-002-00
6212-522-004-00

6212-523-006-30
6212-524-006-00
6212-530-005-10
6212-531-008-20
6212-535-007-00

6212-535-009-00
6212-551-008-00
6212-552-008-00
6212-561-003-00
6212-563-001-00

6212-565-001-00
6212-569-002-00
6212-571-002-20
6212-575-003-00
6212-600-009-10

6212-611-004-10
6212-616-002-00
6212-619-001-20
6212-620-008-10
6212-621-008-10

6212-626-002-10
6212-628-006-00
6212-628-007-00
6213-100-004-20
6213-111-002-20

6213-119-001-00
6213-120-002-20
6213-125-002-10
6213-129-003-00
6213-140-013-00

6213-149-003-20
6213-160-002-00
6213-161-001-00
6213-164-001-00
6213-240-002-00

6213-319-001-00
6213-610-005-40
6213-611-003-20
6213-612-004-00
6213-613-002-10

15
15
12
15
12

12
20

9

5
12

20
11
11
11
11

11

1

11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
16
16

16
16
16
16
16

16
9

9

9

16

5
17
17
17
17

10 6213-619-002-00
11 6213-619-003-00
1 6213-619-006-00
3 6213-621-003-00
2 6213-622-002-10

6 6213-631-002-00
11 6213-631-005-00
47 6213-641-012-00
8 6213-642-002-00
4 6213-660-015-00

15 6213-669-012-00
1 6213-674-006-10
2 6213-711-003-20
3 6213-716-001-40
4 6213-721-003-00

5 6213-721-007-00
9 6213-729-013-10
6 6213-743-002-10
7 6214-110-003-00
8 6214-115-003-10

9 6214-141-023-00
17 6214-145-004-20
20 6215-300-031-00
10 6215-311-028-00
11 6215-315-002-00

12 6215-315-005-00
13 6215-315-006-00
14 6215-315-007-00
1 6215-330-022-00
2 6215-332-006-00

6 6215-339-004-00
3 6215-342-002-00
4 6215-343-002-00
5 6215-345-044-00
8 6215-345-045-00

10 6215-345-046-00
29 6215-345-047-00
30 6215-345-048-00
31 6215-345-049-00
12 6215-345-050-00

24 6215-345-051-00
1 6215-345-052-00
2 6215-345-053-00
9 6215-359-003-00
8 6215-359-004-00

17
17
17
17
17

17
17
18
17
18

18
22
17
17
17

5
17
17
3
3

4

4

19
24
19

19
19
19
24
24

24
24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24
24

11 6215-359-006-00
10 6215-411-067-00
15 6215-411-068-00
6 6215-411-069-00
5 6215-411-080-10

3 6215-412-004-00
4 6215-520-001-00
2 6215-526-001-10
7 6215-531-010-00
1 6215-537-002-10

3 6215-541-001-00
2 6215-541-016-30

30 6215-541-024-10
24 6215-542-004-20
25 6215-542-005-00

23 6215-542-006-00
22 6215-543-002-10
26 6215-546-003-00
1 6215-549-006-00
2 6215-549-007-10

1 6215-549-009-00
2 6215-549-010-00
1 6215-549-012-00

16 6215-549-013-00
2 6215-549-023-00

4 6215-549-024-00
3 6215-549-031-10
5 6215-549-032-00
1 6215-549-037-00

15 6215-549-038-00

14 6215-600-104-10
13 6215-611-009-00
12 6215-619-023-00
2 6215-619-024-00
3 6215-621-017-00

4 6215-622-003-00
5 6215-629-017-00
6 6215-629-035-00
7 6215-629-036-00
8 6215-629-037-00

9 6215-629-038-00
10 6215-629-039-00
11 6215-629-040-00
17 6215-629-041-00
18 6215-629-042-00

25
19
19
19
21

21
20
20
20
20

20
20
20

9

9

20
20

9
20
20

20
20
20

5
20

20
20
20
20
20

20
25
25
25
20

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

53
6

7

8
2

1
17
19
35
44

20
25
36
22
24

22
21
18
29
39

30
31
43
28
32

33
24
28
27
26

1
1

50
52
10

11
12
13
25
26

27
28
29
30
31



240

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE

6005-097-230-00

FIG. KEY

6215-629-043-00
6215-629-044-00
6215-629-045-00
6215-629-046-00
6215-629-047-00

6215-629-048-00
6215-629-049-00
6215-629-050-00
6215-629-051-00
6215-629-052-00

6215-629-053-00
6215-629-054-00
6215-629-055-00
6215-629-056-00
6215-629-058-00

6215-629-059-00
6215-629-060-00
6215-629-061-00
6215-629-062-00
6215-629-063-00

6215-629-064-00
6215-629-065-00
6215-629-066-00
6215-629-067-00
6215-631-015-00

6215-634-003-00
6215-635-004-00
6215-635-005-00
6215-637-004-00
6215-639-008-00

6215-639-009-00
6215-641-002-00
6215-643-005-00
6215-644-006-00
6215-649-008-00

6215-649-009-00
6215-649-010-00
6215-649-011-00
6219-310-003-10
6219-732-012-00

6219-752-006-00
6219-752-007-00
6219-752-008-00
6219-752-009-00
6219-752-010-00

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25

9
23

20
20
20
20
20

32 6281-100-007-10
33 6281-111-005-00
34 6281-115-010-00
35 6281-115-011-00
36 6281-115-016-00

37 6281-116-004-00
38 6281-121-006-00
39 6281-123-005-00
40 6281-124-007-10
41 6281-129-003-00

42 6281-129-038-00
43 6281-129-039-00
44 6281-129-040-00
45 6281-129-042-00
46 6281-129-043-00

47 6281-129-044-00
17 6281-129-045-00
18 6281-129-062-00
19 6281-151-017-00
20 6281-200-008-10

21 6281-213-012-00
22 6281-214-003-00
23 6281-214-004-00
24 6281-215-001-00
2 6281-216-001-00

14 6281-221-001-00
8 6281-222-004-00

49 6281-229-002-00
48 6281-229-003-00
15 6281-229-004-00

16 6281-229-005-00
3 6281-229-006-00
4 6281-229-007-00
6 6281-229-008-00
5 6281-229-009-00

7 6281-229-011-00
9 6281-229-012-00

10 6281-229-013-00
36 6281-229-014-00
4 6281-229-015-00

2 6281-229-016-00
3 6281-229-017-00
4 6281-229-018-00
5 6281-229-029-00
6 6281-229-041-00

22
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
22

27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
26

7 6281-271-002-00
1 6281-410-010-00

23 6281-910-003-00
10 6281-920-001-00
20 6281-971-003-00

11 6282-450-004-00
2 6294-453-002-00
8 6509-605-019-10
5 6512-211-018-00

19 6513-671-138-00

3 6513-770-022-10
4 6581-117-007-00
7 6581-129-092-00

15 6581-129-099-00
16 6901-050-850-00

18 6901-055-855-00
9 6901-066-645-00

14 6901-910-612-00
13
1

7 6901-910-614-00
12 6901-910-616-00
13 6901-910-635-00
17 6901-910-816-00
18 6901-910-828-00

4 6901-910-845-00
1 6901-911-020-00
2 6901-911-025-00
3 6901-931-240-00
6 6902-050-816-00

5 6904-110-822-00
8
9

10 6904-110-840-00
11

15 6904-110-850-00
19 6904-110-855-00
20 6908-000-716-00
21
22 6908-000-750-00

23 6908-160-816-00
24 6909-110-406-00
25
14 6909-110-408-00
22

27
23
23
23
23

23
5

5
13
18

17
26
26
26
9

11
15
12
20
23

5

9
7

16
17

17
10
8

22
9

5

9
9
5

17

9
9

12
20
15

5
9

20
9

9

26
3

5
8
1

2
22

7

3

5

29
12
17
6

13

21
12

5

16
7

27
38

5
11
32

18
2

5

8
42

20
4

46
19
17

6

5
3

12
4

17
35
40
49
51



PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE

241

____________~6~OO~5-097-230-00

'-F-IG-.-K-EY-I PART CODE I FIG. KEY I

6909-110-410-00
6909-110-508-00

6909-111-508-00
6909-150-506-00
6909-150-508-00

6909-202-308-00

6909-572-008-00
6909-830-212-00
6909-950-115-00
6911-129-081-00
6911-219-195-00

22
9

11
17
17

20
26
20

9

9

9
17
17
20
9

2

1
13

5
5

6
10
22
13
20

8
21
42
11
50

52
14
21

9
25

8
13
4

3
5

-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --



242

NUMERICAL INDEX 1674-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

A101-251-008-00
J061-108-016-00
J061-116-025-00

J061-210-015-00

J061-211-013-00

J061-230-038-00
J061-232-040-00

J061-234-042-00
J061-249-060-00
J062-076-082-00
J062-104-111-00
KllO-001-106-00

K135-002-009-00

K135-012-000-00
K135-012-100-00

K135-013-000-00
K135-013-100-00
K135-017-006-00

K182-034-002-00

K182-034-003-00
K185-004-000-20
K185-004-001-00
K185-004-003-00
K185-004-200-00

K185-004-300-00
K200-014-005-00
K200-014-006-00
K200-016-000-00
K200-016-100-10

K200-016-200-00
K200-019-000-00
K200-019-100-00
K211-008-011-00
K221-001-000-10

54
1

5

61
61

71

72
3

52
1

3

3
75
76
77

3

2
5
5

116

117
61
77

77
77

61
61
61
77

115

115
83

115
115
115

115
116
116

84
116

116
79

117
116
117

8 K221-001-002-00
26 K221-001-003-00
II K221-001-004-00
37 K221-00 1-005-10
42 K221-001-006-10

25 K221-001-007-00
25
24 K231-004-000-20
14 K231-004-006-00
27 K231-004-007-00

16 K233-00 1-004-00
15 K234-001-000-00
27 K234-001-003-00
27 K234-001-004-00
22 K234-001-005-00

14 K234-001-100-00
11 K250-008-000-00
12 K250-0 15-000-00
13 K250-031-000-00
5 K270-001-003-10

21 K270-001-004-00
16 K270-001-201-00
8 P120-605-031-00
1 Vlll-163-000-80
2 Vlll-165-001-20

9 Vlll-165-005-50
10
11 Vlll-166-003-00
3 Vlll-166-004-00
8 V120-264-000-80

9 V120-264-001-00
1 V120-265-001-00
2 V120-266-001-60
6
1 V120-364-001-00

7 V120-364-001-20
II
17
1

1 V120-364-003-00

12
1 V120-366-001-60

10
9 V120-368-002-00

18

117
117
117
117
117

116
117

74
74
74

116
117
117
117
117

117
77
74

117
116

116
116

54
104

99

99
99
98
74

100

100
100

7
8

104

82
104
104
104
102

104
82

100
58
87

19 V195-163-008-30
20 V195-164-012-30
22 V195-164-012-40
24 V195-164-020-40
26 V200-260-501-0B

6 V200-260-602-00
27 V200-260-603-00
26 V200-260-603-50
29 V200-260-605-50
31 V200-360-611-00

8
1 V201-260-801-20
3
4

5

2 V201-260-801-60
12 V201-260-802-00
23 V201-260-803-00
7 V201-260-803-50

15 V201-260-805-0B

16 V201-260-808-00
13
5 V201-261-006-00

16
12 V201-261-008-50

8 V201-261-203-00
11

4 V201-261-403-00
35 V201-261-604-00
26 V201-261-607-50

23 V201-261-611-00
28 V201-261-615-00
15 V201-360-802-5B
15 V201-360-805-0B
28 V201-360-805-00

14 V201-360-806-50
59 V201-361-005-50
86 V201-361-009-00
97
6 V201-361-010-00

44 V201-361-011-00
15 V201-361-202-50
48
8

14

100
104
100
120
101

91
91

104
120

75

76
5

37
45

103

88
II
II
64
84

1

4

40
41
79

25
25
93

114
114

114
114

28
22
22

28
94
71
72
48

48
69
70
93
94

22
5

18
9
6

3

4

90
7

12

12
22

1

1

28

21
6
4

9
3

15
19
20
20
2

2
6

3
10
14

18
22
8

5

2

10
13
6

6

5

6
9
9
6

5



PART CODE

YZOI-361-203-00

YZOI-361-203-50

243

1674-097-110-00

FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

12 5 YZI0-560-602-50 61 31 V211-261-002-00 76 22

13 5 V210-560-603-00 61 40 YZII-261-002-50 55 3
62 3 YZI0-560-603-50 75 3 55 7
62 8 76 3 71 28
24 3 V210-560-604-50 77 19 72 28

24 9 YZl1-260-801-20 5 10 75 32

66 20 64 12 76 32

67 6 102 4 YZl1-261-003-00 71 29
74 18 104 38 72 29

YZOI-361-204-00 12 4 104 48 75 17
---- - - - ----------- -------- ------------- -- -------------------------- ---------- - - --- --------- ----------------- ----------------

13 4 104 51 76 17

YZOI-361-204-50 12 6 YZl1-260-801-60 5 2 YZl1-261-003-50 40 2

13 6 7 10 41 2
62 4 8 10 YZII-360-801-20 83 6
74 19 43 2 YZl1-360-801-60 4 11

YZOI-361-207-00 74 20 52 16
YZOI-361-208-00 93 8 54 20

94 7 75 24
YZOI-361-208-50 24 8 75 35
YZOI-361-212-00 63 5 76 24

4 17
26 11
33 24
61 21
75 7

YZOI-361-215-50
YZOI-361-217-00
YZOl-361-403-00
YZOI-361-403-50

V201-361-603-00

V201-361-604-50
V201-461-002-50
V201-461-203-00

V203-261-003-00
V203-361-805-00
V210-260-601-20

V210-260-601-60

80
63
80
80

110

56
57
66

118
118

120
66
1

101
101

6
2

10
2
2

19 V211-260-802-00
19
12
41
40

8
23
20
11

9

76
91
91
95

104

5
19
31
52
60

67
82
87
87
87

35
16
20
9

84

20
4
4

19
7

11
25
2
4 V211-360-802-00
8

76
87
88
88
88

89
90
95
95
95

95
103
104

7

8

7

6
16
26
32

15
3
7

11
15

19
30
82
22
22

V210-360-601-00
V210-360-601-20
V210-360-601-60

3
104

61
85
85

10 89 10
74 92 8
28 95 4
10 V211-260-803-50 104 115
19 V211-260-804-00 75 14

19
23
54
59
85

10
2

21
10
15

88
103

V210-360-602-50 103
V210-360-603-50 103
V210-360-604-00 88

43 76 14 85 23
16 V211-260-805-00 84 2 86 3
31 V211-260-806-00 74 15 89 8

32 V211-261-002-00 28 14 104 34

38 75 22 104 93



244

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE

1674~097~110-00

FIG. KEY

V211-360-802-00
V211-360-802-50

112
82
85

104
104

9 V211-661-002-00
17 V211-661-003-50
21 V220-540-508-50
36 V240-461-608-50
64

93
94

117
56
56

14 V304-260-008-00
17
32

3

12

44
44
45
45
52

5
11
14
18
28

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -'- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - --

V211-360-803-00 82 6 V251-260-802-0D 12 12 82 8

88 40 13 12 82 21

V211-360-803-50 78 3 24 5 85 17

95 12 V251-341-002-5D 67 34 93 11

V211-360-804-00 3 20 V251-341-002-50 66 5 95 26
- - -- ---------- -------- ---------------- -- - - ------------- - -------- ---------- ----- - - -------- -- - - --- -- --- -- --- ----------------

V211-361-002-50 77 15 67 47 103 9

V211-560-801-60 14 6 V251-341-002-8D 26 3 104 112

14 12 V251-341-003-5D 26 6 104 116

22 19 V251-341-202-50 12 2 V304-260-010-00 40 21

26 9 13 2 41 21

39 5 V251-341-203-00 62 2 74 37

40 5 V251-341-203-2D 26 2 87 10

41 5 V251-341-203-50 12 13 V304-260-012-00 114 3

V211-560-802-00 65 18 13 13 V304-260-016-00 66 13

V211-560-802-50 9 7 V251-440-802-5D 12 10 80 13
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

59 6 13 10 80 18

V211-560-803-00 61 8 V271-160-601-20 3 5 105 5
V211-561-002-50 46 9 V290-106-001-20 86 8 114 6

47 18 V301-260-003-00 104 17 V304-460-008-00 9 9
52 8 V301-260-006-00 82 11 V304-460-010-00 66 7

67 36 97 10 67 35

67 46 104 61 67 49

91 23 104 91 71 8
V211-561-003-00 48 3 104 99 72 8

71 7 V302-460-016-00 56 5 V304-460-012-00 12 3

V211-561-004-00

V211-660-801-60

72 7 56 14 13 3

48 4 57 5 24 2

71 5 57 14 24 10

72 5 V304-260-008-00 4 22 66 21

39 7 11 5 80 7

V211-660-802-00

V211-660-802-50

95
2

2

2

6

9
3

28
34
60

18
9

13
20
2

16
26
7

17
8

11 7 94 9
11 15 105 11
23 3 V304-460-016-00 56 4
31 5 56 13
40 7 57 4

40 19 57 13
41 7 66 26
41 19 83 9
42 5 V328-261-110-00 7 6
42 11 8 6



245

1674-097~110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

V328-262-110-00 58 3 V401-160-008-00 47 3 V401-160-016-00 56 20

V333-500-010-00 4 5 65 29 57 6
4 13 100 43 57 15

V334-260-010-00 99 5 103 10 57 20
112 2 103 29 80 14

- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- ---------------- ------- - ------- ----- - ----- ---------------- - ----- - ------------ ------- ----------------

V335-260-008-00 100 44 104 113 83 7

V350-160-004-00 85 8 V401-160-010-00 4 14 105 6

V350-160-006-00 85 5 48 7 114 7

86 9 48 12 114 11

V360-260-005-00 99 13 66 6 114 15
------- - - --- - - -- - - - -- ----- ---------------- ----- ---- - ------- - -------- ---------------- ---- ----- - - - - - ----- -- - ----- ----------------

V361-260-006-00 40 27 67 33 114 19
41 27 67 48 114 23

V362-260-008-00 3 29 71 9 V401-160-018-00 66 24
44 6 72 9 V401-170-008-00 61 17

44 12 79 3 77 9
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- ---------------- ------ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

64 10 94 15 V410-260-010-00 7 12
88 19 99 4 8 12
88 22 118 43 V411-260-003-00 104 18
88 27 V401-160-012-00 12 7 V411-260-004-00 100 25
88 36 13 7 V411-260-005-00 100 27

- -- -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- -- -- - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- ----------------

91 18 24 4 V411-260-006-00 7 16

V363-260-008-00 2 21 24 11 7 19
5 25 25 3 7 25

91 8 25 7 7 28
91 14 62 5 8 16

- - - ---- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- -- ---------------- - - -- - - - ----- - - - - - - - -- - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

104 40 62 9 8 19
V401-160-003-00 104 19 63 3 8 25
V401-160-006-00 74 36 63 6 8 28

75 13 66 22 11 19
76 13 67 7 91 5

---- - -- - -- ------------- --- - - - - - - - - --- - - - -- -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

82 12 69 10 97 9
91 6 70 10 V411-260-008-00 1 17

104 62 74 21 4 20
104 100 80 8 11 11

V401-160-008-00 1 16 93 7 23 5
- - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - ---- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - --- ---------------- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - - - - - - --

4 21 94 6 23 8
9 6 94 10 28 12
9 10 105 12 39 3

22 3 118 42 52 25
23 4 V401-160-014-00 80 3 54 12

-- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - -- - - ---- - - - - - -- - - -- ----------------

23 9 80 11 64 11
28 11 93 4 82 7
30 13 110 3 82 22
31 6 V401-160-016-00 56 6 88 39
34 4 56 15 104 67



FIG. KEY

246

PART CODE

V411-260-010-00 4

7
8

19
34

PART CODE

10 V500-162-502-00
4
4

17 V500-163-002-00
19

1674-097-110-00

FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

34 20 V600-110-600-70 27 11
54 13 V600-110-600-80 65 28
91 11 V600-110-601-30 47 20
52 12 V600-110-620-50 16 12
68 8 20 12

-------------------- ----- ---------------- ---- -- ------------------ ---------------- - -- ------------- ------------------------

44 2 68 13 21 12

44 8 68 18 27 24

58 5 80 22 V600-110-620-60 30 7

91 24 V500-163-002-50 34 11 67 43

94 14 V500-165-005-00 61 4 V600-110-620-70 27 10
------------ ------------- --------- ------- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- ---------------- - -- ---------------------- ----- - --------

104 55 V511-100-603-60 23 14 67 3

V411-260-012-00 105 13 V511-100-805-00 54 2 V600-110-620-80 67 42

V411-260-016-00 80 15 V522-101-002-20 66 2 V600-110-620-90 67 9
83 8 V523-100-601-80 37 5 V600-110-621-00 50 9

105 7 45 5 51 9

114 8 V523-101-002-40 12 11 V600-110-621-10 47 19
114 12 13 11 V600-110-630-40 15 3
114 16 24 6 17 2

114 20 25 4 18 2
114 24 25 8 20 11

V411-260-018-00

V500-162-002-00

71

72

7

7
7

26
26
13
20
26

26
46
47
66
67

4 V600-110-630-50
2
7

19 V600-130-600-30
32 V610-115-110-60

17
18
67
60
67

3

3
20
4

16

7 29 67 45 V654-420-261-10 30 4
8 13 V580-140-402-50 54 23 V654-420-262-00 46 7
8 20 V580-140-503-20 104 95 V654-425-301-70 27 2
8 26 V580-140-602-00 37 9 V654-430-352-40 15 23
8 29 45 10 17 7

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ------ --------- -- -- ---------- --- - - ------- ---------------- ---- -- -------------- -- -- --- ------- --------

11 20 V580-140-602-50 19 8 18 7
19 18 22 9 20 10
39 4 31 10 21 10
42 3 54 26 V654-432-372-30 15 9
42 9 V580-140-604-00 104 88 15 14

44 3 V580-140-805-00 74 8 15 17
44 9 V600-11 0-600-40 16 9 20 5
52 26 20 17 21 5
58 4 21 17 V654-435-402-60 17 15
82 23 27 25 18 15

104 68 29 2 V654-435-422-00 33 19
V500-162-502-00 7 7 29 12 V654-440-451-70 27 21

8 7 30 2 V654-440-452-70 33 5
11 12 30 16 33 10
34 12 V600-110-600-50 30 24 33 14



247

1674-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

V654-445-501-70
V670-200-009-00

V671-400-009-00

27
50
51
50
51

15 V706-140-040-00
6
6

7
7 V706-140-045-00

27 12 V720-112-401-40 76 16
30 29 79 5
49 5 116 10
52 9 116 19
73 7 117 9

- - - - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - --- - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ---- --- -- - -- - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --

V682-200-000-80 116 4 V706-140-050-00 15 24
V682-200-001-00 19 3 V707-140-056-00 65 14

22 12 V707-140-062-00 30 8
23 12 67 23
28 5 V707-140-072-00 33 22

V720-112-40 1-60

V720-112-40 1-80

119
74

117
117

61

7

33
6
8

35
-- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- -- ---------------- - - - - - - - --- - - -- - - -- -------- ---------------- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

31 3 V707-140-080-00 52 17 74 25

34 8 V707-140-090-00 48 8 116 18

V682-200-001-90 52 5 V710-140-007-00 22 17 117 25

V704-140-014-00 38 4 V710-140-009-00 85 12 119 5

V704-140-016-00 19 12 V720-101-900-80 118 32 V720-112-402-00 61 30

35 3 V720-102-401-00 34 2 61 39

36 3 V720-102-401-20 61 26 71 30
40 15 V720-102-401-40 19 6 72 30
41 15 31 8 74 13

43 4 V720-102-401-60 1 11 75 5

V704-140-017-00 59 5 47 24 75 9
V704-140-020-00 54 6 V720-102-402-10 1 5 76 5

64 2 V720-103-502-20 35 8 76 9

V704-140-025-00 27 8 36 8 77 18

29 4 V720-103-503-10 61 27 78 2
- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- - --------------- - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - -- ------- - - -------- - - -- -- - -- - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

29 14 V720-103-503-40 64 7 V720-112-402-20 61 14

52 23 65 5 74 32

67 21 V720-103-503-60 64 6 77 6
V704-140-028-00 35 6 V720-111-900-50 117 30 V720-113-502-40 119 6

36 6 V720-111-900-60 61 15 V720-115-705-00 115 3
----- -- ------ - --- --------- - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- - -- --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

V704-140-030-00 14 3 77 7 V720-115-707-00 74 6

14 8 V720-111-900-80 116 7 V721-103-103-00 75 25

15 5 117 28 75 34

67 22 V720-112-401-00 74 11 76 25

V704-140-032-00 30 36 74 27 76 34
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - --- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- --------- - - -- - - - - -- - - -- - --- ----------------

V704-140-035-00 16 3 V720-112-401-10 117 31 V721-103-103-50 75 20

V705-140-021-00 74 30 V720-112-401-20 74 24 76 20

V705-140-032-00 37 2 116 20 V721-103-104-50 75 21

45 2 117 23 76 21

118 16 117 29 77 14
-- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -------------------------- -- -- -- - - - -- - - - -- - --- - - --- - - - - -- -- -- - - -- - - -- ----------------

V705-140-042-00 29 6 119 4 V721-103-106-00 9 17

29 16 V720-112-401-40 71 12 V721-103-106-50 1 8
30 3 72 12 118 18

30 26 74 12 V721-103-107-00 118 29

V705-140-047-00 30 25 75 16 V721-103-109-50 67 4



248

I FIG KFY I
1674~097-110-00

PART CODFI FIG KFY IPART r.ODFI FIG KFY IPART r.ODF"" - - . -' -~ . ""- - - -' ._- - - --

V721-113-105-00 61 13 V889-000-081-60 70 7 1366-701-202-00 23 16
77 5 V889-001-242-40 56 8 1376-402-003-00 82 2

V721-113-105-50 115 10 56 17 103 4

V721-113-107-50 74 17 V920-551-001-20 109 5 103 18
V721-113-109-00 74 3 V920-551-401-70 109 6 103 34

- - - - ---- - - - --- - - - - -------- ---------------- ------- ---------- ----- - - -- ---------------- -- - ------ ----------------- ----------------

V723-102-002-50 118 12 V920-551-902-20 109 7 103 35
V723-102-002-60 30 19 V920-552-402-70 109 8 103 41

V723-102-003-80 118 38 V936-150-015-00 109 3 104 46

V723-102-006-30 115 11 V999-200-003-00 56 9 104 78

V723-111-50 1-60 115 5 56 18 112 6
---- ------ --- -- ------- ---- ---------------- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- --------------- - --------- --- --- -- ---- - -- - -----------

V723-112-002-90 116 14 57 9 1401-906-005-00 109 2

V730-101-401-00 74 28 57 18 1402-511-600-00 113 5

V730-106-005-00 115 4 69 4 1404-117-008-00 7 5
V742-116-240-40 35 2 69 8 8 5

36 2 70 4 1404-312-006-00 52 24
- -- - - - -- - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - --- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- - -- - ---------------- ------- - ---------------- --------- ------

V742-145-600-60 66 11 70 8 1404-402-001-00 68 6

V742-150-720-60 66 16 W201-261-207-50 114 2 68 11
V744-114-250-70 23 15 W201-361-609-00 66 25 68 16
V744-114-280-70 61 12 W296-134-007-00 86 12 1404-402-005-00 68 9

77 4 88 4 68 14
- - - - - - --- -- - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- ---------------- - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

V744-120-420-80 29 5 88 8 1404-503-006-00 61 18
29 15 W296-203-206-30 89 3 77 10

V744-130-450-80 14 4 1118-901-006-00 106 4 1404-511-801-10 80 20
14 10 106 12 1407-111-001-00 5 21

V744-145-600-90 71 4 1302-225-003-00 19 2 1414-312-002-00 7 23
- -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - - -- --- ---------------- ----- ---- ------ ---- ----- --- ----------------

72 4 22 11 8 23
V761-150-000-00 10 4 28 4 1415-121-009-00 9 5

66 18 31 2 23 7
67 31 34 7 1415-205-016-00 17 5

V763-150-000-00 52 20 1305-931-003-00 81 5 18 5
- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - --- ----------------

V780-140-000-lT 116 3 83 12 1415-216-006-00 73 4
V780-140-000-2T 116 2 109 11 1415-505-014-00 61 34
V780-140-000-40 71 11 111 5 1416-307-003-00 50 5

72 11 1326-706-002-10 12 9 51 5
74 22 13 9 1416-621-037-00 101 5

-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- - - - - -- - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - ------ - -- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- ----- ------- ----- ----- -- --- ----------------

V780-140-000-60 71 10 30 21 1419-101-010-00 2 5
72 10 61 22 1421-101-313-00 3 3

V781-160-000-8B 75 11 75 4 1421-400-054-10 68 5
76 11 75 36 1421-400-055-00 68 10

V782-160-000-4T 78 4 76 4 1421-403-001-00 68 3
- -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - --- ---------------- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - --- - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- -------- --------

V782-160-000-8B 24 7 76 36 1421-403-002-00 68 4
67 25 1342-402-006-00 103 33 1421-403-003-00 68 7

V883-000-071-60 69 3 103 42 68 12
69 7 104 80 68 17

V889-000-081-60 70 3 112 7 1421-433-031-00 67 30



249

1674-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE r:::1~ IIr:::V
t [U. I\L I

1421-502-002-00

1421-507-015-00
1421-602-005-10

1421-602-008-00
1421-906-001-00

1422-687-001-00
1423-903-007-00
1424-101-203-00
1424-101-204-00
1425-431-008-00

1425-433-018-00
1425-621-004-00

1426-153-311-00
1426-153-313-00
1426-160-207-00
1426-160-209-00
1426-621-038-00

1427-111-244-10
1427-301-005-00
1427-317-004-00

1427-432-005-00
1427-601-003-00
1427-621-004-00
1427-621-012-00

1429-406-205-00
1432-120-004-00

1432-242-001-00

1432-406-212-00
1432-616-002-00
1432-616-004-00
1432-651-021-00

80
109
109
110
111

98
85
95

105
109

97
112

3

3
17

18
26
88
89

102

2
2
1

1

5

102
3

65
12
13

26
65
38
97
19

60
9

54
11
39

54
68
95

6
10

23 1432-651-028-00
10 1434-611-002-10
13 1443-452-007-00
5 1444-122-002-00
3

5
16
23
14 1444-218-009-00
1 1444-314-008-00

6 1444-314-009-10
10 1444-318-004-00
18 1444-318-007-00
19 1444-318-011-00
4 1444-318-012-00

4 1444-327-001-00
5 1444-327-003-00

37 1444-327-202-10
12 1444-327-203-00
3 1444-404-210-10

15 1444-408-202-00
16 1444-408-213-00
7 1444-408-214-00

10 1444-408-217-00
8 1444-408-218-00

11 1444-408-219-00
28 1444-408-301-00
22 1444-408-302-00
8 1444-408-303-00
8 1444-408-306-00

7 1444-408-308-00
24 1444-408-316-00
5 1444-408-317-00
8 1444-408-318-00

20 1444-408-323-00

3 1444-408-332-00
14 1444-408-370-00
27 1444-410-002-10
10 1444-410-210-00
2 1444-411-002-00

11 1444-411-003-00
19 1444-411-004-00
27 1444-411-005-00
3 1444-411-006-00
5 1444-411-008-00

89
89
47
11
42

42
52
82
45
67

26
47
47
47
47

52
52
52
52
68

61
118
118
118
118

118
118
118
118
118

118
118
118
118
118

118
118

64
64
65

65
65
65
65
65

13 1444-411-009-00
16 1444-411-011-00
10 1444-411-012-00
13 1444-411-013-00
4 1444-412-011-00

10 1444-514-230-00
27 1444-601-015-00
19
6 1444-604-009-00

24 1444-621-002-10

10 1444-621-008-00
8 1444-621-240-00

13 1444-621-242-00
16 1444-621-243-00
17 1444-621-311-00

6 1444-621-312-00
11 1444-621-313-00
3 1444-621-320-00
4 1444-952-220-00

15 1445-120-002-00

3 1447-331-213-00
2
3 1447-417-212-10
6
7 1480-604-204-00

8
9 1488-247-250-00

10
11 1488-302-003-00
14 1488-310-220-00

17 1488-411-009-00
26 1488-417-211-10
27
28 1488-503-002-00
31 1488-611-001-00

44 1488-611-003-10
25 1488-611-210-00
8 1488-611-220-10
5 1488-621-272-00
3 1489-317-211-00

15
16 1489-317-220-00
17
20 1491-203-006-10
8 1491-623-222-00

65
65
65
65
65

80
85
85
86
97

102
99
99
99

100

100
100
100
114

9

57
57
69
69
88

88
110
111

47
52

46
70
70
74
91

91
91
91
98
57

57
57
57
33

102

9
10
11
12

6

17
4

7
4
7

8
1

2

3
29

30
31
32

5
13

3
12
2

6
3

7
4

2
25
10

4

2

6

5
9

10
12
13
2
2

11
1

10
2

14



250

1674-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY nAnT CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY,/'H11

1491-623-223-00 102 13 1544-219-006-00 43 7 1560-116-008-30 7 18

1501-621-001-00 77 17 1544-304-006-10 65 27 7 30

1502-211-015-00 50 8 1544-623-001-00 100 34 8 18

51 8 1544-623-232-00 100 35 8 30

1507-323-001-00 49 1 1544-623-233-00 100 36 1560-116-250-50 7 1
- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - --- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- - -- ----------------

1507-323-002-00 49 2 1544-623-234-00 100 37 8 1

1507-323-004-20 49 4 1544-623-235-00 100 38 1560-116-330-30 7 24

1510-103-201-00 2 8 1550-408-321-00 118 4 8 24

1510-103-250-00 2 6 118 24 1560-116-340-10 7 21

1513-102-205-00 3 4 1550-408-324-00 118 22 1560-120-001-50 9 8
- - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- -- -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- -- - -- ----------------

1513-102-329-00 1 9 1550-408-325-00 118 21 1560-120-002-30 9 15

1513-102-332-00 1 12 1550-408-326-00 118 23 1560-120-003-00 9 11

1513-111-009-00 5 16 1550-432-002-00 65 19 1560-130-001-00 10 2

1513-408-217-00 118 19 1550-514-290-00 113 4 1560-130-200-60 10 1

1513-408-223-00 118 33 1554-111-210-00 5 14 1560-132-001-10 11 17
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- ---------------- - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- --- ----------------

1518-306-203-00 61 24 1560-102-002-30 1 22 54 15

66 4 1560-102-003-20 1 24 1560-132-007-30 11 14

71 15 1560-102-202-50 1 2 42 6
72 15 1560-102-203-50 1 3 42 12

1518-407-240-00 61 23 1560-102-204-40 1 4 52 29
- -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1518-432-250-00 66 3 1560-102-205-40 1 6 104 III
71 14 1560-103-002-40 2 22 1560-132-200-70 11 1
72 14 1560-103-240-20 2 12 1560-132-240-40 11 8

1518-621-007-00 102 2 1560-103-261-00 2 3 1560-132-260-60 11 9
1518-621-208-00 100 13 1560-104-003-60 3 7 1560-206-002-30 14 5

-- - -- - - -- ---- - -- - - - - --- - -- - - - - --- -- -- - -- -- - - - - - - ---- - - - - - - ---- - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - -- - --- - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- -- -- --- ----------------

1518-621-209-00 100 14 1560-104-004-40 88 15 14 11

1518-621-211-00 100 15 1560-104-010-40 3 17 1560-206-003-00 14 2

1518-621-214-00 100 16 1560-104-206-40 3 6 14 9
1519-604-005-00 90 4 1560-104-220-60 3 27 16 2

104 41 1560-105-004-00 4 9 1560-208-001-60 15 1
------------------ --- - - --- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - ---- -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1524-103-001-00 2 23 4 15 1560-208-002-00 15 4
1524-122-001-00 11 3 1560-105-251-00 4 18 1560-208-007-60 15 13

54 9 1560-105-252-00 4 7 1560-208-009-30 15 15
1524-236-005-00 27 7 1560-105-260-00 4 6 15 18

27 19 1560-111-001-10 5 23 1560-208-010-40 15 19
- - - --- - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - ---- ---------------- - - - - -- - - - ---- --- - - - -- - - --- - - ---- - - - - -- -- -- - - - - - - - -- - -- -- - - - - - - -- - - --- ----------------

33 8 1560-111-002-10 5 24 1560-208-012-30 15 11
33 17 1560-111-003-20 5 17 15 20

1527-604-002-00 6 6 1560-111-004-20 5 3 20 6
40 28 1560-111-005-10 5 4 21 6
41 28 1560-111-007-00 5 6 1560-208-015-50 15 16

- - - - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- --- ---------------- - - - - - --- - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - -- - -- - - - - -- --- - - - -- -- -- - -- ----------------

95 25 1560-111-008-00 5 7 1560-208-016-40 15 10
1541-621-210-00 92 2 1560-111-009-00 5 9 20 4
1544-104-205-00 2 7 1560-111-270-50 5 18 21 4
1544-219-006-00 40 23 1560-111-280-50 5 19 1560-208-017-50 15 22

41 23 1560-112-003-00 87 11 1560-208-018-40 15 6



251

1674-097-110-00

PART CODE F!G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F!G. KEY

1560-208-021-40 15 7 1560-223-016-00 41 18 1560~275-012-00 35 5
20 8 1560-225-001~50 23 1 36 5
21 8 1560-225-220-00 23 13 1560-275-013-00 35 7

1560-208-022-40 15 12 1560-230-003-00 24 1 36 7
15 21 1560-240-001-90 26 1 1560-275-021-00 35 1

- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - -- - - - --- - - - ---- - - - - - - - - - -- -- - - -- - -- - -- - -- -- - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - -- - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- ----------------

20 7 1560-240-004-50 26 8 36 1
21 7 1560-240-007-40 48 10 1560-275-022-00 34 3

1560-208-023-00 15 2 1560-243-002-30 27 4 1560-275-280-00 34 16

1560-214-003-00 20 16 1560-243-003-50 27 9 1560-275-320-00 34 13
21 11 1560-243-005-40 27 3 1560-275-330-10 34 14

-- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- -- ---- - - - - - - - --- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - ---- - -- - - - -- ----------------

21 16 1560-243-008-50 27 1 1560-280-004-40 37 6
1560-218-001-40 16 10 1560-243-011-40 27 6 1560-285-003-40 40 4
1560-220-004-10 20 13 1560-243-012-30 27 14 41 4

21 13 1560-243-013-40 27 16 1560-285-006-20 40 9
1560-222-001-20 20 1 1560-243-014-30 27 20 40 11

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - --- - - - - - -- -- -- - - - - -- - -- -- - --- - -- - - - - -- -- - - - - - - --- - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- -- ---

21 1 1560-243-015-40 27 17 41 9
1560-222-002-20 20 2 1560-243-017-30 27 18 41 11
1560-222-003-10 20 3 1560-243~022-30 27 22 1560-285-008-40 40 22

21 3 1560-259-001-40 28 6 41 22
1560-222-004-20 20 9 1560-259-004-40 28 3 1560-285-009-40 40 24

- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- -- - - -- -- - - - - ---- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - ---- -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - --- - --- - -- -- ----------------

21 9 1560-259-012-30 28 13 41 24
1560-222-007-00 19 1 1560-259-017-00 28 1 1560-285-012-10 40 25
1560-222-008~10 19 15 1560-259-018-00 28 2 41 25
1560-222-009-10 19 16 1560-261-010-00 29 1 1560-285-013-00 40 26
1560-222-200-00 19 5 29 11 41 26

- - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - ---- ---- - - - --- -- --- - - - - - - -- - - - - --- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -- -- - - - ---- - - - - - - -- - - - - - -- - -- - - - -- - - - - ---- - --

1560-222-210-10 19 7 1560-263-001-00 30 1 1560-285-015-00 40 6
1560~222-220-00 19 9 1560-263-002-30 30 6 41 6
1560-222-230-00 19 13 1560-263-004-00 30 9 1560-285-230-20 40 3
1560-223-001-80 22 6 1560-263-005-00 30 28 41 3
1560-223-005-50 22 13 1560-263-006-10 30 27 1560-285-300-50 40 12

-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- --- - --- - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1560-223-007-40 22 18 1560-263-007-00 30 34 41 12

1560-223-008-50 22 4 1560-263-008-00 30 37 1560-285-310-20 40 17
28 9 1560-263-009-00 30 38 41 17
37 3 1560-263-011-00 30 39 1560-285-400-00 40 16
45 3 1560-263-012-00 30 15 41 16

- - - -- - - - -- --- - - -- - - - - -- --- ---------------- - -- - - - - - - - -- -- - - - -- - - - - - -- --- - - - - - -- -- ---- --------------------------- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - --

84 4 1560-263-013-00 30 17 1560-286-200-60 42 1
1560-223-011-40 22 14 1560-263-014-00 30 20 1560-286-210-60 42 2
1560-223-012-40 22 16 1560-263-015-10 30 23 42 8
1560-223-013-00 22 7 1560-263-016-20 30 10 1560-287-002-30 19 14
1560-223-014-00 22 8 1560-263-200-10 30 11 43 6

- - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - --- --- -- --- ------ ---- ---------- ---- ----------------

1560-223-016-00 22 15 1560-265-002-10 31 1 1560-287-250-00 43 1
34 15 1560-265-220-20 31 7 1560-287-270~00 43 5
35 10 1560-265~230-00 31 9 1560-290-006-30 37 4

36 10 1560-275-004-40 34 9 45 4
40 18 1560-275-005-30 34 10 1560~301-002-00 46 5



252

1674-097-110-00

PART CODE F!G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F!G. KEY

1560-301-003-00 46 6 1560-406-001-00 61 7 1560-434-202-00 67 15
1560-301-004-30 46 8 1560-406-002-00 61 5 1560-434-210-60 67 14

1560-301-005-40 46 10 1560-406-003-00 61 6 1560-434-222-00 67 27

1560-301-006-40 46 11 1560-407-260-50 61 1 67 29
1560-303-001-40 47 15 1560-407-261-30 118 34 1560-434-320-00 67 26

- - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- --- - ------------------- - -- ---------------- ------- - - -------- - - ----- --- ----------------

1560-303-002-00 47 11 1560-407-262-30 118 35 1560-434-330-00 67 28
1560-303-003-40 47 14 1560-407-263-40 118 36 1560-501-202-00 71 2

1560-303-005-50 47 2 1560-407-264-40 118 37 72 2
1560-303-006-40 47 21 1560-407-265-40 118 39 1560-501-203-00 71 3
1560-303-007-40 47 22 1560-407-270-40 118 1 72 3

- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- --------------- ----------- ----------------

1560-303-200-50 47 23 1560-407-280-50 118 5 1560-505-003-50 73 3
1560-304-001-50 48 1 1560-407-290-40 118 13 1560-507-001-30 74 1
1560-304-002-50 48 2 1560-407-292-40 118 15 1560-507-004-30 74 2
1560-304-003-00 48 9 1560-407-293-40 118 20 1560-507-005-00 74 4
1560-306-001-00 49 3 1560-407-300-40 118 30 1560-507-007-00 74 34

- --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- --------------------------- ----------------

1560-307-002-60 50 2 1560-407-320-10 61 32 1560-515-001-40 75 8
51 2 1560-410-222-30 62 7 76 8

1560-307-003-10 50 3 1560-432-001-60 65 2 1560-515-003-10 75 26
51 3 1560-432-002-30 65 21 76 26

1560-307-200-40 50 4 1560-432-003-30 65 23 77 21
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- - - - -- - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - -- ---------------- --- -- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- --- ----------------

51 4 1560-432-004-00 65 26 1560-515-004-40 77 11
1560-310-003-40 52 13 1560-432-005-00 65 25 1560-515-230-60 77 13
1560-310-004-40 52 15 1560-432-200-30 65 1 1560-515-310-00 75 15
1560-310-005-00 52 7 1560-432-210-00 65 7 76 15
1560-310-201-10 52 2 1560-433-001-40 66 10 1560-517-001-40 78 1

--- --- -- - - - -- -- - -- - - - - - --- - - - - -- - - -- - - - - -- - - - - - - ~ - - - - - -~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ ~ ~ ~ - - - - ~ - - -~ - - -- ------- --- -- -- --- - ---- -- --- ----------------

1560-310-210-40 52 18 1560-433-002-40 66 17 1560-517-002-60 79 4
53 1 1560-433-210-40 66 8 1560-519-202-00 117 12
53 3 1560-433-212-00 66 9 1560-519-203-00 117 14

1560-310-220-50 52 21 1560-433-220-50 66 14 1560-519-205-00 117 15
1560-310-260-40 52 22 1560-433-222-00 66 15 1560-519-206-00 117 13

---- --- -- - - -- - -- - - - - - - ~ --- ---------------- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------~ - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - --- ----------------

1560-310-270-00 52 1 1560-434-001-40 67 1 1560-519-207-00 117 17
1560-314-001-00 54 24 1560-434-002-30 67 2 1560-519-208-00 117 16
1560-314-002-00 54 19 1560-434-003-30 67 8 1560-519-230-00 117 11
1560-314-250-30 54 10 1560-434-004-30 67 10 1560-520-900-00 111 1
1560-314-291-00 54 18 1560-434-005-30 67 18 1560-521-200-80 80 1

--------- ------- ------ - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - --- - - - - - -- -----~---------- - - ~ - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- ----------------

1560-314-360-20 54 25 1560-434-006-40 67 19 1560-525-003-00 80 12
1560-316-001-50 55 4 1560-434-007-60 67 37 1560-525-200-50 80 4

55 8 1560-434-008-40 67 38 1560-525-210-50 80 5
1560-316-210-00 55 2 1560-434-011-40 67 40 1560-525-250-40 80 19

55 6 1560-434-012-30 67 41 1560-525-260-40 80 9
- - --- - - - ~- - - -~ -~ ~ - - - - - - - -- -- -- - - - - - - -- - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - ~ - - - ~~ ~- - - ~ - - - - - - -- ----------------

1560-402-001-00 59 9 1560-434-013-50 67 44 1560-525-290-10 113 2
1560-402-210-30 59 7 1560-434-014-30 67 17 1560-526-001-40 81 4
1560-402-220-30 59 8 1560-434-017-00 67 39 83 11
1560-403-001-10 59 4 1560-434-200-60 67 12 1560-527-001-60 83 10
1560-404-210-10 60 5 1560-434-202-00 67 13 1560-541-003-10 83 5



253

1674-097-110-00

Pl~\RT CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE Clr'. vcv PART CODE FIG. KEYI I U. I\L I

1560-541-240-00 83 3 1560-625-260-10 93 1 1560-695-021-00 44 10
1560-545-003-00 75 18 1560-625-270-10 93 2 104 109

76 18 1560-625-280-10 93 12 1560-695-022-00 104 110
1560-545-005-00 84 7 1560-625-290-10 93 13 1560-695-390-00 104 81
1560-545-210-00 84 5 1560-625-300-00 93 9 1560-702-102-10 105 10

- -- -- - ---- -- ---~---------- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - ---- - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1560-545-212-00 84 8 1560-630-009-50 95 24 1560-902-003-40 107 4
1560-545-213-00 84 9 1560-630-011-20 96 1 1560-902-005-10 107 1
1560-551-200-30 71 1 1560-630-012-00 96 2 1560-903-003-80 107 8

72 1 1560-630-020-50 95 2 1560-903-004-80 107 9
1560-555-210-00 73 1 1560-630-021-50 95 3 1560-903-011-10 107 18

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - ----- - - - - -- - -- --- - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1560-601-014-30 86 11 1560-630-024-00 93 10 1560-904-006-40 107 5
1560-601-015-40 98 6 1560-630-027-20 95 20 1560-904-007-40 107 6
1560-601-017-00 86 10 1560-630-028-00 78 5 1560-904-016-00 107 12
1560-601-260-40 85 24 89 17 1560-904-017-00 107 13
1560-601-330-20 85 22 95 13 1560-904-023-00 107 2

- ----------------------- ---------- ----- -------------- ------------ --- ------------ ------------ ------ ------ --- ---------- -----

1560-602-001-40 86 5 1560-630-029-00 78 6 1560-906-001-00 109 9
1560-602-273-60 87 3 95 28 1560-940-200-40 114 1
1560-603-002-80 87 12 1560-630-321-50 89 5 1560-940-220-40 114 4
1560-603-003-00 87 13 1560-630-360-50 95 8 1560-940-230-40 114 9

103 15 1560-630-370-30 95 10 1560-940-240-40 114 13
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - -- --- -- - - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - - - - -- -- - - - -- -- - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1560-604-001-50 88 2 1560-652-200-00 98 1 1560-940-250-40 114 17
1560-604-002-50 88 6 1560-652-202-00 98 3 1560-940-260-40 114 21
1560-604-005-00 88 14 1560-654-210-40 99 7 1561-111-003-00 5 5
1560-604-009-50 88 9 99 10 1561-111-320-20 5 1
1560-604-017-40 88 24 1560-654-220-30 99 6 1561-121-212-40 9 4

-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1560-604-018-40 88 25 1560-654-230-30 99 9 1561-220-001-30 20 14
1560-604-022-70 88 20 1560-658-202-00 100 21 1561-223-002-50 22 1
1560-604-024-10 88 13 1560-658-203-50 100 33 1561-232-001-80 25 1
1560-604-031-00 88 28 1560-658-250-40 100 11 1561-261-003-10 29 9
1560-604-032-00 88 29 1560-658-282-40 100 20 1561-281-001-70 38 1

- - - - --- - - - - - - - - -- -- -- --- -- - - --- - - - - - - -- - -- - - - ---- - - - - - --- - --- - - - ---- ---------------- - - --- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1560-604-361-50 88 33 1560-658-310-30 100 24 1561-284-001-00 39 6
1560-604-362-50 88 35 1560-658-401-00 100 39 1561-284-200-10 39 1
1560-604-371-50 88 34 1560-658-402-00 100 45 1561-285-001-00 40 14
1560-604-380-30 88 23 1560-664-001-00 101 10 1561-285-220-60 40 1
1560-606-013-10 89 14 1560-664-230-10 101 4 1561-285-230-60 40 8

- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- --------------- - --------------------------- ---- -----------

1560-606-240-40 89 7 1560-664-250-00 101 1 1561-285-240-60 40 10
1560-606-330-00 89 4 1560-664-252-00 101 2 1561-307-001-60 50 1
1560-606-340-10 89 2 1560-664-253-00 101 3 1561-310-210-40 53 2
1560-608-220-30 90 2 1560-664-264-00 103 22 1561-316-230-50 55 1
1560-608-260-01 90 1 1560-664-270-00 102 5 1561-433-006-10 66 1

- -- - - - - - -- - - -- -- - - - - - - - - -- - --- - - - - - - -- - --- - - - - - - ------ - - - - - -- -- - - --- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1560-611-006-00 91 19 1560-666-010-00 103 39 1561-435-001-30 67 50
1560-611-007-00 91 15 1560-666-212-00 103 40 1561-436-003-00 68 1
1560-611-250-00 91 7 1560-690-240-00 104 76 1561-436-004-00 68 2
1560-625-011-00 93 5 1560-695-015-00 82 3 1561-515-280-00 75 10

94 4 1560-695-021-00 44 4 1561-630-200-20 95 16



254

1674-097-110-00

nAnT CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY,tlnl

1561-660-412-00 100 17 1568-668-203-00 103 26 1594-314-210-20 54 16
1562-301-200-40 46 1 1572-103-250-00 2 2 1594-314-230-20 54 7
1563-220-001-30 21 14 1572-103-260-00 2 4 1594-314-250-10 54 22
1563-222-001-20 21 2 1574-417-220-00 69 1 1594-407-201-00 61 2
1563-232-001-80 25 5 69 5 1594-410-200-00 62 6

- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - --- -- - -- - - -- - - - -- -- - --- - - - - - --- - - -- - - - - - -- --- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -- -- - -- ----------------

1563-261-005-10 29 19 1575-261-005-00 30 5 1594-526-200-10 81 3
1563-281-001-90 38 2 1575-261-009-10 30 14 1594-604-260-10 88 17

1563-285-001-00 41 14 1575-261-015-00 30 33 1594-604-270-10 88 18
1563-285-220-60 41 1 1575-261-016-00 30 30 1594-630-001-20 95 21
1563-285-230-60 41 8 1575-261-017-00 30 31 1594-630-002-20 95 22

--- - - - - -- -- - - - - - -- - - - -- - -- - - - - -- - -- - - - ---- - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- -------- -------- ---- -- -- --- ----------------

1563-285-240-60 41 10 1575-261-018-00 30 22 1595-291-200-20 45 15

1563-286-200-60 42 7 1575-261-021-00 30 35 1595-520-230-00 110 1

1563-288-201-60 44 1 1575-261-022-00 30 40 1596-669-107-00 104 42
1563-310-200-40 53 4 1575-261-025-00 30 32 1597-218-001-00 32 3
1563-316-220-50 55 5 1575-261-203-00 30 12 1597-501-001-10 72 13

-- -- - - - - - - - - - -- - --- ------- -- - - - - - - - - --- - -- -- -- - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- ------------- ------------- ----------------

1563-320-211-00 56 7 1575-511-003-00 83 4 1600-502-003-00 45 13
56 16 1575-612-223-00 5 15 45 17

1563-507-221-10 73 8 1575-623-010-00 103 23 1600-505-007-00 7 2
1563-515-260-20 76 10 1575-623-011-00 103 24 8 2
1564-116-001-30 7 9 1575-623-250-00 102 12 1600-619-001-10 92 7

-- -- - - - - -- -- - -- - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - --- - - -- - -- - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -- -- --- ----------------

8 9 1575-651-464-00 104 8 1600-619-210-10 92 1
1564-263-002-00 29 3 1575-651-465-00 104 7 1600-619-211-00 92 3

29 13 1575-651-466-00 104 11 1600-619-212-00 92 4
1564-273-003-20 33 6 1576-408-002-00 61 36 1600-619-213-00 92 5
1564-273-005-20 33 7 61 41 1600-619-214-00 92 6

- - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- -- ---------------- - - - - - - -- - - - - - --- - - --- - - --- ---- - - - - - -- - ---- --------------------------- ----------------

33 16 1581-782-111-00 104 56 1600-624-004-00 103 25
1564-273-008-20 33 12 1588-515-008-00 73 2 1611-208-001-00 15 8

33 20 1588-515-011-00 104 103 1611-212-001-00 16 1
1564-407-290-00 71 32 104 106 1611-212-002-00 16 4

72 32 1588-515-360-00 104 108 1611-212-003-00 16 5
- - - - - - - - - - - ---- - - -- - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - -- -- - - --- - - --- - - - - - - - - - - -- -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1564-507-230-10 73 9 1588-651-204-00 104 29 1611-212-004-00 16 6
1564-515-001-20 75 6 1588-651-205-00 104 9 1611-243-001-00 27 5

76 6 1588-651-322-00 104 87 1611-243-002-10 27 13
1564-531-002-00 82 5 1593-621-230-30 100 46 1611-250-001-00 27 23
1564-560-005-00 104 65 1594-105-001-00 4 3 1611-261-001-10 29 7

-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - -- - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - --- - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1564-667-220-00 102 1 4 4 29 17
1566-283-200-30 38 3 4 8 1611-261-002-10 29 8
1566-658-620-00 100 41 1594-121-211-00 9 3 29 18
1568-116-210-00 7 14 1594-218-001-00 16 11 1611-270-003-10 32 2

8 14 1594-291-200-20 45 11 1611-273-001-10 33 1
- -- - - - - - - - - --- - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - - - - - - ---- - - -- - -- -- - -- - - - - - ----- - - - - - - -- - - - - --- - - - - - - --- --------------------------- ----------------

1568-525-300-10 113 3 1594-291-210-40 45 12 1611-273-003-00 33 9
1568-650-004-10 97 4 45 16 1611-273-004-00 33 11

103 6 1594-303-001-00 47 4 1611-273-005-00 33 13
1568-650-005-10 97 5 1594-303-002-00 47 5 1611-273-006-00 33 15

103 7 1594-303-003-00 47 6 1611-273-008-00 33 18



255

1674-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

1611-275-001-10 34 1 1614-906-003-00 106 5 1643-515-200-20 75 29
1611-275-002-00 34 5 106 11 76 29
1611-275-003-00 34 6 106 13 1643-515-202-10 75 30
1611-275-200-00 34 18 1617-102-006-00 3 21 76 30
1611-275-210-00 36 4 1617-102-007-00 61 19 1643-515-203-00 75 31

- - -- - - - -- - - - --- - - - - - - - ---- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -----------------

1611-275-230-00 36 9 1617-112-213-00 97 2 76 31
1611-301-001-10 46 3 1620-514-005-00 109 12 1643-515-220-20 76 33
1611-307-001-10 51 1 1627-205-223-00 17 11 1643-515-230-10 75 23
1611-431-001-00 64 1 18 11 76 23
1611-437-220-00 70 1 1632-273-003-00 33 26 1643-515-240-00 76 19

- - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- - -- ---------------- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

70 5 1632-273-004-00 33 23 1643-551-001-00 71 24
1611-604-001-00 88 44 1632-273-200-00 33 21 7Z 24
1612-606-001-00 112 3 1632-501-003-10 71 13 1643-551-200-00 71 21
1612-608-003-00 89 9 1632-501-004-00 71 22 7Z 21
1614-117-001-00 7 8 72 22 1650-102-006-00 3 11

- - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - --- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

8 8 1632-501-200-00 71 16 1650-102-219-00 103 14
38 6 72 16 1650-111-220-00 1 1

1614-205-015-00 30 18 1632-501-202-00 71 17 1650-116-230-00 7 27
1614-222-007-00 65 4 7Z 17 8 27
1614-262-003-00 104 57 1632-501-203-00 71 18 1650-120-230-00 9 1

- --- - - --- -- -- - - -- - - - - - ---- -- --- - - - - - - - - - -- - - --- - - - - - - - -- -- - -- - -- - - -- --- - - - - -- - - -- - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- ----------------

1614-407-260-00 61 25 7Z 18 1650-120-240-00 9 2
1614-432-001-00 65 13 1632-501-204-00 71 19 1650-203-013-00 17 8
1614-505-002-00 104 52 72 19 17 17
1614-505-003-00 104 53 1632-501-205-00 71 20 18 8
1614-505-004-00 104 54 72 20 18 17

- - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- -~- - - - -- - -- -- - - - - - - --- ---- --- - -- - -- - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------- - - ---

1614-509-001-00 84 6 1634-650-200-00 97 3 1650-209-005-00 16 8
1614-520-009-00 82 16 1640-320-211-00 56 2 1650-214-200-10 17 9
1614-520-013-10 82 24 56 11 18 9
1614-520-014-00 104 79 1640-320-220-00 56 1 1650-214-202-00 17 10
1614-520-017-00 82 20 56 10 18 10

-- - - --- - - - - - --- - - - ~ - - ~ - --- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - - - -- - - - --- - - -- -- - ---- - --- - - - -- ----- - - ---- - - - - - - - --- - --- - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1614-520-260-00 82 9 1640-410-200-10 88 41 1650-214-203-00 17 12
104 58 1640-410-210-00 88 42 18 12
104 96 1640-525-001-00 109 14 1650-214-204-00 17 13

1614-520-340-00 82 13 1640-658-322-00 100 3 18 13
1614-531-009-00 104 66 1640-658-324-00 100 5 1650-253-003-00 23 11

- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - --- - -- -----~---------- -- - -- - - - - - - - - - --- - --- - ---- ---------------- - - - -- - - - - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1614-611-551-00 91 1 1640-658-325-00 100 6 1650-304-001-00 47 1
1614-611-552-00 91 2 1641-112-002-00 6 11 1650-304-007-00 47 12
1614-680-300-00 101 7 1643-103-200-00 2 1 1650-304-008-00 47 9
1614-680-302-00 101 8 1643-103-210-10 2 19 1650-501-002-10 73 6
1614-690-001-00 1 21 1643-103-220-00 2 14 1650-501-008-00 74 7

- - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - -- - - - - - --- - - - - - - ~- - - - - - - -- - - - - -- --- - ----- -- -- -- - - --- -- --- - --- - - - - --- - - - - - - - -- -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - --- ----------------

103 37 1643-103-221-00 2 17 1650-505-001-00 104 98
1614-695-003-00 104 12 1643-103-222-00 2 18 1650-505-004-10 104 114
1614-695-703-00 104 4 1643-501-001-20 71 23 1650-505-230-00 104 85
1614-903-006-00 107 11 72 23 1650-505-270-20 104 105
1614-906-003-00 106 3 1643-515-001-00 76 28 1650-505-450-00 104 89



256

1674-097-110-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

1650-505-460-00 82 10 1650-652-561-00 100 8 1673-105-003-00 4 12
104 60 1650-654-270-00 112 1 1673-105-210-00 4 16

1650-508-210-10 74 10 1650-654-590-00 104 73 1673-112-003-10 6 5

1650-508-331-00 119 1 1650-654-702-00 112 4 1673-112-004-00 6 8

1650-508-334-00 119 8 1650-654-740-00 82 1 88 11
--------- --- - ------------- -- - -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- -------- -- ------ ---- -- - - - ---- -----------

1650-508-335-00 119 9 1650-658-401-00 120 1 1673-112-005-00 6 4

1650-508-336-00 119 17 1650-658-403-00 120 4 1673-112-006-00 6 10

1650-508-337-00 119 2 1650-658-404-00 120 10 1673-112-200-00 6 1

1650-508-338-00 119 3 1650-902-007-00 107 16 1673-116-200-10 7 17

1650-508-351-00 119 10 1650-902-008-10 107 10 8 17
-------------------------- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1650-508-352-00 119 11 1650-902-009-00 107 17 1673-116-210-10 7 11
1650-508-353-00 119 12 1650-902-013-00 107 15 8 11
1650-508-354-00 119 13 1650-902-016-00 107 20 1673-120-001-00 9 12
1650-508-355-00 119 14 1650-902-032-10 107 21 1673-201-001-00 12 1

1650-508-356-00 119 15 1650-903-001-10 108 10 1673-201-011-00 13 1
- - - - - - - -- --- - -- - - - - - - -- - -- - - -- - -- -- - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - --- ---------------- - - - --- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- ----------------

1650-508-357-00 119 16 1650-903-004-10 108 15 1673-206-001-00 14 1
1650-514-510-00 80 16 1659-650-200-00 97 1 1673-206-011-00 14 7
1650-514-900-00 113 1 1668-904-001-10 108 1 1673-214-001-00 16 7
1650-608-013-00 104 22 1668-904-002-10 108 2 1673-216-001-00 17 1
1650-608-014-00 104 24 1668-904-003-10 108 3 1673-216-002-00 18 1

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- ---------------- -- ---------- --------- -- --- ---------------- --------- - --- -- --- -- -- ----- ----------------

1650-608-015-00 104 25 1668-904-004-10 108 4 1673-216-008-00 17 14
1650-608-016-00 104 26 1668-904-007-10 108 6 1673-216-011-00 18 14
1650-608-017-00 104 27 1668-904-008-10 108 7 1673-216-013-00 17 16
1650-608-221-00 104 33 1668-904-009-10 108 8 18 16
1650-608-223-00 104 32 1668-904-011-20 108 9 1673-216-211-10 17 6

- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- - ~- - - ~ ~ -- ~- - - - - ~ - ~ - ~ - - - -- - - -- -- - - --- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- ----------------

1650-608-502-10 104 2 1668-904-014-10 108 11 1673-216-221-10 18 6
1650-608-503-00 104 3 1672-601-002-00 86 6 1673-222-001-00 20 15
1650-608-560-20 104 6 1672-601-210-00 86 7 21 15
1650-608-561-10 104 13 1672-611-001-00 91 17 1673-225-001-00 23 10
1650-608-562-00 104 15 1672-695-200-00 104 75 1673-225-003-00 23 6

- ~ - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - -- - -- ---------------~ - - ~- - - - - - ~ - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- - - - ~ - - - - - - ~ -- - - - - - - - - - ~ ~- -- ----------------

1650-608-580-00 104 14 1673-102-001-10 1 25 1673-270-002-00 32 1
1650-608-600-00 104 20 1673-102-004-10 1 23 1673-273-002-00 33 4
1650-650-012-10 82 4 1673-102-005-00 1 13 1673-275-210-10 35 9
1650-650-017-00 86 2 1673-102-210-10 1 18 1673-275-220-00 35 4

103 17 1673-103-001-00 2 10 1673-280-001-00 37 8
------- ------ -- ---- ------- --- ------------ - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -~-~------- ---~ --------------------------

1650-650-222-00 103 2 1673-104-001-00 3 12 I 45 9
1650-650-223-10 103 3 1673-104-002-10 3 13 1673-288-001-00 44 7
1650-650-243-00 103 12 1673-104-004-00 3 8 1673-304-001-00 48 11
1650-650-246-00 103 20 1673-104-009-00 3 22 1673-314-001-00 11 16
1650-652-014-00 112 5 1673-104-010-10 3 23 54 14

- -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -- ---------------- -------------------------- --- -- -- - - - - - - --- -- - - -- --- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -- -- ----------------

1650-652-212-00 100 7 1673-104-220-00 3 25 1673-314-200-00 54 1
1650-652-215-00 100 9 1673-104-300-10 3 1 1673-314-220-10 54 3
1650-652-218-00 100 12 1673-104-302-00 3 2 1673-317-211-00 57 7
1650-652-252-10 103 13 1673-105-001-00 4 1 57 16
1650-652-254-00 103 27 1673-105-002-00 4 2 1673-317-212-00 57 8



257

1674-097-110-00

PART CODE F!G. KEY PART CODE F!G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

1673-317-212-00
1673-401-001-00
1673-401-002-00
1673-402-001-00
1673-402-201-00

1673-402-202-00
1673-404-200-10
1673-404-220-00
1673-407-200-00
1673-407-210-10

1673-407-220-10
1673-407-230-10
1673-410-001-00
1673-410-003-00
1673-410-200-10

1673-431-001-10

1673-431-200-00
1673-515-240-10

1673-515-250-10

1673-525-200-00
1673-525-210-00

1673-601-001-00
1673-601-002-00
1673-601-003-00
1673-601-005-00
1673-601-210-00

1673-601-220-10
1673-601-230-10
1673-601-260-00
1673-601-270-00
1673-602-210-00

1673-602-220-00
1673-602-240-00
1673-604-220-10
1673-604-230-00
1673-604-240-00

1673-604-250-00
1673-604-280-00
1673-606-200-10
1673-606-210-20
1673-611-201-00

57
58
58
59
59

59
60
60
61
61

61
61
63
63
62

29
29
64
64
75

76
75
76
81
81

85
85
85
85
85

85
85
85
85
87

87
87
88
88
88

88
88
89
89
91

17 1673-611-202-00
6 1673-626-002-00
7 1673-626-200-10
3 1673-626-220-30
1 1673-626-230-30

2 1673-626-240-10
1 1673-626-250-10
6 1673-626-260-00

29 1673-630-200-20
33 1673-630-210-00

38 1673-630-220-00
20 1673-654-201-00
1 1673-658-211-20
4 1673-658-212-00
1 1673-658-214-00

10 1673-658-400-00
20 1673-666-200-00
3 1673-666-221-00
4 1673-666-250-00
1 1673-666-252-00

1 1673-666-280-00
2 1673-690-400-10
2 1673-690-430-00
1 1673-702-001-10
2 1673-702-300-00

2 1673-702-310-10
3 1673-702-320-10

11 1673-702-330-10
1 1673-702-351-10
9 1673-780-011-00

18 1673-901-003-00
20 1673-901-004-00
13 1673-901-005-00
14 1673-901-006-00
7 1673-902-001-20

5 1673-902-004-00
1 1673-902-005-00

30 1673-903-002-00
31 1673-903-004-00

1 1673-919-005-00

5
10 1673-919-013-00
1 1673-919-023-00
6 1674-116-500-00

21 1674-515-001-00

91
94
94
94
94

94
94
94
95
95

95
112
100
100
100

100
103
103
103
103

103
104
104
105
105

105
105
105
105

6

106
106
106
106
107

107
107
108
107
108

108
108
108

8
71

22 1674-515-001-00
8 1674-515-002-00
3 1674-515-300-00

11 1674-515-310-10
12 1674-515-340-00

1 1674-557-001-00
2 1674-601-300-00

16 1674-630-005-00
1 1674-630-200-00
5 1674-658-501-00

6 1674-658-502-00
8 1674-658-520-00
2 1674-666-290-00

10 1674-666-500-00
4 1674-695-001-00

49 1674-695-002-00
1 1674-695-003-00

21 1674-695-004-00
5 1674-695-210-00
8 1674-695-270-00

38 1674-695-280-00
101 1674-695-290-00

94 1674-695-310-00
4 1674-695-350-00
1 1674-695-360-00

2 1674-695-400-00
3 1675-102-003-00
8 1675-116-001-00
9
9 1675-135-001-00

9 1675-503-001-00
10 1675-695-003-00
1 1675-695-005-00
2

14 1675-904-002-00

3 1675-905-007-00
7 1675-905-012-00

12 2130-931-210-00
19 2144-542-250-00
18 2145-542-232-10

20 2161-331-001-00
17
19 2161-331-400-10
21 2161-331-401-10
27 2161-901-038-00

72
75
77
75
75

74
86
95
95

100

100
100
103
103
104

104
104
104
104
104

104
104
104
104
104

104
6

7

8
11

74
104
104
104
108

108
108
109
102
100

106
106

58
58

108

27
28
16
33
19

16
1

17
14
40

47
1

11
19
92

50
63
47

1

83

35
39
70
49
37

77
7

31
31
18

14
21
23
31
13

5
16
4

9
42

6
14

1

2
14



258

PART CODE F!G. KEY PART CODE F!G. KEY

2500-326-017-00 120 6 7963-201-003-00 67 5
3560-203-004-00 54 4 7963-611-003-00 80 21
3610-201-213-00 84 10 7964-201-008-00 33 25
3610-440-018-00 7 3

8 3

3621-211-003-00 19 11
43 3

3631-350-201-10 117 33
3640-109-002-00 87 9
3640-111-001-10 40 13

PART CODE

1674-097-110-00

FIG. KEY

3640-270-200-00
3640-585-001-00
3646-102-011-10
3650-218-002-00

41
104

19
60

104

13
43
19
2

10

3650-270-214-00 100 19
102 10

3652-273-002-00 104 30
3652-285-001-00 82 18
3652-311-210-00 1 19

3653-108-007-00 33 3
3656-271-001-00 102 7

104 45
3656-631-005-00 104 102
3670-703-008-00 11 2

3676-274-001-00
3676-274-200-00
3676-274-312-00
3676-274-313-00

3676-291-212-00
3676-291-214-00
3676-291-216-00
3689-902-019-00
3737-172-009-00

3747-183-002-00
3768-185-022-10

54
103
104
104
104

120
120
120

85
3

77
111

71
72
83

17
36
69
71
72

2

3
5
6
9

20
4

31
31

2

4101-102-038-00 89 11
4319-312-004-10 104 104

104 107
4334-311-216-00 88 12
7932-201-002-00 32 4



BP049 6005-097-240-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.08.05 P.

DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO

BEARING

ARM/CONTROL
ARMITENSION
ARM, FLOA TING
ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY
BALL

BEARING/WATER PUMP
BEARING/WATERPUMP
BEARING,RB/6002SS

-B-ETffNlf,YB-/6-0-oT - - --
BEARING,RB/6005
BEARING,RB/6203
BELT,COOLING FAN
BODY/OILPUMP
BODY/WATERPUIIPBOLT----------------

CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER
tv
U1
CD

BOLT
BOLT/CONNECTINGROD
BOL IIM6

BOLT/M6XlO
BOLIIM8X20--------------------

BOLT,SEMS/H8X45
BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT

BRUSH--------------­
BUSH
BUSHING/DRAIN
CAMSHAFT
CAMSHAFT/INJPUMP
CAP/OILFILLER
CAP~BLAN-K/30--------

CAP,OIL FILLER
CAP,SEALING

BOLT/liSP
BOLT,SEMS

-B-O-Cr,-S-E-IfsTMYOYfo- - --
BOL T, SEMS/M6Xl2

BOLT,SEIIS/1I6XI6
BOLT,SEMS/1I8XI6

-B-OLY,-SYH-S-/YsYfs- Yr-

27 24 CASE/ADAPTER 20 26 GASKET/PLATE 9 41
13 6 CLAMP 9 15 GASKET,NOZZLE 19 2
9 33 CLAMP/STRAINER 16 10 GEAR/CAMSHAFT 12 2
9 34 CLAMP/WIRE/I0-15 17 23 GEAR/IDLE ASSY 12 6

20 18 CLIP/HOSE/7.6-8.2 21 4 GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP 20 11
9 12 CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY 26 5 GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY 16 3

-Yi----fi -C-O-L-COY------------- -Ti-----i -G-ETR-,-cYfNY!'-HTFr--- -Y5------Y
20 7 CONNECTINGROD ASSY 13 5 GEARCASE ASSY 9 1
22 3 CONNECTOR/FUEL 21 1 GENERATOR ASSY 22 1

BOLT/M8X30 9 16 CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG 23 4 GLOW PLUG 23 3
BOLT/M8X45 9 13 CONNECTOR, OIL FILTER 5 24 GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COM 5 30
BOLT/M8X55 11 21 CONTROLRACK 25 48 HANGER 10 1

-fOLY/Y8XY5- -- - - - - - - - - - - -9- - - - - If -C-O-N-TYOCSLYEYE- - - - - - - - -f5- - - - -4-9- YEAYSHYLDIYO-ZYLY - - - - Y9- - - - - y
17 28 COVER 26 23 HOLDER ASSY 27 14

BOLT/M8X85 9 8 27 13 HOLDER/BRUSH ASS 27 16
BOLT/STUD 5 21 COVER/BLOWBY 2 3 HOLDER/DELIVERYVALV 25 6
BOLT/THROUGH 26 16 COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD 2 1 HOLDER/NOZZLE ASSY 24 1
BOLT/WS 8 4 COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 5 25 HOLDER/STARTER ASSY 26 11-------------------- ----9---1-4 COVER~BEARING------- -27-----6- HOSE/RUBBER--------- --2-----9-

16 6 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 15 1 17 22
18 4 CUP/SEALING/20 9 3 21 3
26 15 CUP/SEALING/50 1 3 HOTPLUG ASSY 1 2
22 5 5 6 HOUSING/PUMP 25 1
17 32 CUTTER, VALVE 11 5 HOUSING/STARTER ASSY 26 9

- -fo- - - - - -f -CYL-IYDYR-BrO-CY - - A-S-S-Y - - -5- - - - - -f YO-U-SYN-G-/YHYRYO-SYAY - --lY - - - T4-
12 5 CYLINDERHEAD ASSY 1 1 INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY 19 1
20 16 DOWEL 5 22 INJECTIONPUMP ASSY 20 1
23 7 DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY 9 36 KEY 12 3
9 38 EYEBOLT 25 50 15 4

16 11 FAN/COOLING 18 1 20 12
--3------i FLYWEIGHT----------- -2o-----fi LEVELGAGE----------- --5-----fg

4 3 FLYWHEEL ASSY 15 5 LEVER/CONTROL COM 20 36
17 19 FRAME 27 12 MANIFOLD/EXHAUST 4 1
17 18 FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY 27 7 MANIFOLD/INLET ASSY 3 1
11 13 FRAME/STARTEREND 26 10 NOZZLE ASSY. 24 16
11 14 GASHET/EXH MANIFOLD 4 2 NUT 9 35-2-i----fi GASKET-------------- -17-----8- -------------------- -1-f---1-8
27 15 19 5 20 40
26 20 23 6 24 18
12 1 24 17 26 21
20 10 25 5 26 22

S 31 25 51 27 2--9----3-9 -------------------- -25----53- -------------------- -27----23-
2 5 GASKET/COVER 5 26 27 25
5 3 GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 1 11 NUT/FLANGE 13 7
S 4 GASKET/GEARCASE 9 28 NUT/MI0 22 6
5 5 GASKET/HOUSING 17 26 NUT/M8 9 10

16 12 GASKET/INLETMANIFOL 3 2 9 19

20 39
20 25
20 20
26 2
1 10

26 17
-T6------i

26 4
27 5
27 11

BEARING/CON ROD 13 8
BEARING/CON ROD/UNDER 6 5-------------------- --6-----6-
BEARING/CRANK SET 5 11
BEARING/CRANK/LOWER 5 13
BEARING/CRANK/UNDER 6 1

6 3
BEARING/CRANK/UPPER 5 12

-BYA-RYN-GTrH-RlfsY/CYAYK - - -5- - - - Y4-
6 2
6 4

17 3
17 4
15 7

--fO----Y4
9 48

20 13
18 5
16 2
17 2--1-----ff

5 2
5 27
7 5
8 5
9 42

YC--Y9-
15 9
15 12
22 8
25 10
25 52

-T7-----lf
27 10
27 19
27 20
27 21
27 22



BP049 6005-097-240-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.08.05 P. 2
N
mo

DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

NUT/M8

PIECE,THRUST
PIN

YU1'lrioTfLYRETTIYIYG­
NUT,CAP
NUT,CAP/M 8
O-RING

PIN/ADAPTER
PIN/ARM
PINIIDLEGEAR
PJ[NI'SNAP------------
PIN/STRAIGHT
PIN/TUBE

11 12 SHAFT/ROCKERARM 11 11
7 3 SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY 11 10
1 4 SHIM/ADAPTER 20 32
9 2 20 33

25 2 SHIM/PUMP,INJ 20 2
8 2 20 3--ii----l- -------------------- --iO----4-

15 10 20 5
18 2 20 6
11 7 SHIM/T=O.1 24 2
27 26 SHIM/T=0.2 24 3
23 8 SHIM/T=0.3 24 4

--iC----5- -sYIYir=-0.-4---------- --i4------5-
26 7 SHIM/T=0.5 24 6
13 4 SHIM/T=0.52 24 7
9 37 SHIM/T=0.54 24 8

16 9 SHIM/T=0.56 24 9
13 2 SHIM/T=0.58 24 10

--IT-----f -SYfH-lf=-o-.-f--------- -Yf---Yf
14 4 SHIH,ADAPTER 20 29
20 23 20 30
20 34 20 31
9 32 SLEEVEFLANGE 25 8

11 16 SNAPRING 25 13-15-----6- sOLENolo------------ -23-----5-
20 21 SPACER 9 43
11 9 24 14
11 8 SPACER/FAN/53 18 3
26 6 SPACER/ROCKERARM 11 20
27 4 SPACER/WATERPUMP 17 15-16-----4- SPRING-------------- -ll-----fs
17 6 27 18

2 2 SPRING/ADAPTER 20 28
26 14 SPRING/DELIVERYVALV 25 4
11 17 SPRING/GOVERNOR 20 35
16 7 SPRING/IDLE 20 44

--T-----4- -S-P-fIYGIp-L-uYaYR------ -T5----Yf
17 10 SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 9 31
17 5 SPRING/RETURN 26 18

2 6 SPRING/SETTING 20 24
17 7 SPRING/VALVE 11 3
5 9 SPRING,BRUSH 26 12

--T---To -S-P-fIYG-,YoTfCf------ --2T---Yf
1 9 SPRING, RETURN 20 38
9 7 SPRING,STARTING 20 43

24 13 SPRINGSEAT 25 15
11 4 25 16
9 47 STARTER ASSY 22 7

SEAT,SPRING
SEAT, VALVE SPRING
SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY

RING/PISTON SET
-fIN-G-ifISToY/oY- -s-ET

PLUG
PLUG(MI4XI5)
PLUG/PTl/2
PLUG/PTl/4
PLUNGER ASSY
POINTERPULLEy--------------
PULLEY/CRANK
PULLEY/WATERPUMP
PUSHROD
REGULATOR ASSY
RELAY , SOLENOID
-fESISTANC-Eif.o------
RETAINER
RING SNAP
RING/O

RING,SNAP/ 4 E

RINa,SNAPI12 C
RING,SNAP/16 CRINGG-EAR------------
RINK/CONTROL
ROCKER ARM
ROCKERSHAFT ASSY
RORA
ROTOR ASSY
ROTOR/OUTER---------
ROTOR/WATERPUMP
RUBBERFLANGE
SCREW
SCREW ADJUST
SCREW/SOCKET
SCREW/TAPPING-------
SCREw/WATER PUMP
SEAL SET/WATER PUMP
SEAL/CYL HEAD/UNDER
SEAL/WATER PUHPPULLE
SEAL,BEARING CAP

-sYA-C,-fETffN-G- -cTfii-
SEAL,OIL

17 11
5 23

17 25
17 30
13 1
14 1- -f4- - - - --f
9 30

27 8
22 2
9 40
8 1

--f5----T7-
25 18
25 19
25 20
25 21
25 22--i5-----2y
25 24
25 25
25 26
25 27
25 28-T5-----i9-
25 30
25 31
25 32
25 33
25 34

-TC---f5-
25 36
25 37
25 38
25 39
25 40

--25----ff
25 42
25 43
25 44
25 45
25 46

-T5-----4Y
12 4
20 15
17 9

5 7
9 25

PIPE/WATER PUMP
PIPE/1iA TERDRAIN
PIPE,PUMP HOUSING
PIPE,WATER OUTLET
PISTON
J)~J~~j~y _

PISTON/RELIEF VALVE
PLATE
PLATE/ADJUST
PLATE/FRONT
PLATE/REAR
PLAT-EiT~i:60--------

PLATE/T=2.65
PLATE/T=2. 70
PLATE/T=2.75
PLATE/T=2.80
PLATE/T=2.85
PLAT-Eif~2~90--------

PLATE/T=2.95
PLATE/T=3.00
PLATE/T=3.05
PLATE/T=3.10
PLATE/T=3.15
-fLAT-EiT~3~-io-------

PLATE/T=3.25
PLATE/T=3.30
PLATE/T=3.35
PLATE/T=3.40
PLATE/T=3.45
PLATE/T~3~5-0-------

PLATE/T=3.55
PLATE/T=3.60
PLATE/T=3.65
PLATE/T=3.70
PLATE/T=3.75
PLATE/T~3~lfo-------

PLATE/T=3.85
PLATE/T=3.90
PLATE/T=3.95
PLATE/T=4.00
PLATE/T=4.05
-PLATE/T~4~10--------

PLATE/THRUST
PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMf
PLATE/WATER PUMP
PLUG

PIN,CONTROL
PIN,GROOVE
-ffN~PISTON----------

PINION/STARTER
PIPE/FUEL
PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

9 49
9 51

11 22
17 13
17 20
20 8

--ff---T5-
2 7
9 20

17 31
25 7
26 19

-o---ffN-G- -ff -S-5If - - - - - - - - -9- - - - -f4-
O-RING/G40 17 12
O-RING/G50 17 16
O-RING/P 8 20 37
O-RING/PI8 7 4
O-RING/P25 5 32-O-IL-p-frr- - - - -- - - -- - - - --Y -----f
OILPAN ASSY 7 1
OILPUMP ASSY 16 1
OILSEAL 5 15
ORING 25 9
PACKING 2 8-------------------- --g-----ff

20 19
5 17
5 18
5 28
8 3

---9-----f4-
15 2
25 12
20 27
9 22
5 8

---9-----f3-
16 5
5 16
9 45

20 22
9 27

-1y-----f
26 8
21 2
19 6
19 7
19 8



BP049 6005-097-240-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.08.05 P. 3

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

--------------------t----------f--------------------f----------t--------------------t----------

STUD/M8X40

STOPPER/FULLLOAD
STRAINER
STUD

WASHER / M6
WASHER/CORRUGATE
WASHER/08XI4XOI

yi~·,-Hfflo-fxT5-.-5yC6- ­
WASHER/9X22X2
\lIASHER,SP/M6
WATERPUHP ASSY
YOKE/STARTER ASSY

STUD,HEAD COVER
SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY
SWITCH/OIL PRESSURETAPPET--------------

9 18
16 8
5 20
9 4
9 5

--J-----~-+--------------------t----------t--------------------+----------+--------------------~----------
9 46
5 19

17 17
1 13

26 13

--~~-----~+--------------------t----------+--------------------+----------+--------------------t----------11 6
25 11

THERMOMETER 23 2
THERMOSTAT 17 29
VALVE/EXHAUST 11 2
JJ~J_EfJ~_~~K~ -)-~----)-t--------------------+----------+--------------------+-
VALVE/RELIEF ASSY 9 29
VALVE,DELIVERY 25 3
VALVEGUIDE 1 7

1 8
VALVESEAT/EXHAUST 1 6
JJ~J_~S~JJjJ~~~J ~ ~+--------------------+----------+--------------------+----------+--------------------+----------1
WASHER 9 11

9 50
9 52

15 8
15 11
17 14--------------------+-17-----21
20 9
20 41
19 4

9 17

-l~----~-}i--------------------t----------+--------------------t----------+--------------------t----------

22 4
20 42
17 1
26 1

--------------------+----------+--------------------+----------+--------------------+----------+--------------------+----------j

N
(})
f-'



BP049 6005-097-230-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.08.05 P.
N
CYl
N

DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

BEARING/CRANK SET
BEARING/CRANK/LOWER
BEARING/CRANK/UNDER

ARM/CONTROL
ARMITENSION
ARM,FLOATING
ARMATURE/STARTE
BALL

NUT/FLANGE
NUT/MI0
NUT/M8

GASKET/PLATE 9 41
GASKET, NOZZLE 19 2
GEAR/CAMSHAFT 12 2
GEAR/IDLE ASSY 12 6
GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP 20 11
GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY 16 3

-G-E-AR,-CYANIf -sH-AYT- - - - - -fs- - - - - T
GEARCASE ASSY 9 1
GENERATOR ASSY 22 1
GLOWPLUG 23 3
GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COMP 5 30
HANGER 10 1

HE-AYSH(L-D-/YOYZ-L-E- - - - - -(g- - - - - y
HOLDER ASSY 27 14
HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY 27 16
HOLDER/DELIVERYVALV 25 6
HOLDER/NOZZLE ASSY 24 1
HOLDER/STARTER ASSY 26 11HOSE/RUBBER--------- --2-----g-

17 22
21 3

HOT PLUG ASSY 1 2
HOUSING/PUMP 25 1
HOUSING/STARTER ASSY 26 9

HO-U-SYN-G-lfHYRYosYAf - - -IY - - - -if
INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY 19 1
INJECTION PUMP ASSY 20 1
KEY 12 3

15 4
20 12

LEV-ELGAGE-----------i---5---29-
LEVER/CONTROL COM 20 36
MANIFOLD/EXHAUST 4 1

I~j!_r_~L::_I_N_L_~T ~_~!_~"__21 tt
11 18
20 40
24 18
26 21
26 22
27 2
zY---Tf
27 25
13 7
22 6
9 10
9 19

BOLT
BOLT/CONNECTINGROD
BOLT/M6

27 24 CASE/ADAPTER 20 26
13 6 CLAMP 9 15
9 33 CLAMP/STRAINER 16 10
9 34 CLAMP/WIRE/I0-15 17 23

I~ti5_~_g_tt 1__2I iI tL~_t~_~!I~_~_~i~i8_'lsl'} _J1 t
17 27 COL LOR 27 3
20 7 CONNECTINGROD ASSY 13 5
22 3 CONNECTOR/FUEL 21 1

BOLT/M8X30 9 16 CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG 23 4
BOLT/M8X45 9 13 CONNECTOR, OIL FILTER 5 24
BOLT/M8X55 11 21 CONTROLRACK 25 48
YO-LY/Y8Y7-S- - - - - - - - - - "- - [f - - - - [f -c-oYTYo-CsL-E-EYE- - - - - - - - T5- - - - Tg-

17 28 COVER 26 23
BOLTlM8X85 9 8 27 13
BOLT/STUD S 21 COVER/BLOWBY 2 3
BOLT/THROUGH 26 16 COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD 2 1
BOLT/WS 8 4 COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 5 25-------------------- --g-----f4 cOVER~-BEARfNG------ -27-----6-

16 6 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 15 1
18 4 CUP/SEALING/20 9 3
26 15 CUP/SEALING/50 1 3

-:-g-t¥{-~-~-}/Yl0YiO- - - - "1- -H-----4 -~-~-~-i-~{t~-~-t-~{y --Ts-s-Y --4------~-
BOLT,SEMS/M6XI2 12 5 CYLINDERHEAD ASSY 1 1

20 16 DOWEL 5 22
23 7 DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY 9 36

l~ttIt~_~5;I~JI "I_)_L __It ;I~JI~IL)~_~ IL 51_
BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T ~ 3 3 FLYWEIGHT 20 17

4 3 FLYWHEEL ASSY 15 5
17 19 FRAHE 27 12

BOLT,SEMS/M8X45 17 18 FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY 27 7
BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 11 13 FRAHE/STARTEREND 26 10

11 14 GASHET/EXH MANIFOLD 4 2BRUSH--------------- --ii---17- GASKET-------------- -17-----8-
BUSH 27 15 19 5
BUSHING/DRAIN 26 20 23 6
CAMSHAFT 12 1 24 17
CAMSHAFT/INJPUMP 20 10 25 5
CAP/OILFILLER 5 31 25 51
C-AP~BlANK-f30------- ---9----39 -------------------- -2-5---53-
CAP,OIL FILLER 2 5 GASKET/COVER 5 26
CAP,SEALING 5 3 GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 1 11

S 4 GASKET/GEARCASE 9 28
5 5 GASKET/HOUSING 17 26

CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTEm 16 12 GASKET/INLETMANIFOL 3 2

BEARING/WATER PUMP
BEARING/WATERPUMP
BEARING,RB/6002SS

B-fAYfN-G-,-R-B76-0-0-4- - - --
BEARING,RB/6005
BEARING,RB/6203
BELT,COOLING FAN
BODY/OILPUHP
BODY/WATERPUHPBOL1----------------

20 39
20 25
20 20

ASSyl 26 2
1 10

26 17BEAR-fNG------------r--Z6-----3
26 4
27 5
27 11

_~It~i;_~_~_~_~_R_~~!_u_NJl~}l __11 1
6 6
5 11
5 13
6 1
6 3

-~{{-~i~-~-i{-~~-~~-~{{-~-~-J ---~- ----a
6 2
6 4

17 3
17 4
15 7

-To-----f4-
9 48

20 13
18 5
16 2
17 2---f----fi

5 2
5 27
7 5
8 5
9 42

~--------------------t-l1-----f9

15 9
15 12
22 8
25 10
25 52-Ti-----9-
27 10
27 19
27 20
27 21
27 22



BP049 6005-097-230-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.08.05 P. 2

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

NUT/!'l8

-NYflNOYZ-L-EREYfINTN-G­
NUT,CAP
NUT,CAP/M 8
O-RING

PIN/ADAPTER
PIN/ARM
PIN/IDLEGEAR
-PINlsNfp-----------
PIN/STRAIGHT
PIN/TUBE

PIN,CONTROL
PIN,GROOVE
PIN~-PISfoN----------

PINION/STARTER
PIPE/FUEL
PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

N
Q)
w

SHIM/PUMP,INJ

SHAFT/ROCKERARM
SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY
SHIM/ADAPTER

STARTER ASSY

SLEEVEFLANGE
SNAPRING
SOLENOID------------
SPACER

11 11
11 10
20 32
20 33
20 2
20 3- To- - - - - -4-

20 5
20 6

SHIM/T=O.1 24 2
SHIM/T=0.2 24 3
SHIM/T=0.3 24 4
SHIM/T~-O:4--------- -24-----5-
SHIM/T=0.5 24 6
SHIM/T=0.52 24 7
SHIM/T=0.54 24 8
SHIM/T=0.56 24 9
SHIM/T=0.58 24 10
-SYIM7T~-0-.-f--------- --i.f----ff
SHIM, ADAPTER 20 29

20 30
20 31
25 8
25 13

--if-----5-
9 43

24 14
18 3
11 20
17 15

--ff---T5
27 18
20 28
25 4

. 20 35
20 44

--i5-----1T
9 31

26 18
20 24
11 3
26 12

--i4----Ti
20 38
20 43
25 15
25 16
22 7

SPRING/ADAPTER
SPRING/DELIVERY VALVE
SPRING/GOVERNOR
SPRING/IDLE

-s-pYIYG-lp-CU-N-GEY - - - --
SPRING/RELIEF VALVE
SPRING/RETURN
SPRING/SETTING
SPRING/VALVE
SPRING, BRUSH
SP-RING~NO-ZZlE-------

SPRING, RETURN
SPRING, STARTING
SPRINGSEAT

SPACER/FAN/53
SPACER/ROCKER ARM
SPACER/WATERPUMP
SPRING--------------

RING,SNAP/ 4 E

SEAT, SPRING
SEAT,VALVE SPRING
SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY

PLUG
PLUG(MI4XI5)
PLUG/PT 1/ 2
PLUG/PT1/4
PLUNGER ASSY
POINTER
PU-CC!fy-------------
PULLEY/CRANK
PULLEY/WATERPUMP
PUSHROD
REGULATOR ASSY
RELAY, SOLENOID
YE-sTsYAYCYlCo- - - - --
RETAINER
RING SNAP
RING/O

RING/PISTON SET
-RTN-G7pTsYO-NloY - -sYf

11 12
7 3
1 4
9 2

25 2
8 2--2y-----i

15 10
18 2
11 7
27 26
23 8

- -if--- --5-

26 7
13 4

9 37
16 9
13 2

-Tf-----i
14 4
20 23
20 34

RING,SNAP/12 C 9 32
RING,SNAP/16 C 11 16
R-INGGEAR------------ -15-----6-
RINK/CONTROL 20 21
ROCKERARM 11 9
ROCKERSHAFT ASSY 11 8
RORA 26 6
ROTOR ASSY 27 4
ROTOR/OUTER--------- -16-----4-
ROTOR/WATERPUMP 17 6
RUBBERFLANGE 2 2
SCREW 26 14
SCREW ADJUST 11 17
SCREW/SOCKET 16 7
-scRE-wlfAPPING------ ---i-----.f
SCREW/WATER PUMP 17 10
SEAL SET/WATER PUMP 17 5
SEAL/CYL HEAD/UNDER 2 6
SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE 17 7
SEAL,BEARING CAP 5 9

-S-EA-C,-B-!fARTN-G- c-[p7i - - - -5- - - - To-
SEAL,OIL 1 9

9 7
24 13
11 4

9 47

PIPEIVIATERp()!fp 17 11
PIPE/WATERDRAIN 5 23
PIPE, PUMP HOUSING 17 25
PIPE, WATER OUTLET 17 30
PISTON 13 1
PISTON/OV 14 1-------- --- - --- - ----. --ff -----:f
PISTON/RELIEF VALVE 9 30
PLATE 27 8
PLATE/ADJUST 22 2
PLATE/FRONT 9 40
PLATE/REAR 8 1
-PUYE-/Y';-C6o- - - - - - - - - -25- - - - -f7
PLATE/T=2.65 25 18
PLATE/T=2.70 25 19
PLATEIT=2.75 '25 20
PLATE/T=2.80 25 21
PLATE/T=2.85 25 22
yL-ATYlf=-i.-g-O-------- -T5----i:f
PLATE/T=2.95 25 24
PLATE/T=3.00 25 25
PLATE/T=3.05 25 26
PLATE/T=3.10 25 27
PLATE/T=3.15 25 28
p-LTTYlf=T.To- - - - - - - - -- T5- - - Tg-
PLATE/T=3.25 25 30
PLATE/T=3.30 25 31
PLATE/T=3.35 25 32
PLATE/T=3.40 25 33
PLATE/T=3.45 25 34

-P-CATYlf=-3.-50 - - - - - - - -- -is- - - - -3T
PLATE/T=3.55 25 36
PLATE/T=3.60 25 37
PLATE/T=3.65 25 38
PLATE/T=3.70 25 39
PLATE/T=3.75 25 40
-P-CATlflF3-.-1f0-------- --iC---4T
PLATE/T=3.85 25 42
PLATE/T=3.90 25 43
PLATE/T=3.95 25 44
PLATE/T=4.00 25 45
PLATE/T=4.05 25 46
-p-LTfE-lf=-4.To- - - - - - - - - -i5- - - - -47
PLATE/THRUST 12 4
PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP 20 15
PLATE/WATER PUMP 17 9
PLUG 5 7

9 25

9 49
9 51

11 22
17 13
17 20
20 8

--i4-----f5-
2 7
9 20

17 31
25 7
26 19

-O---fIYG- YA- -S-5-0- - - - - - - - - -9- - - - -4Jf
O-RING/G40 17 12
O-RING/G50 17 16
O-RING/P 8 20 37
O-RING/PI8 7 4
O-RING/P25 5 32
-OICPAN------------- --7------i
OILPAN ASSY 7 1
OILPUMP ASSY 16 1
OILSEAL 5 15
DRING 25 9
PACKING 2 8-------------------- --9----21-
PIECE,THRUST 20 19
PIN 5 17

5 18
5 28
8 3---9-----i4-

15 2
25 12
20 27

9 22
5 8

---g----i:f
16 5

5 16
9 45

20 22
9 27

-T:f----T
26 8
21 2
19 6
19 7
19 8



BP049 6005-097-230-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.08.05 P. 3 N
m

""
DESCR IPTlON REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

STOPPER/FULL LOAD 9 18
STRAINER 16 8
STUD 5 20

9 4
9 5
9 6-------------------- ---9-----f6- -------------------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- -------------------- ----------

STUD/M8X40 5 19
17 17

STUD,HEAD COVER 1 13
SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY 26 13
SWITCH/OILPRESSURE 23 1 -------------------- --------------------TAPPET-------------- --ff-----6- ---------- --------~- -------------------- ----------

25 11
THERMOMETER 23 2
THERMOSTAT 17 29
VALVE/EXHAUST 11 2
VALVEIINTAKE 11 1 -------------------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- -------------------- -----------VTLVE-lfEnYf - - - -fi'-S-Y ---g----yg-
VALVE, DELIVERY 25 3
VALVEGUIDE 1 7

1 8
VALVESEAT/EXHAUST 1 6
VALVESEATIINLET 1 5 -------------------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- -------------------- ----------WASHER-------------- ---g----Tf

9 50
9 52

15 8
15 11
17 14 -------------------- ---------- -------------------- -----_._--- -------------------- ------------------------------ --ff---Tf
20 9

WASHER / M6 20 41
WASHER/CORRUGATE 19 4
WASHER/08Xl4XOl 9 17

9 26 -------------------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- -------------------- -----------\{A-SYE-R70-8Yf5-.-5YC6- - -TC---ff
WASHER/9X22X2 22 4
WASHER,SP/K6 20 42
WATERPUIIP ASSY 17 1
YOKE/STARTER ASSY 26 1
-------------------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- -------------------- ---------- -------------------- ----------



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P.

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

N
())
(Jl

BEARING,RB/6304

BEARING,RB/6305

BOLT(S) M10X30

BOLT M10X30
BOLT WSEMS M8X35

BOLT(S) MI0X25

15 3
17 2
18 2
20 11
17 3
18 3

- -6Y - - - -fo-
BEARING,RB/6306SH2 32 4
BEARING,TB 118 33
BEARING,TB/51106 67 16
BELT/BUCKLESIDE ASSY 91 21
BELT/TUNGSIDE ASSY 91 22
BOARD--------------- 100----17-
BOLT 3 20

12 13
13 13
24 8

____________________ +__'l~ ~_

56 19
57 3
57 12
57 19
63 2
63 5

--6-6-----fi
66 25
73 4
75 12
76 12
80 2- -fo- - - - - -6-

82 18
94 13

11 0 2
114 2
118 21-ffo- - - - - -9-

120 8
78 3
95 12
55 3
55 7

- -if - - - -fa-
72 28
75 32
76 32
71 29
72 29

20 5
21 5
27 21
27 15
33 19
46 7

-fff----lT
118 2
118 26

27 2
15 23
17 7

--f8-----Y
20 10
21 10
17 15
18 15
33 5

-y3-----fo-
33 14
60 4
16 9
20 17
21 17

-Yi----2S-
29 2
29 12
30 2
30 16
30 24

--2Y----ff
65 28
47 20
16 12
20 12
21 12

- -2Y - - - -i4-
30 7
67 43
27 10
67 3
67 42

--6Y----g-
50 8
51 8
50 9
51 9
47 19

BEARING,NR/KT354026

BEARING,KT/323723

BEARING,RB/6207

BEARING,RB/6206

BEARING,RB/6210

BEARING,NR/FJL3020
BEARING,NR/HJ243316
BEARING,NR/KT253017
BEARING,NR/KT303524

BEARING,RB/6211

BEARING,RB/6003ZZ
BEARING,RB/6004

BEARING,KT404517
BEARING,KT455017
BEARING,NEEDLE(CAGE)
~~JJJ~_~,~J _

BEARING,RB/6005
BYA-RYNCLYfl6-00y----
BEARING,RB/6008
BEARING,RB/6013
BEARING,RB/6205

_B~ARJ...N_~,_NJLK}_4_0_'l5)J_

BEARING,RB/6208
-B-E-AYTN-G-,-RB-l6-fo-9- - - --
BEARING,RB/6209SH

ARM
ARM COMP

ARM

ADAPTER
ADAPTER(90' /PUMP)

75 19 BALL 31 3
11 7 24 34 8

71 31 52 5
72 31 59 9
83 2 116 4
4 1 119 10

Tfi --- -f3- -B-fN-D-.-4YO - --- - - -- - -- - -fo-----fi
87 9 BAND,WIRE/140 82 2
91 12 103 4
91 13 103 18
23 13 103 34

_________ ~_jJ ~~ lJJ JJ_+ _
61 2 103 41

104 87 104 46
ASSY! 40 8 104 78

40 10 112 6
41 8 BAND,WIRE/250 103 33
41 10 103 42-fR-M- - - - - - - - - -_. - - c-oYPr- -Y---Tf - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -(0-4- - - - -fo-

8 11 112 7
19 5 BAR ASSY 73 1
19 7 BAR SET 10 1
31 7 BAR/04X144 104 3
34 13 BATTERY/80D26R-MF 97 1--------------------rToT - - - -9-f -BYAYIYG- - - - - - - - - - - - - .- Yo- - - - - -f ~ --

SET 19 13 33 2
34 14 BEARING/BALL 14 2
52 21 14 9
52 22 16 2

ARM/KNUCKLE/LH ASSY 67 26 16 8
TR-M7KYU-CYL-E-hlf - TS-S-Y - -6Y - - - :f8- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3Y - - - - -3-
ARM/LEVEL/LH ASSY 104 101 BEARING/BALL 6305SH2 16 11
ARM/LEVEL/RH COMP 104 105 BEARING/BALL/6304SH2 20 16
ARM/LIFT 73 6 21 11
ARM/PARKING 54 25 21 16
ARM/PLATE 104 98 BEARING/NEEDLE 30 18
A-RM/-PTO--------ASSy --35----4- -------------------- 118----36-
ARM/PTO COMP 36 9 BEARING/25X50X4 27 4
ARM/PTO/IN ASSY 36 4 BEARING/46CHI-32205R 65 7
ARM/SENSOR COMP 82 10 BEARING, BALL 15 4

104 60 29 3
ARM170 COM 35 9 29 13
ARM~-PLATE-------C(fM -3-[-----9 -------------------- --ff-----f
BACKPLATE 30 32 BEARING, BALL 6208SH2 49 3
BALL 19 3 BEARING,CLUTCH RS. 9 13

22 12 BEARING,KT/323723 15 9
23 12 15 14
28 5 15 17

ADAPTER/EXHAUST
-ADAPTER/4S'---------
ADJUSTER,ROD
ADJUSTER,SEAT L ASSY
ADJUSTER,SEAT/RH
ARM



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 2

N
m
m

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION RE!' • NO

BOLT,SEMS (s)
BOLT ,SEMS (SP)

BOLT,SEMS

BOLT/STUD
BOLT/STUD/M10X25
BOLT/STUD/M10X35
BOLT/STUD/SEAL

Bo-Cflfxfo----------

BOLT,BATTERY SET
-B-o-Cf,-BTfffRY -sYfeBT
BOLT,CONNECTOR
BOLT,REAMER/M8X25

67 47
4 12
4 2

12 10
12 12
13 10

--fi----1T
24 5
26 2
26 3
26 6
67 34

---f-----9-
2 13
2 20
6 2
9 16

97 7- -9-i - - - --f
61 34
9 5

23 7
1 20

14 6
--f4-----ff

22 19
26 9
28 14
39 5
40 2
;fO------5-
41 2
41 5
75 14

.75 22
76 14--------------------+-76-----ff
82 17
83 6
85 21

101 11
104 36--------------------+104----64-
104 74
101 9

4 11
4 17

26 11

BOLTlM8X25

BOLT/STUD

BOLT/M8X28 lIT

BOLT/M8X30

BOLT/M4X12
BOLT/M8X1.0X58
BOLT/M8X16

BOLT/M8X20

BOLT/SEAL

BOLT/SET/M16X102
BOLT/SM/MI4XI.5X35
BOLT/SM/M8Xl.25X30
~~~Jj?! _

BOLT/M8X65 7T
BOLT/REAMER/M8X1.0X5
~~~Jj? _

100 18
47 4
22 15
34 15
35 10
36 10

--------------------~-39-----7-

40 18
41 18
95 18
34 3
58 8

--------------------~-65----18-

87 14
3 26

28 7
34 17
60 8

--------------------~-65-----fi

61 16
77 8
61 8
82 6
88 40BOLT/M8Y50---------r-z-f-----f+--------------------
66 23
84 2
28 10
47 5
61 31

--6T---40
75 3
76 3
77 19
22 5

____________________+__~~ J_
84 3

101 6
105 4

61 5
30 12
77 15

--f8-----38-
94 17

103 31
103 32

62 2
66 5

118 41
48 3
71 7
72 7
48 4
71 5-yf----5-
40 20
41 20
79 2
48 11
71 6

--if-----6-
12 2
13 2
69 9
70 9
93 6-g-C---5-
12 5
13 5
25 2
25 6
62 3--6-C----f

118 40
24 3
24 9
66 20
67 6

--~-YC---ff

12 4
13 4
12 6
13 6
62 4

--7-4-----f9-
74 20
93 8
94 7
80 10
93 3

Tf4-----fif
114 22
114 10
114 14

56 3
56 12

BOLTlM10X85
BOLTlM10X86
BOLT/M10X90--------------------

75 171 BOLT/M10X25
76 17 BOLT/M10X30

104 115
7 22
8 221 BOLT/M10X40

--~}----~} --------------------

54 21 BOLT/M10X60
59 10
85 15
85 23
86 3--f9--- - --f

104 34 I BOLT/M12X25
104 93
112 9

61 28
85 10-85----19-r--------------------
88 43 BOLT/M12X30

103 16
114 5

91 3
_J) j_+ _
104 90
120 7

5 22 I BOLT/M12X35
37 1
45 1

)-~-~----+~-I-
11 6 BOLT/M12X40
11 4
64 9 BOLT/M12X45

1 15
4 19-97-----4- --------------------

103 6 BOLT/M12X70
48 5 BOLT/M12X80
93 14
4 9 BOLT/M14X30
4 15

46------9 BOLT/M16X110--------
47 18 BOLT/M16X150
52 8 BOLT/M16X40
67 36 BOLT/M16X75
67 46 BOLT/M16X85
91 23

BOLT(SP)/M6X16

BOLTlM10X100
BOLT/MI0X20
BOLTlMI0X25

BOL nS) t'll 0X30

BOLT(S) M8X35
BOLT(SP) M8X20

BOLTIM 8X16
BOL TIM 8X 20
BOL TIM 8X30
BOLT/M 8X35
BOL TIM 8X80

BOLT/M08X3-f--------

--------------------

BOLT/A COMP
BOLT/M 6X20
BOL TIM 6X30

-B-O-L-flM- 6Yi5- - - - - - - --
BOLT/M 6X55
BOLTIM 8X12



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 3

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO

BOLT,SEMS (s)
--------------------

--------------------

BOLT,SEMS (SP)

tv
CD
--J

ASSY

CAP ASSY
CAP(M8)
CAP/STEERING
CAP/sWITClf---------
CAP130

104 73
7 17
8 17

CABLE/BATTERY ASSY 103 5
CABLE/METER ASSY 100 49
CABLE/PEDAL ASSY 7 27-------------------- --8-----ff
CABLE/REVERSE ASSY 39 1
CAM 47 23
CAM/CLUTCH 30 10
CAM/STEERING 59 4
CAP 3 3-------------------- -97------i

100 29
104 79

5 14
89 16
58 2

TO-4----Tf
78 5
78 6
89 17
95 13
95 28

--ff-----8-
13 8
26 7
26 5
66 3
71 14

-7T----ff
61 23
26 10
10 5
56 9
56 18--5f-----9-
57 18
69 4
69 8
70 4
70 8

- Y5- - - - -3-0-
76 30
47 2
65 2
67 1

100 9

71 161 BUZZER ASSY
72 16 CABLE/ACCELERATOR

100 19
102 10

99 2
98 2-lTo- - - - -4-
60 3
67 27
67 29
60 2

104 102
-Yf-----f

40 13
41 13
54 18
35 5
36 5--ig---- -f4-
43 6
40 9
40 11
41 9
41 11

-11------iTcAP~BLAN-K/M14-------

54 8
54 17
20 3 CAP,BLANK/72
21 3 CAP,OIL ASSY
15 15-1-5---18- --------------------
15 10 CAP,OIL(B)ASSY
20 4 CAP,PTO SHAFT
21 4 CAP,RUBBER (20)
17 16 CAP,TIRE VALVE
18 16-33-----ff --------------------
33 15
33 6
27 16
66 9
71 2-If----iT 1-~-:-:-;-RTD-G-UiO- - - - - - --

71 3
72 3
66 15 I CASE

BUSH/50X55X30

BUSH/50X55X42

BUSH/60X65X30

~~?~jJJ}]J}]) _

BUSH/28X46X34

BUSH/28X32X15

BUSHI16X 24X 21

BULB

BULB/12V 20W
BULBI12V 45/45W
BULB/1-fvf5W--------
BUSH

BREATHER ASSY

BUSH/16X18X20

Yu-sYlf6Yf4ylff------

BUSH/14X16X20
BUSH/ 15Xl7X 20
BUSH/15X17X25-------
BUSH/16X18X15

BUSH/-foiffifo------

BUSH/30X35X39

BUS-H/35X-foiff-----­
BUSH/35X40X32
BUSH/35X56X30
BUSH/40X58X29
BUSH/45X50X25
BUSH/45X50X42--------------------

33 24 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 95 9
61 21 104 84
75 7 BOLT,SEMS/M6X10 3 10
76 7 BOLT,SEMS/H8X25 7T 9 7
87 6 59 6
88 16 BOLT,SET/M8X30 40 6--ff----f6- -------------------- ---fC----6-

88 32 BOLT,SM/M08X25 45 13
89 15 45 17
90 3 BOLT,WING/M6X12 3 5
95 7 BOOT 37 6
95 11 52 13---- --- --- --- -- ----- +- -95- - - - -f5- - - - - -- - - - - - - - --- - - - - -- !fO- - -- --f

95 19 100 42
103 30 101 3
104 82 102 13

5 20 BOOT/HORN 100 38
19 4 BOOT, CHANGE LEVER 45 6

--3-C-- - -4- YffcKiff- - -- - ------ - --6-C -- --f
52 19 89 4
60 7 91 19
67 11 BRACKET COM 7 21
74 15 8 21
82 25 19 9--87-- -- - -f --- ----- ----- - --- -- - - --ff-----f

87 4 80 1
87 8 91 7
89 10 104 35
92 8 104 75
95 4 BRACKET CaMP 89 7

- - -5- - - - Yo- -fRTcYEY -f -L-H- -coYf - - - -9f - - - - Y
64 12 BRACKET F RH CaMP 93 2

102 4 BRACKET L COMP 80 4
104 38 BRACKET R COMP 80 5
104 48 BRACKET/AXLE COMP 62 1
104 51 BRACKET/BATTERY COMP 6 1
-- -5- - - - - -f -BYfcYE-flfuYPYR- - -sff - -fC- - - If

7 10 BRACKET/CLEANER COMP 2 12
8 10 BRACKET/FILTER 75 28

43 2 76 28
52 16 BRACKET/MOUNT caMP 94 1
54 20 94 2

- Y5- - - - -f4- -B-ffcYEYlpLTfE- - - - - - - - -88 - - - -i3-
75 35 BRACKET/RADIATa COMP 3 25
76 24 BRACKET/REAR COMP 94 3
76 35 BRACKET,L COMP 5 18
91 16 BRACKET,R COMP 5 19
91 20 BRAKE ASSY 52 1

YO-Cf,-S-EYS- Ts)- -M-8Yf6-

-B-01:Y,-S-EYS- TsT Y8XYf



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 4
N
0)
co

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

CYLINDER

DISKPLATE
DRAIN/BREATHER

FLANGE

DIODE
DISC,BRAKE
DISK

74 1
83 1

103 40
52 2
56 2
56 11

Irf~-~-~-~-~TC~-~-~If -C-OY1- -5-~- - - - - T
57 11
30 30
71 22
72 22

-D-U-SY -SYfL-- -- - - - - - -- -ff5- - - - - -9-
ELEMENT 1 9
ELEMENT ASSY 2 4
ELEMENT, PAPER ASSY 2 2
END,ROD RH ASSY 68 10
END,ROD/L'R ASSY 68 5

YN-D-,-R-007f·-C -fs-sY - - - - -6-8 - - - T5-
ESCUTCHEON 100 11
FACING 9 3
FENDER/LH COMP 89 1
FENDER/RH COMP 89 6
FENDER/SUB/LH COMP 94 11

YE-N-DYR-ls-u-IflRY - --C-O-M-P - -9-4- - - - -Ii
FILTER 71 19

72 19
FILTER/FUEL ASSY 1 1
FILTER/LINE/09XI2XI5 74 14
FILTER/OIL ASSY 61 25
YfLYfflsucYfoY - -fS-S-Y - Yi - - - T3-
FILTER/SUCTION/20 75 29

76 29
75 8
76 8

FLASHER ASSY 101 7
YORYls-HTFYlMTfN - - - - - Ti - - - --ff
FORK/SHIFT/PTO 34 5

34 6
FORK/SHIFT/REVERSE/U 23 10
FORK/SHIFT/SUB 28 2
FORK/SHIFT/4WD SET 30 11

YO-RY,-SU-B- -sYfff - - - - - - Yf - - - --f
FRAME ASSY 54 16
FRAME COMP 105 1
FRAME/GRILLE/LOWER 85 20
FRAME/GRILLE/UPPER 85 18
FRAME/HOODCOMP 87 1

CLIP(B)

COLLAR/52X61X211

COUPLING,SIDE

COUPRING/16X27X55

COUPRING/21X36X65

CONTROLLER/C ASSY
_C_O_ULL)_N_GJ_5)}_6}})_8 _

41 28 COVER 2 15
95 25 4 7

CLIP/HOSE/10.4-11.1 5 13 5 17
CLIP/HOSE/7.6-8.2 5 12 66 17
CLIP/PAUSELOCK 82 4 67 10
CLUTCH 47 21 67 44
COLLAR-------------- "116----11- -------------------- -7-[----[i

118 34 71 27
118 35 72 17

COLLAR 48X56X4 65 8 72 27
COLLAR/07X11X20 103 36 79 4
COLLAR/09X14X10 104 65 89 14
-c-0-CLTR7[[xTIYf----- "-Yf----i9- -------------------- -f[9-----1y
COLLAR/20X29X59 30 17 COVER/COLUMN/FRONT 58 6
COLLAR/24X38X44 72 13 COVER/COLUMN/REAR 58 7
COLLAR/24X38X72 71 13 COVER/CONTROL/LOCK 104 4
COLLAR/26X30X10 27 3 COVER/DASH 87 12
COLLAR/41X55X4 67 40 COVER/FRONT 118 37
-C-OU-AR-lffff5-0Y8 - - - - - - -ii ---Yi C-OYER7F-U-S-E- - - - - - - - - - To-f - - - -io-
COLLAR/50X65X4 50 5 COVER/HOOD COMP 86 7

51 5 COVER/PLATE 33 23
50 3 COVER/ROM 104 71
51 3 COVER/SIDE/LH ASSY 88 1

COLLAR/6X14X40 48 9 COVER/SIDE/RH ASSY 88 5
-C-o-L-CfR-,-P-IYIO-N YHYU-ST - 6-5- - - - -ii C-OYER-lsYN-G-LYlii -A-S-S-Y - - -9- - - - --[
COLLAR,SPUR/37 27 20 COVER/TANK COMP 95 16
COLLAR,THRUST 49 4 COVER/UNDER 71 18

65 24 72 18
COLLAR,THRUST (R) 65 3 COVER/UNDER/LH COMP 88 17
COLUMN COMP 60 1 COVER/UNDER/RH COMP 88 18
CON-NYCYOC--------- ---3-----1y coYffNC---------- Yo-f-----i

75 18 COVER,DUST 68 6
76 18 68 11
84 7 68 16

104 69 COVER,LW 2 16
15 12 COVER,PUMP 61 11--fs----if -------------------- -77------f
20 7 COVER,ROD SET 115 7
21 7 COVER,SIDE ASSY 118 25
27 7 CRAMP 104 24
27 19 104 25
33 8 104 26

--ff----1Y CYfNYXfff--------- --i3------f

29 10 CUP 1 6
29 20 CUSHION,B/ RUBBER 85 16
64 3 95 23
20 13 CUSHION,C/RUBBER 105 14
21 13 CYCLONE ASSY 2 14

CLAMP,HARNESS

CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS

CLEANER/AIR
CLIP (B)

CLAMP/WIRE/10-15

-CTS-E-,-FYONY OTFY - - -­
CASE, GLASS
CHAIN/CHECK COMP
CHAIN/CHECK/REAR/A
CLAMP

-cDYOi.IJTRYlfl--[3- - -­
CLAMP/WIRE/30-38
CLAMP/WIRE/32-40

-CL-A1ffNfffhf---fi - -­
CLAMP/WIRE/49-60
CLAMP/WORM/08-16
CLAMP/WORM/16-25

CASE ASSY 117 11
CASE/CYLINDER ASSY 71 1

72 1
CASE/DIFF 47 1
CASE/L ASSY 67 12
CASE/R ASSY 67 14

-c-fsYls-Erfs-O-R- - - - - - - - - - -8T - - - -[6-
CASE/STEERING ASSY 118 1
CASE/TRANSMISSION 24 1

26 1
CASE/TRANSMISSION/F 12 1

13 1
- -6-5- - - - -nf
100 15

80 19
80 16

4 18
--------------------t-j)----)J-64 8

82 3
102 8
112 5

3 24
52 14

---[----2y
3 16
3 15

75 27
76 27
77 22

---f---Yf
2 11
1 26
5 11

61 37
61 42--------------------+-7-[----is
72 25

5 8
88 37
89 12

102 3--------------------+lo-i----[[+--------------------
3 9

77 20
ASSyl 2 1

6 6
40 28



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 5

DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

f--------------------

GEAR/HELICAL/30
-GE-ffNELYcfUfi - - --

GEAR/HELICAL/36
GEAR/HELICAL/39
GEAR/HERICAL/28

GASKET/LAMP
GAUGE ASSY
GAUGE,AIR

-G"".fu-GY,-oYC LEYE-L- - - --
GEAR
GEAR SET/8X38T
GEAR{SPUR/20)

_~~A~_CSJ~~j_Z8) _

GEAR/BEVEL/17
GEAR/BEVEL/47
GEAR/HELICAL/17
GEAR/HELICAL/18
GEAR/HELICAL/19
-G-E-A-R/1ffCfc-fQzo-----
GEAR/HELICAL/21
GEAR/HELICAL/23

GEAR/HELICAL/24
GEAR/HELICAL/25
GYfflHEUC-AL72ff - - --
GEAR/HELICAL/27
GEAR/HELICAL/28
GEAR/HELICALI29

N
m
CD

HOSE/028
HOSE/08X13X1250
HOSE/100

INSULATOR

105 9
1 25

75 26
76 26
77 21

HOSE/1000 ASSY 83 3
HOSE-l(oso---------- ---S----7-
HOSE/110 1 24
HOSE/1150 1 22
HOSE/180 3 22
HOSE/280 ASSY 71 32

72 32
HOSE/350------------ -71-----i(

72 24
HOSE/430 5 5
HOSE/500 5 6
HOSE, UP/RUBBER 3 4
HOUSING 31 1

-HO-U-SYN-G - - - - - - - - "".fS-S-Y -((8- - - -13-
HOUSING/AXLE 66 1
HOUSING/AXLE,L 48 1
HOUSING/CLUTCH 30 27
HOUSING/GEARBOX ASSY 100 12
HOUSING,AXLE R 48 2
HUS----------------- -15----11-

15 20
20 6
21 6
27 6
27 18

---f---Y(
33 7
33 16

3 7
3 11
6 7---6----fC

40 25
41 25
54 24
86 5
88 44

--9-C- - - -(f

93 5
93 10
94 4
95 2
95 3

HUS/09X14X-io------­
HUB/35X62X20

HOLDER COMP

HOSE/RADIATOR/INLET
HOSE/RADIATOR/OUTLET
HOSE/RETURN

GUIDE COMP 41 3
GUIDE/LH COMP 90 1
GUIDE/WIRE 82 5
HARNESS 100 45
HARNESS ASSY 100 33
HARNESS COMP 98 3

lCAR-N-fss-lfu-TO-hlf jCs-S-Y - -fi - - - --(
HARNESS/BATTERY 103 8
HARNESS/EARTH 1 21

103 37
HARNESS/ENGINE/ ASSY 103 1
HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH 103 27

-HARNYs-s7EYGYNYlCH- - - -fO-3- - - - -((
HARNESS/MAIN/E1 ASSY 103 19
HARNESS/PANEL ASSY 104 20
HARNESS/REAR/K ASSY 103 38
HARNESS/REAR/WX ASSY 104 77
HARNESS/WORKING 112 4

1fffNYS-S-,G-COY - - - - - - - T03- - - - -i6-
HARNESS,OIL PRESSURE 103 25
HARNESS, SOLENOID 104 76
HEAD/CYLINDER 74 16
HITCH SET 110 1
HOLDER 7 31-------------------- --8----31-
HOLDER COMP 34 16

104 81
59 7
59 8

HOLDER/FRAME/LH COMP 105 2
-HOL-DYR7FRTME/-R-H- -c-oYP -(0-5- - - - --f
HOLDER/LAMP COMP 85 9
HOLDER/LH COMP 85 13
HOLDER/PLATE 104 15
HOLDER/RH COMP 85 14
HOLDER/SENSOR COMP 82 13-------------------- -(0(---83-
HOOD COMP 86 1
HOOK 11 18
HOOK COMP 85 22
HORN 101 10
HOSE 3 23

-H-o"fffC(9-5T -fs-sY - - - - - - -6-( - - - -3-i
HOSE/OIL 61 36

61 41
3 13
3 12
1 13COMP

GEAR/HERICAL,35
GEAR/HERICAL,54

GEAR/HERICAL/28

GROMMET/30
GROMMET/9X13X2
GUIDE

GUIDE

20 9
21 9
27 14
50 2
51 2

GEAR/SPUR/13-20 32 2
-G-ffR/-S-p-uYlfi-TC--- --fC----(
GEAR/SPUR/18 30 9
GEAR/SPUR/22 30 28
GEAR/SPUR/26 30 6
GEAR/SPUR/3D 30 23
GEAR/SPUR/31 33 9
-GYfR/-SP-u-fl3Y - - - - - - - - -3-f - - - Tf
GEAR/SPUR/36 33 4
GEAR/SPUR/38 27 5
GEAR/SPUR/40 33 13
GEAR/33-10 27 23
GEAR/9X51 SET 46 1
-G-E-AY,YEYfC -- - - -- - - - - 4Y - - - To-
GEAR,BEVEL/12 67 2
GEAR,BEVEL/16 65 23
GEAR,BEVEL/17 67 8
GEAR,BEVEL/20T 47 11
GEAR,HERICAL/14 15 1
-GEAY,1fEYfc-AD-f(--2Y- ·--16----(0-
GEAR,SPUR/16 27 1
GLASS 100 13
GLIP/MAIN 37 8

45 9
GLIP/YELLOli 19 19-G-RYL-L-f - - - - -- - - - - -- - --f5- - - - --(
GRIP/ASSIST 89 9
GRIP/SUB 104 57
GRIP/THROTTLE 7 8

8 8
38 6

GROMMEY-------------t-1-9----iO
104 22
103 39

89 13
2 18
7 9---f----g-

22 18
28 13
40 26
41 26
40 3

95 5
95 6
78 1

117 1
103 2
103 12
Toi----2T
103 23
103 22

2 3
2 22
4 3

---4------4~

4 8
9 11

120 3
101 4
109 9- -4-8- - - - -(0-

100 4
65 1
29 8
29 18
29 7

-T9----T7-
67 19
67 38
16 1
14 7
14 1

-T6-----T
27 13
16 5
17 14
18 14
17 6

- -(f - - - - -6-

16 6
46 3
15 22
21 2
16 7

-Ts----f6
20 15
21 15
15 13
15 8
20 2

ASSY

COMPi
COMP

FRAME/LH
FRAME/RH
FRANGE
FRO-CON VALVE
FUSE/SLOWBLOli

Tu-sYl(5T - - - -­
FUSE/32V10A
FUSE,BLADE
GASKET



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 6
N
--.J
o

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

KNOBIl2

INSULATOR

JOINT
TO-IYf -B-A-CCYo-fLY - --
JOINT BALL M08RH

LINK

METAL/REVERSE

LEVER/BAR/16 COMP,45 - 1CNET 85 3
45 12 NET/LH 88 2
45 15 NET/RH 88 6
45 16 NET/WIRE CaMP 3 2

-~~-}~-~~~-~~t~-}O-f-C-O~Jj-~-~-l----~- _N_I~~_L_E!_~R_E_A_S_E --~~~-----~-t-
LINING/13X50X3 7 2 NIPPLE/STRAIGHT 84 6

8 2 NIPPLE, GREASE 68 9
22 13 68 14
22 14 NIPPLE,GREASE/BM6F 68 19

LINK ASSY 40 12 NIPPLE,GREASE/PT1/8 52 20-------------------- -4-(---1-f NUT----------------- --2-----8-
LINK/DRAW BAR 111 1 40 21
LINK/LOWER/LH COMP 81 1 40 27
LINK/LOWER/RH COMP 81 2 41 21
LINK/PTO COMP 34 18 41 27
LINK/TOP SET 113 1 57 4
LINK-ifoP/LH-----COMP -[(i-----f -------------------- -57----13-
LINK/TOP /RH COMP 113 3 58 3
LOCKPLATE COMP 54 3 68 3
MARK 107 2 74 37
MARK, WORK LAMP 112 10 84 8
MAT 95 20 87 10
META/-fuEl-------ASSY 100------i -------------------- -g-f----6-
METAL 23 1 100 44

28 6 101 2
46 8 104 17
47 14 115 6
47 15 118 23

METAL/ByAKE--------- --5f----7- -------------------- 11-f----i(
METAL/INPUT 9 8 NUT ASSY 118 5
METAL/MAIN 22 1 NUT M10 4 5
METAL/PIVOT ASSY 66 14 4 13
METAL/POT 40 1 NUT (30) 46 4
METAL/PTO 19 1 NUT.U/M10 104 56
-------------------- -4-f-----( NUT-ifLANG-f/M6------- 1-fo-----f

25 1 NUT/M 6 82 11
25 5 97 10

METAL/SLEEVE 9 15 104 61
METAL, DIFFERENTIAL 65 15 104 91
METAL, PIVOT ASSY 66 8 104 99
-MYfE-flf((H-O- - - - - Ts-s-Y Yoo- -----i YUf/M -8- - - - - - - - - - - - -- --4- - - - -2T
METER/TEMP 100 8 11 5
MIRROR ASSY 92 1 11 7
MIRROR ASSY 92 2 11 15
MUFFLER COMP 4 6 23 3
NET 85 2 31 5

95 17 LABELIINSPECTION/SF 108 18
95 24 108 20
96 1 LABEL/INSPECTION/TK2 108 17

104 23 LABEL/INSPECTION/TK 108 19
104 31 LABEL/MAINTENANCE/OI 107 10
112 3 107 14

T~I~rg-~-r~I~-RYU-GTT'f/1--9T---Tr rff~r~-~If~-~YN-A-N-CI{~~ T~T----2T
INSULATOR/RH 95 22 106 8
INSULATOR/140 6 8 106 15

88 11 106 16
61 7 LABEL/POS 104 33

T04- - - T[o- UiffL-/Yo-sTffo-rfi if - - -lOY - - - -[6-
44 4 -LABEL/PTO/R 107 18
44 10 LABEL/PTO,1-2 107 5

104 109 LABEL/PTO,3-4 107 6

; ~IB_A~_S_Y l_l_tt 1~_ _tJItt5~t_~_:_B_~_~_~}_~_~1IE _iIt 11
100 37 LABEL/~ARNING/BRAKE 108 15
104 9 LABEL/WARNING/FAN 108 2
104 29 LABEL/WARNING/MUFFLE 108 5

40 23 LABEL/~ARNING/RADIAT 108 6
41 23 LABEL/WARNING/ROPS 108 11
43 7 LABEL/WARNING/SHIELD 108 4

K-rfOB~LO-CK---------- -[0(---1-0 -------------------- -[08----7-
LABEL 108 14 LABEL/WARNING/SUPER 107 19
LABEL/CAUTION/BATTER 108 3 LABEL,CONTROL/AWD 107 4
LABEL/CAUTION/COVER 108 16 LABEL,KNOB/LH 107 12
LABEL/CAUTION/DRIVE 108 1 LABEL,KNOB/RH 107 13
LABEL/CAUTION/PARKIN 107 11 LAMP/WORKING ASSY 112 1
-L-AB-fClcAUTY6~risY - - - -[0-8 - - - -if UYp-,-H-fAD- Ts-sY - - - - - - -f8 - - - --(
LABEL/CAUTION/SPEED 108 10 LAMP,TURNSIGNAL ASSY 99 1
LABEL/CONTROL 104 13 LENS 99 3
LABEL/CONTROL/LINEAR 107 8 120 1
LABEL/CONTROL/PTO 107 7 LEVBER/BAR.10 COMP 7 1
LABEL/CONTROL/START 107 15 8 1

-CABEClcoYffo-USU-B- - - ToY - - - - -:f LEVEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --( - - - --f
LABEL/CONTROL/THROTT 107 9 19 16
LABEL/CONTROL/VISOR 100 40 100 36
LABEL/CONTROL/WX 107 20 LEVER COMP 38 3
LABEL/CONTROL/4WD 107 1 LEVER COMP 88 23
LABEL/CONTROL, VISOR 100 39 LEVER/BAR/12 43 5

-LTB-fLID-A-N-G-fRIn-AYfE-R-YYO-8 - - - - -9- -L-EVE-fiffR-lff - - - -CO-MP' - -(0- - - - -ff
LABEL/DANGER/STARTER 108 8 40 17
LABEL/DEF 107 17 41 16
LABEL/DEPTH 104 32 41 17
LABEL/DIESELFUEL 108 13 LEVER/BAR/16 38 1
LABEL/FUSE/MAIN 103 21 38 2



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 7

DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO

N
-.J
t-'

30 19 O-RING/P14 116 10
115 5 116 19
118 7 117 9
118 8 119 7
118 10 O-RING/P16 1 11
118 12 47 24118-----fi -------------------- -74----33-
118 38 117 6

74 17 117 8
61 13 O-RING/PI8 61 35
77 5 74 25
61 27 116 18

-6-f---15- -------------------- 11-i----is
77 7 119 5
75 25 O-RING/P20 61 30
75 34 61 39
76 25 71 30
76 34 72 30

-75----ZCl -------------------- -74----13-
76 20 75 5
75 21 75 9
76 21 76 5
77 14 76 9

115 10 77 18--9----17- -------------------- -78------f
1 8 O-RING/P21 1 5

118 18 O-RING/P22 35 8
118 29 36 8

74 3 61 14
67 4 74 32118----3Z- -------------------- -77-----6-
74 11 O-RING/P24 119 6
74 27 O-RING/P34 64 7
34 2 65 5
61 26 O-RING/P36 64 6
74 24 O-RING/P5 HS90 117 30

-f(6- - - - -io- -O---RYN-G/fiO -HS-9-0 - - - - - y( - - - - -6-
117 23 O-RING/P8 116 7
117 29 117 28
119 4 ORNAMENT/I/STEERING 106 6

19 6 106 14
31 8 ORNAMENT/ISEKI 85 6--iC----Cf -------------------- 106-----3-
72 12 106 4
74 12 106 5
75 16 106 11
76 16 106 12
79 5 106 13

O-RING/G30

O-RING/P10A
O-RING/P12

O-RING/G45

O-RING G75 HS90
O-RING HS90 G50

O-RING/P14

O-RING

O-RING/G55
O~RIN-G/G60----------

O-RING/G65

O~-RING/G35----------

O-RING P31
Cf-YIYG- -P6- YS-9-0- - - - --

O-RING/G70
O-RING/G90
O-RING/G95

-O--RYN-G/f -8- - - - - - - - --
O-RING/P10

80 18
83 9

105 5
114 6
102 14
100 35-65----1:1+--------------------
118 39

99 13
87 13

103 15
9 9

-1f----f(
42 6
42 12
52 29
77 11

104 111-Ti-----6-
3 29

44 6
44 12
64 10
88 19

--ss----ff
88 27
88 36
91 18

2 17
50 6

--51-----6-

61 3
68 4

2 21
5 25

91 8--gy----Cf
104 40

1 7
100 30

68 7
68 12

--6s----Ci
87 11
85 8
85 5
86 9

113 5

NUT,SM/M10
NUT,SPEEO/P4
NUT,SPEED/P6

NUT,TOP LINK LOCK

NUT,RING
NUT,RING/M28X1.0
NUT,SLOTTED/H12P1.25

NUT/H16

NUT/H20
NUT/M22
NUT/M-fs------------
NUT/M45Xl, 5
NUT/H5
NUT/M6

NUT/IlIING
~_UJ_,ADJ?J_ENJ_N_0_9 _

NUT,CASTLE/M27X1.5
NUT,LH THREAD/H17
NUT,LOCK/M8

~~Jj~J _

-N-U-T/SM-/M8YCO- - - - - -­
NUT/WASHER

NUT/M16

NUT/H08

NUT/MIO

NUT/H 8

--------------------

NUT/HIOXl. 25

-N-U-T/H1Y-

40 7
40 19
41 7
41 19
42 5
42 11--------------------+-44-----5-
44 11
45 14
45 18
52 28
82 8

-Tf---Yf
85 17
93 11
95 26

103 9
104 112--------------------+1-0(--116-

97 5
103 7

66 7
67 35
67 49-7-f----8-+--------------------
72 8
99 5

112 2
7 6
8 6

1f-----f
13 3
24 2
24 10
66 21
80 7

--9-(-- - - -9-

105 11
114 3

56 4
56 5
56 13

--5-6- -- --C(
57 5
57 14
66 13
66 26
80 13

f--------------------



BP049 1674-097-11 O-OA *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 8 N
--.l
N

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

PIN,CYL R.
PIN,HAIR

PIN,SPLITI2.5X20

PIN,SPLIT/3 X20

PIN,SPLIT/3 X25
PIN,SPLIT/5X50
PIN,SPRING

PIN,SPRING/4 X25

PIN,SEAT SET
YIY,-srDYif - Yfo - --

111 4 PIN,SPRING/5 X32 W 104 95
81 5 PIN,SPRING/6 X25 W 19 8
83 12 22 9

109 11 31 10
111 5 54 26

-}i~-:N-~{- -----------t-{-b- ---2-~- ~+~~{~-~-i~-~-~--{-}~- -~- )~-:----}{
109 10 PIN,TAPER/8X50 54 2
109 13 PIN,TORQUE 52 6
110 5 PIN,YOKE A 52 24
111 3 PINION,BEVEL/11 65 21

91 10 PINION,DIFF/12T 47 8
- - -f - - - -IT -PYNYOY,-WYEYLT(0)1.-.Y - T9- - - - --1

7 20 PINION,WHEEL(10)R.H 49 2
7 26 PIPE 5 4
7 29 PIPE COMP 71 21
8 13 72 21

____________________+__ } J}_ JJJ..E_lB)S2~J ~j }_
8 26 PIPE/DELIVERY/MID 75 10
8 29 76 10

11 20 PIPE/DELIVERY/REAR 75 15
19 18 76 15
39 4 PIPE/DELIVERY/4WD 84 5
42 3 PIPE/DERIVERY/E COMP 75 1

-4-2----9- -------------------- -76------1
44 3 PIPE/DERIVERY/F COMP 75 2
44 9 76 2
52 26 PIPE/INLET 2 10
58 4 PIPE/INLET COMP 2 19
82 23 75 23

104----68- -------------------- -76-----23
7 7 PIPE/OIL/DEREVERY 61 29
8 7 PIPE/OIL/SUCTIO COMP 61 38

11 12 PIPE/OIL/TANK COMP 61 33
34 12 PIPE/OUTLET COMP 75 33
34 20 76 33

- -5T - - - T3- -PYfE-is-u-cYfoY/Yf -C-O-M-P - Yi - - - -f6-
91 11 PIPE/TAIL/UNDER COMP 4 16
52 12 PIPE, DELIVERY 5 3
68 8 PISTON 30 34
68 13 74 4
68 18 115 2

--8-0--- --22- -PYsYOYYO-D- - - -- - -C-O-M-P -11-5--- ---f
34 11 PIVOT 92 4
61 4 PLA TE 5 9
37 9 14 5
45 10 14 11
54 23 52 15

ORNAHENT/29/LH
ORNAMENT/29/RH
ORNAMENT/33/LH
ORNAMENT/33/RH
PACKING

PAD

PACKING (A)
yAcyIYG-TBT--------
PACKING ASSY
PACKING/RUBBER
PACKING,CAP
PACKING,OIL PUMP

--------------------

106 1 PIN 37 5
106 2 39 2
106 9 45 5
106 10 46 2

3 19 47 7
61 24 47 25---+-6-6----4- -------------------- --54---11-
71 15 66 2
72 15 66 19
75 31 67 32
76 31 67 45

100 14 80 9
10-0---16- -------------------- 100-----5-

2 5 'PIN COMP 85 24
101 5 105 8

5 15 PIN ASSY 110 4
61 18 111 2
77 10 PIN COMP 52 18

-PACKING~U-----------TI-18----3- --------------------. -53-----ll
118 27 53 3

11 3 PIN 19X132 109 14
54 9 PIN 3/3X08 100 22

PANEL/BACK COMP 95 10 PIN(15X30) 52 11
PANEL/DASH COM 95 1 PIN/FASTENER 85 11

-PAYE17F-CO-O-R- - - - - c-o-rf - -9-5- - - - - -8 -PIY/IYs-fRY - - - - - - - - - - llf - - -][1
PANELIINSTRUMEN SET 100 1 18 11
PANEL/SWITCH ASSY 104 6 PIN/LH/REAR COM 88 30
PANEL/WX ASSY 104 1 PIN/RH/REAR COM 88 31
PEDAL 55 5 PIN/ST 65 25
PEDAL ASSY 7 14 65 26------ - - - - -- - ----- - - - --8- -- -IT -pYN70-8Y3Y ---- - - - - -- .-Ta----35- +--------- -----------
PEDAL COMP 55 1 PIN/12X48 80 21

55 2 PIN/16 COM 60 6
55 6 PIN/16X119 40 4

PEDAL/BRAKE/LH SET 54 1 41 4
JJP}}LBAA_K..ELR_H__ }_S§} _}_4.. J_ D]YJe-6})}__C_O_MJ_ _____ __6} 5_ + _
PEDAL,CLUTCH ASSY 11 1 PIN/16X317 35 1
PEDAL,PARKING COMP 54 22 36 1
PILOT SPOOL 117 19 PIN/16X51 81 4
PIN 10 2 83 11

11 10 PIN/19X94 109 12
12 11 PIN/22X90 83 10

- ][3- - - - -11 -pYN76YI6- - - - - - - - - - T - - - -IT
22 16 7 30
24 6 8 18
25 4 8 30
25 8 PIN/6X30 23 14
26 4 PIN,BRAKE 84 10



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 9

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO

PLATE 54 19 PLUG 117 12 RING 118 11 RING,SNAP/25 C 52 23
71 23 117 22 RING/BACK UP 115 4 67 21
72 23 117 27 RING/E 100 3 RING,SNAP/28 C 35 6
75 6 119 1 RING/O 115 3 36 6
76 6 119 2 115 11 RING,SNAP/30 C 14 3

-------------------- 83 4 119 3 116 14 14 8
--if!f----ff -P-CU-G- -PY -Uf -- - - - - - ---- -((8-----ff -------------------- -[(i----(f -------------------- - -(5- - - - - -5-

89 2 PLUG/M18 117 5 117 31 67 22
101 8 PLUG/SCREW 71 10 119 8 RING,SNAP/32 C 30 36
103 14 71 11 119 9 37 2
104 47 72 10 119 15 45 2
104 52 7Z 11 JJ~_Gf§_~AJ___________ 15 24 118 16-------------------- y[f-----8- -------------------- -y4-----ff --fi----[f RYN-G-,-SYA-P-/Y5- -C- - - - -- - -[6- - - - --f

PLATE CaMP 88 41 PLUG/SCREVSEAL 24 7 30 8 RING,SNAP/42 C 29 6
88 42 67 25 30 29 29 16
94 16 78 4 33 22 30 3
95 14 116 2 48 8 30 26

104 37 116 3 49 5 RING,SNAP/47 C 30 25
-------------------- -(0-4- - - - -f9- PLUG~DRA-[N--------- -yf-----9- -------------------- - -5-f - - - - -9- RI-NG~SNAP/7-E------- --ff----[i
PLATE LH CaMP 93 12 13 9 52 17 RIVET 9 4
PLATE RH CaMP 93 13 30 21 65 14 86 8
PLATE/HOLDER 83 5 61 22 67 23 96 2
PLATE/I/32X95 104 114 75 4 73 7 RIVET/BLIND 89 3
PLATE/I/44X63 26 8 75 36 RING/SYNCHRONIZER 17 13 RIVET,BLIND 86 12
p-LTfE-lU5-0Y5-0- - - - - -- YO-4- - - - -6-f --------------------- - Y6- - - - - -4- -------------------- --[8- - -- -If -------------------- -8-8- ---- -4-

PLATE/I,13X40 102 7 76 36 RING/20 30 20 88 8
104 45 PLUG,PTl/8 118 4 RING/25 30 22 ROD 19 15

PLATE/I,16X296 34 9 118 24 RING/33 30 37 44 1
PLATE/I,16X376 34 10 POPET 117 17 RING/88 30 35 44 7
PLATE/L/38X70 82 24 117 20 RING/90 30 40 74 7

YCffflCl6-sYf<fir---- - YM----gy -poPEflo:g---------- -(ly----21f -fIN-G-,-BTcY -U-P - - - - - -- --if----f8- -------------------- --!ff----fo-
PLATE/SPRING 116 16 POPPET 118 19 RING,BACK-UP 74 5 104 66
PLA TE/z/60X50 91 15 PROTECTER 6 10 RING,SNAP 15 2 104 108
PLATE,BATTERY SET 97 6 PUMP,FUEL ASSY 1 19 RING,SNAP/ 9 E 85 12 116 13
PLATE,CAUTION 1 12 PUMP,GEAR ASSY 77 2 RING,SNAP/14 C 38 4 ROD CaMP 11 8
PLATE,I/25X161 40 14 J_UN_,_llE!A }§§}______ 61 9 _RJ_N_G.J_S_~AJL~6__C______ 19 12 11 9

-PLTfE,Ylf5Yfo-g- - - - -- --4-( - - - -If ·-Yi----Y - -3-5- - - - - 3- ROD-COMP------------ --Y----ff
PLATE,L 5 23 PUMP,GEAR SET 61 10 36 3 8 24
PLATE,R 5 24 RADIA TOR ASSY 3 1 40 15 54 10
PLATE,RUBBER 6 3 REFLECTOR/L SET 99 6 41 15 ROD PACKING 115 8
PLATE,SEPARATE 52 3 REFLECTOR/R SET 99 9 43 4 ROD/FORK CaMP 53 2
PLIERS/G150 109 3 RIFRECTOR 99 7 RING,SNAPIl7 C 59 5 53 4
PLU-G--------------- - - -3- - - - -[8- -------------------- --9-9- - - - To- -fIYG-,-S-N-fflfoc- - - - - -- -~~-4------6- -------------------_. --!f[----y

75 11 RIM 120 2 64 2 ROD/MI0 COMP 87 7
76 11 RING 67 39 RING,SNAP/21 C 74 30 ROO/MIO/L CaMP 87 5

116 6 74 2 RING,SNAP/25 C 27 8 ROD/TIE/Lli 68 1
116 9 118 6 29 4 HOD/TIE/RH 68 2
116 17 118 9 29 14 ROD/105 CaMP 42 7

N
--.]
CD



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 10 N
--l

"'"
DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCR IPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

100 20
88 12

117 16
116 12
117 10
104 30

-10-9- - - - - -5-
109 6
109 7
109 8
109 1
119 11

-119-----12
1 10

17 12
18 12
37 4
40 22

- - + - -4T - - - -ii
45 4
55 4
55 8
86 11
88 20--ff----ff
88 34

104 104
104 107
116 5
117 21

-118- - - - -io
119 13
119 14
119 16
117 15
116 15--2f----ll
116 8

30 14
117 4

30 38
11 16

--5T----14-
104 54

54 4
7 5
8 5

98 5

SET

SPRING

SPRING,PRESS/26

SPRING/wASHER
SPRING,CONE
SPRING,PRESS/22

--------------------

SPRING/HC
SPRING/HC012
SYfING/HCO-ii-------
SPRING/HC036
SPRING/HC037
SPRING/HC040
SPRING/HC054
SPRING/HE106

SOCKET
SOFT TAPE/10X5X160
SOLENOID
SOLENOID
SOLENOID VALVE
SORING
SPA-NNER/-I0Xli------
SPANNERIl4X17
SP ANNERIl 9X 22
SPANNER/24X27
SPANNER,BOX/22
SPOOL
---~-----------~~---

SHROUD
SLEEVE

SHAFT/PTO

SHIM,B

SHIM(B)

SHAFT

SHAFT/REVERSE/U
--------------------

SHIM/0.1
-sYIYlo-.-i - - - - - -- - -- --
SHIM/0.5
SHIM,A

SHAFT/4WD
SHAFT,DIFF PINION
SHAFT,DIFF. PINIONSHA-fT,PT-O----------
SHAFT,SLOW RETURN
SHIFTERPLATE
SHIM (C)
SHIM A T=0.2
SHIM B T=O.l
-SYIY -D- - -Y=-O.-I- - - --
SHIM(A)

29 9
29 11
29 19
30 1
30 15
67 18

-- + --6Y -- - -5-0-

20 1
20 14
21 1
21 14
17 1-Tf-----l

SHAFT/SECTOR ASSY 118 30
SHAFT/SLOW RETURN 73 9
SHAFT/STEERING 59 3
SHAFT/STEERING/F 59 2
?~}JJj?JpP~J~_Gl~ ~J J_+ _
SHAFT/WHEEL 50 1

51 1
67 37
64 1
47 13
65 20--ff-----l
73 8
30 33
65 11
65 9
65 10

--6-5-----12
47 16
65 16
47 17
65 17
46 11- -4ff - -- -10-
33 26
17 4
18 4
17 5
18 5

-;ff----i5
3 8
9 12

17 10
18 10
84 9

SEAL(62)
SEAL/OIL

SEAL

SEAL,OIL/OS30374
SEAL,OIL/TC14257
SEAL,OILITC20428

SEAL,OIL/TC45609

SEAL,OIL/VC16244

?_E}_LLOJY_U_NJ}}_~HJ_S __

28 9
37 3
45 3
84 4
88 14
88 15--gf----ff
67 24
65 4

104 103
104 106

50 4- -5-1- - - - -4-

6 4
3 28
2 23

74 31
33 21

--61----1i
67 17
67 41
77 4

118 15
____________________ t JJJ J}_

118 28
67 30
23 15
29 5
29 15
14 4

--1(----10-
71 4
72 4
35 2
36 2
66 11

- -6-6 - ---16-
91 1
91 2
82 9

104 58
104 96

Ir~I~1-~-~~-~-~-~-ifl T~I~j Tff----~T'--------------------
SENSOR, VACUUM 77 17
SEPARATERPLATE 30 31
SHAFT 27 9

29 1

_Sp}J:-,-0XLD_C}_0_4S_8 _

SEAL/PLATE
SEAL/30X20X215
SEAL174
SEAL,DUST
?p}~~~J~ _

ROD/55
ROD, BRAKE COMP
ROD,LH/55

SCREWDRIVER ASSY
SEAL

SCREW

SCREIiIM3XO.5X8
SCREIiIM4X30

SCREW SEEMS/M6X16

RUBBER,LINE
RUBBER~SEAL---------

S.W

COMP 42 1
52 10

COMP 42 2
42 8

ROLLER,BEARING30207C 46 6
_R~_L~_E_R_&EARJ_N_~3J_2_0}_- __4.-6 5_ t _
ROMPACK/WX ASSY 104 70
RUBBER, CUSHION 95 27
RUBBER, CUSHION (A) 91 9
RUBBER, HOOK 90 4

104 41
86 4

-10-(---Yi
61 17
77 9

1 4
80 20
82 15-----------+-99-----8-
99 11

100 21
100 48

7 15
8 15

Irrr~-~-~-~T~ff -------r-(~T----~T
72 20

104 16
102 6
104 44

- -9-9- - - - -Ii
98 4
74 35

100 23
117 32
104 28 SEAL,OIL/VC45606

-(0-( - - - - -5· -S-fAL,-OYCNc-50-if6- - --
117 3 SEAT/A
100 26 SEAT/B
100 28 SENSOR/ANGLE

82 14
104 59--------------------+104----86-
104 97
109 4

1 3
6 5

22 4

SCRE~/M5X-1i-------­

SCREIiIM6X30
SCREIiIM6X40
SCREIiIS
SCREIYISOCKET
SCREIiISP
S-C-fEY/fAYPYN-G- - - -- - --
SCREIiI0.7
SCREW,PLUS/M4X8
SCREW,PLUS/M5XO.8X8
SCREW,SP/M4X12



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 11

DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF • NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

STAY

SPRING,TENSION/53

SPRING, RETURN
SPRING, SHIFTER

52 4 SYNCHRONIZER/30 ASSY 17 9 WASHER 3 6
19 2 18 9 7 3
22 11 TANK/FUEL COMP 5 1 8 3
28 4 TANK/OIL COMP 61 20 19 11
31 2 TIRE/12.4-24-4 56 7 43 3
34 7 56 16 50 7

SPRING~TE-NSION/31---T--9-----14 T-fRE/-12~4~-i6------- -57-----7- -------------------- -51------i
54 27 57 16 88 3

7 23 TIREI7-16-4 69 2 88 7
8 23 69 6 94 8

22 7 TIRE/8-16-4 70 2 100 6
22 8 70 6 100 31

---~-39-----fi- TRIM/-io--------------afi-----fi- -------------------- 100----47-
92 3 TRIM/50 6 9 117 13

STAY/LAMP 120 5 TRIM/75 104 42 120 10
STAY/LH/F 88 28 TUBE 11 17 WASHER / M16 80 15
STAY/PLATE 87 3 54 15 83 8
STAY/PLATE COMP 3 27 56 8 105 7-STAYlpUTflFYCTYR- -- --T- --T8- - -- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - --- -5-6 - -- -lY -- - - - - --- --- - - - - - - - - -114- - - - -a-
STAY/PLATE/LH 88 9 TUBE/ 7-16 69 3 114 12
STAY/PLATE/RH COMP 88 10 69 7 114 16
STAY/RH/F 88 29 TUBE/ 8-16 70 3 114 20
STAY/SHIFT/PTO 34 1 70 7 114 24
STAY/SHIFT/REVERSE 23 6 TUBE/TIRE/12.4-26) 57 8 WASHER / M6 7 16STAy/SHIFT/SUS------ --i8-----1 -------------------- -5-i----1i -------------------- --7-----19
STAY,MIRROR 92 7 TUBE/120 86 2 7 25
STEERING/POWER ASSY 61 1 103 17 7 28
STEERING/2/380 ASSY 58 1 TUBE/345 COM 64 4 8 16
STEP 89 S TURNBUCKLE/A 80 17 8 19
STRAINER 5 16 TURNBUCKLE/M8 11 13 8 25STRAP/GROUND----ASSy -97-----3- -------------------- -4-i----4- -------------------- --a----zll
STUD/MI2 105 10 42 10 11 19
SUCTION/OPIPE/R COM 76 19 52 27 91 5
SWITCH ASSY 100 34 82 19 97 9

102 9 TURNBUCLE COMP 113 4 WASHER /M12 105 13

-~tn~~~t~-~-f~E-R- -Tff~j t~t----~t -~-~{-~-~-----------------:t----2t -~t~~-~tt~~{-----------~-l-----J
SWITCH/PUSH ASSY 102 1 VALVE SET 116 1 7 4

102 12 117 2 8 4
SWITCH/PUSH SET 101 1 VALVE ASSY 79 1 19 17
SWITCH/ROTARY 104 8 84 1 34 19

-sYITcY/-ROTA-R-Y7s-rffCL- -foT - - - - Y YfLYE-lF-R-cfWf - - - - -A-S-S-Y - Y4- - - - -i6- - - - - -- - - -- - - - - -- - - - - - Tf - - - --i
SWITCH/SEESAW ASSY 104 14 VALVE/RELIEF ASSY 117 7 44 8
SWITCH/TOGGLE 104 11 VALVE/SOLENOID/MAIN 74 10 58 5
SWITCH/VR ASSY 104 21 VALVE,CHACK ASSY 117 18 91 24
SWITCH,MOTOR RELAY 100 46 VALVE, RELIEF ASSY 77 12 94 14
SWITCH,SAFETY ASSY/C 104 43 VISOR 100 10 104 55

WASHER/M3
WASHER/PINION
WASHERI13X 25XO 2
WASHERI14X32X2
WASHERI15X 24X 2
II/ASHER/20X30X03
-wTsYfR/-i3Yf5Yi-----
II/ASHER/24X9X3.2
WASHER/25X46X03

YA-S-H-EYli8XY7Yi - - - --

II/ASHER/28X40X02

\!/ASHER/28X46X3
WASHER/30X46X2

-II/TS-HYR/-3-0Y4fiYs- - - ---

WASHER/33X40X02
WASHER/35X55X03

-ffsYE-R7foYS-8-X-f----­
II/ASHER/43X58XOI
WASHER/50X65X5
WASHER/6X14X2
WASHER/6XI4X3

WA-SHER/aX1-iii-----­
\!/ASHER, PLIM 5
\!/ASHER, PLIM 8

VlASHER,PLlM10

104 18
47 9
88 25
23 16
38 5
30 5

-fo-C----f
89 11
17 8
17 17
18 8
18 17

--f5--- ---7-

36 7
40 24
41 24
IS 19
15 6--fs-----Y
20 8
21 8
30 39
33 12
33 20

--ii----ff
47 12
66 10
86 10
85 4
85 7

- - -5- - - - -ff
100 27

1 17
4 20

11 11
23 5--ff-----f
28 12
39 3
52 25
54 12
64 11--fi----Y
82 22
88 39

104 67
7 12
8 12 N

-.J
en



BP049 1674-097-110-0A *** ALPHABETICAL INDEX *** 97.06.18 P. 12

N
--.l
(J)

DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO DESCRIPTION REF . NO

--------------------.----------~

--------------------+----------

--------------------

--------------------~----------

WASHER,PL/M18

WASHER,PL/M4
WASHER,SP/M 3
\lASHER,SP/M 6

WASHER,SP/M10

WASHER,SP/M12

71 26 WASHER,SP/M12 63 3 WIRE 1 14
72 26 63 6 10 3

100 25 66 22 22 10
104 19 67 7 37 7

74 36 69 10 45 7
____________________ +-J~----J}- JJ JJ 3~ J_

76 13 74 21 73 5
82 12 80 8 74 9
91 6 93 7 WRENCH,SOCKET/17X19 109 2

104 62 94 6 11'11-26 WHEEL RIM 57 1
104 100 94 10 57 10

___~ J~ ~~~ J_~ }~~J~_~ ~ ~_~ ~_+--------------------.----------
4 21 118 42
9 6 WASHER,SP/M14 61 6
9 10 80 3

22 3 80 11
23 4 93 4

__~~ J J_~~ }_+--------------------.----------
28 11 WASHER,SP/M16 56 6
30 13 56 15
31 6 56 20
34 4 57 6
47 3 57 15
65 29 57 2010-0----43 -------------------- -80----14-+--------------------·----------

103 10 83 7
103 29 105 6
104 113 114 7

4 14 114 11
_3J J J_~~ ~~+--------------------+----------+----------- • _

48 12 114 19
66 6 114 23
67 33 WASHER,SP/M18 66 24
67 48 WEIGHT/120 SET 114 13
71 9 WEIGHT/15 63 4
72 9 WEIGHT/16 SET 114 1-7-9----3- ij-EIGHT/-lio------SET 114----17-·--------------------·----------
94 15 WEIGHT/240 SET 114 21
99 4 WEIGHT/34 63 1

118 43 WEIGHT/60 SET 114 9
12 7 WEIGHT/56 SET 114 4
13 7 WHEEL/16X5.50F 69 1--24----4- -------------------- --69----5-·--------------------~----------

24 11 WHEEL/16X5.50F COMP 70 1
25 3 70 5
25 7 WHEEL/24XW10 COMP 56 1
62 5 56 10
62 9 WING NUT ASSY 2 6

_W}§_H_~R_,§JLM_ J _

--------------------


